



ANALYTISKE TABELLER VEDRØRENDE UDENRIGSHANDEL

ANALYTISCHE ÜBERSICHTEN DES AUSSENHANDELS

ΑΝΑΛΥΤΙΚΟΙ ΠΙΝΑΚΕΣ ΕΞΩΤΕΡΙΚΟΥ ΕΜΠΟΡΙΟΥ

ANALYTICAL TABLES OF FOREIGN TRADE

TABLEAUX ANALYTIQUES DU COMMERCE EXTÉRIEUR

TAVOLE ANALITICHE DEL COMMERCIO ESTERO

ANALYTISCHE TABELLEN VAN DE BUITENLANDSE HANDEL

SITC/CTCI, Rev. 2 - 1981

I

LANDE - VARER
LÄNDER - WAREN
ΧΩΡΕΣ - ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ
COUNTRIES - PRODUCTS

PAYS - PRODUITS
PAESI - PRODOTTI
LANDEN - PRODUKTEN

import



**DE EUROPÆISKE FÆLLESSKABERS STATISTISKE KONTOR
STATISTISCHES AMT DER EUROPÄISCHEN GEMEINSCHAFTEN
ΣΤΑΤΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΥΠΗΡΕΣΙΑ ΤΩΝ ΕΥΡΩΠΑΪΚΩΝ ΚΟΙΝΟΤΗΤΩΝ
STATISTICAL OFFICE OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES
OFFICE STATISTIQUE DES COMMUNAUTÉS EUROPÉENNES
ISTITUTO STATISTICO DELLE COMUNITÀ EUROPEE
BUREAU VOOR DE STATISTIEK DER EUROPESE GEMEENSCHAPPEN**

L-2920 Luxembourg — Tél. 4 30 11 — Télex: Comeur Lu 3423
B-1049 Bruxelles, Bâtiment Berlaymont, Rue de la Loi 200 (Bureau de liaison) — Tél. 235 11 11

Denne publikation kan fås gennem de salgssteder, som er nævnt på omslagets tredje side.

Diese Veröffentlichung ist bei den auf der dritten Umschlagseite aufgeführten Vertriebsbüros erhältlich.

Τήν έκδοση αυτή μπορείτε να την προμηθευτείτε από τα γραφεία πωλήσεων τα οποία αναφέρονται στην τρίτη σελίδα του εξωφύλλου.

This publication is obtainable from the sales offices mentioned on the inside back cover.

Pour obtenir cette publication, prière de s'adresser aux bureaux de vente dont les adresses sont indiquées à la page 3 de la couverture.

Per ottenere questa pubblicazione, si prega di rivolgersi agli uffici di vendita i cui indirizzi sono indicati nella 3ª pagina di copertina.

Deze publikatie is verkrijgbaar bij de verkoopkantoren waarvan de adressen op blz. 3 van het omslag vermeld zijn.

ANALYTISKE TABELLER VEDRØRENDE UDENRIGSHANDEL
ANALYTISCHE ÜBERSICHTEN DES AUSSENHANDELS
ΑΝΑΛΥΤΙΚΟΙ ΠΙΝΑΚΕΣ ΕΞΩΤΕΡΙΚΟΥ ΕΜΠΟΡΙΟΥ
ANALYTICAL TABLES OF FOREIGN TRADE
TABLEAUX ANALYTIQUES DU COMMERCE EXTÉRIEUR
TAVOLE ANALITICHE DEL COMMERCIO ESTERO
ANALYTISCHE TABELLEN VAN DE BUITENLANDSE HANDEL

SITC/CTCI, Rev. 2 - 1981
import

Bibliografiske data er at finde bagest i denne publikation
Bibliographische Daten befinden sich am Ende der Veröffentlichung
Ένα βιβλιογραφικό σημείωμα υπάρχει στο τέλος του έργου
Cataloguing data can be found at the end of this publication
Une fiche bibliographique figure à la fin de l'ouvrage
Una scheda bibliografica figura alla fine del volume
Bibliografische data bevinden zich aan het einde van deze publikatie

Luxembourg: Office des publications officielles des Communautés européennes, 1983

Bind / Band / Τόμος / Volume / Deel I: ISBN 92-825-3304-2

Bind / Bände / Τόμοι / Volumes / Volumi / Delen I-VI: ISBN 92-825-3310-7

Kat. / cat.: CA-ND-82-001-7C-C

Indholdsgengivelse kun tilladt med kildeangivelse
Inhaltswiedergabe nur mit Quellennachweis gestattet
Ἡ ἀναπαραγωγή ὑπόκειται στὴν ἀναφορά τῶν πηγῶν
Reproduction of the contents of this publication is subject to acknowledgement of the source
La reproduction des données est subordonnée à l'indication de la source
La riproduzione del contenuto è subordinata alla citazione della fonte
Het overnemen van gegevens is toegestaan mits duidelijke bronvermelding

Printed in Belgium

LANDE EFTER PRODUKTER

Bind I: SITC-del 0-9

1. Resumé af Fællesskabets handel efter produkt og efter oprindelses- og bestemmelsessted (værdi)
2. Fællesskabets og medlemsstaternes handel opdelt efter handelspartnerlande og SITC-grupper, -afdelinger og -dele (værdi)

LÄNDER NACH WAREN

Band I: SITC-Teile 0-9

1. Zusammenfassung des Handels der Gemeinschaft nach Waren und nach Herkunfts- und Bestimmungsländern (Werte)
2. Handel der Gemeinschaft und der Mitgliedstaaten, aufgegliedert nach Handelspartnern und SITC-Gruppen, Abschnitten und Teilen (Werte)

ΧΩΡΕΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ

Τόμος I: SITC — τμήματα 0-9

1. Περίληψη του εμπορίου της ΕΚ κατά προϊόντα και ζώνες προελεύσεως και προορισμού (άξια)
2. Έμπόριο της Κοινότητας και των Κρατών μελών της καταταγμένο κατά χώρες εταίρους και κατά ομάδες, τμήματα και τομείς SITC (άξια)

COUNTRIES BY PRODUCTS

Volume I: SITC Sections 0-9

1. Summary of EC trade by commodity and areas of origin and destination (values)
2. The trade of the Community and its Member States broken down by trading partners and by group, division and section of the SITC (values)

PAYS PAR PRODUITS

Volume I: CTCl-sections 0-9

1. Résumé du commerce de la Communauté par produits et par zones d'origine et de destination (valeurs)
2. Commerce de la Communauté et de ses États membres ventilé par pays partenaires et par groupes, divisions et sections de la CTCl (valeurs)

PAESI PER PRODOTTI

Volume I: CTCl sezioni 0-9

1. Riassunto del commercio della Comunità per prodotti e per zone d'origine e di destinazione (in valori)
2. Commercio della Comunità e degli Stati membri ripartito per paesi partner e per gruppi, divisioni e sezioni della CTCl (in valori)

LANDEN VOLGENS GOEDEREN

Deel I: Afdelingen SITC 0-9

1. Algemeen overzicht over de handel van de Gemeenschap volgens goederen en zones van oorsprong en van bestemming (waarde)
2. Handel van de Gemeenschap en van de Lid-Staten volgens handelspartners en groepen, hoofdstukken en afdelingen van de SITC (waarde)

DA	<p>Analytiske tabeller vedrørende udenrigshandelen — SITC, rev. 2 Publikationen er opdelt i 6 bind: Lande efter produkter (Bind I) 1. Resumé af Fællesskabets handel efter produkt og efter oprindelses- og bestemmelsessted (værdi). 2. Fællesskabets og medlemsstaternes handel opdelt efter handelspartnerlande og SITC-grupper, -afdelinger og -dele (værdi). Produkter efter land (Bind II til VI) 1. Fællesskabets og medlemsstaternes handel, opdelt efter SITC-grupper (3 cifre) og positioner (5 cifre) og efter handelspartnerland (mængde og værdi). 2. Supplerende enheder til de i tabel 3 angivne værdier. BIND II: SITC-del 0 til 4: Landbrugsprodukter og råstoffer. BIND III: SITC-del 5: Kemiske produkter og produkter i forbindelse hermed, ikke andetsteds tariferet. BIND IV: SITC-del 6: Forarbejdede varer, hovedsagelig klassificeret efter råstof. BIND IV: SITC-del 7: Maskiner og transportmateriel. BIND VI: SITC-del 8 og 9: Forskellige forarbejdede varer.</p>	FR	<p>Tableaux analytiques du commerce extérieur — CTCI, Rév. 2 La publication est répartie en 6 volumes: Pays par produits (Volume I) 1. Résumé du commerce de la Communauté par produits et par zones d'origine et de destination (valeurs). 2. Commerce de la Communauté et de ses États membres ventilé par pays partenaires et par groupes, divisions et sections de la CTCI (valeurs). Produits par pays (Volumes II à VI) 1. Commerce de la Communauté et des États membres ventilé par groupes (3 chiffres) et positions (5 chiffres) de la CTCI et par pays partenaires (quantités et valeurs). 2. Unités supplémentaires des valeurs reprises dans le tableau 3. VOLUME II: CTCI-sections 0-4: Produits agricoles et matières premières. VOLUME III: CTCI-section 5: Produits chimiques et produits connexes, n.d.a. VOLUME IV: CTCI-section 6: Articles manufacturés classés principalement d'après la matière première. VOLUME V: CTCI-section 7: Machines et matériel de transport. VOLUME VI: CTCI-sections 8 et 9: Articles manufacturés divers.</p>
DE	<p>Analytische Übersichten des Außenhandels — SITC, Rev. 2 Die Veröffentlichung ist in 6 Bände gegliedert: Länder nach Waren (Band I) 1. Zusammenfassung des Handels der Gemeinschaft nach Waren und nach Herkunfts- und Bestimmungsländern (Werte). 2. Handel der Gemeinschaft und der Mitgliedstaaten, aufgegliedert nach Handelspartnern und SITC-Gruppen, Abschnitten und Teilen. Waren nach Ländern (Bände II bis VI) 1. Handel der Gemeinschaft und der Mitgliedstaaten, aufgegliedert nach SITC-Gruppen (3stellig) und Positionen (5stellig) und Handelspartnern (Mengen und Werte). 2. Besondere Maßstäbe zu den in Tabelle 3 ausgewiesenen Werten. BAND II: SITC-Teile 0-4: Landwirtschaftliche Erzeugnisse und Rohstoffe. BAND III: SITC-Teil 5: Chemische Erzeugnisse, a.n.g. BAND IV: SITC-Teil 6: Bearbeitete Waren, nach Beschaffenheit gegliedert. BAND V: SITC-Teil 7: Maschinenbauerzeugnisse, elektrotechnische Erzeugnisse und Fahrzeuge. BAND VI: SITC-Teil 8 und 9: Sonstige bearbeitete Waren.</p>	IT	<p>Tavole analitiche del commercio estero — CTCI, Rev. 2 La pubblicazione è divisa in 6 volumi: Paesi per prodotti (Volume I) 1. Riassunto del commercio della Comunità per prodotti e per zone d'origine e di destinazione (in valori). 2. Commercio della Comunità e degli Stati membri ripartito per paesi partner e per gruppi, divisioni e sezioni della CTCI (in valori). Prodotti per paesi (Volumi II a VI) 1. Commercio della Comunità e degli Stati membri ripartito in gruppi (3 cifre) e voci (5 cifre) della CTCI, per paesi partner (in quantità e valori). 2. Unità supplementari dei valori stabiliti nella tabella 3. VOLUME II: CTCI-Sezioni da 0 a 4: Prodotti agricoli e materie prime. VOLUME III: CTCI-Sezione 5: Prodotti chimici e prodotti connessi, n.d.a. VOLUME IV: CTCI-Sezione 6: Articoli manufatti classificati secondo le materie prime. VOLUME V: CTCI-Sezione 7: Macchine e materiale da trasporto. VOLUME VI: CTCI-Sezioni 8 e 9: Articoli manufatti diversi.</p>
GR	<p>Αναλυτικοί πίνακες εξωτερικού εμπορίου — SITC, αναθ. 2 Το δημοσίευμα αποτελείται από 6 τόμους: Χώρες κατά προϊόντα (Τόμος I) 1. Περίληψη του εμπορίου της Ε.Κ. κατά προϊόντα και ζώνες προελεύσεως και προορισμού (άξια). 2. Έμποριο της Κοινότητας και των Κρατών μελών της καταταγμένο κατά χώρες έταίρους και κατά ομάδες, τμήματα και τομείς SITC (άξια). Προϊόντα κατά χώρες (Τόμος II μέχρι VI) 1. Έμποριο της Κοινότητας και των Κρατών μελών της καταταγμένο καθ' ομάδες (τρία ψηφία) και κλάσεις (πέντε ψηφία) της SITC και κατά χώρες έταίρους (ποσότητες και άξια). 2. Συμπληρωματικές μονάδες των άξιών που αναφέρονται στον πίνακα 3. ΤΟΜΟΣ II: SITC—τμήματα 0-4: άγροτικά προϊόντα και πρώτες ύλες χημικά και συναφή προϊόντα, μη αναφερόμενα άλλου ΤΟΜΟΣ III: SITC—τμήμα 5: βιομηχανικά είδη, ταξινομημένα κυρίως σύμφωνα με την πρώτη ύλη μηχανές και εξοπλισμός μεταφορών ΤΟΜΟΣ IV: SITC—τμήμα 6: διάφορα βιομηχανικά είδη ΤΟΜΟΣ V: SITC—τμήμα 7: ΤΟΜΟΣ VI: SITC—τμήματα 8 και 9:</p>	NL	<p>Analytische tabellen van de buitenlandse handel — SITC, Rev. 2 De publikatie wordt gespreid over 6 delen: Landen volgens goederen (Deel I) 1. Algemeen overzicht over de handel van de Gemeenschap volgens goederen en zones van oorsprong en van bestemming (waarde). 2. Handel van de Gemeenschap en van de Lid-Staten volgens handelspartners en groepen, hoofdstukken en afdelingen van de SITC (waarde). Goederen volgens landen (Delen II tot VI) 1. Handel van de Gemeenschap en van de Lid-Staten volgens groepen (3 cijfers) en posten (5 cijfers) van de SITC en handelspartners (gewicht en waarde). 2. Aanvullende eenheden bij de waarden, opgenomen in tabel 3. DEEL II: Afdelingen SITC 0-4: Landbouwprodukten en grondstoffen. DEEL III: Afdeling SITC 5: Chemische produkten. DEEL IV: Afdeling SITC 6: Afgewerkte produkten gerangschikt volgens de grondstoffen. DEEL V: Afdeling SITC 7: Machines en vervoermaterieel. DEEL VI: Afdeling SITC 8 en 9: Andere afgewerkte produkten.</p>
EN	<p>Analytical tables of external trade — SITC, Rev. 2 The publication is divided into 6 volumes: Countries by products (Volume I) 1. Summary of EC-trade by commodity and areas of origin and destination (values). 2. The trade of the Community and its Member States broken down by trading partners and by group, division and section of the SITC (values). Products by countries (Volumes II to VI) 1. Trade of the Community and its Member States broken down by SITC group (3 digits), SITC items (5 digits) and trading partners (quantities and values). 2. Supplementary units for the values contained in Table 3. VOLUME II: SITC-sections 0-4: Agricultural products and crude materials. VOLUME III: SITC-section 5: Chemicals and related products, n.e.s. VOLUME IV: SITC-section 6: Manufactured goods classified chiefly by material. VOLUME V: SITC-section 7: Machinery and transport equipment. VOLUME VI: SITC-sections 8 and 9: Miscellaneous manufactured articles.</p>		

Forord

I de *Analytiske tabeller vedrørende udenrigshandel* offentliggør Eurostat årligt detaljerede oplysninger om Fællesskabets udenrigshandel og om samhandelen mellem dets medlemsstater ned til varenomenklaturens laveste niveau samt med de enkelte handelspartnere, hver i 2 serier à flere bind (Nimexe og SITC).

Også for de sammenfattede nomenklaturtrin vil handelen med de enkelte handelspartnere fordelt efter varer blive offentliggjort hvert i deres bind.

Denne publikation suppleres med *Månedlig bulletin over udenrigshandelen*, hvori der offentliggøres udvalgte måneds- og kvartalsoplysninger og i et specialhæfte årsoversigter fra og med 1958.

Endvidere foreligger års- og kvartalsresultaterne på mikrofiche. Siden 1981 offentliggøres resultaterne også »on-line« via Eurostats databanker (Cronos, Comext, Siena).

I øvrigt genfindes de vigtigste data om udenrigshandelen i Eurostats samlepublikationer (*Statistiske basisoplysninger om Fællesskabet*, *Eurostat-Review* og *Eurostatistik*) samt i publikationer om enkelte sektorer (balancer for industri-, landbrugs- og energistatistik).

En oversigt over Eurostats publikationer om udenrigshandelen findes i *Udenrigshandelstatistik — kortfattet brugervejledning*, der udkom i 1982 på alle Fællesskabets officielle sprog.

I den foreliggende udgave af »Analytiske tabeller« skal der især gøres opmærksom på følgende:

- Sammenlignet med 1981 er opdelingen af serien i enkelte bind blevet ændret, da import og eksport nu offentliggøres i særskilte publikationer, som skulle gøre det lettere at foretage sammenligninger.
- Nærværende publikation indeholder for første gang tal for Grækenlands udenrigshandel, der er blevet udarbejdet efter fællesskabsmetoderne, således at fællesskabstotalen samt handelen intra- og extra-EF nu gælder EUR-10.
- På grund af langvarig strejke i Det forenede Kongeriges central-administration, forelå de britiske årsresultater med stor forsinkelse, således at Fællesskabet først har kunnet udgive dette års publikation med flere måneders forsinkelse. Af samme årsag offentliggøres importen særskilt før eksporten.

Med hensyn til eksporten har Det forenede Kongerige ikke kunnet udarbejde en fuldstændig opstilling. Resultaterne for månederne marts til august er udarbejdet på grundlag af stikprøver og er følgelig behæftet med stikprøvefejl. Nærmere oplysninger herom fås hos Eurostat.

Eurostat takker medlemsstaternes statistiske kontorer for deres samarbejde, som er en forudsætning for fællesskabsstatistikernes kvalitet.

Luxembourg, oktober 1982

1. Ensartede metoder for udarbejdelsen af statistikker over Fællesskabets udenrigshandel og over samhandelen mellem dets medlemsstater

Siden 1. januar 1978 finder bestemmelserne i Rådets forordning (EØF) nr. 1736/75 om statistik over Fællesskabets udenrigshandel og over samhandelen mellem dets medlemsstater anvendelse i alle medlemsstater. Fra dette tidspunkt er alle statistikker over udenrigshandelen, som publiceres af Eurostat i modsætning til tidligere praksis i overensstemmelse med fælles principper (med undtagelse af nogle få særlige varebevægelser, der endnu ikke er harmoniseret, som f. eks. proviant, returgods, international fællesproduktion, postforsendelser, sortimenter o.l.). Harmoniseringen af begreber og definitioner fører uundgåeligt til en ændring af statistikens kildeværdi og samtidig til, at tidsrækernes ensartethed i et vist omfang afbrydes — et forhold, der især er vigtigt ved analyser over længere tidsrum.

2. Kilder

Eneste kilde for fællesskabsstatistikken er de resultater, som medlemsstaterne tilsender Eurostat i standardiseret form.

3. Referenceperiode

Kalendermåneden gælder principielt som referenceperiode. I henhold til varepositioner i NIMEXE og positionerne i SITC udarbejdes der dog kun resultater for hele Fællesskabet hvert kvartal og hvert år, samt hvert år i henhold til positionerne i den fælles toldtarif.

4. Indhold

Statistikken over Fællesskabets udenrigshandel og over samhandelen mellem dets medlemsstater omfatter alle varer, der

- tilføres eller fraføres Fællesskabets statistikområde,
- bevæger sig mellem medlemsstaternes statistikområder.

5. Registreringssystem

Resultaterne af fællesskabsstatistikken vedrører specialhandelen.

Denne omfatter

- dels direkte indførsler og indførsler fra toldoplæg til fri omsætning samt indførsler til aktiv forædling og efter passiv forædling efter tilladelse fra toldmyndighederne,
- dels udførsler fra fri omsætning efter aktiv forædling og til passiv forædling efter tilladelse fra toldmyndighederne.

6. Fritagelser og forenklinger

Fællesskabsstatistikken indeholder ingen oplysninger om varer,

- der er opført på fritagelseslisten i bilag B til ovennævnte forordning (f. eks. legale betalingsmidler, varer til diplomatiske repræsentationer og lignende, visse ind- og udførsler af midlertidig karakter osv.),
- hvis værdi eller vægt ikke når op på den nationale statistiske tærskel, der er fastlagt i henhold til artikel 24,
- for hvilke der gælder særlige bestemmelser (f. eks. visse reparationer, forsendelser til og fra egne eller fremmede væbnede styrker, monetært guld osv.).

7. Statistikområde

Fællesskabets statistikområde omfatter Fællesskabets toldområde med undtagelse af de oversøiske franske departementer og Grønland. Forbundsrepublikken Tysklands statistik og dermed fællesskabsstatistikken omfatter også Vest-Berlin.

Handelen mellem Forbundsrepublikken Tyskland og Den tyske demokratiske Republik registreres ikke i Forbundsrepublikken Tysklands statistik over udenrigshandelen og altså heller ikke i fællesskabsstatistikken.

Kontinentalsoklen regnes med til territoriet i den stat, der gør krav på den.

8. International varefortegnelse for udenrigshandelen (SITC, rev. 2)

SITC omfatter ti dele, som bestemmes ved det første kodeciffer; 69 afdelinger bestemmes ved de to første kodecifre; 233 grupper og 786 undergrupper bestemmes henholdsvis ved de tre og de fire første kodecifre. Undergrupperne underinddeles i 1924 positioner, som bestemmes ved fem cifre.

Hver SITC-position svarer nøjagtigt enten til en position eller til en underposition i Told Samarbejdsrådet-Nomenklaturen (TSRE), hvis definitioner er gældende, da teksterne i denne udgave er forkortede.

Den fuldstændige tekst til SITC, rev. 2 blev offentliggjort af De forenede Nationers afdeling for økonomiske og sociale anliggender — Det statistiske Kontor — under betegnelsen »Statistical Papers, Series M, No. 34/Rev. 2«.

9. Oprindelses- og bestemmelsesområde

Ved indførsel angives:

- oprindelseslandet for varer med oprindelse i tredjelande, der ikke frit kan omsættes i Fællesskabet;

- forsendelseslandet for varer med oprindelse i andre medlemsstater (dvs. varer, der er fremstillet eller frit kan omsættes dér);

Ved udførsel angives bestemmelseslandet.

10. Landefortegnelse

Fællesskabsresultaterne opdeles efter oprindelses- forsendelses- og bestemmelsesland på grundlag af den statistiske landefortegnelse for Fællesskabets udenrigshandel og for samhandelen mellem dets medlemsstater: GEONOM.

11. Værdi

Ved indførsel er den statistiske værdi lig med toldværdien eller (f. eks. ved indførsel fra andre medlemsstater) lig med en værdi, der fastsættes på samme måde som toldværdien (cif).

Ved udførsel er varernes statistiske værdi lig med den værdi, som varerne har på det sted eller det tidspunkt, hvor de udføres fra udførselsmedlemsstatens statistikområde (fob).

Værdien udtrykkes i europæiske regningsenheder (ECU). Lande, med hvem EF's handel ikke beløber sig til 100 000 ECU, anføres ikke separat; disse værdier vil dog være inkluderet i landegruppernes totaler samt i de samlede summer.

12. Kvantum

Nettovægten angives for alle varer og — såfremt dette er fastsat i NIMEXE — angives desuden særlige måleenheder.

13. Offentliggørelse

Den foreliggende udenrigshandelsstatistik vil for året 1976 og de følgende år være tilgængelig både på mikrofiche og i bogform. Mikrofiche-udgaven vil normalt være tilgængelig 2-3 måneder før udgaven i bogform.

Brugerne henvises til »Notes by products/Notes par produits«. Positioner, hvor angivelserne for enkelte medlemsstater afviger fra den fælles nomenklatur, er ikke længere gjort speciel kendelig.

14. Omregningskurser 1981

BR Deutschland	1 000 DM	=	397,788 ECU
France	1 000 FF	=	165,565 ECU
Italia	1 000 LIT	=	0,792 ECU
Nederland	1 000 HLF	=	360,347 ECU
Belg.-Lux.	1 000 BFR/LFR	=	24,216 ECU
United Kingdom	1 000 UKL	=	1 807,959 ECU
Ireland	1 000 IRL	=	1 447,134 ECU
Danmark	1 000 DKR	=	126,222 ECU
Ελλάδα	1 000 ΔPX	=	16,228 ECU

Vorwort

In den *Analytischen Übersichten des Außenhandels* veröffentlicht Eurostat jährlich detaillierte Statistiken des Außenhandels der Gemeinschaft und des Handels zwischen ihren Mitgliedstaaten bis zum niedrigsten Niveau der Warennomenklatur und mit den einzelnen Partnerländern in je 2 mehrbändigen Reihen (Nimexe und SITC).

In je einem Band wird auch für die zusammengefaßten Nomenklaturstufen der Handel der einzelnen Partnerländer nach Waren gegliedert ausgewiesen.

Diese Veröffentlichung wird ergänzt durch das *Monatsbulletin für den Außenhandel*, in dem ausgewählte Monats- und Vierteljahresangaben und, in einem Sonderheft, langjährige Übersichten von 1958 an veröffentlicht werden.

Außerdem stehen die Jahres- und Vierteljahresergebnisse in Form von Mikrofiche zur Verfügung. Seit 1981 werden die Ergebnisse auch über die Datenbanken von Eurostat (Cronos, Comext, Siena) „on-line“ verbreitet.

Im übrigen werden in den Sammelveröffentlichungen des Amtes (*Statistische Grundzahlen der Gemeinschaft, Eurostat Revue* und *Eurostatistik*) sowie in sektoralen Veröffentlichungen (Bilanzen der Industrie-, Landwirtschafts- und Energiestatistik) die wichtigsten Außenhandelsdaten übernommen.

Eine Übersicht über die Außenhandelsveröffentlichungen von Eurostat gibt der *Leitfaden für den Benutzer der Außenhandelsstatistik*, der 1981 in allen Amtssprachen der Gemeinschaft erschienen ist.

Für die diesjährige Ausgabe der „Analytischen Übersichten“ sind folgende Punkte besonders zu beachten:

- Im Vergleich zum Vorjahr hat sich die Aufteilung der Reihe in einzelne Bände geändert, da nunmehr die Einfuhren und Ausfuhren in getrennten Broschüren nachgewiesen werden, wodurch Gegenüberstellungen erleichtert werden.
- Die diesjährige Veröffentlichung enthält zum ersten Mal die Ergebnisse des Außenhandels Griechenlands, die nach den Gemeinschaftsmethoden erstellt worden sind, so daß die Gemeinschaftssumme sowie der Intra- und Extra-EG-Handel sich nunmehr auf EUR 10 beziehen.
- Aufgrund des lang dauernden Streiks in der öffentlichen Verwaltung des Vereinigten Königreichs konnten die Jahresergebnisse dieses Landes erst mit erheblicher Verspätung zur Verfügung gestellt werden, so daß die Gemeinschaft ihre diesjährige Veröffentlichung erst um mehrere Monate verspätet herausbringen kann. Auch werden aus diesem Grunde die Einfuhren gesondert vor den Ausfuhren veröffentlicht.

Für die Ausfuhren konnte das Vereinigte Königreich keine Vollaufbereitung vornehmen. Die Ergebnisse der Monate März bis August beruhen auf einer Stichprobenaufbereitung und sind daher mit einem Stichprobenfehler behaftet. Nähere Auskünfte darüber können von Eurostat gegeben werden.

Das Statistische Amt dankt den statistischen Dienststellen der Mitgliedstaaten für die gute Zusammenarbeit, auf der die Qualität der Gemeinschaftsstatistiken beruht.

Luxemburg, Oktober 1982

1. Einheitliche Methodologie in der Statistik des Außenhandels der Gemeinschaft und des Handels zwischen ihren Mitgliedstaaten

Seit 1. Januar 1978 wenden sämtliche Mitgliedstaaten die in der Verordnung (EWG) Nr. 1736/75 des Rates über die Statistik des Außenhandels der Gemeinschaft und des Handels zwischen ihren Mitgliedstaaten festgelegten Vorschriften an. Die von diesem Zeitpunkt ab durch Eurostat veröffentlichten Außenhandelsstatistiken folgen somit, im Unterschied zur bisherigen Praxis (bis auf wenige noch nicht harmonisierte besondere Warenbewegungen wie Schiffs- und Luftfahrzeugbedarf, Rückwaren, internationale Gemeinschaftsproduktionen, Postpakete, Sortimente und ähnliches), einheitlichen Grundsätzen. Unvermeidlicherweise führt die Harmonisierung der Begriffe und Definitionen zu einer Änderung des Aussagewertes der Statistik und mithin in gewissem Umfang zu einer Unterbrechung der Homogenität der Zeitreihen — ein Sachverhalt, der besonders bei Analysen über längere Zeiträume zu beachten ist.

2. Quellen

Ausschließliche Quelle für die Gemeinschaftsstatistik sind die Ergebnisse, die Eurostat durch die Mitgliedstaaten in standardisierter Form übermittelt werden.

3. Berichtszeitraum

Berichtszeitraum ist grundsätzlich der Kalendermonat.

Nach Warennummern der Nimexe und Positionen der SITC werden jedoch Gemeinschaftsergebnisse nur vierteljährlich und jährlich und nach Positionen des Gemeinsamen Zolltarifs nur jährlich aufbereitet.

4. Gegenstand

Gegenstand der Statistik des Außenhandels der Gemeinschaft und des Handels zwischen ihren Mitgliedstaaten sind alle Waren, die

- in das statistische Erhebungsgebiet der Gemeinschaft gelangen oder es verlassen,
- aus dem statistischen Erhebungsgebiet eines Mitgliedstaates in das eines anderen verbracht werden.

5. Erfassungssystem

Die Ergebnisse der Gemeinschaftsstatistik beziehen sich auf den Spezialhandel. Dieser umfaßt

- einerseits die unmittelbare Einfuhr und die Einfuhr aus Lager in den freien Verkehr, die Einfuhr zur zollamtlich bewilligten aktiven Veredlung und

die Einfuhr nach zollamtlich bewilligter passiver Veredlung,

- andererseits die Ausfuhr aus dem freien Verkehr, nach zollamtlich bewilligter aktiver Veredlung und zur zollamtlich bewilligten passiven Veredlung.

6. Befreiungen und Vereinfachungen

In der Gemeinschaftsstatistik werden keine Angaben aufbereitet für Waren,

- die in der Befreiungsliste des Anhangs B der genannten Verordnung aufgeführt sind (z. B. gesetzliche Zahlungsmittel, Waren für diplomatische und ähnliche Zwecke, bestimmte Ein- und Ausfuhren vorübergehenden Charakters usw.),
- deren Wert oder Gewicht die aufgrund von Artikel 24 derselben Verordnung definierte nationale Schwelle nicht erreichen,
- für welche besondere Bestimmungen gelten (z. B. bestimmte Reparaturen, bestimmte Transaktionen eigener oder ausländischer Streitkräfte, Währungsgold usw.).

7. Erhebungsgebiet

Das statistische Erhebungsgebiet der Gemeinschaft umfaßt das Zollgebiet der Gemeinschaft, mit Ausnahme der französischen Überseedepartements und Grönlands. Das statistische Erhebungsgebiet der Bundesrepublik Deutschland und mithin der Gemeinschaft schließt das Gebiet von West-Berlin ein.

Der Handel zwischen der Bundesrepublik Deutschland und der Deutschen Demokratischen Republik ist in der Außenhandelsstatistik der Bundesrepublik Deutschland und mithin in der Gemeinschaftsstatistik nicht erfaßt.

Der Festlandsockel wird zum statistischen Erhebungsgebiet des Staates gerechnet, der ihn beansprucht.

8. Internationales Warenverzeichnis für den Außenhandel (SITC, Rev. 2)

Die SITC umfaßt 10 Teile, die durch die erste Schlüsselstelle bestimmt werden; 69 Abschnitte, bestimmt durch die beiden ersten Schlüsselstellen; 233 Gruppen und 786 Untergruppen, bestimmt durch die drei bzw. vier ersten Schlüsselstellen. Die Untergruppen werden in 1924 Positionen unterteilt, die durch fünfstellige Schlüsselzahlen bestimmt werden.

Jede SITC-Position entspricht in ihrem Umfang entweder einer Position oder einer Unterposition der Nomenklatur des Rates für die Zusammenarbeit auf dem Gebiete des Zollwesens (NRZZ), dessen Definitionen maßgeblich sind; die Texte dieser Ausgabe wurden gekürzt.

Der vollständige SITC-Text wurde vom Statistischen Bundesamt Wiesbaden veröffentlicht in der Reihe der systematischen Verzeichnisse „Internationales Warenverzeichnis für den Außenhandel (SITC II)“, Verlag Kohlhammer, Stuttgart und Mainz, Bestellnummer: 410600-760000.

9. Bezugs- und Absatzgebiet

Nachgewiesen wird bei der Einfuhr für die aus dritten Ländern stammenden Waren, die sich in der Gemeinschaft nicht im freien Verkehr befinden, das Ursprungsland; für die aus dritten Ländern oder aus Mitgliedstaaten stammenden Waren, die sich im freien Verkehr der Gemeinschaft befinden, das Versendungsland; bei der Ausfuhr das Bestimmungsland.

10. Länderverzeichnis

Die Gemeinschaftsergebnisse werden nach Ursprungs-, Versendungs- und Bestimmungsändern aufgegliedert aufgrund des Länderverzeichnisses für die Statistik des Außenhandels der Gemeinschaft und des Handels zwischen ihren Mitgliedstaaten: Geonom.

11. Wert

Bei der Einfuhr ist der statistische Wert gleich dem Zollwert oder gleich einem Wert, der analog zum Zollwert bestimmt wird (z. B. bei der Einfuhr aus anderen Mitgliedstaaten) (cif).

Bei der Ausfuhr ist der statistische Wert gleich dem Wert, den die Waren am Ort und zum Zeitpunkt ihres Verbringens aus dem statistischen Erhebungsgebiet des Ausfuhrmitgliedstaates haben (fob).

Der Wert wird ausgedrückt in Europäischen Rechnungseinheiten (ECU).

Länder, mit denen der Handel der EG 100 000 ECU nicht erreicht, werden nicht gesondert aufgeführt; ihre Werte sind jedoch in den Summen der Ländergruppen und in den Gesamtsummen enthalten.

12. Mengen

Nachgewiesen werden für alle Waren das Eigen- bzw. Reingewicht und — falls in der Nimexe vorgeschrieben — in Ergänzung oder anstelle dieses Gewichts besondere Maßeinheiten.

13. Veröffentlichung

Die vorliegende Außenhandelsstatistik ist für das Jahr 1976 und alle folgenden Jahre auf Mikrofiche und in Buchform verfügbar. Die Mikrofiche-Ausgabe wird im allgemeinen 2-3 Monate vor der Ausgabe in Buchform verfügbar sein.

Der Benutzer wird auf die „Anmerkungen zu den Erzeugnissen“ hingewiesen; Positionen, für welche die Angaben einzelner Mitgliedsländer von der gemeinsamen Nomenklatur abweichen, sind durch ein Sternchen besonders kenntlich gemacht.

14. Umrechnungskurse 1981

BR Deutschland	1 000 DM	=	397,788 ECU
France	1 000 FF	=	165,565 ECU
Italia	1 000 LIT	=	0,792 ECU
Nederland	1 000 HFL	=	360,347 ECU
Belg.-Lux.	1 000 BFR/LFR	=	24,216 ECU
United Kingdom	1 000 UKL	=	1 807,959 ECU
Ireland	1 000 IRL	=	1 447,134 ECU
Danmark	1 000 DKR	=	126,222 ECU
Ελλάδα	1 000 ΔPX	=	16,228 ECU

Πρόλογος

Στους *Αναλυτικούς πίνακες Έξωτερικού Έμπορίου* ή Eurostat δημοσιεύει κάθε χρόνο λεπτομερειακά στοιχεία σχετικά με το εξωτερικό εμπόριο της Κοινότητας, το εμπόριο ανάμεσα στα Κράτη μέλη της μέχρι το κατώτατο επίπεδο της εμπορευματικής ονοματολογίας και το εμπόριο με καθεμιά από τις τρίτες χώρες σε 2 πολύτομες σειρές (Nimex και SITC) για τόν καθέναν τομέα εμπορίου.

Σέ κάθε τόμο επίσης αναφέρεται κατά είδος το εμπόριο με τις τρίτες χώρες για τις περιληπτικές ονοματολογίες. Η δημοσίευση αυτή συμπληρώνεται από τό *Μηνιαίο Δελτίο Έξωτερικού Έμπορίου*, όπου δημοσιεύονται επιλεγμένα μηνιαία και τριμηνιαία στοιχεία και, σε ξεχωριστό τεύχος, πολυετείς έπισκοπήσεις από τό 1958.

Έξάλλου, τά έτήσια και τά τριμηνιαία άποτελέσματα διατίθενται υπό μορφή μικροφωτοδελτίου. Από τό 1981 έξάλλου τά άποτελέσματα μεταδίδονται «on line» και μέσω των τραπεζών πληροφοριών (Cronos, Comext, Siena).

Κατά τά άλλα τά σημαντικότερα στοιχεία σχετικά με τό έξωτερικό εμπόριο περιλαμβάνονται στις συγκεντρωτικές δημοσιεύσεις της Έπηρεσίας (*Βασικές Στατιστικές της Κοινότητας, Eurostat Έπισκόπηση και Έυρωπαϊκή Στατιστική*), καθώς και σε τομεακές δημοσιεύσεις (Έσοζύγια της Βιομηχανικής, Έγροτικής και Ένεργειακής Στατιστικής).

Μιά έπισκόπηση των δημοσιεύσεων σχετικά με τό έξωτερικό εμπόριο της Eurostat γίνεται με τό *Έντυπο Έδηγιών των Στατιστικών Έξωτερικού Έμπορίου*, πού κυκλοφόρησε τό 1981 σε όλες τις έπίσημες γλώσσες της Κοινότητας.

Στή φετινή έκδοση των *Αναλυτικών πινάκων* πρέπει νά προσέξουμε τά παρακάτω :

- Σέ σύγκριση με τόν προηγούμενο χρόνο έχει αλλάξει ό χωρισμός των σειρών σε τόμους, λόγω του ότι οι εισαγωγές και οι έξαγωγές δημοσιεύονται σε ξεχωριστά φυλλάδια, για νά διευκολύνονται οι συγκρίσεις.
- Η φετινή δημοσίευση περιέχει για πρώτη φορά τά άποτελέσματα του έξωτερικού εμπορίου της Έλλάδας, πού βγήκαν με τις κοινοτικές μεθόδους, σε τρόπο πού τά κοινοτικά σύνολα καθώς και τό ένδοκοινοτικό και τό έξωτερικό εμπόριο της ΕΚ βασίζονται τώρα πλέον στο «EUR 10».
- Λόγω της μακρόχρονης άπεργίας της δημόσιας διοίκησης του Ένωμένου Βασιλείου, τά φετινά άποτελέσματα βγήκαν με σημαντική καθυστέρηση, όποτε ή Κοινότητα θά καθυστερήσει πολλούς μήνες τή φετινή της δημοσίευση. Για τόν ίδιο λόγο οι εισαγωγές θά δημοσιευτούν ξεχωριστά από τις έξαγωγές.
- Τό Ένωμένο Βασίλειο δέν μπόρεσε νά κάνει πλήρη έπεξεργασία των στατιστικών στοιχείων για τις έξαγωγές. Τά άποτελέσματα των μηνών Μαρτίου-Αύγουςτου βασίζονται σε μία δειγματοληπτική έπεξεργασία, όποτε υπάρχει ό κίνδυνος δειγματοληπτικού λάθους.

Περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά μπορεί νά δώσει ή Eurostat. Η στατιστική ύπηρεσία εύχαριστεί τις στατιστικές ύπηρεσίες των Κρατών μελών για τήν καλή συνεργασία, στην όποία βασίζεται ή ποιότητα των κοινοτικών στατιστικών.

Λουξεμβούργο, Έκτώβριος 1982

1. Ένιαία στατιστική μεθοδολογία του εξωτερικού εμπορίου της Κοινότητας και του εμπορίου μεταξύ των Κρατών μελών

Από την 1η Ιανουαρίου 1978, όλα τα Κράτη μέλη εφαρμόζουν τις διατάξεις του κανονισμού του Συμβουλίου (ΕΟΚ) με αριθ. 1736/75 που αφορούν τη στατιστική του εξωτερικού εμπορίου της Κοινότητας και του εμπορίου μεταξύ των Κρατών μελών. Από την ημερομηνία λοιπόν αυτή η Eurostat τροποποίησε τις διαδικασίες που εφαρμόζει και δημοσιεύει τώρα όλα τα στατιστικά στοιχεία που αφορούν τό εξωτερικό εμπόριο σύμφωνα με ενιαίες αρχές (μέ την εξαίρεση περιορισμένων ειδικών διακινήσεων αγαθών, όπως τα καύσιμα και τα εφόδια πλοίων, τα επιστρεφόμενα εμπορεύματα, κλπ., που δεν έχουν ακόμη τυποποιηθεί). Ο έναρμονισμός των έννοιων και των όρισμών οδηγεί αναπόφευκτα σε μεταβολή του ενημερωτικού περιεχομένου των στατιστικών, με συνέπεια τη διακοπή, κατά κάποιον τρόπο, της ομοιογένειας των χρονολογικών σειρών, γεγονός που πρέπει να ληφθεί υπόψη ιδιαίτερα στις αναλύσεις που καλύπτουν έκτεταμένες περιόδους.

2. Πηγές

Η μόνη πηγή για τις στατιστικές της Κοινότητας είναι τα δεδομένα που τα Κράτη μέλη κοινοποιούν στην Eurostat βάσει ενιαίας ταξινόμησης.

3. Περίοδος αναφοράς

Η περίοδος αναφοράς είναι κανονικά ο ημερολογιακός μήνας, ενώ τα αποτελέσματα των κοινοτικών στατιστικών με την ταξινόμηση της Nimese και της SITC δημοσιεύονται μόνο κάθε τρίμηνο και κάθε χρόνο, ενώ με την ταξινόμηση του CCT κάθε χρόνο.

4. Αντικείμενο

Η στατιστική του εξωτερικού εμπορίου της Κοινότητας και η στατιστική του εμπορίου μεταξύ των Κρατών μελών περιλαμβάνει όλα τα εμπορεύματα τα οποία :

- είσάγονται ή εξάγονται από τό στατιστικό έδαφος της Κοινότητας,
- διακινούνται μεταξύ των στατιστικών εδαφών των Κρατών μελών.

5. Σύστημα καταγραφής

Τα αποτελέσματα των στατιστικών της Κοινότητας αναφέρονται στο ειδικό εμπόριο, τό οποίο περιλαμβάνει :

- την άμεση εισαγωγή και την εισαγωγή από τις αποθηκές αποταμιεύσεως για ελεύθερη κυκλοφορία, την εισαγωγή για ενεργητική τελειοποίηση και την εισαγωγή μετά από παθητική τελειοποίηση (τελωνειακό καθεστώς),

- την εξαγωγή εμπορευμάτων από την ελεύθερη κυκλοφορία, την εξαγωγή μετά από ενεργητική τελειοποίηση και την εξαγωγή για παθητική τελειοποίηση (τελωνειακό καθεστώς).

6. Έξαιρέσεις και άπλοποιημένες διαδικασίες

Η στατιστική της Κοινότητας δεν επεξεργάζεται στοιχεία που αφορούν εμπορεύματα τα οποία :

- α) περιέχονται στον πίνακα εξαιρέσεων του παραρτήματος Β του παραπάνω κανονισμού (πχ. κυκλοφορούντα νομίσματα, είδη διπλωματικής ή ανάλογης χρήσεως, είδη που εισάγονται και εξάγονται σε προσωρινή βάση, κλπ.),
- β) έχουν αξία ή βάρος που είναι κατώτερο από τό εθνικό στατιστικό κατώφλι που καθορίζεται στο άρθρο 24 του κανονισμού,
- γ) υπόκεινται σε ειδικές διατάξεις (πχ. όρισμένοι τύποι επίσκευών, όρισμένες εμπορικές πράξεις των ενόπλων δυνάμεων ενός Κράτους μέλους ή ξένων ενόπλων δυνάμεων που σταθμεύουν στο έδαφος του, νομισματικός χρυσός, κλπ.).

7. Στατιστικό έδαφος

Τό στατιστικό έδαφος της Κοινότητας περιλαμβάνει τό τελωνειακό έδαφος της Κοινότητας με εξαίρεση τά γαλλικά υπερπόντια έδαφη και τή Γροιλανδία. Τό στατιστικό έδαφος της Όμοσπονδιακής Δημοκρατίας της Γερμανίας, και συνεπώς και της Κοινότητας, περιλαμβάνει τό έδαφος του δυτικού Βερολίνου. Τό εμπόριο μεταξύ της Όμοσπονδιακής Δημοκρατίας της Γερμανίας και της Λαϊκής Δημοκρατίας της Γερμανίας δεν περιλαμβάνεται στή στατιστική εξωτερικού εμπορίου της Όμοσπονδιακής Δημοκρατίας της Γερμανίας και έπομένως ούτε στή στατιστική της Κοινότητας. Η ήπειρωτική ύφαλοκρηπίδα θεωρείται ότι ανήκει στο στατιστικό έδαφος του κράτους τό οποίο τή διεκδικεί.

8. Δεύτερη αναθεωρημένη Τυποποιημένη Ταξινόμηση του Διεθνούς Έμπορίου (SITC)

Η SITC περιλαμβάνει 10 κατηγορίες, καθεμία από τις οποίες προσδιορίζεται από τό πρώτο ψηφίο του κωδικού αριθμού, 69 τμήματα, που προσδιορίζονται από τά δύο πρώτα ψηφία, καθώς και 223 ομάδες και 786 υποομάδες που προσδιορίζονται από τά τρία και τέσσερα πρώτα ψηφία του κωδικού αριθμού, αντίστοιχα. Οι υποομάδες υποδιαιρούνται ακόμη σε 1 924 κλάσεις που προσδιορίζονται από πέντε ψηφία.

Κάθε κλάση της SITC αντιστοιχεί είτε σε μία κλάση, είτε σε μία υπόκλαση της Όνοματολογίας του Συμβουλίου Τελωνειακής Συνεργασίας (ΟΣΤΣ), του

όποιου οι όρισμοί είναι αυθεντικοί τό κείμενο της παρούσας έκδόσεως είναι σννοπτικό.

Τό πλήρες κείμενο της δεύτερης αναθεωρημένης SITC δημοσιεύεται από τό τμήμα Οικονομικών καί Κοινωνικών Υποθέσεων — Γραφείο Στατιστικής — των Ήνωμένων Έθνών μέ τόν τίτλο « Στατιστικές Μελέτες, Σειρά Μ, άριθ. 34 ».

9. Χώρες καταγωγής, άποστολής καί προορισμού

Γιά τήν εισαγωγή έμπορευμάτων πού προέρχονται από τρίτες χώρες καί τά όποια δέν τελούν σέ έλεύθερη κυκλοφορία μέσα στήν Κοινότητα, καταγράφεται ή χώρα καταγωγής, γιά τά έμπορεύματα πού προέρχονται από τρίτες χώρες ή από Κράτη μέλη καί τά όποια τελούν σέ έλεύθερη κυκλοφορία μέσα στήν Κοινότητα, καταγράφεται ή χώρα άποστολής. Στην περίπτωση της εξαγωγής έμπορευμάτων, καταγράφεται ή χώρα προορισμού.

10. Γεωγραφική Όνοματολογία

Τά στοιχεία της στατιστικής της Κοινότητας κατανέμονται κατά χώρες καταγωγής, άποστολής καί προορισμού σύμφωνα μέ τή Γεωγραφική Όνοματολογία.

11. Άξία

Ή στατιστική άξία των εισαγομένων έμπορευμάτων ισούται μέ τή δασμολογητέα άξία ή μέ τήν άξία πού καθορίζεται μέ βάση τήν έννοια της δασμολογητέας άξίας (πχ. γιά εισαγωγές από άλλα Κράτη μέλη) (cif).

Ή στατιστική άξία των εξαγομένων έμπορευμάτων ισούται μέ τήν άξία πού έχουν τά έμπορεύματα στόν τόπο καί κατά τό χρόνο πού εγκαταλείπουν τό στατιστικό έδαφος του εξαγοντος Κράτους μέλους (fob).

Ή άξία ύπολογίζεται σέ εύρωπαϊκές λογιστικές μονάδες (ECU).

Οί χώρες μέ τίς όποιες τό κοινοτικό έμπόριο δέ φθάνει τίς 100 000 ECU, δέ θά εμφανίζονται χωριστά. Οί άξίες όμως αυτές θά περιλαμβάνονται στό σύνολο των ομάδων χωρών καί στά γενικά σύνολα.

12. Ποσότητες

Καταγράφεται τό καθαρό βάρος όλων των έμπορευμάτων, καί έφ' όσον άπαιτείται από τή Nimex, δίνονται συμπληρωματικές μονάδες μετρήσεως έκτός του παραπάνω βάρους ή στή θέση του.

13. Δημοσίευση

Οί παρούσες στατιστικές έξωτερικού έμπορίου, γιά τό 1976 καί γιά τά επόμενα χρόνια, θά διατίθενται μέ μορφή μικροφωτοδελτίων καθώς καί μέ μορφή έντύπων έκδόσεων. Ή έκδοση των μικροφωτοδελτίων θά γίνεται κανονικά 2 ή 3 μήνες πριν από τήν έκδοση των έντύπων.

Ή ιδιαίτερη προσοχή πρέπει νά δοθεϊ στίς « παρατηρήσεις κατά προϊόντα ». Τά σημεία ταξινομήσεως γιά τά όποια τά δεδομένα όρισμένων Κρατών μελών διαφέρουν από τήν κοινοτική όνοματολογία, ύποδεικνύονται μέ άστερίσκο.

14. Τιμές μετατροπής 1981

ΟΔ Γερμανίας	1 000 DM	=	397,788 ECU
Γαλλία	1 000 FF	=	165,565 ECU
Ήταλία	1 000 LIT	=	0,792 ECU
Κάτω Χώρες	1 000 HFL	=	360,347 ECU
Βέλγιο-			
Λουξεμβούργο	1 000 BFR/LFR	=	24,216 ECU
Ήνωμ. Βασίλειο	1 000 UKL	=	1 807,959 ECU
Ήρλανδία	1 000 IRL	=	1 447,134 ECU
Δανία	1 000 DKR	=	126,222 ECU
Έλλάδα	1 000 ΔΡΧ	=	16,228 ECU

Preface

In the *Analytical tables of foreign trade* Eurostat publishes details of the Community's foreign trade and trade between Member States down to the lowest level of the goods nomenclature and between individual partner countries annually in two series (Nimexe and SITC), each comprising several volumes.

In one volume in each series the trade between individual partner countries is also shown by type of goods for the amalgamated nomenclature levels.

This publication is complemented by the *Monthly external trade bulletin*, in which selected monthly and quarterly data and, in a supplementary issue, tables giving results from 1958 onwards are published.

Annual and quarterly data are also available on microfiche. Since 1981 data have also been disseminated on-line via the Eurostat data banks (Cronos, Comext, Siena).

The most important foreign trade data also appear in the SOEC's more general publications (*Basic Community statistics, Eurostat Review* and *Eurostatistics*) and in publications for specific sectors (balance sheets for industrial, agricultural and energy statistics).

External trade statistics—User's guide, which appeared in 1981 in all the official languages of the Community, gives an overview of the external trade publications issued by Eurostat.

In this year's issue of the *Analytical tables* the following points are to be noted:

- (i) the breakdown of the series into individual volumes has changed from last year as the imports and exports are now recorded in separate booklets to facilitate comparison;
- (ii) this year's publication contains foreign trade data for Greece compiled in accordance with Community methods for the first time, with the result that the Community totals and the intra and extra-EC trade now cover EUR 10;
- (iii) due to the prolonged strike in the United Kingdom civil service the annual data for this country could only be transmitted after a considerable delay, with the result that the Community was obliged to issue this year's publication several months late. For the same reason import data are being published separately before the export data.

The United Kingdom was unable to give exhaustive data on exports. The results for March to August were compiled on the basis of samples and are thus subject to sampling error. More detailed information can be obtained from Eurostat.

The SOEC thanks the statistical services of the Member States for their cooperation in maintaining the quality of Community statistics.

Luxembourg, October 1982

Introduction

1. Standard methodology in the external trade statistics of the Community and statistics of trade between Member States

Since 1 January 1978, the provisions of Council Regulation (EEC) No 1736/75 on the external trade statistics of the Community and statistics of trade between Member States have been implemented by all Community countries. On this date therefore, Eurostat amended its procedures and now publishes all external trade statistics in accordance with uniform principles (with the exception of a few special movements of goods such as those for bunker supplies and ships' stores, returned consignments, joint production, postal consignments, mixed consignments, etc., which have not yet been standardized). The harmonization of concepts and definitions leads inevitably to a change in the information content of the statistics and thus to a certain extent to a break in the homogeneity of the time series—a state of affairs to be noted, particularly with regard to analyses covering long periods.

2. Sources

The sole source for the Community statistics are the results communicated to Eurostat by the Member States in standard form.

3. Reporting period

The reporting period is normally the calendar month, but Community results by Nimexe codes and SITC headings are only drawn up quarterly and annually, and by CCT headings only annually.

4. Scope

The external trade statistics of the Community and statistics of trade between Member States include all goods which:

- enter or leave the statistical territory of the Community;
- circulate between the statistical territories of the Member States.

5. System of recording

The results of Community statistics refer to special trade. This is taken to mean:

- the immediate import and the import from warehouses for free circulation, the import for inward processing and the import after outward processing (customs procedures);
- the export of goods from free circulation, the export after inward processing and the export for outward processing (customs procedures).

6. Exceptions and simplified procedures

No data are processed in the Community statistics for goods:

- contained in the List of exceptions in Annex B of the abovementioned Regulation (e.g. legal tender, goods for diplomatic and similar purposes, certain temporary imports and exports, etc.),
- the value or weight of which do not attain the national statistical threshold defined in Article 24 of the Regulation,
- to which special provisions apply (e.g. certain types of repairs, certain transactions by the armed forces of a Member State or foreign armed forces stationed on its territory, gold specie, etc.).

7. Survey area

The statistical territory of the Community comprises the customs territory of the Community with the exception of the French overseas departments and Greenland. The statistical territory of the Federal Republic of Germany and hence of the Community includes the territory of West Berlin. Trade between the Federal Republic of Germany and the German Democratic Republic is not contained in the external trade statistics of the Federal Republic of Germany and thus not in the Community statistics. The continental shelf is included in the statistical territory of that State which lays claim to it.

8. Standard International Trade Classification (SITC, Revision 2)

The SITC comprises ten sections, each identified by the first digit of the code number; 69 divisions identified by the first two digits; and 233 groups and 786 sub-groups, identified respectively by the first three and four digits of the code number. The sub-groups are further subdivided into 1 924 items, identified by five digits.

Each SITC item corresponds either to an item or sub-item of the Customs Cooperation Council Nomenclature (CCCN) the definitions of which have been adapted and abridged in this edition.

The complete text of SITC, Revision 2 is published by the Department of Economic and Social Affairs—Statistical Office of the United Nations under reference Statistical Papers, Series M, No 34/Rev. 2.

9. Reference and marketing area — Partner countries

For the import of goods originating in third countries and which are not in free circulation in the

Community, the country of origin is recorded; for goods originating in third countries or in Member States (and which are in free circulation in the Community), the country of consignment; in the case of exports, the country of destination.

10. Country nomenclature

Community results are broken down by countries of origin, consignment and destination in accordance with the Country nomenclature for external trade statistics of the Community and statistics of trade between Member States: Geonom.

11. Value

The statistical value of imported goods is equal to the dutiable value or equal to a value determined on the basis of the concept of dutiable value (e.g. for imports from other Member States) (cif).

The statistical value of exported goods is equal to the value of the goods at the place and at the time they leave the statistical territory of the exporting Member State (fob).

Values are expressed in European units of account (ECU).

The countries with which Community trade does not amount to 100 000 ECU will not appear separately. These values will, however, be included in the total of the country groups and in the overall amounts.

12. Quantities

The net weight of all goods is recorded, and where so required in Nimex, supplementary units of measurement are given in addition to or in place of this weight.

13. Publication

The present foreign trade statistics will for the year 1976 and the following years be available both on microfiche and in book form. The microfiche issue will normally appear two to three months before the books.

The user is referred to 'Notes by products'. The headings, where data for an individual Member State differ from the common nomenclature are specially marked with an asterisk.

14. 1981 conversion rates

BR Deutschland	1 000 DM	=	397.788 ECU
France	1 000 FF	=	165.565 ECU
Italia	1 000 LIT	=	0.792 ECU
Nederland	1 000 HFL	=	360.347 ECU
Belg.-Lux.	1 000 BFR/LFR	=	24.216 ECU
United Kingdom	1 000 UKL	=	1 807.959 ECU
Ireland	1 000 IRL	=	1 447.134 ECU
Danmark	1 000 DKR	=	126.222 ECU
Ελλάδα	1 000 ΔPX	=	16.228 ECU

Préface

Dans les *Tableaux analytiques du commerce extérieur*, l'Eurostat publie annuellement les résultats détaillés du commerce extérieur de la Communauté et du commerce entre ses États membres; ces résultats sont fournis au niveau le plus bas de la nomenclature des produits et pour chacun des pays partenaires, dans deux séries (Nimexe et CTCI) comprenant plusieurs volumes chacune.

Dans un volume de chaque série le commerce des différents pays partenaires est également publié au niveau des positions agrégées des nomenclatures.

Cette publication est complétée par le *Bulletin mensuel du commerce extérieur* dans lequel figurent des résultats mensuels et trimestriels sélectionnés et, dans un numéro spécial, des séries pluriannuelles depuis 1958.

En outre, les résultats annuels et trimestriels sont disponibles sous forme de microfiches. Depuis 1981, les résultats sont également diffusés « en ligne » par les banques de données d'Eurostat (Cronos, Comext, Siena).

Par ailleurs, les publications générales de l'Office (*Statistiques de base de la Communauté, Eurostat Revue et Eurostatistiques*) ainsi que les publications sectorielles des statistiques de l'industrie, de l'agriculture et de l'énergie reprennent les principales données concernant le commerce extérieur.

Le *Guide de l'utilisateur des statistiques du commerce extérieur* publié, en 1981, dans toutes les langues officielles de la Communauté contient une liste des publications d'Eurostat concernant le commerce extérieur.

Pour la consultation de l'édition de cette année des « Tableaux analytiques », il faut, en particulier, tenir compte des remarques suivantes :

- par rapport à l'année précédente, la division de la série en plusieurs volumes a été modifiée: les importations et les exportations sont présentées dans des brochures séparées, ce qui facilite les comparaisons;
- l'édition de cette année présente pour la première fois les résultats du commerce extérieur de la Grèce qui ont été établis d'après les méthodes communautaires, si bien que le total communautaire ainsi que le commerce intra- et extra-CE se rapporte désormais à EUR 10;
- en raison de la grève de longue durée qui a affecté l'administration publique britannique, les résultats annuels concernant ce pays n'ont été disponibles qu'avec un retard considérable, ce qui a retardé de plusieurs mois la publication des résultats par la Communauté. C'est ce qui explique également que les importations soient publiées séparément, avant les exportations.

Pour les exportations, le Royaume-Uni n'a pas été en mesure de traiter l'ensemble des données. Les résultats des mois de mars à août ont été établis sur la base d'un échantillonnage et comportent donc une erreur d'échantillonnage. Des informations plus précises à ce sujet peuvent être fournies par Eurostat.

L'Office statistique remercie les Offices statistiques des États membres de leur coopération dont dépend la qualité des statistiques communautaires.

Luxembourg, octobre 1982

1. Méthodologie uniforme des statistiques du commerce extérieur de la Communauté et du commerce entre ses États membres

Depuis le 1^{er} janvier 1978, tous les États membres appliquent les dispositions du règlement (CEE) n° 1736/75 du Conseil sur les statistiques du commerce extérieur de la Communauté et du commerce entre ses États membres. Contrairement à l'usage antérieur, les statistiques du commerce extérieur publiées à partir de cette date par Eurostat respectent ainsi des principes uniformes (mis à part quelques mouvements de marchandises particuliers non encore harmonisés tels, entre autres, l'avitaillement des navires et des avions, les marchandises en retour, les fabrications coordonnées, les colis postaux et les assortiments). L'harmonisation des notions et des définitions a pour conséquence inévitable de modifier la portée de la statistique et, partant, d'interrompre dans une certaine mesure l'homogénéité des séries chronologiques (effet dont il y a lieu de tenir compte particulièrement dans les analyses couvrant des périodes prolongées).

2. Sources

Les résultats que les États membres transmettent à Eurostat sous forme normalisée constituent l'unique source des statistiques communautaires.

3. Période de référence

En principe, la période de référence est le mois calendaire. Toutefois, l'élaboration de résultats communautaires selon les rubriques de la Nimese et les positions de la CTCl est seulement trimestrielle et annuelle; selon les positions du Tarif douanier commun elle est seulement annuelle.

4. Objet

Toutes les marchandises

- qui pénètrent sur le territoire statistique de la Communauté ou qui le quittent,
- qui circulent entre les territoires statistiques des États membres,

font l'objet des statistiques du commerce extérieur de la Communauté et du commerce entre ses États membres.

5. Portée du relevé

Les résultats des statistiques communautaires se rapportent au commerce spécial. Celui-ci comprend, d'une part, des importations de marchandises mises en libre pratique à leur arrivée ou à la sortie des entrepôts, les importations après perfectionnement passif (régimes douaniers); d'autre part, les exportations de marchandises en libre pratique,

les exportations après perfectionnement actif et les exportations pour perfectionnement passif (régimes douaniers).

6. Exclusions et simplifications

Les statistiques communautaires n'élaborent pas de données relatives aux marchandises

- qui sont reprises dans la liste des exclusions figurant à l'annexe B du règlement précité (p. ex. moyens de paiement ayant cours légal, marchandises à usage diplomatique et similaire, importations et exportations à caractère passager, etc.),
- dont la valeur ou le poids n'atteint pas le seuil statistique national défini conformément à l'article 24 dudit règlement,
- auxquelles s'appliquent des dispositions particulières (p. ex. certaines réparations, certaines transactions effectuées par les forces armées nationales ou étrangères, or monétaire, etc.).

7. Territoire statistique

Le territoire statistique de la Communauté comprend le territoire douanier de la Communauté à l'exception des départements français d'outre-mer et du Groenland. Le territoire statistique de la république fédérale d'Allemagne et, par conséquent, celui de la Communauté, incluent le territoire de Berlin-Ouest. Le commerce entre la république fédérale d'Allemagne et la République démocratique allemande n'est pas repris dans les statistiques du commerce extérieur de la république fédérale d'Allemagne ni, par conséquent, dans celles de la Communauté. Le plateau continental est attribué au territoire statistique de l'État qui le revendique.

8. La classification type pour le commerce international (CTCl, rév. 2)

La CTCl comprend dix sections caractérisées par le premier chiffre de code; 69 divisions désignées par les deux premiers chiffres de code; 233 groupes et 786 rubriques désignés respectivement par les trois et quatre premiers chiffres de code. Les rubriques sont subdivisées en 1924 positions désignées par cinq chiffres.

Chaque position CTCl correspond exactement soit à une position, soit à une sous-position de la Nomenclature du Conseil de coopération douanière (NCCD), dont les définitions font foi, les textes du présent volume étant abrégés.

Le texte complet de la CTCl, rév. 2 est publié par le Département des Affaires économiques et sociales — Bureau de Statistique — des Nations unies sous la référence « Études statistiques, Série M, n° 34 ».

9. Pays partenaires

A l'importation, pour les marchandises originaires de pays tiers qui ne se trouvent pas en libre pratique dans la Communauté, les statistiques communautaires mentionnent le pays d'origine; pour les marchandises qui, originaires de pays tiers ou des États membres, se trouvent en libre pratique dans la Communauté, elles mentionnent le pays de provenance. A l'exportation, elles mentionnent le pays de destination.

10. Nomenclature des pays

Les résultats communautaires sont ventilés par pays d'origine, de provenance et de destination, conformément à la nomenclature des pays pour les statistiques du commerce extérieur de la Communauté et du commerce entre ses États membres (Geonom).

11. Valeur

A l'importation, la valeur statistique est égale à la valeur en douane ou à une valeur déterminée par référence à la notion de valeur en douane (dans le cas, par exemple, des importations en provenance d'autres pays membres) (cif).

A l'exportation, la valeur statistique des marchandises s'entend de la valeur des marchandises au lieu et au moment où elles quittent le territoire statistique de l'État membre exportateur (fob).

La valeur est exprimée en unités de compte européennes (Écu).

Les pays avec lesquels le commerce de la CE est inférieur à 100 000 Écus n'apparaissent pas isolément: ces valeurs sont néanmoins incluses dans les totaux par groupes de pays, ainsi que dans le total « monde ».

12. Quantités

Les statistiques communautaires mentionnent pour toutes les espèces de marchandises le poids net et, si la Nimexe le prescrit, en plus ou au lieu de ce poids, des unités de mesure supplémentaires.

13. Publication

Les présentes statistiques du commerce extérieur seront, pour l'année 1976 ainsi que pour les suivantes, disponibles aussi bien sous forme de microfiches que sous forme de publications imprimées. La version sur microfiches sortira normalement 2 à 3 mois avant la version imprimée.

L'attention de l'utilisateur doit être attirée sur les « Notes par produits »; les positions pour lesquelles les données de certains États membres diffèrent de la nomenclature communautaire sont signalées par un astérisque.

14. Taux de conversion 1981

BR Deutschland	1 000 DM	=	397,788 Écus
France	1 000 FF	=	165,565 Écus
Italia	1 000 LIT	=	0,792 Écu
Nederland	1 000 HFL	=	360,347 Écus
Belg.-Lux.	1 000 BFR/LFR	=	24,216 Écus
United Kingdom	1 000 UKL	=	1 807,959 Écus
Ireland	1 000 IRL	=	1 447,134 Écus
Danmark	1 000 DKR	=	126,222 Écus
Ελλάδα	1 000 ΔPX	=	16,228 Écus

Prefazione

L'Eurostat pubblica ogni anno, nelle *Tavole analitiche del commercio estero*, i dati particolareggiati relativi al commercio estero della Comunità europea e al commercio tra gli Stati membri distinte in due serie (Nimexe e CTCl) comprendenti ciascuna più volumi e contenenti i dati elaborati in base alle suddivisioni statistiche della nomenclatura delle merci, fino al massimo livello di disaggregazione, e per singoli paesi partner.

Un volume per serie è inoltre dedicato al commercio dei singoli paesi partner, con disaggregazione limitata alle grandi rubriche merceologiche. La pubblicazione annuale è completata dal *Bollettino mensile del commercio estero*, che contiene una selezione di dati mensili e trimestrali e riporta, in un suo numero speciale, serie di lungo periodo che risalgono al 1958.

I risultati annuali e trimestrali sono inoltre disponibili in forma di microschede. Dal 1981 tali risultati sono anche accessibili «on line» tramite le banche di dati dell'Eurostat (Cronos, Comext, Siena). I principali dati sul commercio estero sono ripresi altresì nelle pubblicazioni di carattere generale edite dall'ISCE (*Statistiche generali della Comunità, Rassegna Eurostat e Eurostatistiche*) e in alcune pubblicazioni di carattere settoriale (Bilanci statistici dell'industria, dell'agricoltura e dell'energia).

Una rassegna delle pubblicazioni dell'Eurostat in materia di commercio estero è contenuta in *Statistiche del commercio estero — Guida dell'utente*, edita nel 1981 in tutte le lingue ufficiali della Comunità. L'edizione di quest'anno delle «Tavole analitiche» presenta le seguenti particolarità.

- Rispetto all'anno precedente è stata modificata la suddivisione delle serie nei vari volumi: i dati relativi alle importazioni e alle esportazioni sono ora contenuti in volumi distinti, sicché ne risulta più agevole il raffronto.
- Per la prima volta sono riportati i dati relativi al commercio estero della Grecia, elaborati con i metodi comunitari; pertanto i totali per la Comunità e quelli del commercio intra ed extra CE si riferiscono ora alla totalità dei paesi membri (EUR 10).
- A causa di uno sciopero lungamente protrattosi nell'amministrazione pubblica del Regno Unito, i risultati annuali relativi a quel paese sono stati comunicati con notevole ritardo; si è dovuto di conseguenza differire di alcuni mesi anche la pubblicazione delle «Tavole analitiche».

Per questa stessa ragione i dati sulle importazioni vengono pubblicati separatamente da quelli sulle esportazioni.

Per quanto riguarda le esportazioni, il Regno Unito non ha potuto procedere ad un'elaborazione completa: i risultati per i mesi che vanno da marzo ad agosto si basano su un campione e sono quindi affetti da errore di campionamento. Ulteriori informazioni in proposito possono essere fornite dall'Eurostat.

L'Istituto statistico delle Comunità europee ringrazia i servizi statistici degli Stati membri per la valida collaborazione prestata, che garantisce l'elevata qualità delle statistiche comunitarie.

Lussemburgo, ottobre 1982

1. Metodologia uniforme per le statistiche del commercio estero della Comunità e del commercio tra gli Stati membri della stessa

Dal 1° gennaio 1978 tutti gli Stati membri applicano le norme stabilite dal regolamento (CEE) n. 1736/75 del Consiglio, relativo alle statistiche del commercio estero della Comunità e del commercio tra gli Stati membri della stessa. A partire da tale data, contrariamente alla prassi precedentemente seguita, le statistiche del commercio estero pubblicate dall'Eurostat rispettano pertanto criteri comuni (ad eccezione di quelle, non ancora armonizzate, relative ad alcuni movimenti particolari di merci, come le provviste di stiva e di bordo, le merci di ritorno, le coproduzioni internazionali, le spedizioni postali, gli assortimenti e simili). È inevitabile tuttavia che l'armonizzazione dei concetti e delle definizioni comporti una variazione dell'attendibilità delle statistiche e quindi, in una certa misura, un'interruzione dell'omogeneità delle serie cronologiche, il che va tenuto presente specialmente nel caso di analisi su tempi lunghi.

2. Fonti

L'unica fonte per le statistiche comunitarie sono i risultati che gli Stati membri trasmettono all'Eurostat in forma standardizzata.

3. Periodo di riferimento

In linea di massima il periodo di riferimento è il mese civile. L'elaborazione dei risultati comunitari viene tuttavia effettuata solo trimestralmente e annualmente in base alle voci della Nimex e della CTCl, e annualmente per quelle della tariffa doganale comune.

4. Oggetto

Sono oggetto delle statistiche del commercio estero della Comunità e del commercio tra gli Stati membri della stessa tutte le merci:

- che entrano nel territorio statistico della Comunità o che ne escono,
- che circolano tra i territori statistici degli Stati membri.

5. Sistema di rilevamento

I risultati delle statistiche comunitarie si riferiscono al commercio speciale. Questo comprende, da un lato le importazioni dirette e quelle in libera pratica, effettuate direttamente o da un magazzino o deposito, le importazioni in perfezionamento attivo e dopo perfezionamento passivo autorizzate dalla dogana, e dall'altro le esportazioni di merci in libera pratica, le esportazioni dopo perfezionamento attivo e perfezionamento passivo autorizzate dalla dogana.

6. Esclusioni e semplificazioni

Non vengono elaborati dati statistici comunitari per le merci:

- che sono enumerate nell'elenco delle esclusioni riportato nell'allegato B del regolamento citato (per esempio: mezzi di pagamento aventi corso legale, merci destinate ad usi diplomatici e simili, determinate importazioni o esportazioni a carattere provvisorio, ecc.);
- il cui valore e peso sono inferiori al limite statistico nazionale definito a norma dell'articolo 24 dello stesso regolamento;
- alle quali si applicano disposizioni particolari (per esempio: merci destinate a talune riparazioni, determinate merci acquistate o cedute dalle forze armate nazionali o straniere, oro monetario, ecc.).

7. Territorio statistico

Il territorio statistico della Comunità comprende il territorio doganale della Comunità, ad eccezione dei dipartimenti francesi d'oltremare e della Groenlandia.

Berlino Ovest fa parte del territorio statistico della Repubblica federale di Germania e quindi di quello comunitario.

Il commercio tra la Repubblica federale di Germania e la Repubblica democratica tedesca non rientra nelle statistiche del commercio estero della Repubblica federale di Germania e quindi nelle statistiche della Comunità.

La piattaforma continentale è attribuita al territorio statistico dello Stato che la rivendica.

8. La classificazione tipo per il commercio internazionale (CTCl, rev. 2)

La CTCl si articola in 10 sezioni, 69 divisioni, 233 gruppi e 786 sottogruppi; le sezioni sono designate dalla prima cifra del codice, le divisioni dalle prime due, i gruppi e i sottogruppi rispettivamente dalle prime tre e dalle prime quattro. I sottogruppi si suddividono, a loro volta, in 1924 voci, designate da cinque cifre di codice.

Ciascuna delle voci CTCl corrisponde esattamente ad una voce o ad una sottovoce della Nomenclatura del consiglio di cooperazione doganale (NCCD), le cui definizioni fanno fede, essendo i testi del presente volume abbreviati.

Il testo integrale della CTCl, rev. 2, è pubblicato dal Dipartimento degli affari economici e sociali — Ufficio statistico — delle Nazioni Unite sotto il riferimento «Studi statistici, Serie M, n. 34» (disponibili nelle lingue francese e inglese).

9. Zone di origine o provenienza e di destinazione

Sono indicati:

- per le importazioni: a) il paese di origine, per le merci originarie di paesi terzi e che non si trovano in libera pratica nella Comunità; b) il paese di provenienza per le merci originarie di paesi terzi o di Stati membri e che si trovano in libera pratica nella Comunità;
- per le esportazioni: il paese di destinazione.

10. Nomenclatura dei paesi

I risultati comunitari sono riportati secondo i paesi di origine o provenienza e i paesi di destinazione, sulla base della nomenclatura dei paesi per le statistiche del commercio estero della Comunità e del commercio tra gli Stati membri della stessa: Geonom.

11. Valore

All'importazione, il valore statistico delle merci è il valore in dogana o un valore determinato facendo riferimento alla nozione del valore in dogana (per esempio nel caso d'importazione da altri Stati membri) (cif).

All'esportazione, il valore statistico delle merci è il valore delle merci nel luogo e nel momento in cui esse escono dal territorio statistico dello Stato membro esportatore (fob).

Tale valore è espresso in unità di conto europee (ECU).

I paesi con i quali il commercio della CE è inferiore a 100 000 ECU non appaiono isolatamente; tuttavia questi valori sono inclusi nei totali per gruppi di paesi come pure nel totale «mondo».

12. Quantitativi

Per ogni merce sono indicati il peso netto e — se previsto dalla Nimexe —, a completamento o in luogo di tale peso, le unità di misure supplementari.

13. Pubblicazione

Le attuali statistiche del commercio estero del 1976, come anche quelle dei prossimi anni, saranno disponibili sotto forma sia di microschede che di libro. L'edizione in microschede sarà disponibile normalmente 2-3 mesi prima dell'edizione in libro. Il lettore deve riferirsi alle «Note sui prodotti»; le voci per le quali i dati di certi Stati membri differiscono dalla nomenclatura comunitaria sono segnalati da un asterisco.

14. Tassi di conversione 1981

BR Deutschland	1 000 DM	=	397,788 ECU
France	1 000 FF	=	165,565 ECU
Italia	1 000 LIT	=	0,792 ECU
Nederland	1 000 HFL	=	360,347 ECU
Belg.-Lux.	1 000 BFR/LFR	=	24,216 ECU
United Kingdom	1 000 UKL	=	1 807,959 ECU
Ireland	1 000 IRL	=	1 447,134 ECU
Danmark	1 000 DKR	=	126,222 ECU
Ἑλλάδα	1 000 ΔPX	=	16,228 ECU

Voorbericht

In de *Analytische tabellen van de buitenlandse handel* publiceert Eurostat ieder jaar in telkens twee meerdelige reeksen (Nimexe en TCIH) voor alle niveaus van de goederennomenclatuur en voor alle partnerlanden afzonderlijk uitvoerige gegevens over de buitenlandse handel van de Gemeenschap en de handel tussen Lid-Staten.

In een deel wordt telkens ook voor de samengevatte niveaus van de nomenclatuur de handel van de afzonderlijke partnerlanden, ingedeeld naar goederen, opgenomen.

Deze publikatie wordt aangevuld met het *Maandbulletin van de buitenlandse handel*, waarin geselecteerde maandelijkse en kwartaalgegevens en, in een speciale publikatie, langjarige overzichten vanaf 1958 worden gepubliceerd.

Bovendien zijn de jaar- en kwartaalgegevens in de vorm van microfiches beschikbaar. Vanaf 1981 worden de resultaten ook via de databanken van Eurostat (Cronos, Comext, Siena) „on-line” bekendgemaakt.

Verder worden de belangrijkste gegevens over de buitenlandse handel ook opgenomen in de algemene publikaties van het Bureau (*Basisstatistieken van de Gemeenschap*, *Eurostat review* en *Eurostatistieken*), alsmede in sectoriële publikaties (balansen van de industrie-, landbouw- en energiestatistiek).

De *Leidraad voor de gebruikers van de statistiek van de buitenlandse handel*, die in 1981 in alle officiële talen van de Gemeenschap is verschenen, biedt een overzicht van de publikaties van Eurostat over de buitenlandse handel.

In de publikatie van de „Analytische tabellen” voor dit jaar moet vooral rekening worden gehouden met de volgende opmerkingen:

- In vergelijking met vorig jaar is de indeling van de reeksen in de afzonderlijke delen gewijzigd, aangezien de invoer en de uitvoer voortaan in afzonderlijke brochures worden opgenomen waardoor vergelijkingen worden vergemakkelijkt.
- De publikatie voor dit jaar bevat voor het eerst de aan de hand van de communautaire methoden opgestelde resultaten van de buitenlandse handel van Griekenland, zodat het communautaire totaal en de intra- en extra-EG-handel voortaan betrekking hebben op EUR 10.
- In verband met de langdurige staking bij de overheid in het Verenigd Koninkrijk konden de jaargegevens voor dit land pas met aanzienlijke vertraging ter beschikking worden gesteld, zodat de Gemeenschap haar publikatie voor dit jaar pas met verscheidene maanden vertraging kan uitgeven. Ook worden in verband hiermee de invoer en de uitvoer apart gepubliceerd. Tot een volledige bewerking voor de uitvoer was het Verenigd Koninkrijk niet in staat. De resultaten van de maanden maart tot en met augustus berusten op een bewerking op basis van een steekproef en zijn derhalve onderhevig aan een steekproeffout. Nadere informatie hierover is bij Eurostat te verkrijgen.

Het Bureau voor de Statistiek bedankt de bureaus voor de statistiek van de Lid-Staten voor de goede samenwerking waarop de kwaliteit van de communautaire statistieken berust.

Luxemburg, oktober 1982

1. Uniforme methodologie in de statistieken van de buitenlandse handel van de Gemeenschap en van de handel tussen de Lid-Staten

Sedert 1 januari 1978 passen alle Lid-Staten de voorschriften toe die in Verordening (EEG) nr. 1736/75 van de Raad betreffende de statistieken van de buitenlandse handel van de Gemeenschap en van de handel tussen de Lid-Staten zijn vastgesteld. In tegenstelling tot de tot dusver gangbare praktijk, worden de vanaf dit tijdstip door EUROSTAT gepubliceerde statistieken van de buitenlandse handel derhalve volgens uniforme grondregels opgesteld (uitgezonderd enkele bijzondere goederenbewegingen die nog niet zijn geharmoniseerd, zoals boordprovisie, retourzendingen, internationale gemeenschappelijke producties, postpakketten, assortimenten e.d.). De harmonisering van de begrippen en definities leidt onvermijdelijk tot veranderingen in de informatieve waarde van de statistieken, waardoor ook de homogeniteit van de tijdreeksen tot op elke hoogte wordt verstoord; met name bij analyses over langere perioden moet met deze factor rekening worden gehouden.

2. Bronnen

De enige bron voor de gemeenschappelijke statistieken zijn de resultaten die de Lid-Staten in gestandaardiseerde vorm aan EUROSTAT toezenden.

3. Verslagperiode

De verslagperiode is in beginsel de kalendermaand. De gemeenschappelijke resultaten naar rubrieken van de NIMEXE en posten van de SITC worden echter slechts driemaandelijks en jaarlijks, en de resultaten naar de posten van het gemeenschappelijk douanetarief slechts eenmaal per jaar uitgewerkt.

4. Betrokken goederen

Onder de statistieken van de buitenlandse handel van de Gemeenschap en van de handel tussen de Lid-Staten vallen alle goederen die

- het statistische registratiegebied van de Gemeenschap binnenkomen of verlaten,
- tussen de statistische registratiegebieden van de Lid-Staten circuleren.

5. Registratiestelsel

De resultaten van de gemeenschappelijke statistieken hebben betrekking op de bijzondere handel. Hiertoe behoren enerzijds de directe invoer en de invoer uit entrepots in het vrije verkeer, alsook de invoer voor door de douane goedgekeurde actieve veredeling en na door de douane goedgekeurde passieve veredeling, en anderzijds de uitvoer uit het

vrije verkeer alsook de uitvoer na door de douane goedgekeurde actieve veredeling en voor door de douane goedgekeurde passieve veredeling.

6. Uitzonderingen en vereenvoudigingen

In de gemeenschappelijke statistieken worden geen gegevens uitgewerkt voor goederen

- die zijn vermeld in de lijst van uitzonderingen in bijlage B van de bovengenoemde verordening (b.v. wettige betaalmiddelen, goederen voor diplomatieke en soortgelijke doeleinden, bepaalde gevallen van invoer en uitvoer van tijdelijke aard, enz.)
- waarvan de waarde en het gewicht beneden de op grond van artikel 24 van dezelfde verordening gedefinieerde nationale statistische drempel blijven
- waarvoor bijzondere bepalingen gelden (b.v. bepaalde reparaties, bepaalde transacties van eigen of buitenlandse strijdkrachten, monetair goud, enz.).

7. Registratiegebied

Het statistische registratiegebied van de Gemeenschap omvat het douanegebied van de Gemeenschap met uitzondering van de Franse departementen overzee en Groenland.

Het statistische registratiegebied van de Bondsrepubliek Duitsland en derhalve van de Gemeenschap omvat eveneens het gebied West-Berlijn. De handel tussen de Bondsrepubliek Duitsland en de Duitse Democratische Republiek is niet in de statistieken van de buitenlandse handel van de Bondsrepubliek Duitsland en dus niet in die van de Gemeenschap begrepen.

Het continentaal plat wordt gerekend tot het statistische registratiegebied van de Staat die aanspraak op dit plat maakt.

8. Type Classificatie voor de Internationale Handel (SITC, herz. 2)

De SITC bestaat uit 10 Secties, aangeduid door het eerste codecijfer, 69 Afdelingen, aangeduid door de twee eerste codecijfers, 233 Groepen, aangeduid door de drie eerste codecijfers en 786 Sub-groepen, aangeduid door de vier eerste codecijfers. Deze werden verder onderverdeeld in 1924 Posten, aangeduid door vijf cijfers.

Iedere SITC-post stemt overeen met een post of met een sub-post van de Nomenclatuur van de Internationale Douaneraad (IDR-Nomenclatuur), waarvan de definities bindend zijn: de teksten in deze uitgave zijn verkort.

9. Partnerlanden

Bij de invoer van goederen van oorsprong uit derde landen die zich in de Gemeenschap niet in het vrije verkeer bevinden, wordt het land van oorsprong aangegeven; bij de invoer van goederen van oorsprong uit derde landen of uit andere Lid-Staten die zich in de Gemeenschap in het vrije verkeer bevinden wordt het land van herkomst aangegeven; bij uitvoer wordt het land van bestemming vermeld.

10. Landennomenclatuur

De gemeenschappelijke resultaten worden op basis van de landennomenclatuur voor de statistieken van de buitenlandse handel van de Gemeenschap en van de handel tussen de Lid-Staten, GEONOM, ingedeeld naar land van oorsprong, land van herkomst en land van bestemming.

11. Statistische waarde

Bij de invoer is de statistische waarde van de goederen gelijk aan de douanewaarde of een op grond van het begrip douanewaarde bepaalde waarde (b.v. bij de invoer uit andere Lid-Staten) (cif). Bij de uitvoer is de statistische waarde van de goederen gelijk aan de waarde die de goederen hebben op de plaats en het tijdstip waarop zij het statistische registratiegebied van de uitvoerende Lid-Staat verlaten (fob). De waarde wordt uitgedrukt

in Europese rekeneenheden (Ecu). De landen voor welke de handel met de EG minder dan 100 000 Ecu omvat, worden niet afzonderlijk vermeld; de waarden hiervan zijn evenwel meegeteld in de totalen van de landengroepen en in de algemene totalen.

12. Hoeveelheden

Voor alle goederen worden het netto-gewicht en — indien dit door de NIMEXE wordt voorgeschreven — bijzondere maatstaven in aanvulling op of in de plaats van dat gewicht aangegeven.

13. Publikatie

Deze statistieken van de buitenlandse handel zullen voor 1976 en voor de volgende jaren beschikbaar zijn op microfiches en ook in gedrukte uitgave. De microfiche zal normaal 2 tot 3 maanden vóór de gedrukte uitgave beschikbaar zijn.

Er wordt verwezen naar de „Bemerkingen”; de posten, voor dewelke de gegevens van bepaalde Lid-Staten afwijken van de gemeenschappelijke naamlijst, worden aangeduid met een asterisk.

14. Omrekeningskoersen 1981

BR Deutschland	1 000 DM	=	397,788 Ecu
France	1 000 FF	=	165,565 Ecu
Italia	1 000 LIT	=	0,792 Ecu
Nederland	1 000 HFL	=	360,347 Ecu
Belg.-Lux.	1 000 BFR/LFR	=	24,216 Ecu
United Kingdom	1 000 UKL	=	1 807,959 Ecu
Ireland	1 000 IRL	=	1 447,134 Ecu
Danmark	1 000 DKR	=	126,222 Ecu
Ἑλλάδα	1 000 ΔPX	=	16,228 Ecu

Geonomenclature — Géonomenclature
1981

	<i>Country</i>	<i>Zone</i>	
	<i>Pays</i>		
EUROPE			EUROPE
Community			Communauté
France	001	1010	France
Belgium and Luxembourg	002	1010	Belgique et Luxembourg
Netherlands	003	1010	Pays-Bas
Federal Republic of Germany	004	1010	République fédérale d'Allemagne
Italy	005	1010	Italie
United Kingdom	006	1010	Royaume-Uni
Ireland	007	1010	Irlande
Denmark	008	1010	Danemark
Greece	009	1010	Grèce
Other European countries			Autres pays d'Europe
Iceland	024	1021	Islande
Faroe Islands	025	1022	Iles Féroé
Norway	028	1021	Norvège
Sweden	030	1021	Suède
Finland	032	1021	Finlande
Switzerland	036	1021	Suisse
Austria	038	1021	Autriche
Portugal	040	1021	Portugal
Spain	042	1022	Espagne
Andorra	043	1022	Andorre
Gibraltar	044	1022	Gibraltar
Vatican City State	045	1022	Cité du Vatican
Malta	046	1022	Malte
Yugoslavia	048	1022	Yougoslavie
Turkey	052	1022	Turquie
Soviet Union	056	1041	Union soviétique
German Democratic Republic	058	1041	République démocratique allemande
Poland	060	1041	Pologne
Czechoslovakia	062	1041	Tchécoslovaquie
Hungary	064	1041	Hongrie
Romania	066	1041	Roumanie
Bulgaria	068	1041	Bulgarie
Albania	070	1041	Albanie
AFRICA			AFRIQUE
North Africa			Afrique du Nord
Canary Islands	202	1038	Iles Canaries
Morocco	204	1038	Maroc
Ceuta and Melilla	205	1038	Ceuta et Melilla
Algeria	208	1038	Algérie
Tunisia	212	1038	Tunisie
Libya	216	1038	Libye
Egypt	220	1038	Égypte
Sudan	224	1031	Soudan

Geonomenclature — Géonomenclature
1981

West Africa			Afrique occidentale
Mauritania	228	1031	Mauritanie
Mali	232	1031	Mali
Upper Volta	236	1031	Haute-Volta
Niger	240	1031	Niger
Chad	244	1031	Tchad
Republic of Cape Verde	247	1031	République du Cap-Vert
Senegal	248	1031	Sénégal
Gambia	252	1031	Gambie
Guinea-Bissau	257	1031	Guinée-Bissau
Guinea	260	1031	Guinée
Sierra Leone	264	1031	Sierra Leone
Liberia	268	1031	Libéria
Ivory Coast	272	1031	Côte-d'Ivoire
Ghana	276	1031	Ghana
Togo	280	1031	Togo
Benin	284	1031	Bénin
Nigeria	288	1031	Nigeria
Central, East and South Africa			Afrique centrale, orientale et australe
Cameroon	302	1031	Cameroun
Central African Republic	306	1031	République Centrafricaine
Equatorial Guinea	310	1031	Guinée équatoriale
Sao Tome and Principe	311	1031	São Tomé et Príncipe
Gabon	314	1031	Gabon
Congo	318	1031	Congo
Zaire	322	1031	Zaire
Rwanda	324	1031	Rwanda
Burundi	328	1031	Burundi
St Helena and dependencies	329	1033	Sainte-Hélène et dépendances
Angola	330	1038	Angola
Ethiopia	334	1031	Éthiopie
Djibouti	338	1031	Djibouti
Somalia	342	1031	Somalie
Kenya	346	1031	Kenya
Uganda	350	1031	Ouganda
Tanzania	352	1031	Tanzanie
Seychelles and dependencies	355	1031	Seychelles et dépendances
British Indian Ocean Territory	357	1033	Rerritoire britannique de l'océan Indien
Mozambique	366	1038	Mozambique
Madagascar	370	1031	Madagascar
Reunion	372	1032	Réunion
Mauritius	373	1031	Maurice
Comoros	375	1031	Comores
Mayotte	377	1032	Mayotte
Zambia	378	1031	Zambie
Zimbabwe	382	1038	Zimbabwe
Malawi	386	1031	Malawi
Republic of South Africa and Namibia	390	1028	République d'Afrique du Sud et Namibie
Botswana	391	1031	Botswana
Swaziland	383	1031	Swaziland
Lesotho	395	1031	Lesotho

AMERICA

North America

United States of America	400	1023
Canada	404	1023
Greenland	406	1032
St Pierre and Miquelon	408	1032

Central and South America

Mexico	412	1038
Bermuda	413	1033
Guatemala	416	1038
Belize	421	1033
Honduras	424	1038
El Salvador	428	1038
Nicaragua	432	1038
Costa Rica	436	1038
Panama (incl. the former Canal Zone)	442	1038
Cuba	448	1048
West Indies	451	1033
Haiti	452	1038
Bahamas	453	1031
Turks and Caicos Islands	454	1033
Dominican Republic	456	1038
Virgin Islands of the United States	457	1038
Guadeloupe	458	1032
Dominica	460	1031
Martinique	462	1032
Cayman Islands	463	1033
Jamaica	464	1031
St Lucia	465	1031
St Vincent	467	1031
Barbados	469	1031
Trinidad and Tobago	472	1031
Grenada	473	1031
Netherlands Antilles	476	1033
Colombia	480	1038
Venezuela	484	1038
Guyana	488	1031
Suriname	492	1031
French Guiana	496	1032
Ecuador	500	1038
Peru	504	1038
Brazil	508	1038
Chile	512	1038
Bolivia	516	1038
Paraguay	520	1038
Uruguay	524	1038
Argentina	528	1038
Falklands Islands and dependencies	529	1033

AMÉRIQUE

Amérique du Nord

États-Unis d'Amérique
Canada
Groenland
Saint-Pierre et Miquelon

Amérique centrale et du Sud

Mexique
Bermudes
Guatemala
Belize
Honduras
El Salvador
Nicaragua
Costa Rica
Panama (y compris l'anc. zone du Canal)
Cuba
Indes occidentales
Haïti
Bahamas
Iles Turks et Caicos
République Dominicaine
Iles Vierges des États-Unis
Guadeloupe
Dominique
Martinique
Iles Cayman
Jamaïque
Sainte-Lucie
Saint-Vincent
La Barbade
Trinidad et Tobago
Grenada
Antilles néerlandaises
Colombie
Venezuela
Guyana
Surinam
Guyane française
Équateur
Pérou
Brésil
Chili
Bolivie
Paraguay
Uruguay
Argentine
Iles Falklands et dépendances

ASIA			ASIE
Near and Middle East			Proche et Moyen-Orient
Cyprus	600	1038	Chypre
Lebanon	604	1038	Liban
Syria	608	1038	Syrie
Iraq	612	1038	Irak
Iran	616	1038	Iran
Israel	624	1038	Israël
Jordan	628	1038	Jordanie
Saudi Arabia	632	1038	Arabie Saoudite
Kuwait	636	1038	Koweït
Bahrain	640	1038	Bahreïn
Qatar	644	1038	Qatar
United Arab Emirates	647	1038	Émirats arabes unis
Oman	649	1038	Oman
North Yemen	652	1038	Yémen du Nord
South Yemen	656	1038	Yémen du Sud
Other Asian countries			Autres pays d'Asie
Afghanistan	660	1038	Afghanistan
Pakistan	662	1038	Pakistan
India	664	1038	Inde
Bangladesh	666	1038	Bangla Desh
Maldives	667	1038	Maldives
Sri Lanka	669	1038	Sri Lanka
Nepal	672	1038	Népal
Bhutan	675	1038	Bhoutan
Burma	676	1038	Birmanie
Thailand	680	1038	Thaïlande
Laos	684	1038	Laos
Vietnam	690	1048	Vietnam
Kampuchea (Cambodia)	696	1038	Kampuchéa (Cambodge)
Indonesia	700	1038	Indonésie
Malaysia	701	1038	Malaysia
Brunei	703	1033	Brunei
Singapore	706	1038	Singapour
Philippines	708	1038	Philippines
Mongolia	716	1048	Mongolie
China	720	1048	Chine
North Korea	724	1048	Corée du Nord
South Korea	728	1038	Corée du Sud
Japan	732	1028	Japon
Taiwan	736	1038	T'ai-wan
Hong Kong	740	1038	Hong-Kong
Macao	743	1038	Macao

Geonomenclature — Géonomenclature
1981

AUSTRALASIA, OCEANIA AND OTHER TERRITORIES			AUSTRALIE, OCÉANIE ET AUTRES TERRITOIRES
Australia	800	1028	Australie
Papua New Guinea	801	1031	Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée
Australian Oceania	802	1038	Océanie australienne
Nauru	803	1038	Nauru
New Zealand	804	1028	Nouvelle-Zélande
Solomon Islands	806	1031	Iles Salomon
Tuvalu	807	1031	Tuvalu
American Oceania	808	1038	Océanie américaine
New Caledonia and dependencies	809	1033	Nouvelle-Calédonie et dépendances
Wallis and Futuna Islands	811	1033	Iles Wallis et Futuna
Kiribati (form. Gilbert Islands)	812	1031	Kiribati (anc. îles Gilbert)
New Zealand Oceania	814	1038	océanie néo-zélandaise
Fiji	815	1031	Fidji
Vanuatu (form. New Hebrides)	816	1033	Vanuatu (anc. Nouvelles-Hébrides)
Tonga	817	1031	Tonga
Western Samoa	819	1031	Samoa occidentales
French Polynesia	822	1033	Polynésie française.
Polar regions	890	1038	Régions polaires
 MISCELLANEOUS			 DIVERS
Stores and provisions	950	1090	Avitaillement et soutage
Countries and territories not determined	958	1090	Pays et territoires non déterminés
Countries and territories not disclosed for commercial or military reasons	977	1090	Pays et territoires non précisés pour des raisons commerciales ou militaires

Economic zones — Zones économiques

Abbreviation — Abréviation

Grand total of importing or exporting countries	Grand total	1000	Monde	Total général des pays d'origine ou de destination
Member States of the EC	Intra-EC (EUR 10)	1010	Intra-CE (EUR 10)	États membres de la CE
Grand total less Member States	Extra-EC (EUR 10)	1011	Extra-CE (EUR 10)	Total général moins les États membres de la CE
Western industrialized third countries	Class 1	1020	Classe 1	Pays tiers industrialisés occidentaux
European Free Trade Area	EFTA	1021	AELE	Association Européenne de Libre-Échange
Other Western European countries	Oth. West. Europe	1022	Aut. Eur. occid.	Autres pays de l'Europe occidentale
United States of America and Canada	USA and Canada	1023	USA et Canada	États-Unis d'Amérique et Canada
Other Western industrialized third countries	Others Class 1	1028	Aut. Classe 1	Autres pays tiers industrialisés occidentaux
Developing countries	Class 2	1030	Classe 2	Pays en voie de développement
Countries of Africa, the Caribbean and the Pacific-Lomé Convention	ACP	1031	ACP	Pays d'Afrique, des Caraïbes et du Pacifique - Convention de Lomé
Overseas administrative areas of the EC	DOM	1032	DOM	Départements d'Outre-Mer de la CE
Overseas territories affiliated to the EC	TOM	1033	TOM	Territoires d'Outre-Mer associés à la CE
Other developing countries	Others Class 2	1038	Aut. Classe 2	Autres pays en voie de développement
Countries with State-trade	Class 3	1040	Classe 3	Pays à commerce d'État
European countries with State-trade	Eastern Europe	1041	Europe orientale	Pays européens à commerce d'État
Other countries with State-trade	Others Class 3	1048	Aut. Classe 3	Autres pays à commerce d'État
Miscellaneous	Miscellaneous	1090	Divers non classé	Divers n.d.a.

Supplementary economic zones — Zones économiques supplémentaires

1051 Mediterranean Basin — Bassin méditerranéen	009, 040, 042, 044, 046, 048, 052, 070, 202, 204, 205, 208, 212, 216, 220, 600, 604, 608, 624, 628
1052 Arab countries — Pays arabes	204, 208, 212, 216, 220, 224, 228, 342, 604, 608, 612, 628, 632, 636, 640, 644, 647, 649, 652, 656
1053 OPEC countries — Pays OPEP	208, 216, 288, 314, 484, 500, 612, 616, 632, 636, 644, 647, 700
1054 Maghreb countries — Pays du Maghreb	204, 208, 212
1055 Central and South American countries — Pays d'Amérique Centrale et du Sud	412, 413, 416, 421, 424, 428, 432, 436, 442, 448, 451, 452, 453, 454, 456, 457, 458, 460, 462, 463, 464, 465, 467, 469, 471, 472, 473, 476, 480, 484, 488, 492, 496, 500, 504, 508, 512, 516, 520, 524, 528, 529
1056 MFA — AMF	028, 030, 032, 036, 038, 040, 042, 048, 052, 060, 064, 066, 220, 276, 400, 404, 412, 416, 428, 432, 452, 464, 472, 480, 508, 520, 524, 528, 624, 662, 664, 669, 680, 701, 706, 708, 728, 732, 740, 743, 800

Only those zones **printed in bold type** are published in the 'Product by country' volumes (SITC II-VIII).
Seules les zones **imprimées en caractères gras** sont publiées dans les volumes « Produits par pays » (CTCI II-VIII).

NOTES BY PRODUCTS
1981
NOTES PAR PRODUITS

B-L = Belgium and Luxembourg
 DK = Denmark
 D = Federal Republic of Germany
 F = France
 IRL = Ireland
 I = Italy
 NL = Netherlands
 UK = United Kingdom
 GR = Greece

B-L = Belgique et Luxembourg
 DK = Danemark
 D = République fédérale d'Allemagne
 F = France
 IRL = Irlande
 I = Italie
 NL = Pays-Bas
 UK = Royaume-Uni
 GR = Grèce

SITC/CTCI

D: breakdown by countries incomplete for whole ducks, known as '70% ducks'	011.40	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les canards entiers, dits « canards 70 % »
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for vegetables, other than olives, peas, spinach and potatoes	054.61	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les légumes et plantes potagères, autres que olives, pois, épinards et pommes de terre
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for mushrooms	054.62	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les champignons
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for certain vegetable products	054.88	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour certains produits végétaux
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for mushrooms and truffles	056.10	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les champignons et truffes
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for mushrooms	056.59	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les champignons
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for cherries	057.93	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les cerises
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for cowberries, foxberries or mountain cranberries, raspberries, black currants and red currants	057.94	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les airelles, cassis, framboises et groseilles à grappes rouges
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for dried fruit other than apricots, peaches, prunes, apples, pears and papaws	057.99	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les fruits séchés, autres que abricots, pêches, pruneaux, pommes, poires et papayes
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for strawberries	058.61	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les fraises
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for fruit, other than oranges, papaws, fruit of the species vaccinium myrtillus, cherries and strawberries	058.63	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les fruits, autres que oranges, papayes, myrtilles, cerises et fraises
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	058.64	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
D: conf. inward processing traffic (included in normal traffic)	061.50	D: conf. le trafic de perfectionnement actif (repris sous le trafic normal)
D: no breakdown by countries for tablets or bars of chocolate, filled with 1.5% to 3% milk fat	073.00	D: pas de ventilation par pays pour les tablettes et bâtons en chocolat, fourrés de 1,5 % à 3 % de matières grasses du lait
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for residues from the manufacture of starch from maize (excluding concentrated steeping liquors), of a protein content, calculated on the dry product, exceeding 40% by weight	081.93	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les résidus de l'amidonnerie du maïs, autre que eaux de trempes concentrées avec protéines de plus de 40 %

SITC/CTCI

B-L: conf. for country 003, active bakers' yeast, other than dried	098.06	B-L: conf. pour le pays 003, les levures de panification vivantes, autres que séchées
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for beer in containers holding a maximum of 10 litres	112.30	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les bières en récipients de max. 10 litres
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for rum, arrack and tafia in containers holding more than 2 litres	112.49	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour le rhum, tafia, arak, en récipients de plus de 2 litres
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for flue cured Virginia type tobacco, not stripped	121.11	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour le tabac « flue cured » ou type Virginia, non écoté
DK: no breakdown by countries for certain oil seeds and certain oleaginous fruit, other than for sowing	223.80	DK: pas de ventilation par pays pour certaines graines et certains fruits oléagineux, autres que pour ensemencement
B-L: conf. for country 058	233.13	B-L: conf. pour le pays 058
D: breakdown by countries incomplete		D: ventilation par pays incomplète
B-L: conf. for country 058	233.15	B-L: conf. pour le pays 058
B-L: conf. for country 058, products modified by the incorporation of artificial plastic materials	233.19	B-L: conf. pour le pays 058, les produits modifiés par l'incorporation de matières plastiques artificielles
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	245.02	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for tropical hardwood, other than limba and utile	248.31	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les bois tropicaux de feuillus, autres que limba et sipo
UK: no breakdown by countries	251.60	UK: pas de ventilation par pays
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for cotton, other than that rendered absorbent or bleached	263.10	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour le coton, autre que hydrophile ou blanchi
UK: no breakdown by countries for cotton, other than that rendered absorbent or bleached		UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour le coton, autre que hydrophile ou blanchi
IRL: confidential	265.40	IRL: confidentiel
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	266.52	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	266.62	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	266.72	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
B-L: conf. for country 004, waste of polyamide fibres	267.21	B-L: conf. pour le pays 004, les déchets de fibres de polyamides
UK: no breakdown by countries	271.31	UK: pas de ventilation par pays
UK: no breakdown by countries	271.32	UK: pas de ventilation par pays
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	274.20	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
UK: quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value	277.10	UK: quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs
UK: quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value	277.21	UK: quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for natural crystalline graphite	278.22	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour le graphite naturel cristallin
D: conf. inward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for magnesium oxide, other than calcined natural magnesium carbonates	278.24	D: conf. le trafic de perfectionnement actif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour l'oxyde de magnésium, autre que le carbonate de magnésium naturel calciné
B-L: conf. salt liquors, sea water	278.30	B-L: conf. pour le pays 004, les eaux mères de salines, eau de mer
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for fluorspar	278.54	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour le spath fluor
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for fluorspar containing 97% or less by weight of calcium fluoride		D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour le spath fluor contenant max. 97 % de fluorure de calcium

SITC/CTCI

UK: quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value	278.94	UK: quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs
UK: quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value for certain mineral substances	278.99	UK: quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs pour certaines matières minérales
UK: conf. uranium ores and concentrates	286.00	UK: conf. les minerais d'uranium
B-L: included in 682.11	287.12	B-L: repris sous 682.11
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for manganese ores and concentrates including manganese iron ores and concentrates with a manganese content min. 30%	287.70	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les minerais de manganèse, y compris les minerais de fer manganésifères d'une teneur en manganèse min. 30 %
NL: included in 287.99, molybdenum ores and concentrates	287.93	NL: repris sous 287.99, les minerais de molybdène
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for niobium, tantalum or vanadium ores and concentrates		D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les minerais de niobium, tantale ou vanadium
NL: incl. molybdenum ores and concentrates, of heading 287.93	287.99	NL: incl. les minerais de molybdène du n° 287.93
UK: conf. antimony ores and concentrates		UK: conf. les minerais d'antimoine
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for residues containing mainly niobium, tantalum, vanadium, molybdenum or titanium	288.10	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les résidus contenant principalement du niobium, tantale, vanadium, molybdène ou titane
UK: conf. silver, platinum and platinum ores	289.01	UK: conf. les minerais d'argent, platine et groupe du platine
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	291.16	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
D: no breakdown by countries for shellac and other lacs	292.20	D: pas de ventilation par pays pour la gomme laque
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for cinchona bark and certain plants and parts of trees, bushes and shrubs	292.40	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les écorces de quinquina et certaines plantes, parties de plantes, graines et fruits
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for certain plants and parts of trees, bushes and shrubs		D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour certaines plantes, parties de plantes, graines et fruits
UK: conf. cinchona bark; other wood, roots, bark and peel; mosses, lichens and seaweeds		UK: conf. les écorces de quinquina; certains bois, racines et écorces; mousses, lichens et algues
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for flower and vegetable seeds	292.50	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les graines de fleurs et graines potagères
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for saps and extracts of liquorice	292.91	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les sucs et extraits de réglisse
DK: no breakdown by countries	292.98	DK: pas de ventilation par pays
DK: no breakdown by countries for coal, other than dry steam, coking and anthracite	322.20	DK: pas de ventilation par pays pour les houilles, autres que maigres, à coke et anthracites
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	333.00	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for paraffin wax, micro-crystalline wax and slack wax	335.12	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour la paraffine, les cires de pétrole ou de minéraux bitumineux et les résidus paraffineux
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete	335.21	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète
NL: conf. basic products of the distillation of coal tar	335.25	NL: conf. les produits basiques de la distillation des goudrons de houille
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for naphthalene and creosote oils		D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour le naphthalène et les huiles de créosote
UK: conf. anthracene and certain oils and other products		UK: conf. l'anthracène, certaines huiles et certains produits
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	335.31	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
D: no breakdown by countries	341.40	D: pas de ventilation par pays

SITC/CTCI

D: breakdown by countries incomplete I: confidential	351.00	D: ventilation par pays incomplète I: confidentiel
B-L: conf. orthoxylene, other than for power or heating	511.24	B-L: conf. l'orthoxyène, autres que pour carburation ou combustion
B-L: conf. for country 058	511.25	B-L: conf. pour le pays 004
UK: conf. anthracene and certain aromatic hydrocarbons	511.29	UK: conf. l'antracène et certains hydrocarbures aromatiques
NL: confidential	511.31	NL: confidentiel
UK: confidential	511.32	UK: confidentiel
UK: confidential	511.33	UK: confidentiel
NL: no breakdown by countries for chlorofluoromethanes	511.39	NL: pas de ventilation par pays pour les chlorofluorométhanes
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for dichloromethane		D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour le dichlorométhane
UK: quantities conf. for chloromethane and chloroethane and conf. carbon tetrachloride, certain saturated chlorides and polychlorides, chlorobenzene and trichloride (chlorophenyl) ethane (DDT)		UK: quantités confidentielles pour le chlorométhane et le chloroéthane et conf. le tétrachlorure de carbone, certains chlorures et polychlorures saturés, le chlorobenzène et le dichlorodiphényltrichloroéthane (DDT)
DK: no breakdown by countries for 3-chloropropene and 3-chloro-2-methylpropene		DK: pas de ventilation par pays pour 3-chloropropène et 3-chloro-2-méthylpropène
UK: no breakdown by countries for nitrated and nitrosated derivatives of hydrocarbons, other than trinitrotoluenes and dinitronaphthalenes	511.40	UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour les dérivés nitrés et nitrosés des hydrocarbures autres que trinitrotoluènes et dinitronaphtalènes
DK: conf. mixed derivatives of hydrocarbons, other than sulphohalogenated		DK: conf. les dérivés mixtes des hydrocarbures, autres que sulfohalogènes
DK: confidential	512.11	DK: confidentiel
B-L: conf. for countries 003 and 400 propane-1-ol	512.12	B-L: conf. pour les pays 003 et 400, le propane-1-ol
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for propane-2-ol		NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour le propane-2-ol
UK: no breakdown by countries for butanol and isomers thereof, other than 2-methylpropane-2-ol	512.13	UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour le butanol et ses isomères, autre que 2-méthylpropane-2-ol
B-L: conf. 2-ethylhex-1-ol	512.14	B-L: conf. 2-éthylhexane-1-ol
DK: conf. octyl alcohols, other than 2-ethylhexan-1-ol		DK: conf. les alcools octyliques, autres que 2-éthylhexane-1-ol
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for ethyl alcohol, undenatured, of an alcoholic strength of 80% or higher	512.16	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour l'alcool éthylique non dénaturé, de 80 degrés et plus
UK: conf. ethyl alcohol, undenatured, if not warehoused, or warehoused less than 3 years and ethyl alcohol, undenatured, of alcoholic strength of 80% or higher		UK: conf. l'alcool éthylique dénaturé, non entreposé ou entreposé moins de 3 ans et l'alcool éthylique non dénaturé de 80 degrés et plus
UK: no breakdown by countries	512.17	UK: pas de ventilation par pays
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for pentaerythritol and no breakdown by countries for d-glucitol in aqueous solution and d-glucitol, other than in aqueous solution containing 2% or less of d-mannitol calculated on the d-glucitol content	512.19	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les pentaérythritol et pas de ventilation par pays pour le d-glucitol en solution aqueuse et le d-glucitol, autre qu'en solution aqueuse, avec du d-mannitol dans une proportion de max. 2 % de sa teneur en d-glucitol

SITC/CTCI

UK: no breakdown by countries for unsaturated monohydric alcohols, other than allyl alcohol, geraniol, citronellol, linalol, rhodinol and nerol; halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated, nitrosated derivatives of unsaturated monohydric alcohols and no breakdown by countries for intra-EC countries for pentaerythritol DK: conf. d-glucitol in aqueous solution, containing 2% or less of d-mannitol calculated on the d-glucitol content and no breakdown by countries for the pentanol and isomers thereof and diols, other than ethylene glycol, propylene glycol and 2-methylpentane-2,4-diol		UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour les monoalcools non saturés, autres qu'alcool allylique, geraniol, citronellol, linalol, rhodinol et nérol; les dérivés halogènes, sulfonés, nitrés, nitrosés des monoalcools non saturés et pas de ventilation par pays pour les pays intra-CE pour le pentaérythritol DK: conf. le d-glucitol en solution aqueuse, avec du d-mannitol dans une proportion de max. 2 % de sa teneur en d-glucitol et pas de ventilation par pays pour le pentanol et ses isomères et les diols, autres que éthylèneglycol, propylèneglycol et 2-méthylpentane-2,4-diol
UK: conf. cyclohexanol, methylcyclohexanols and dimethylcyclohexanols and aromatic alcohols, other than cinnamy alcohol, benzyl alcohol, 2-phenylethanol; halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives of aromatic alcohols DK: confidential	512.20	UK: conf. le cyclohexanol, les méthylcyclohexanols, les diméthylcyclohexanols et les alcools aromatiques, autres que alcool cinnamylique, benzylique, 2-phényléthanol; les dérivés halogènes, sulfonés, nitrés et nitrosés des alcools aromatiques DK: confidentiel
D: no breakdown by countries for hydroquinone and 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol UK: conf. xylenols and their salts, certain monophenols and derivatives thereof and no breakdown by countries for hydroquinone B-L: no breakdown by countries for ethyl acetate NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for ethyl acetate D: included in 513.79 B-L: conf. for country 058, salts of stearic acid	512.35 512.36	D: pas de ventilation par pays pour l'hydroquinone et 4,4-isopropylidenediphénol UK: conf. les xylénols et leurs sels, certains monophénols et leurs dérivés et pas de ventilation par pays pour l'hydroquinone B-L: pas de ventilation par pays pour l'acétate d'éthyle NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour l'acétate d'éthyle D: repris sous 513.79 B-L: conf. pour le pays 058, les sels de l'acide stéarique
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for phenylacetic acid and its salts and esters D: incl. 513.73 UK: conf. acetic anhydre, hexa-2,4-dienoic acid and acrylic acid DK: conf. acetic anhydride and palmitic acid	513.72	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour l'acide phénylacétique, ses sels et ses esters D: incl. 513.73 UK: conf. l'anhydride acétique, l'acide hexa-2,4-diénoïque, l'acide acrylique DK: conf. l'anhydride acétique et l'acide palmitique
DK: confidential	513.81	DK: confidentiel
UK: no breakdown by countries	513.82	UK: pas de ventilation par pays
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	513.83	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for dibutyl phthalates	513.89	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les phtalates de dibutyle
DK: conf. azelaic acid and sebacic acid		DK: conf. l'acide azélaïque et l'acide sébacique
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for mandelic acid and its salts and esters UK: partially confidential DK: no breakdown by countries for lactic acid and its salts and esters and tartaric acid	513.90	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour l'acide mandélique, ses sels et ses esters UK: partiellement confidentiel DK: pas de ventilation par pays pour l'acide lactique, ses sels et ses esters et l'acide tartrique
B-L: conf. for country 058, 1-naphtylamine, derivatives of 1-naphtylamine and 2-naphtylamine and their salts, other than salts of 2-naphtylamine	514.50	B-L: conf. pour le pays 058, 1-naphtylamine, les dérivés de 1-naphtylamine et de 2-naphtylamine et leurs sels, autres que sels de 2-naphtylamine

DK: no breakdown by countries for aniline and its salts and conf. xylidines, their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives and their salts B-L: conf. for country 001, lysine, its esters, and their salts and conf. for country 400, certain amino-acids NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for 2-aminoethanol and its salts, diethanolamine and its salts and 2,2',2''-nitrilotriethanol and its salts UK: conf. amino-acids other than lysine and its esters and their salts, sarcosine and its salts, glutamic acid and its salts and 4-aminobenzoic acid and its salts and esters	514.60	DK: pas de ventilation par pays pour l'aniline et ses sels et conf. les xylidines, leurs dérivés halogènes, sulfonés, nitrés, nitrosés et leurs sels B-L: conf. pour le pays 001, la lysine, ses esters et leurs sels et conf. pour le pays 400, certains amino-acides NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour 2-aminoéthanol et ses sels, diéthanolamine et ses sels et 2,2',2''-nitrilotriéthanol et ses sels
UK: no breakdown by countries for methenamine	514.82	UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour la méthénamine
UK: quantities conf.	514.83	UK: quantités confidentielles
UK: conf. dicyandiamide	514.84	UK: conf. la dicyandiamide
B-L: conf. for country 058, thiuram sulphides	515.40	B-L: conf. pour le pays 058, les thiourames sulfurés
D: no breakdown by countries and conf. outward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for organosulphur compounds other than xanthates, thiocarbamates, dithiocarbamates and thiuram sulphides B-L: conf. 2-furaldehyde and benzofuron NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for pyridine and its salts UK: conf. pyridine and its salts and certain heterocyclic compounds	515.69	D: pas de ventilation par pays et conf. le trafic de perfectionnement passif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour les thiocomposés organiques, autres que les xanthates, thiocarbamates, dithiocarbamates et thiourames sulfurés B-L: conf. le 2-furaldéhyde et le benzofuranne NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour la pyridine et ses sels UK: conf. la pyridine et ses sels et certains composés hétérocycliques
B-L: no breakdown by countries for monoethers of ethylene glycol and 2,2'-oxydiethanol other than 2-methoxyethanol, 2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethanol, 2-butoxyethanol and 2-(2-butoxyethoxy)ethanol NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for acyclic ethers, other than diethy ether and dichlorodiethyl ethers, halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives of acyclic ethers and monoethers of ethylene glycol and 2,2'-oxydiethanol other than 2-methoxyethanol, 2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethanol, 2-butoxyethanol and 2-(2-butoxyethoxy)ethanol	516.11	B-L: pas de ventilation par pays pour les monoéthers de l'éthylèneglycol et du 2,2'-oxydiéthanol autres que 2-méthoxyéthanol, 2-(2-méthoxyéthoxy)éthanol, 2-butoxyéthanol et 2-(2-butoxyéthoxy)éthanol NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les éthers-oxydes acycliques, autres que oxyde de diéthyle et oxydes de dichlorodiéthyle, dérivés halogènes, sulfonés, nitrés, nitrosés des éthers-oxydes acycliques et les monoéthers de l'éthylèneglycol et du 2,2'-oxydiéthanol, autres que 2-méthoxyéthanol, 2-(2-méthoxyéthoxy)éthanol, 2-butoxyéthanol et 2-(2-butoxyéthoxy)-éthanol
B-L: conf. acetaldehyde	516.21	B-L: conf. l'acétaldéhyde
DK: no breakdown by countries for acyclic aldehydes other than formaldehyde, acetaldehyde and butyraldehyde		DK: pas de ventilation par pays pour les aldéhydes acycliques, autres que formaldéhyde, acétaldéhyde et butyraldéhyde
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	516.24	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
UK: no breakdown by countries for acyclic monoketones, other than (acetone, butan-2-ol and 4-methylpentan-2-one), cyclohexanone, methylcyclohexanones, ketone-phenols and certain oxygen-function ketone and conf. oxygen function quinones	516.29	UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour les monocétones acycliques, autres qu'acétones, butane-2-one et 4-méthylpentane-2-one, le cyclohexanone, les méthylcyclohexanones, les cétones-phénols et certains cétones à fonctions oxygénées et conf. les quinones à fonctions oxygénées

SITC/CTCI

DK: conf. acyclic polyketones DK: conf. sulphuric esters and carbonic esters and their salts, and their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives	516.39	DK: conf. les polycétones acycliques DK: conf. les esters sulfuriques et esters carboniques, leurs sels et leurs dérivés halogènes, sulfonés, nitrés et nitrosés et pas de ventilation par pays pour certains esters des acides minéraux, leurs sels et dérivés halogènes, sulfonés, nitrés et nitrosés
D: no breakdown by countries and conf. inward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for phosphorus and selenium UK: conf. phosphorus DK: conf. phosphorus and silicon containing not less than 99.99% of silicon NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for iodine	522.12	D: pas de ventilation par pays et conf. le trafic de perfectionnement actif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour le phosphore et le sélénium UK: conf. le phosphore DK: conf. le phosphore et le silicium contenant au moins 99,99 % en poids de silicium NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour l'iode
D: no breakdown by countries for rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium UK: conf. lithium and alkaline-earth metals	522.14	D: pas de ventilation par pays pour les métaux de terres rares, yttrium et scandium UK: conf. le lithium et les métaux alcalino-terreux
UK: conf. carbone, other than furnace black DK: no breakdown by countries for chlorosulphuric acid	522.18	UK: conf. le carbone, autre que noir au four
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	522.21	DK: pas de ventilation par pays pour l'acide chlorosulfurique
NL: conf. hydrogen fluoride	522.22	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
IRL: confidential	522.23	NL: conf. le fluorure d'hydrogène
D: breakdown by countries incomplete	522.24	IRL: confidentiel
B-L: conf. anhydrous ammonia	522.25	D: ventilation par pays incomplète
NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for anhydrous ammonia UK: confidential	522.26	B-L: conf. l'ammoniac liquéfié
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for solid potassium hydroxyde	522.27	NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour l'ammoniac liquéfié
D: conf. inward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for magnesium hydroxides and peroxides	522.28	UK: confidentiel
B-L: conf. germanium oxides	522.29	D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour l'hydroxyde de potassium, solide
D: conf. inward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for divanadium pentaoxide	522.30	D: conf. le trafic de perfectionnement actif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour les hydroxydes et peroxydes de magnésium
UK: conf. certain inorganic bases and metallic oxides, hydroxides and peroxides	522.31	B-L: conf. les oxydes de germanium
D: no breakdown by countries for chlorides of iron	522.32	D: conf. le trafic de perfectionnement actif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour le pentaoxyde de divanadium
UK: conf. chlorides of calcium and of tin NL: confidential	522.33	UK: conf. certaines bases, oxydes, hydroxydes et peroxydes métalliques inorganiques
UK: no breakdown by countries for sodium dithionite	523.12	D: pas de ventilation par pays pour les chlorures de fer
UK: no breakdown by countries for sulphates other than of sodium, cadmium, potassium, barium, zinc, magnesium, aluminium, chromium, cobalt, titanium, iron, nickel, mercury and lead	523.16	UK: conf. les chlorures de calcium et d'étain
D: breakdown by countries incomplete for polyphosphates other than of ammonium	523.19	NL: confidentiel
	523.22	UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour le dithionite de sodium
		UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour les sulfates, autres que de sodium, cadmium, potassium, baryum, zinc, magnésium, aluminium, chrome, cobalt, titane, fer, nickel, mercure et plomb
		D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les polyphosphates, autres que d'ammonium

<p>UK : no breakdown by countries for calcium phosphates (other than calcium hydrogenorthophosphate), trisodium orthophosphate and phosphates other than ammonium, calcium, sodium, potassium and other than polyphosphates</p> <p>B-L : confidential</p>	523.23	<p>UK : pas de ventilation par pays pour les phosphates de calcium (autres que l'hydrogénorthophosphate), l'orthophosphate de trisodium et les phosphates, autres que d'ammonium, calcium, sodium, potassium et autres que polyphosphates</p> <p>B-L : confidentiel</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for calcium and potassium carbonates and confidential processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for magnesium and potassium carbonates</p>	523.24	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour le carbonate de calcium et de potassium et confidential traffic de perfectionnement actif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour les carbonates de magnésium et potassium</p>
<p>UK : conf. carbonates other than those of ammonia, sodium, calcium, magnesium, copper, beryllium, cobalt, bismuth, lithium, potassium, lead and peroxocarbonates</p> <p>B-L : conf. for country 003, hexacyanoferrates</p>	523.25	<p>UK : conf. les carbonates autres que d'ammonium, sodium, calcium, magnésium, cuivre, béryllium, cobalt, bismuth, lithium, potassium, plomb et les peroxocarbonates</p> <p>B-L : conf. pour le pays 003, les hexacyanoferrates</p>
<p>UK : conf. silicates, other than of zirconium, sodium and lead</p> <p>D : no breakdown by countries for salts of selenium or tellurium</p>	523.27	<p>UK : conf. les silicates, autres que de zirconium, sodium et plomb</p>
<p>D : no breakdown by countries for salts of selenium or tellurium</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for manganites, manganates and permanganates</p> <p>UK : conf. sodium dichromate and salts of metallic acids other than aluminates, chromates, manganites, manganates, permanganates, antimonates, molybdates, zincates, vanadates</p>	523.29	<p>D : pas de ventilation par pays pour les sels des acides du sélénium ou du tellure</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les manganites, manganates et permanganates</p> <p>UK : conf. le bichromate de sodium et les sels et acides d'oxydes métalliques autres qu'aluminates, chromates, manganites, manganates, permanganates, antimonates, molybdates, zincates, vanadates et perrhénates d'ammonium</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for liquid hydrogen peroxide</p> <p>UK : confidential</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for silicon carbide and no breakdown by countries for carbides, other than of silicon, calcium, aluminium, chromium, molybdenum, tungsten, vanadium, tantalum and titanium</p> <p>UK : conf. carbides, other than of silicon, boron, calcium, aluminium, chromium, molybdenum, tungsten, vanadium, tantalum and titanium</p>	523.91	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour le peroxyde d'hydrogène liquide</p>
<p>B-L : conf. for country 058, azides</p> <p>D : no breakdown by countries</p> <p>B-L : confidential</p> <p>NL : breakdown by countries incomplete for certain fissile chemical elements and isotopes</p>	523.95	<p>B-L : conf. pour le pays 058, les azotures</p> <p>D : pas de ventilation par pays</p> <p>B-L : confidentiel</p> <p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour certains éléments chimiques et isotopes fissiles</p>
<p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value for spent or irradiated nuclear reactor fuel elements, natural uranium and compounds, alloys, dispersions and cermet thereof and certain fissile chemical elements and isotopes, their compounds, alloys, dispersions and cermet</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p>	524.10	<p>UK : quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs pour les cartouches de réacteurs nucléaires usées, l'uranium naturel, ses composés, alliages, dispersions et cermet et certains éléments chimiques et isotopes fissiles, leurs composés, alliages, dispersions et cermet</p> <p>UK : quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
524.91		

<p>UK : quantités conf. and no breakdown by countries for value D : breakdown by countries incomplete for pigments based on zinc sulphide UK : quantités confidentielles for pigments based on zinc sulphide D : breakdown by countries incomplete for certain alkaloids</p>	<p>524.92 533.10</p>	<p>UK : quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les pigments à base de sulfure de zinc UK : quantités confidentielles pour les pigments à base de sulfure de zinc D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour certains alcaloïdes</p>
<p>UK : conf. alkaloids of opium other than thebaine and its salts, ephedrines and their salts and certain alkaloids and no breakdown by countries for caffeine and its salts and theophylline and aminophylline and their salts NL : included in 541.59, gonadotrophic hormones NL : included in 541.59, cortisone and hydrocortisone and their acetates; prednisone, prednisolone and halogenated adrenal hormone derivatives NL : incl. gonadotrophic hormones of heading 541.51 and cortisone and hydrocortisone and their acetates; prednisone and halogenated adrenal hormone derivatives of heading 541.53 UK : no breakdown by countries IRL : confidentiel</p>	<p>541.40 541.52 541.53</p>	<p>UK : conf. les alcaloïdes de l'opium autres que thébaine et ses sels, les éphédrines et leurs sels, et certains alcaloïdes et pas de ventilation par pays pour la caféine et ses sels et la théophylline, aminophylline et leurs sels NL : repris sous 541.59, les hormones gonadotropes NL : repris sous 541.59, la cortisone, hydrocortisone et leurs acétates; prednisone, prednisolone et les dérivés halogénés des hormones corticosurrénales NL : incl. les hormones gonadotropes du n° 541.52 et la cortisone, hydrocortisone et leurs acétates; prednisone, prednisolone et les dérivés halogénés des hormones corticosurrénales du n° 541.53 UK : pas de ventilation par pays IRL : confidentiel</p>
<p>UK : no breakdown by countries for urea containing more than 45% by weight of nitrogen in the dry anhydrous product UK : no breakdown by countries for certain mineral or chemical fertilisers, nitrogenous UK : conf. propellant powders other than black powder (gunpowder) UK : confidentiel UK : confidentiel UK : conf. pyrotechnic articles other than amorces in strips or rolls for lighters, miners lamps and the like B-L : conf. for country 058, urea resins prepared for moulding or extruding</p>	<p>562.13 562.16 562.19 572.11 572.12 572.20 572.30</p>	<p>UK : pas de ventilation par pays pour l'urée d'une teneur en azote supérieure à 45 % en poids d'un produit anhydre à l'état sec UK : pas de ventilation par pays pour certains engrais minéraux ou chimiques azotés UK : conf. les poudres à tirer autres que poudre noire UK : confidentiel UK : confidentiel UK : conf. les articles de pyrotechnie autres qu'amorces en bandelettes ou rouleaux pour briquets, lampes de mineur et similaires B-L : conf. pour le pays 058, les résines uréiques préparées pour le moulage ou l'extrusion</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for aminoplasts with a decorative surface on one side B-L : conf. for country 058 B-L : conf. for country 058, polyethylene for moulding of a specific gravity of 0.94 or more</p>	<p>582.22 582.70 583.11</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les aminoplastes avec couche décorative sur une face B-L : conf. pour le pays 058 B-L : conf. pour le pays 058, le polyéthylène pour moulage d'un poids spécifique de 0,94 ou plus</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete D : breakdown by countries incomplete and conf. outward processing traffic for plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, not plasticized, of a thickness of 1 mm or less, in polyvinyl chloride, without support, other than flooring or surfacing plates and strip</p>	<p>583.41 583.43</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète D : ventilation par pays incomplète et conf. le trafic de perfectionnement passif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour les plaques, feuilles, pellicules, bandes ou lames, non plastifiées, d'une épaisseur de 1 mm ou moins, en chlorure de polyvinyle, sans support, autres que plaques et bandes pour le pavement ou le revêtement</p>

SITC/CTCI

<p>B-L: conf. for country 058, liquid or pasty products, and emulsions, dispersions and solutions</p> <p>B-L: conf. for country 058, certain polymerisation or copolymerisation products, liquid, pasty, blocks, lumps, powders, granules, flakes or bulk forms</p> <p>UK: no breakdown by countries for polyvinyl alcohols, acetals and ethers</p> <p>NL: breakdown by countries incomplete for sheets, film or strip, of a thickness of less than 0,75 mm, not printed, not laminated, of re-generated cellulose</p> <p>B-L: conf. for country 058, cellulose nitrates not plasticized other than collodions and celloidin</p> <p>D: included in 584.92, waste and scrap of plasticized cellulose acetates</p> <p>D: breakdown by countries incomplete for chemical derivatives of cellulose, not plasticized, other than ethylcellulose and esters</p> <p>D: no breakdown by countries for waste of cellulose esters, other than nitrate and acetate, or for scrap and waste of plasticized cellulose acetates of No 584.32 which are included here</p> <p>D: breakdown by countries incomplete for ester gums</p> <p>UK: no breakdown by countries for hardened proteins other than artificial sausage casings</p>	<p>583.61</p> <p>583.90</p> <p>584.10</p> <p>584.21</p> <p>584.32</p> <p>584.91</p> <p>584.92</p> <p>585.10</p> <p>585.21</p> <p>585.22</p> <p>585.29</p> <p>592.11</p> <p>592.23</p> <p>592.29</p> <p>598.11</p> <p>598.14</p> <p>598.31</p> <p>598.99</p> <p>628.99</p> <p>634.20</p>	<p>B-L: conf. pour le pays 058, les produits liquides ou pâteux et les émulsions, dispersions et solutions</p> <p>B-L: conf. pour le pays 058, certains produits de polymérisation ou de copolymérisation, liquides, pâteux, en blocs, morceaux, grumeaux, masses, granulés, flocons ou poudres</p> <p>UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour les alcools, acétals et éthers polyvinyliques</p> <p>NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les feuilles, pellicules, bandes ou lames, épaisseur < 0,75 mm, non imprimées, non doublées, de cellulose régénérée</p> <p>B-L: conf. pour le pays 058, les nitrates de cellulose non plastifiés autres que collodions et celloïdines</p> <p>D: repris sous 584.92, les déchets et débris d'acétates de cellulose plastifiés</p> <p>D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les dérivés de cellulose, non plastifiés, autres que éthylcellulose et esters</p> <p>D: pas de ventilation par pays pour les déchets d'esters de cellulose, autres que nitrates et acétates, ni pour les déchets et débris d'acétates de cellulose plastifiés du n° 584.32 qui sont inclus</p> <p>D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les gommes esters</p> <p>UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour les matières albuminoïdes durcies, autres que boyaux artificiels</p> <p>D: ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>NL: ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>UK: pas de ventilation par pays</p> <p>D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour l'amidon de maïs</p> <p>UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour les colles de peaux et similaires, et colles de poisson</p> <p>D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les produits à usage de colle, pour la vente au détail, en emballage de max. 1 kg</p> <p>UK: pas de ventilation par pays pour la résine liquide brute</p> <p>D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les colophanes de gemme</p> <p>B-L: conf. pour le pays 058, les cires artificielles de polyéthylène glycols</p> <p>D: ventilation par pays incomplète pour les acides naphthéniques</p> <p>DK: conf. le silicium dopé</p> <p>B-L: conf. pour le pays 058</p> <p>NL: ventilation par pays incomplète pour le contre-plaqué en autre bois que de hêtre ou bouleau</p>
--	---	---

<p>NL : breakdown by countries incomplete for reconstituted wood made from wood wool, wood flour, wood shavings, sawdust or other wood waste, unworked or not further worked than sanded</p> <p>NL : breakdown by countries incomplete for doors, other than of fibre building board and french windows</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for parquet/flooring panels, assembled other than for mosaics</p> <p>UK : no breakdown by countries for news print, weighing not less than 48 g/m²</p> <p>D : conf. inward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for self copy paper</p>	<p>634.32</p> <p>635.30</p> <p>641.10</p> <p>641.22</p>	<p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les bois artificiels, de sciure de laine et de farine de bois, de copeaux ou d'autres déchets, bruts ou simplement poncés</p> <p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les portes, autres qu'en panneaux de fibres et portes-fenêtres</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les panneaux pour parquets mosaïques</p> <p>UK : pas de ventilation par pays pour le papier journal pesant moins de 48 g/m²</p> <p>D : conf. le trafic de perfectionnement actif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour le papier dit « autocopiant »</p> <p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour le papier kraft pour grands sacs, simplement écrus</p> <p>B-L : conf. pour les pays 030 et 032, certains cartons avec pâte de bois mécanique > 5 %</p>
<p>NL : breakdown by countries incomplete for kraft paper for large-capacity sacks unbleached</p> <p>B-L : conf. for countries 030 and 032, certain paperboard containing > 5% of mechanical wood pulp</p> <p>DK : conf. heliographic diazotype base paper</p> <p>NL : breakdown by countries incomplete for unworked hardboard</p> <p>D : no breakdown by countries for yarn of synthetic textiles fibres (elastomeric) and fibre of polyethylene or polypropylene</p>	<p>641.32</p> <p>641.59</p> <p>641.61</p> <p>651.47</p>	<p>DK : conf. le papier support diazohéliographique</p> <p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les panneaux durs, bruts</p> <p>D : pas de ventilation par pays pour les fils de fibres textiles synthétiques d'élastomères et les fibres de polyéthylène ou de polypropylène</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for flax yarn, non polished, non glazed, and ramie yarn</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for yarn of true hemp, polished or glazed put up for retail sale and other than polished or glazed</p> <p>NL : breakdown by countries incomplete for binder and baler twine, of sisal and other fibres of the agave family, for agricultural machines</p>	<p>651.97</p> <p>651.99</p> <p>657.51</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les fils de lin, non polis ni glacés, et fils de ramie</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les fils de chanvre, polis ou glacés pour vente au détail, et autres que polis ou glacés</p> <p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les ficelles lieuses et botteluses, en sisal et autres fibres d'agaves, pour machines agricoles</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for (binder and baler twine of synthetic textiles fibres, of sisal and other fibres of the agave family and (twine, cordage, ropes and cables of polyethylene or polypropylene, of sisal and other fibres of the agave family max. 10 g/m), other than binder and baler twine) for agricultural machines, and twine, cordage, ropes and cables of true hemp, flax or ramie</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for linoleum and similar materials</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for carpets woven, other than of wool, fine animal hair, man-made textile fibres and other than tufted carpets and Axminster</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p>	<p>659.12</p> <p>659.62</p> <p>661.31</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour (les ficelles lieuses et botteluses en fibres textiles synthétiques, en sisal et autres fibres d'agaves et (les ficelles, cordes et cordages de polyéthylène ou polypropylène, en sisal et autres fibres d'agaves max. 10 g/m²), autres que ficelles lieuses et botteluses) pour machines agricoles, et les ficelles, cordes et cordages en chanvre, lin ou ramie</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les linoléums</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les tapis tissés, autres que de laine, pois fins, matières textiles synthétiques artificielles et autres que tapis « tufted » et Axminster</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p>

SITC/CTCI

<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete and conf. outward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for abrasives on a base of woven fabric</p> <p>NL : breakdown by countries incomplete for boards, sheets, panels, tiles and the like, non ornamented, of plastering material</p> <p>D : no breakdown by countries for boards, sheets, panels, tiles and the like, non ornamented</p> <p>NL : breakdown by countries incomplete for articles of sand-lime brick</p> <p>NL : breakdown by countries incomplete for cast, rolled, drawn or blown glass non wired, of a thickness > 7 mm, other than coloured throughout the mass or with an absorbent or reflecting layer</p> <p>NL : conf. multicellular glass</p>	<p>663.20</p> <p>663.31</p> <p>663.32</p> <p>664.40</p> <p>664.60</p> <p>664.91</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète et conf. le trafic de perfectionnement passif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour les abrasifs appliqués sur tissus</p> <p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les planches, plaques, panneaux, carreaux et similaires, non ornements en carton-plâtre</p> <p>D : pas de ventilation par pays pour les planches, plaques, panneaux, carreaux et similaires, non ornements</p> <p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les ouvrages en briques silico-calcaires</p> <p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour le verre coulé ou laminé et verre à vitres, non armés, épaisseur > 7 mm, autres que colorés dans la masse ou à couche absorbante ou réfléchissante</p> <p>NL : conf. le verre dit multicellulaire ou verre mousse</p> <p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour vitrages isolants à parois multiples, sans intercalaire en fibre de verre, autres que colorés dans la masse ou à couche absorbante ou réfléchissante</p> <p>D : pas de ventilation par pays pour les ampoules en verre pour récipients isolants, non finies et ventilation par pays incomplète pour les ampoules en verre pour récipients isolants, finies</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour la vaisselle et articles de ménage ou toilette, en porcelaine, multicolores</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for tableware and other articles of a kind commonly used for domestic or toilet purposes, of porcelain or China, other than white or single coloured</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for statuettes and other ornaments, and articles of personal adornment, articles of furniture in porcelain or China</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>D : conf. processing traffic (included in normal traffic)/(included in normal traffic) and no breakdown by countries</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for ferro-manganese containing max. 2% of carbon</p> <p>UK : no breakdown by countries</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for ferro-chromium, conf. inward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) and breakdown by countries incomplete for ferro-silico-chromium and conf. inward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for certain ferro-alloys</p>	<p>666.40</p> <p>667.21</p> <p>667.22</p> <p>667.29</p> <p>671.61</p> <p>671.62</p> <p>671.69</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les statuettes, objets de fantaisie, d'ameublement, d'ornement ou de parure, en porcelaine</p> <p>UK : quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>D : conf. le trafic de perfectionnement (repris sous le trafic normal) et pas de ventilation par pays</p> <p>UK : quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>UK : quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour le ferro-manganèse contenant max. 2% de carbone</p> <p>UK : pas de ventilation par pays</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour le ferrochrome, conf. le trafic de perfectionnement actif (repris sous le trafic normal) et ventilation par pays incomplète pour le ferrosilichrome et conf. le trafic de perfectionnement actif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour certains ferro-alliages</p>

SITC/CTCI

<p>NL : breakdown by countries incomplete for 'electrical' sheets and plates in alloy steel, with a watt-loss of max. 0.75 watt</p> <p>B-L : incl. 287.12</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for refined copper, not alloyed</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete and conf. inward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for unwrought aluminium, not alloyed</p> <p>B-L : no breakdown by countries for bullion lead</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for lead powders and flakes</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>B-L : conf. for country 028, zinc dust</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. for zinc dust</p>	<p>674.94</p> <p>682.11</p> <p>682.12</p> <p>684.10</p> <p>685.11</p> <p>685.23</p> <p>686.31</p> <p>686.33</p>	<p>NL : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les tôles magnétiques en aciers alliés, perte en watts max. 0,75</p> <p>B-L : incl. 287.12</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour le cuivre affiné non allié</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète et conf. le trafic de perfectionnement actif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour l'aluminium brut non allié</p> <p>B-L : pas de ventilation par pays pour le plomb d'œuvre</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les poudres et paillettes de plomb</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>B-L : conf. pour le pays 028, les poussières de zinc</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. pour les poussières de zinc</p> <p>B-L : confidentiel</p> <p>B-L : conf. le bismuth brut, déchets et débris de bismuth, le cobalt brut, déchets et débris de cobalt, le germanium brut, déchets et débris de germanium, les cermets bruts, déchets et débris de cermets</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour le bismuth brut, déchets et débris de bismuth</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs pour le chrome brut, contenant au max. 10 % de nickel, déchets et débris de chrome, et le titane brut, déchets et débris de titane</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les bidons à lait, en aluminium</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for rock drilling and earth boring tools, milling cutters and heads for metal-working, lathe tools and other single point cutting tools for metal-working, with a working part of metal carbides</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for automatic door closers</p> <p>B-L : confidential</p> <p>B-L : conf. wrought bismuth, cobalt, germanium and cermets</p> <p>D : no breakdown by countries for aircraft engines for fitting an airscrew or rotor other than for use in civil aircraft</p>	<p>695.41</p> <p>692.42</p> <p>695.43</p> <p>699.13</p> <p>699.93</p> <p>699.99</p> <p>713.11</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les outils de sondage et de forage, les fraises et têtes de fraisage pour l'usinage des métaux et les outils de tournage et outils similaires à coupe unique pour l'usinage des métaux, avec partie travaillante en carbures métalliques</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les ferme-portes automatiques</p> <p>B-L : confidentiel</p> <p>B-L : conf. le bismuth, le cobalt, le germanium et les cermets ouvrés</p> <p>D : pas de ventilation par pays pour les moteurs pour aérodynes, pouvant recevoir une hélice ou un rotor, autres que destinés à des avions civils</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les machines et appareils non automobiles d'extraction, terrassement ou excavation, autres que machines de sondage et forage et rouleaux compresseurs sans propulsion</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for excavating, levelling, tamping and extracting machinery, non self-propelling, other than boring and sinking machinery and road rollers designed to be pushed or towed</p>	<p>723.46</p>	

SITC/CTCI

<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for deep-freezers, upright type, of a capacity of more than 250 litres</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>UK : conf. ground radio communications</p>	<p>741.41</p> <p>745.25</p> <p>763.81</p> <p>764.30</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les meubles congélateurs-conservateurs, type armoire, de plus de 250 l</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>UK : conf. les appareils de communication radio pour usage terrestre</p> <p>UK : conf. les appareils radar, autres que ceux pour navires et aéronefs civils</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays pour les lecteurs de son pour disque et pour films sonores graves; leurs parties et pièces détachées, les aiguilles ou pointes; diamants, saphirs et autres pierres gemmes, synthétiques ou reconstituées, montées ou non et certaines parties, pièces détachées et accessoires</p>
<p>UK : conf. shipborne radar apparatus other than for use in civil aircraft</p> <p>NL : no breakdown by countries for sound-heads for records or mechanically recorded sound film and parts thereof, needles, diamonds, sapphires and other precious or semi-precious stones (natural, synthetic or re-constructed), whether or not mounted and certain parts and accessories</p>	<p>764.83</p> <p>764.99</p>	<p>UK : conf. les appareils radar, autres que ceux pour navires et aéronefs civils</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays pour les lecteurs de son pour disque et pour films sonores graves; leurs parties et pièces détachées, les aiguilles ou pointes; diamants, saphirs et autres pierres gemmes, synthétiques ou reconstituées, montées ou non et certaines parties, pièces détachées et accessoires</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for starters for discharge tubes for domestic applications</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for domestic electrical refrigerators, compression type (fitted with a deep-freeze compartment with separate external door and separate evaporator, other than refrigerators of a capacity of more than 340 litres), table model and building-in type</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for deep-freezers, chest type, of a capacity of not more than 600 litres</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for extractor hoods</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for storage heating apparatus, for soil and space heating</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>NL : no breakdown by countries</p> <p>NL : full breakdown by countries only for photomultipliers</p> <p>NL : no breakdown by countries for transistors, diodes and light emitting diodes</p>	<p>772.10</p> <p>775.21</p> <p>775.72</p> <p>775.73</p> <p>775.78</p> <p>775.82</p> <p>775.87</p> <p>776.10</p> <p>776.20</p> <p>776.30</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les démarreurs pour lampes et tubes à décharges, d'applications domestiques</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les réfrigérateurs ménagers électriques à compression (munis d'un compartiment congélateur-conservateur avec porte extérieure et évaporateur séparés, autres que réfrigérateurs de plus de 340 litres), modèle table et à encastrer</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les meubles congélateurs-conservateurs, type coffre, max. 600 litres</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les hottes aspirantes</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les appareils à accumulation pour chauffage des locaux et usages similaires</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays</p> <p>NL : ventilation par pays seulement pour les tubes photomultiplificateurs</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays pour les transistors, les diodes et les diodes émettrices de lumière</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays pour les circuits intégrés monolithiques analogiques et digitaux</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>UK : pas de ventilation par pays pour certaines machines et appareils électriques</p> <p>NL : conf. les hélicoptères autres que civils</p> <p>UK : quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>IRL : conf. les hélicoptères autres que civils</p> <p>NL : repris sous 792.40</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
<p>NL : no breakdown by countries for analogue and digital monolithic integrated circuits</p> <p>NL : no breakdown by countries</p> <p>NL : no breakdown by countries</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>UK : no breakdown by countries for certain electrical appliances and apparatus</p> <p>NL : conf. helicopters other than civil</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>IRL : conf. helicopters other than civil</p> <p>NL : included in 792.40</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p>	<p>776.40</p> <p>776.81</p> <p>776.89</p> <p>778.22</p> <p>778.86</p> <p>792.10</p> <p>792.20</p>	<p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays pour les circuits intégrés monolithiques analogiques et digitaux</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>UK : pas de ventilation par pays pour certaines machines et appareils électriques</p> <p>NL : conf. les hélicoptères autres que civils</p> <p>UK : quantités confidentielles et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>IRL : conf. les hélicoptères autres que civils</p> <p>NL : repris sous 792.40</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>

<p>IRL : conf. mechanically propelled aircraft, other than civil aircraft, of an unladen weight max. 2 000 kg</p> <p>NL : incl. 792.20 and mechanically propelled civil aircraft, of an unladen weight exceeding 15 000 kg of heading 792.40</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>IRL : mechanically propelled aircraft other than civil aircraft, of an unladen weight > 2 000 to 15 000 kg</p> <p>NL : included in 792.30, mechanically propelled civil aircraft, of an unladen weight exceeding 15 000 kg</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>IRL : conf. mechanically propelled aircraft other than civil aircraft of an unladen weight exceeding 15 000 kg</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>D : no breakdown by countries for balloons and airships other than civil</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>D : no breakdown by countries for ground flying trainers, parts thereof, other than for civil use</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>D : no breakdown by countries for parts of balloons or airships other than for civil use and of civil flying machines or gliders other than kites and rotochutes</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>I : confidential</p> <p>UK : quantities conf. and no breakdown by countries for value</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for gloves impregnated or coated with artificial plastic materials, of wool, of fine animal hair or of synthetic textiles fibres</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for stockings, understockings, socks, ankle-socks, sockettes and the like of wool or of fine animal hair, other than knee-length stockings and stockings, stocks, ankle-socks, sockettes and the like of cotton</p> <p>B-L : conf. for country 058, gloves and mittens, other than surgical gloves</p> <p>UK : no breakdown by countries for certain optical appliances and instruments</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for electrically ignited flashbulbs and flashcubes, mechanically ignited</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p>	792.30	<p>IRL : conf. les avions à moteurs, autres que civils, d'un poids à vide max. 2 000 kg</p> <p>NL : incl. 792.20 et les avions civils à moteurs, poids à vide > 15 000 kg du n° 792.40</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>IRL : conf. les avions à moteurs, autres que civils, d'un poids à vide > 2 000 à 15 000 kg</p> <p>NL : repris sous 792.30, les avions civils à moteurs, d'un poids à vide > 15 000 kg</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>IRL : conf. les avions à moteurs autres que civils d'un poids à vide de plus de 15 000 kg</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>D : pas de ventilation par pays pour les aérostats autres que civils</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>D : pas de ventilation par pays pour les appareils au sol d'entraînement au vol, leurs parties et pièces détachées, non destinés à des usages civils</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>D : pas de ventilation par pays pour les parties et pièces détachées d'aérostats autres que civils et d'aérodynes autres que les aéronefs civils, les cerfs-volants et les rotochutes</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>I : confidentiel</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les gants, imprégnés ou enduits de matières plastiques, de laine, de poils fins ou de fibres textiles synthétiques</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les bas, sous-bas, chaussettes, soquettes, protégé-bas et similaires de laine ou de poils fins, autres que mi-bas et les bas, sous-bas, chaussettes et similaires, de coton</p> <p>B-L : conf. pour le pays 058, les gants et moufles, autres que pour chirurgie</p> <p>UK : pas de ventilation par pays pour certains appareils ou instruments d'optique</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les lampes et tubes à allumage électrique et les cubes-éclair à allumage mécanique</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p>
<p>792.40</p>	792.40	<p>NL : repris sous 792.30, les avions civils à moteurs, d'un poids à vide > 15 000 kg</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p> <p>IRL : conf. les avions à moteurs autres que civils d'un poids à vide de plus de 15 000 kg</p> <p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
<p>792.81</p>	792.81	<p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
<p>792.83</p>	792.83	<p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
<p>792.82</p>	792.82	<p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
<p>793.10</p>	793.10	<p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
<p>847.22</p>	847.22	<p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
<p>848.22</p>	848.22	<p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
<p>871.09</p>	871.09	<p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
<p>881.12</p>	881.12	<p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>
<p>881.21</p>	881.21	<p>UK : quantités conf. et pas de ventilation par pays pour les valeurs</p>

SITC/CTCI

<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete and conf. outward processing traffic (included in normal traffic) for frames and mountings made of artificial plastic material and breakdown by countries incomplete for frames and mountings of base metal and parts of frames and mountings</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete</p> <p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for constructional toys of artificial plastic materials</p> <p>D : no breakdown by countries for parts, fitting, trimmings and accessories other than handles, knobs and frames</p>	<p>884.21</p> <p>893.91</p> <p>894.23</p> <p>899.49</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète et conf. le trafic de perfectionnement passif (repris sous le trafic normal) pour les montures en matières plastiques artificielles et ventilation par pays incomplète pour les montures en métaux communs et les parties de montures</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les jouets de construction, en matières plastiques artificielles</p> <p>D : pas de ventilation par pays pour les parties, garnitures et accessoires, autres que poignées, pommeaux, bouts et montures assemblées</p> <p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les appareils pour faciliter l'audition aux sourds</p>
<p>D : breakdown by countries incomplete for appliances for hearing aids</p> <p>B-L : confidential</p> <p>NL : included in 951.06</p> <p>I : confidential</p> <p>UK : confidential</p> <p>IRL : confidential</p> <p>B-L : confidential</p> <p>NL : confidential</p> <p>I : confidential</p> <p>UK : confidential</p> <p>IRL : confidential</p> <p>B-L : confidential</p> <p>NL : confidential</p> <p>UK : confidential</p> <p>IRL : confidential</p>	<p>899.61</p> <p>951.01</p> <p>951.02</p>	<p>D : ventilation par pays incomplète pour les appareils pour faciliter l'audition aux sourds</p> <p>B-L : confidential</p> <p>NL : repris sous 951.06</p> <p>I : confidential</p> <p>UK : confidential</p> <p>IRL : confidential</p> <p>B-L : confidential</p> <p>NL : confidential</p> <p>I : confidential</p> <p>UK : confidential</p> <p>IRL : confidential</p> <p>B-L : confidential</p> <p>NL : confidential</p> <p>UK : confidential</p> <p>IRL : confidential</p>
<p>B-L : conf. projectiles and ammunition for revolvers, pistols and military weapons</p> <p>NL : no breakdown by countries for projectiles and ammunition for revolvers, pistols and military weapons, or for 951.01, 02, 04, 05 and parts of military weapons other than side-arms and gun barrel blanks of 951.09 which are included here</p>	<p>951.04</p> <p>951.05</p>	<p>B-L : conf. les projectiles et munitions pour revolvers, pistolets et armes de guerre</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays pour les projectiles et munitions pour revolvers, pistolets et armes de guerre, ou pour 951.01, 02, 04, 05 et les parties et pièces détachées pour armes de guerre autres qu'armes blanches et ébauches de crosses du n° 951.09 qui sont inclus</p>
<p>I : conf. projectiles and ammunition for revolvers, pistols and military weapons</p> <p>UK : conf. projectiles and ammunition for revolvers, pistols and military weapons</p> <p>IRL : confidential</p> <p>B-L : conf. parts for military weapons other than side-arms and gun barrel blanks</p>	<p>951.06</p> <p>951.09</p>	<p>B-L : conf. les projectiles et munitions pour revolvers, pistolets et armes de guerre</p> <p>NL : pas de ventilation par pays pour les projectiles et munitions pour revolvers, pistolets et armes de guerre inclus</p> <p>I : conf. les projectiles et munitions pour revolvers, pistolets et armes de guerre</p> <p>UK : conf. les projectiles et munitions pour revolvers, pistolets et armes de guerre</p> <p>IRL : confidential</p> <p>B-L : conf. les parties et pièces détachées pour armes de guerre autres qu'armes blanches et ébauches de crosses</p> <p>NL : repris sous 951.06, les parties et pièces détachées pour armes de guerre autres qu'armes blanches et ébauches de crosses</p>

SITC/CTCI

I : conf. parts for military weapons other than revolvers, pistols and side-arms
 UK : conf. parts for military weapons other than side-arms and gun barrel blanks
 IRL : confidential
 UK : no breakdown by countries for gold bullion

971.01

I : conf. les parties et pièces détachées pour armes de guerre autres que revolvers, pistolets et armes blanches
 UK : conf. les parties et pièces détachées pour armes de guerre autres qu'armes blanches et ébauches de crosses
 IRL : confidentiel
 UK : pas de ventilation par pays pour l'or en barre

NOTES ON SUPPLEMENTARY UNITS

(s.u. = supplementary units)

General note: It should be noted that the headings which cover parts are not expressed or expressible in s.u., the figures being given only in terms of value and quantity. This should be taken into account, therefore, in interpreting the figures in s.u.

NOTES UNITÉS SUPPLÉMENTAIRES

(u.s. = unités supplémentaires)

Observation générale : en ce qui concerne les positions qui comportent des parties et pièces détachées, il y a lieu d'observer que ces dernières ne sont pas exprimées ni exprimables en u.s., elles sont simplement reprises dans les chiffres en valeurs et en quantités. Il y a donc lieu de tenir compte de cet état de choses dans l'interprétation des chiffres en u.s.

Sammendrag af EF's handel
efter varer og handelspartnere
Zusammenfassung des Handels der EG
nach Waren und Partnerländern
Σύνοψη του ἐμπορίου τῆς ΕΚ
κατά προϊόντα καί κατά χώρα ἀνταλλαγῆς
Summary of EC trade
by commodity and partner country
Résumé du commerce de la CE
par produits et par pays partenaire
Compendio del commercio della CE
per prodotti ed il paese partner
Samenvatting van de EG-handel
naar goederensoorten en partnerland

EC IMPORTS / IMPORTATIONS DE LA CE :			VALUE		1000 ECU			VALEURS	
PRODUCTS	PRODUITS	SITC CTCI	WORLD MONDE	OF WHICH : / DONT :					
				EUR 10	EFTA AELE	USA	CLASS 2 CLASSE 2	ACP	
GOODS NOT CLASSED BY KIND	ART.TRANSACTION.NON CLAS.AILLEURS	9	14160630	9755627	8292929	4373123	2150125	751050	
MAIL NOT CLASSED BY KIND	COLIS POSTAUX NON CLASS. AILL.	91	583888	338404	54957	48985	58312	5609	
POSTAL PACKAGES, NES.	COLIS POSTAUX NON CLASS. AILL.	911	583888	338404	54957	48985	58312	5609	
MAIL NOT CLASSED BY KIND	COLIS POSTAUX N.CLAS.PAR CATEG	911.0	583888	338404	54957	48985	58312	5609	
MAIL NOT CLASSED BY KIND	COLIS POSTAUX, NON CLASSES PAR	911.00	583888	338404	54957	48985	58312	5609	
SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS	TRANSACTION.SPEC.ET ARTICLES NDA.	93	3785768	961269	564357	461990	179972	21960	
SPEC.TRANSACTION.AND COMMODIT.NES	TRANSACTION.SPEC.ET ARTICLES NDA.	931	3785768	961269	564357	461990	179972	21960	
SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS	TRANSACTIONS SPECIALES, ETC.	931.0	3785768	961269	564357	461990	179972	21960	
SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS	TRANSACTIONS SPEC.ET ART.N.CLA	931.00	3785768	961269	564357	461990	179972	21960	
ZOO ANIMALS,PETS	ANIMAUX ZOO,CHIENS,CHATS,SIM.	94	50142	16497	1991	3041	13332	4754	
ZOO ANIM.,DOGS,CATS & THE LIKE	ANIMAUX ZOO,CHIENS,CHATS, SIM.	941	50142	16497	1991	3041	13332	4754	
ZOO ANIMALS,PETS	ANIMAUX VIVANTS NDA.(YC D.ZOO)	941.0	50142	16497	1991	3041	13332	4754	
ZOO ANIMALS,PETS	ANIMAUX VIVANTS NDA. (YC ANIMA	941.00	50142	16497	1991	3041	13332	4754	
WAR FIREARMS,AMMUNITION	ARMES ET MUNITIONS DE GUERRE	95	220088	42299	7074	13605	1304	98	
FIREARMS OF WAR & AMMUNITION	ARMURERIE ET MUNITIONS GUERRE	951	220088	42299	7074	13605	1304	98	
WAR FIREARMS,AMMUNITION	VEHICULES BLINDES DE COMBAT	951.0	220088	42299	7074	13605	1304	98	
ARMORED FIGHTING VEHICLES	CHARS ET AUTOMOBILES BLINDEES	951.01	335	138	2	181	3	.	
MILITARY FIREARMS NES	ARMES DE GUERRE,SF ARMES BLANC	951.02	938	934	3	.	.	.	
SIDEARMS AND PARTS NES	ARMES BLANCHES,PIECES DETACHEE	951.04	1111	496	36	47	207	.	
REVOLVERS,PISTOLS	REVOLVERS ET PISTOLETS	951.05	11154	4328	1050	5125	149	.	
AMMUNITION NES	PROJECTILES ET MUNITIONS PARTI	951.06	185852	23033	2967	6546	161	.	
PARTS OF ARMS NES	PARTIES ET PIECES DET.PR ARMES	951.09	20698	13370	3016	1706	784	98	
COIN NONGOLD,NONCURRENT	MONNAIES NON EN CIRCUL.SF D'OR	96	106205	13187	17026	2336	37538	1655	
COIN,EXCL.GOLD,NOT LEG.TENDER	MONNAIES NON EN CIRCUL.SF D'OR	961	106205	13187	17026	2336	37538	1655	
COIN NONGOLD,NONCURRENT	MONNAIES(SF OR)SANS COURS LEGA	961.0	106205	13187	17026	2336	37538	1655	
COIN NONGOLD,NONCURRENT	MONNAIES (SF PIECES D'OR) SANS	961.00	106205	13187	17026	2336	37538	1655	
GOLD,NON MONETARY NES	MONNAIES EN CIRCULATION ET OR	97	6204045	850115	2426709	296332	212205	70671	
GOLD, NON-MONETARY	OR, NON MONETAIRE	971	5212904	767165	1827606	292264	185095	70630	
GOLD NON MONETARY NES	OR NON MONETAIRE (SF MINERAIS)	971.0	5212904	767165	1827606	292264	185095	70630	
NONMON GLD UNWRT,SEMIMFD	OR ET ALLIAGES,N.MONETAIRES,BR	971.01	4971039	728042	1761413	202966	158322	69081	
ROLLED GLD UNWKD,SEMIMFD	PLAQUE OU DOUBLE D'OR, BRUT OU	971.02	11834	10538	61	1232	1	1	
GOLD SWEEPINGS,WASTE ETC	CENDRES D'ORFEVRE, DEBRIS ET D	971.03	230031	28585	66132	88066	26772	1548	
GOLD COIN	MONNAIES D'OR	972	991141	82950	599103	4068	27110	41	
GOLD COIN	MONNAIES D'OR	972.0	991141	82950	599103	4068	27110	41	
GOLD COIN	MONNAIES D'OR	972.00	991141	82950	599103	4068	27110	41	
CONFIDENTIAL TRANSACTIONS	TRAFIC CONFIDENTIEL	99	3210494	7533856	5220815	3546834	1647462	646303	
SECRET COUNTRIES BY COUNTRIES	PAYS SECRETS VENTILLES PAR PAY	998	1389126	7428374	5207544	3362307	1647412	646294	
SECRET COUNTRIES BY COUNTRIES	PAYS SECRETS VENTILLES PAR PAY	998.0	1389126	7428374	5207544	3362307	1647412	646294	
SECRET COUNTRIES BY COUNTRIES	PAYS SECRETS VENTILLES PAR PAY	998.00	1389126	7428374	5207544	3362307	1647412	646294	
CONFIDENTIAL	SECRET	999	1821368	105482	13271	184527	50	9	
CONFIDENTIAL	TRAFIC CONFIDENTIEL	999.0	1821368	105482	13271	184527	50	9	
CONFIDENTIAL	TRAFIC CONFIDENTIEL	999.00	1821368	105482	13271	184527	50	9	

2

Indførsel efter oprindelses- resp. forsendelsesland,
fordelt på varer

Einfuhr nach Ursprungs- bzw. Versandungsländern,
gegliedert nach Waren

Εισαγωγές κατά χώρα προελεύσεως,
κατανεμημένες κατά προϊόντα

Imports by country of origin resp. consignment,
broken down by commodity

Importations par pays d'origine resp. de provenance,
ventilées par produits

Importazioni per paese d'origine risp. di provenienza,
classificate secondo i prodotti

Invoer volgens land van oorsprong resp. herkomst,
onderverdeeld volgens goederensoorten

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
1032	UEB. DEP. EG										ASOZ.GEB.EG													
	DOM										TOM													
65	1250	.	1039	40	1	.	166	.	4	.	034	2061	45	985	905	109	12	5	
661	138	036	2973	.	2973
66	215	2	38	.	.	33	.	.	136	.	03	5085	45	3977	905	141	12	5	
681	4866	.	2	4864	054	106	10	.	4	56	36	
682	201	.	.	201	057	4509	.	87	1	.	4385	36	
686	101	.	.	101	058	2140	520	8	1	.	1611	
68	5189	.	3	5166	.	.	20	.	.	.	05	6762	530	102	6	56	6032	36	
695	353	.	341	.	.	3	.	.	9	.	061	26989	.	140	44	.	26805	
69	451	22	378	.	.	3	.	.	53	5	06	26996	.	140	44	.	26812	
6	8740	24	1509	5228	8	36	352	.	1578	5	071	11910	1806	487	.	1280	6554	4	313	.	1783	.	35	
713	588	.	209	69	58	.	51	.	201	.	074	365	.	13
714	402	.	3	.	.	.	2	.	397	.	075	116	71	.	1
716	270	.	122	.	.	.	22	.	126	.	07	12490	1877	500	.	1380	6558	.	43	.	1784	.	35	
71	1268	.	335	73	58	.	75	.	727	.	081	939	.	512	427
723	200	.	148	.	.	.	54	.	136	.	08	939	.	512	427
72	413	.	281	16	0	54023	2942	5725	905	1596	6626	34374	36	1784	.	35	.	
744	398	.	13	385	.	112	235	43	.	18	139	3	11	.	16	.	5	.	
749	146	.	121	2	.	.	2	.	21	.	11	235	43	.	18	139	3	11	.	16	.	5	.	
74	766	.	266	2	7	.	2	.	469	.	1	241	43	.	18	145	3	11	.	16	.	5	.	
75	228	2	141	2	83	.	211	125	.	87	38
761	120	.	1	97	22	.	21	125	.	87	38
764	462	18	313	38	.	1	2	.	50	.	232	475	.	.	475	.	.	.	20
76	640	18	318	163	.	1	2	.	138	.	23	516	.	.	498
772	124	10	106	.	.	.	4	.	4	.	247	456	107	257	34	.	44	14	
774	144	.	140	.	.	.	4	.	4	.	246	325	129	26	19	6	11	134	
775	110	.	3	96	.	.	11	.	11	.	24	781	236	283	53	6	55	148	
776	115	.	24	50	.	.	36	.	4	.	251	931	931	
77	626	18	352	149	2	.	49	.	52	4	25	931	931	
781	551	.	539	12	.	263	1053	.	158	168	.	296	431	
784	581	.	73	16	.	.	485	.	7	.	266	4700	.	39	126	.	.	4535	
786	170	.	170	26	5875	.	222	310	.	296	4616	
78	1323	.	799	16	.	.	465	.	23	.	278	147	.	25	122	.	.	.	
792	929	.	850	79	.	27	183	1	28	32	122	.	.	.	
793	181	.	151	30	.	287	68149	.	.	68149
79	1125	.	1015	110	.	288	568	80	33	197	135	94	29	
7	8395	38	3488	421	67	1	613	.	1763	4	28	68758	86	68182	197	168	94	31	
84	216	16	75	1	1	1	64	.	58	.	291	304	61	36	171	1	4	22	9	
851	617	.	602	.	.	.	9	.	6	.	292	231	.	94	2	.	.	132	
85	617	.	602	.	.	.	9	.	6	.	29	535	61	130	171	3	4	154	12	
874	1263	10	693	.	2	.	432	.	126	.	2	77749	384	68888	1348	177	449	5938	122	.	.	.	443	
87	1375	10	766	.	23	.	432	.	144	.	333	26716	.	16	
88	164	2	123	9	.	.	2	.	28	.	334	524015	30710	74640	217744	71710	22062	80040	.	4638	.	1169		
892	246	.	211	.	1	.	2	.	32	.	335	11127	829	363	4194	5078	15232	.	32770	.	683	.	1169	
894	307	.	216	4	.	.	71	.	16	.	33	561858	31539	75019	221938	76788	37294	80040	.	38071	.	.		
896	117	.	18	99	.	341	427	427	
897	451	.	450	1	.	34	427	427	
898	222	1	190	2	29	.	3	562285	31539	75019	221938	76788	37294	80467	.	38071	.	1169		
899	163	.	50	113	.	411	356	356	
89	1533	1	1161	6	1	.	73	.	291	.	41	356	356	
8	3951	29	2752	16	25	1	580	.	548	.	424	4888	.	1425	3097	.	93	253	
911	1639	.	1596	.	.	.	43	.	.	.	42	4888	.	1425	3097	.	93	253	
91	1639	.	1596	.	.	.	43	.	.	.	4	5227	.	1428	3097	.	93	609	
961	1886	.	1886	511	3869	445	67	.	3327	30	.	1978	
96	1886	.	1886	515	2140	.	.	.	162	
971	966	.	966	516	784	784	
97	966	.	966	51	6793	1229	67	.	3489	30	.	1978	
TOTAL	433684	25545	289628	10132	4059	373	4256	392	98963	336	533	302	138	20	.	.	.	144	
1033	ASOZ.GEB.EG										TOM													
011	1209	490	415	.	.	.	304	.	.	.	541	137	5	29	34	39	.	30	
014	445	.	.	.	22	.	423	.	.	.	54	137	5	29	34	39	.	30	
01	1654	490	415	.	22	.	727	.	.	.								30	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
032	FINLAND					FINLANDE						032	FINLAND					FINLANDE				
41	284	39	207	.	38	666	2089	856	40	367	336	6	129	7	265	83	
423	2092	1879	.	.	.	213	667	746	12	.	1	732	
42	2092	1879	.	.	.	213	66	52241	21072	4672	4237	2599	2984	12529	187	3774	187	
431	3621	801	388	246	940	216	843	.	187	.	671	8316	2018	3081	72	.	3135	
43	3621	801	388	246	940	216	843	.	187	.	672	36968	19627	387	1292	554	1282	5584	402	7840	.	
4	5997	2719	595	246	978	429	843	.	187	.	673	29610	11519	4799	15	2536	682	8437	.	1548	74	
511	85374	21907	7848	.	32724	9625	13270	.	.	.	674	120358	64104	5449	5360	7825	2641	11908	1220	21851	.	
512	2815	1093	561	92	197	1	52	.	.	.	675	7203	2443	123	377	159	1398	12	1699	.	.	
513	2361	636	94	231	140	22	2	66	819	1	676	127	24	48	27	27	3	12	.	11		
514	1648	892	229	85	31	16	367	.	28	.	677	14481	3978	406	19	3115	543	2360	633	3345	81	
515	2836	1005	39	1258	55	7	113	191	132	36	678	217160	103717	14307	7183	15047	5307	32849	2270	36313	167	
516	2664	1414	240	551	28	21	370	.	38	2	881	18339	5020	.	.	.	13307	.	.	12	.	
51	97698	26947	9011	2217	33175	9692	14174	259	2184	39	682	56936	5844	6226	4006	1304	11994	20609	31	6912	10	
522	11325	91	2875	1253	589	1049	5104	266	95	3	683	26547	7453	5387	2139	27	29	11018	.	364	130	
523	2013	948	27	205	77	.	566	.	167	23	684	14079	460	2361	106	6323	72	4035	81	613	28	
524	265	25	19	184	3	.	.	.	34	.	685	318	8	.	.	.	255	.	22262	.	4696	.
52	13603	1064	2921	1642	669	1049	5670	266	296	26	686	35078	7865	2133	172	132	156	3750	.	302	.	
531	557	334	45	30	23	4	60	.	61	.	687	11493	4848	16107	6423	8041	12251	74981	112	13210	168	
533	13643	6176	1465	196	344	6	4911	15	277	253	692	15324	7891	92	9	2312	1094	192	3	3731	.	
53	14200	6510	1510	226	657	10	4971	15	338	253	693	1461	296	13	8	61	.	734	13	56	276	
541	7971	681	544	1673	554	625	1192	1	2399	302	694	343	26	127	48	.	16	76	37	29	.	
54	7971	681	544	1673	554	625	1192	1	2399	302	694	1016	277	107	23	18	47	43	43	486	5	
553	2738	86	124	426	129	26	71	6	1870	6	695	2574	794	477	481	125	107	338	41	190	31	
554	725	12	22	16	406	.	125	.	140	4	696	4417	994	171	220	153	1271	321	602	12	62	
55	3541	136	147	455	538	26	198	6	2027	8	697	4041	669	558	128	416	80	411	669	22	1694	63
582	2235	77	612	.	.	.	1546	.	.	.	699	13042	4747	895	441	288	395	3730	166	2332	48	
56	2235	77	612	.	.	.	1546	.	.	.	69	42218	15684	3256	1303	3445	1847	6799	329	9120	435	
572	1366	311	371	556	2	.	.	.	3	123	711	2056215	600611	244726	59619	143308	76088	672611	43643	191056	24553	
57	1366	311	371	556	2	.	.	.	3	123	712	332	1	.	.	203	6	107	.	15	.	
582	3466	543	178	140	230	7	721	46	1591	10	713	4185	4328	279	40	1517	11	637	1	857	3	
583	33784	12046	2318	868	2543	412	5352	93	10152	71	714	4228	4328	292	8	3	1410	6	4	4	4	
584	6956	2276	1117	852	1121	201	1300	.	82	7	715	3572	232	109	6	344	215	335	26	1106	2	
585	202	3	76	13	4	1	96	.	9	.	716	428	197	13	43	116	.	36	.	22	1	
58	44408	14868	3689	1873	3898	621	7469	139	11834	17	717	428	197	13	43	116	.	36	.	22	1	
591	1066	579	40	1	26	.	26	.	207	213	721	6139	1708	1199	241	165	59	2009	471	284	3	
592	1369	32	1	32	2	1	701	.	69	531	722	2664	98	264	569	87	231	1522	232	80	404	
598	15266	4791	1426	2966	903	314	3680	392	698	96	723	13230	5098	1256	4317	87	140	411	31	203	216	
59	17701	5402	1467	2999	905	315	4407	392	974	840	724	2158	841	69	74	173	189	2801	8	61	8	
5	202723	55996	20272	11641	40108	12338	39627	1078	20055	1608	725	14871	9633	361	1573	237	189	2801	8	61	8	
611	2766	1006	62	171	67	8	1355	.	96	1	726	1448	647	12	146	125	17	448	.	53	.	
612	499	39	.	.	29	.	174	.	257	.	727	946	716	11	1	79	.	87	14	38	.	
613	5972	2008	115	1301	3	3	1323	.	470	3	728	16369	6255	2881	304	1328	374	2978	270	1541	438	
61	9237	3053	177	1472	96	11	2852	.	1105	471	72	57825	24996	6053	7100	2369	1010	10825	1028	2810	1636	
621	1119	116	10	4	813	.	51	3	120	2	736	2365	798	234	102	556	192	448	.	32	3	
625	6971	368	246	74	1130	1087	2378	395	1291	2	737	3217	1454	377	256	137	65	812	6	70	40	
628	932	237	95	5	13	15	262	215	72	18	73	5582	2252	611	358	693	257	1260	6	102	43	
62	9022	721	351	83	1956	1102	2691	613	1483	22	741	20248	5307	728	142	827	382	4659	124	1577	6502	
634	184337	51488	16161	7987	16982	7334	70709	3645	9948	83	742	4405	1674	985	384	232	25	867	6	232	.	
635	25249	13265	724	3283	1810	702	3283	628	24	24	743	4469	2199	349	525	189	188	437	11	447	122	
63	209595	64762	19041	8711	18792	8036	73992	5578	10576	107	744	27996	9391	3247	2914	3349	4813	120	3381	59	59	
641	1266990	342311	178469	25140	88072	42569	439509	33736	96574	20610	745	4674	1980	382	379	299	798	22	379	17	17	
642	42279	5178	893	2685	90757	43819	455085	34329	108438	21155	749	13216	5339	1125	665	1401	263	2916	50	1450	7	
64	1309269	347489	182164	26033	90757	43819	455085	34329	108438	21155	75	75008	25890	6816	2876	5922	4506	14490	333	7466	6709	
651	6665	867	903	19	593	3	2518	.	1943	19	751	1835	355	293	359	135	80	345	.	268	.	
652	7963	2034	213	113	662	141	2286	14	2472	28	752	2772	387	223	440	127	95	1118	19	363	.	
653	2121	529	316	65	50	122	720	58	261	.	759	4122	1631	195	47	1144	81	582	275	167	.	
654	809	367	211	29	69	35	38	29	31	.	75	1631	195	47	1144	81	582	275	167	.	.	
655	1220	643	32	2	54	7	299	.	31	.	771	9041	2230	1623	286	418	379	2296	25	1770	14	
656	1209	255	2	26	9	.	774	.	19	123	772	7398	898	1572	1099	296	489	1311	757	845	131	
657	18213	4142	2832	3818	860	311	3395	97	965	1793	773	7118	1663	576	13							

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
032	FINNLAND FINLANDE										036	SCHWEIZ SUISSE											
783	374											014	3439	1573	1472		36	180	107		27		
784	5370	1117	460	99	945	124	269	20	757	26	01	5257	2303	1939	23	429	339	174	22	28			
785	1287	661	19	38	41		132	4	343		022	1521	184	932	10		94	2		71	228		
786	2049	222	49		1169	11	240	26	332		024	196035	38630	38638	89259	1927	22142	4761	12	391	275		
78	22652	3725	946	1353	3140	1297	8603	132	3357	109	025	152	1	11		98	42						
791	386	12	4	362		6			2		02	197709	38815	39582	89269	2025	22236	4805	12	462	503		
792	12239	455	10417	23	1152	1		3	183	5	034	415	91	290	10	10	10	4					
793	60658	4292	4312	1534	423	62	24468	4	17557	8006	035	139	15	38							86		
79	73283	4759	14733	1919	1575	69	24468	7	17742	8011	036	120	3	49					23	45			
7	369528	105547	38203	24309	25370	11058	91730	5190	50108	18013	037	173		137		12			3	10			
812	12609	6982	458	100	232	84	3724	132	890	7	03	847	109	514	10	22	36	59					
81	12609	6982	458	100	232	84	3724	132	890	7	044	644	28	411		184	21						
821	36250	20908	3511	873	2670	699	4494	62	3032	1	048	17174	8751	4580	1069	220	1902	288	29	320	15		
82	36250	20908	3511	873	2670	699	4494	62	3032	1	04	17959	8891	5005	1069	405	1924	301	29	320	15		
831	1993	392	72	83	272	58	480	4	629	3	054	3597	330	284	2591	126	228	20	3	14	1		
83	1993	392	72	83	272	58	480	4	629	3	056	3029	2025	390	123	149	289	1		1	23		
842	62799	8145	1910	540	1805	956	41252	409	7782		057	1179	570	225	113	132	80	9		50			
843	33034	7292	1593	52	4847	1228	12441	634	4935	12	058	6325	4219	114	29	80	373	778	104	627	1		
844	216	60	13	1	126		16				05	14130	7144	1013	2648	442	882	1167		692	25		
845	12331	4390	109	61	1537	121	2474	54	3581	4	061	790	87	167	234	26	7	50		206	13		
846	2520	885	25	12	171	11	725	25	666		062	12068	6102	2347	1732	453	1120	112		174	28		
847	969	193	34	43	32	3	85		579		06	12858	6189	2514	1966	479	1127	162		380	41		
848	14929	8693	1192	1246	576	158	872	6	2184	2	071	3576	1724	377	39	453	437	199		193	154		
84	126798	29658	4876	1954	8969	2477	57975	1128	19743	18	072	346	82	5	12	176	4	67					
851	3677	804	55	24	808	113	1247	3	623		073	26513	4006	3571	6521	284	1292	8078	29	2360	372		
85	3677	804	55	24	808	113	1247	3	623		074	643	47	59	454	64	16	6		3			
871	136	40			3	1	92				075	130	79	18	23	1	2	6					
872	6389	611	1411	474	140	89	771	11	2836	44	07	31208	5938	4030	7049	914	1799	8366	30	2556	526		
873	416	29	31		185	92	14		92		081	4702	317	2463	282	324	249	379	46	503	139		
874	23702	3504	3075	6269	2195	766	6808	71	976	38	08	4702	317	2463	282	324	249	379	46	503	139		
87	30643	4184	4517	6743	2523	856	7685	143	3906	86	091	719	350	6		98	1			264			
881	685	168	1	43	8	6	412		47		098	35261	21859	3835	925	1857	1602	1636	227	3022	296		
882	1010	24	300	60	9	61	149	129	278		09	35980	22209	3841	925	1955	1603	1638	227	3286	296		
883	199	6	9	4			152	3	16		0	332973	94029	61204	112786	7029	30208	17204	644	8227	1642		
884	274	48	21	52	1		107		45		111	3749	2829	149	16	249	265	78	107	56			
885	475	260	36	49	29		67		38	34	112	9315	1865	1776	63	202	4719	452	227	11			
88	2643	506	367	213	22	67	849	132	453	34	11	13064	4694	1925	79	451	4984	530	334	67			
892	11959	1851	355	73	561	166	6394	17	2538	4	121	9552	482	388	8251	82	334	5			10		
893	22700	5557	2216	1213	633	563	8236	398	3818	66	122	8319	1889	14	2	5339	381	694					
894	12206	4321	1464	550	919	576	2485	68	1782	41	12	17871	2371	402	8253	5421	715	699			10		
895	291	25	18	120	17	3	58	10	40		1	30935	7065	2327	8332	5872	5699	1229	334	67	10		
896	476	251	27	5	1		150		38		211	23323	5570	2145	14720	146	79	501		81			
897	4595	3594	7	16	243	188	69	10	478	33	212	8974	425	585	7511	289	157			7			
898	7875	3721	2244	440	277	70	409		106	3	21	32297	5995	2730	22231	146	368	658		88	81		
899	4830	1691	12	196	143	30	1583		1066		22	443	30	5		6		402					
89	64932	21011	6343	2613	2794	1600	19384	609	10431	147	22	448	33	5	1	6		402					
8	279545	84445	20199	12603	18290	5954	95838	2213	39707	296	232	251	246										
911	3190		146		586	1	2457				233	4058	1989	628	228	83	87	999					
91	3190		146		586	1	2457				23	4309	2235	628	228	83	87	1003					
931	13922	13866			32	1	22	1			246	1435	406	199	830								
93	13922	13866			32	1	22	1			247	58337	1276	1973	55087	1							
941	161	11	1		6	1	2	139	1		248	11662	1477	1017	8850	35	22	56		20	185		
94	161	11	1		6	1	2	139	1		24	71525	3208	3208	64790	36	22	56		20	185		
951	862	172	499	3	2	11	7		154	14	251	19209	3869	4413	10810		15	94		8			
95	862	172	499	3	2	11	7		154	14	25	19209	3869	4413	10810		15	94		8			
961	136	136									261	1800	777	185	670	70	13	83		2			
96	136	136									263	5385	2244	1332	631	445	266	456		11			
971	7739	6630		388	14		682		25		266	32031	16865	3045	2417	239	977	7031	625	398	434		
97	7742	6633		388	14		682		25		267	1824	416	72	506	45	32	135					
TOTAL	5005851	1308633	542642	281335	386744	184873	1542865	84531	600279	73949	268	9155	2605	1451	2641	133	1108	1179	3	31	4		
036	SCHWEIZ SUISSE										269	5509	527	2221	2442	8	255	8936			1246	443	442
001	12323	2114	303	9545	34	13	153	161			26	55729	23436	8313	9309	940	2664						
00	12323	2114	303	9545	34	13	153	161			273	4075	2851	427	698	31	36						

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU									
	Value											Valeurs									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
036	SCHWEIZ					SUISSE					036	SCHWEIZ					SUISSE				
281	211	1				210					621	9175	4492	1984	915	616	231	602	72	194	69
282	19688	5372	918	12649	86	658					625	12369	6212	1841	1597	954	1187	304	18	252	4
287	2098	320	12	17		82					628	15313	7747	3095	482	806	1478	1263	52	208	182
288	39406	17180	1236	9366	904	2273	7629		818		62	36857	18451	6920	2994	2376	2896	2169	142	654	255
289	18554	3964	1893	10636	34	38	1989														
28	79957	26837	4059	32668	1024	3261	11280														
291	8066	3142	3455	307	315	313	4	310			633	160	73	17	49	4	3	14			
292	9157	3814	1057	1771	952	213	839				635	36587	22343	1289	7568	140	181	4827	103	136	
29	17223	6956	4512	2078	1267	433	1152				63	14232	6627	2895	1776	693	1055	6	6	23	27
2	297069	77710	29139	145797	4339	11955	23702	1272	2276	879	641	50979	29043	4201	9393	837	1239	5971	109	159	27
334	15441	6125	1845	5110	249	956	212	6	890	48	642	115575	65214	20964	10498	3018	2709	9022	66	3618	466
335	1127	237	113	575	180	1	14				64	46831	17970	9479	2562	4732	2562	4384	531	2432	2155
33	16568	6362	1958	5685	429	957	226	6	894	51	64	162406	83184	30443	13084	5271	13406	597	6050	2621	
341	2735	269	629	1797	4	24	7	3	2		651	229669	81609	24021	25012	7316	15707	58386	873	15732	1013
34	2735	269	629	1797	4	24	7	3	2		652	157348	51590	23279	30551	2755	12054	34508	427	1145	1039
351	255091	173744	36391			44956					653	57528	32332	10279	3575	1888	982	7340	323	476	333
35	255091	173744	36391			44956					654	37142	21614	6211	2943	1594	801	2963	477	449	90
3	274464	180377	39020	7497	433	45939	233	18	896	51	655	33610	19785	3190	4987	1784	4987	498	846	99	
411	3331	2343	226	86	530	47					656	76116	20810	9039	24329	985	1751	17479	548	1027	148
41	3331	2343	226	86	530	47					657	58547	29214	9155	4976	2668	965	7258	639	1029	2643
423	3181	2581	2	39		1		521			658	15185	10550	1080	994	614	709	994	228	155	139
424	831	208	228	42	28	4	110				659	25917	8872	2167	4874	5137	566	3630	127	462	82
42	3812	2789	230	81	28	5	110	521			66	691062	276376	88421	99203	23429	35319	137267	4140	21321	5586
431	1276	1119	76	4	28	11					661	8435	6870	450	827	48	35	164			11
43	1276	1119	76	4	28	11					662	14909	5543	2032	6475	354	298	155	12	15	25
4	8419	6251	532	171	586	63	110	521	113	72	663	38001	12240	8499	3427	2168	1889	7561	45	1531	641
511	4230	1330	990	219	78	100	1180	290	34	9	664	10998	5322	1958	1708	411	312	852	71	307	27
512	20316	6580	5673	2533	2896	35	155	155	671	675	665	17688	7938	2139	714	1410	2539	705	99	2378	66
513	48085	19912	10021	6614	2763	3290	4745	242	306	192	666	4823	2626	177	1180	78	275	217	3	181	86
514	177767	41348	68505	29723	4269	1839	28943	12876	1632	2584	667	381516	30284	157152	10175	12689	129607	41010	3	590	6
515	330474	80635	93480	56303	11639	16533	54592	12876	1632	2584	66	476370	70823	172407	24506	17158	134955	50664	233	4743	881
516	49405	24500	11063	6500	2292	321	3836	15	128	879	671	2516	1395	8	395	6	140	568			4
51	630277	174305	189732	101892	24137	22358	94794	14127	4108	4824	672	5101	3198	183	1465	25	75	154	1		
522	13562	10321	1733	599	144	503	14	96	38	681	673	83087	59991	8971	11847	1193	556	339	14	122	54
523	29573	5705	8833	7709	813	746	4275	180	974	338	674	9363	6776	262	1005	684	176	246	20	173	21
524	2662	2198	145	240							675	5801	2740	2077	257	76	98	454	6	69	24
52	45797	18224	10711	8548	957	860	4778	194	1138	387	676	540	295	25	14	31	31	3	134	7	
531	209742	60841	54392	27615	10365	8621	37700	55	6860	3293	677	8844	5062	2970	518	66	29	138	29	17	15
532	1275	574	112	254	45	7	51	17	15	687	678	9709	50826	8955	3293	16147	5021	5597	257	6438	557
533	51222	21578	11143	3096	1426	2613	7404	1292	1874	796	688	7880	2503	1738	1786	195	195	898		116	
53	262239	83093	65647	30965	11836	11241	45155	1347	8851	4104	68	7880	2503	1738	1786	195	195	898		116	
541	594743	168597	108763	92248	45779	68087	59008	362	22052	29847	691	342722	131275	72441	46439	16234	6970	47633	2311	15767	3652
54	594743	168597	108763	92248	45779	68087	59008	362	22052	29847	692	53576	40855	4057	1467	2234	2328	2183	6	341	105
551	74975	30024	17990	7605	2887	2002	12244	16	1158	1049	693	3258	960	845	245	63	83	993	25	30	14
553	38050	16273	4269	6704	4058	1718	3139	136	1537	216	694	59265	30284	9383	4105	5668	2435	5283	628	1039	440
554	45679	15932	10892	7085	4428	2472	2606	18	1485	18	695	126978	64676	26639	13079	5987	5344	8539	460	1897	357
55	158704	62229	33151	21394	11373	6192	17989	170	4190	2016	696	19538	11731	1779	1465	924	436	1922	71	454	156
562	2165	1077	286	780	1	2	2	1	15	69	697	897	110	5080	3432	1628	2520	10863	575	435	382
56	2165	1077	286	780	1	2	2	1	15	69	699	126687	54409	21491	16624	11547	5636	12618	732	3121	509
572	1486	493	568	156	236	21					69	447294	225639	71348	39439	31704	19989	45972	2943	8218	2042
57	1486	493	568	156	236	21					6	2450970	977323	474164	257974	118824	213176	312623	10833	64905	21148
582	120567	59421	20014	15903	5092	4299	11895	261	3095	497	711	1497	165	524	70	89	67	226		246	40
583	98912	45749	15250	11440	4429	3025	9011	946	6868	714	712	29313	4867	7217	1923	3318	107	1769	82	10030	
584	11227	3292	1191	2774	370	115	3047	65	75	298	713	36150	10928	11939	4182	1043	951	5171	37	1279	620
585	3619	1460	351	797	437	528	4	13	29	716	714	43910	14223	2450	7338	14151	1339	4344	27	40	3
58	234325	109922	36806	30914	10328	7967	24047	1272	5377	7692	71	99411	46341	12542	12972	5725	1448	12620	120	7552	91
591	119836	30224	9285	9937	6125	26580	33115	243	2209	2118	72	224195	84004	37101	29182	24484	4059	24804	500	19300	761
592	9151																				

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU										Valeurs				
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα					
036	SCHWEIZ					SUISSE					036	SCHWEIZ					SUISSE									
737	66141	26847	10908	8617	3804	3852	9222	95	2096	700	898	23739	9455	3923	2195	2051	1153	4453	76	337	96					
73	428048	208609	76380	57878	15765	11189	49509	740	6909	1069	899	104633	47793	21672	8461	4882	11371	71	3050	371						
741	107567	56646	19482	7658	5718	3963	9871	447	2475	1307	89	807709	277037	165568	48829	48904	30606	200264	1419	33260	1822					
742	52791	26148	11730	5476	2634	2316	3183	172	796	47	8	2245758	885583	435056	284643	119685	94159	352281	7560	57043	9748					
743	120783	44384	23668	11308	12633	5528	16574	235	5447	1008	8	2245758	885583	435056	284643	119685	94159	352281	7560	57043	9748					
744	80082	29382	23946	5436	4157	5131	9555	374	1358	743	911	28963	4444	4444	12041	592	11886					
745	144840	69103	23476	11410	7716	7549	20977	415	3083	1111	91	28963	4444	4444	12041	592	11886					
749	239688	123864	46443	23191	14867	5380	16439	2224	6513	767	931	231922	231468	.	203	.	251					
74	745751	349527	148735	64476	48025	29867	76599	3867	19672	4983	93	231922	231468	.	203	.	251					
751	41817	15156	12771	4169	3122	1265	3602	123	1324	285	941	1038	840	96	56	6	11	27	.	2	.					
752	36691	16936	4944	4722	2419	2168	4804	80	550	59	94	1038	840	96	56	6	11	27	.	2	.					
759	41140	16167	4093	1535	8642	791	6570	399	2924	19	94	1038	840	96	56	6	11	27	.	2	.					
75	119648	48261	21808	10426	14183	4224	14976	602	4798	370	951	1563	1215	4	96	.	13	67	.	57	111					
761	1793	399	39	140	491	170	496	.	57	1	95	1563	1215	4	96	.	13	67	.	57	111					
762	3675	2441	293	426	351	24	121	.	17	2	961	4470	1546	2574	6	72	145	127	.	.	.					
763	149666	4619	2571	1070	602	3441	35	600	4	4	961	4470	1546	2574	6	72	145	127	.	.	.					
764	89281	43666	9960	7511	9128	5175	8163	4913	143	96	961	4470	1546	2574	6	72	145	127	.	.	.					
76	109715	51125	12863	10101	11040	5971	12221	657	5587	150	971	1735378	339209	238175	682551	68257	380795	10654	42	2277	13418					
771	34028	15811	5966	5439	2496	1181	1478	324	1323	10	972	589038	4985	238175	682551	5128	578884	10654	42	41	13418					
772	244022	128587	32384	19213	22935	9625	21167	3094	6694	323	97	2324416	344194	238175	682551	73385	959679	10654	42	2318	13418					
773	30194	14071	2022	2070	1416	2229	4761	276	3252	97	TOTAL	16386999	5078928	2315456	2607791	701908	1642062	3563330	56106	277822	123596					
774	22830	12559	1585	2566	2620	792	2391	5	282	34	038	OESTERREICH										AUTRICHE				
775	63718	32156	12079	6648	3831	3700	4097	276	705	226	001	58446	11762	314	46178	17	146	27	1	1	.					
776	63445	15301	3895	37212	892	1532	3407	35	980	191	00	58446	11762	314	46178	17	146	27	1	1	.					
778	251311	119877	48928	23147	24778	10771	16892	702	4951	1265	011	51938	3480	6065	41317	581	200	.	.	.	295					
77	709548	338362	106859	96295	58968	29830	54193	4708	18187	2146	012	101	96					
781	22334	1969	891	18083	164	215	855	7	20	130	014	542	151	12	44	1	19	297	.	.	18					
782	27752	14986	4487	5916	521	125	1151	.	203	363	01	52581	3727	6077	41361	582	224	297	.	.	313					
783	5610	4923	15	662	3	.	7	.	.	.	022	2241	756	3	1	.	58	.	.	.	1423					
784	72498	46336	5651	4733	1106	3837	10430	49	162	194	023	1286	.	828	458					
785	11004	7099	417	239	494	84	2243	32	393	30	024	42773	2466	7	34366	3	2219	3502	.	1	209					
786	16268	13337	1444	783	322	141	150	5	50	3	025	123	11	.	59	53					
78	155466	88650	12905	30416	2610	4402	14836	86	819	740	02	46423	3233	836	34825	62	2330	3502	.	1	1632					
791	25966	7730	3178	9083	215	2728	2024	3	1005	105	034	431	411	8	.	6	1	.	.	.	5					
792	22776	6845	197	11079	4311	211	22	.	111	111	03	530	413	20	6	1	85					
793	8006	1464	1139	154	4200	523	203	.	52	52	043	151	148	.	3					
79	56748	16039	4514	20316	8726	3462	2227	3	1298	163	044	665	646	.	15	4					
7	3365647	1513283	554726	465571	227007	131345	344823	16375	88415	24102	048	21255	12418	852	3092	1143	1202	1071	.	.	1457					
812	36578	27093	3665	1893	1380	619	1378	130	407	13	04	665	646	.	15	4					
81	36578	27093	3665	1893	1380	619	1378	130	407	13	054	8644	6793	121	890	552	40	162	.	.	86					
821	78928	51601	10413	3213	4136	3799	4417	78	1045	226	056	1263	1233	27	3					
82	78928	51601	10413	3213	4136	3799	4417	78	1045	226	057	4094	2403	203	1218	80	183	7	.	.	.					
831	7549	3247	1931	256	658	601	722	4	120	10	058	4094	2403	203	1218	80	183	7	.	.	.					
83	7549	3247	1931	256	658	601	722	4	120	10	05	22676	15202	812	2650	1141	679	988	.	.	1114					
842	26056	11598	2748	4095	2464	2610	137	197	31	31	061	7799	3381	.	3957	432	22	6	.	.	1					
843	33692	24383	729	1747	1492	1950	79	542	12	12	062	1370	680	67	232	3	46	183	136	21	2					
844	5038	1229	935	528	101	294	1881	65	5	5	06	9169	4061	67	4189	435	46	205	142	21	3					
845	37249	25569	2537	597	2879	1843	3379	27	400	18	071	461	10	.	.	.	403	.	.	.	48					
846	35395	24665	2230	3241	855	2402	1257	167	547	31	072	229	78	.	11	140					
847	23735	10376	3285	3689	454	1398	4245	6	226	56	073	9850	3219	46	1394	155	120	4627	.	267	22					
848	13842	7967	1790	757	402	1879	117	233	34	34	074	171	35	.	10					
84	175007	105787	16283	13636	9163	10465	16743	533	2210	187	075	230	171	.	59					
851	57650	34782	10710	895	4123	3320	2690	199	882	49	07	10941	3513	46	1474	295	121	5155	.	.	315					
85	57650	34782	10710	895	4123	3320	2690	199	882	49	081	1689	798	16	20	582	144	4	.	.	76					
871	12662	6377	1886	1237	643	479	1811	48	158	23	08	1689	798	16	20	582	144	4	.	.	76					
872	133573	19354	9763	8399	2729	3578	90	1465	394	20	08	1689	798	16	20	582	144	4	.	.	76					
873	21254	7490	3363	2478	3586	1543	966	28	1780	20	098	7627	4590	1404	695	237	3	194	3	429	72					
874	395557	176854	75482	44917	26060	16413	41068	1199	8278	5286	09	7711	4590	1404	695	311	4	194	3	438	72					
87	480011	210075	90494	57031	33018	22013	48611	1365	11681	5723	0	232253	60524													

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU									CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	Valeurs									Value	Valeurs									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
038	OESTERREICH										OESTERREICH										
	AUTRICHE										AUTRICHE										
212	390	53	34	57	16	220	10				533	10135	5707	210	1591	497	536	629	13	258	694
21	10557	7438	1310	1426	17	21	293		11	41	53	11510	5956	580	1645	922	565	645	14	274	909
222	120	101				1	18				541	85419	54228	2712	13956	1121	2126	6258	119	3231	1668
223	197	189	2		6						54	85419	54228	2712	13956	1121	2126	6258	119	3231	1668
22	317	290			6	1	18														
232	184	142	42								551	1341	929	64	102	83	46	47	7	6	57
233	1662	1152	138	58	175	65	73				553	4144	2571	152	351	241	154	591	1	67	22
23	1846	1294	180	58	175	65	73				554	9768	2564	1788	2921	361	251	823	11	1622	65
245	1462	32		1430							55	15253	6064	2004	3374	685	451	823	19	1689	144
246	8524	1257		7267							562	81689	71556	879	8103	2	88	279		80	702
247	71270	1634	46	67556	4				4	2026	56	81689	71556	879	8103	2	88	279		80	702
246	477371	78357	1276	390167	3442	369	255		116	3388	572	1422	76	137	211	26	7		51		914
24	558633	81286	1322	466420	3446	369	255	1	120	5414	57	1422	76	137	211	26	7		51		914
251	68893	10994	2253	54161	65	6				1414	582	45914	31822	2723	6486	987	986	1402	41	660	807
25	68893	10994	2253	54161	65	6				1414	583	167811	80886	12421	37905	2479	3869	16776	1137	11565	673
263	1069	418	130	486		35					584	884	304	63	225	59	33	94	10	44	52
265	183	15	19	23		124	2				585	1302	668	449	7	25	27			3	123
266	16013	4822	4259	1083	450	1406	2216		890	887	58	215911	113780	15656	44623	3550	4915	18272	1188	12272	1655
267	46794	18405	3463	10389	7009	2257	4873		31	257	591	3879	1210	1098	52	80	202	349	30	521	337
268	1481	320		765		112	215			69	592	1319	774	25	174	35	22	172		15	102
269	3971	886	269	2889	16	44	67			598	598	19387	9268	748	7318	523	307	644	11	155	413
26	69513	24666	8142	15635	7475	3978	7473	10	921	1213	59	24585	11252	1871	7544	638	531	1165	41	691	852
273	11885	10361		1317	129	76			2		5	604238	327100	43983	135610	11548	15904	39061	1775	21401	7856
277	103	5	50		48																
278	33772	16574	3279	6986	1511	754	1761	404	2021	482	611	25920	15980	3278	560	2841	1000	1020		1225	16
27	45773	26940	3330	1688	835	1761	1761	404	2023	482	612	20409	15764	349	740	412	43	1461	52	1549	39
282	2154	1243	13	857	12	27				2	613	6288	2864	69	182	5	4	2967		42	155
287	2386	315	686	245	10	168	1061			1	61	52617	34608	3696	1482	3258	1047	5448	52	2816	210
288	57623	31149	267	24604	93	1148	1061		88		621	35089	19058	3361	1238	3595	1235	4905	91	1396	210
289	5622	4618	49	387		685	274		88		625	7045	4148	10529	5799	1841	1717	7808	614	1527	329
28	67785	37325	1554	25706	115	1292	1702		86	3	628	12493	7970	1540	795	800	242	1051	190	255	140
291	10641	5622	1467	588	214	859	1811		45	35	62	119627	68514	15430	7832	6136	3194	13774	895	3173	679
292	3539	2335	109	213	469	39	287		33	54	634	91194	43912	2378	28197	527	652	15411	6	96	15
29	14180	7957	1576	801	683	898	2098		78	89	635	50017	37940	2197	8714	209	560	351	2	28	16
2	837497	198190	19669	572517	13670	7465	13673	415	3242	8656	63	141219	81854	4575	36916	736	1212	15762	8	124	32
322	963	835		128							641	299869	160768	11806	36682	19619	15098	41085	929	951	12931
32	1040	872		147		1	20				642	81377	53656	2886	6130	3304	8777	43	2626	1153	
334	2787	1531	681	354	41	44	2		60	74	64	381246	214424	14692	42812	22923	16900	50882	872	3577	14084
335	8474	4680	251	584	2758	194	2			5	651	101772	41146	4549	9814	4625	10192	23550	144	7418	334
33	11261	6211	932	938	2799	238	4		60	79	652	81198	39389	8618	7968	2944	2438	14823	344	4085	589
341	24188	5267		18762	159						653	72142	34672	5983	4071	1748	576	20092	1940	2639	421
34	24188	5267		18762	159						654	26490	21286	825	2509	308	507	689	1	216	149
351	167237	167237									655	37443	26816	3595	1505	1156	376	3498	27	291	179
35	167237	167237									656	72613	26217	2230	5470	1910	1069	34458	268	449	542
3	203726	179587	932	19847	2958	239	24		60	79	657	31141	18942	3766	2805	1180	418	2582	72	779	577
411	6633	5351	8	284	974	14	2				658	21668	11819	1979	2380	847	233	3085	1	1478	46
41	6633	5351	8	284	974	14	2				659	24255	15287	1946	1407	3488	281	1187	23	585	51
424	152	129	15								65	468722	235374	33511	37929	18206	16090	103964	2820	17940	2888
42	152	129	15								661	9139	4842	554	1450	1931	337	23			2
431	1131	616	487		23						662	62349	20043	18356	12591	2058	5646	1524	298	1491	342
43	1131	616	487		23						663	84931	38962	13998	18841	2498	5636	2316	286	1885	509
4	7916	6096	510	284	997	15	2		5	7	664	10884	6427	204	3801	163	157	3	59	38	
511	4927	3414	23	1284	27	137	14		26	2	665	45586	18800	4586	6976	1992	3271	9578	120	707	1884
512	6002	745	60	5119	45	2					666	5696	2175	920	1023	569	392	1051	6	532	6
513	27971	8363	4272	6209	2524	719	3050		176	432	667	3036	1436	178	34	1238	144		1	1478	46
514	58286	23333	9158	21105	52	627	3922		16	41	66	3036	1436	178	34	1238	144		1	1478	46
515	11556	3659	2295	3125	643	245	1175		5		66	221621	92685	38796	44716	9080	16683	13782	708	4118	1053
518	2309	1758	134	197	17	7	147				671	35929	12784	8354	5405	130	2153	7039		3	61
51	111051	41272	15942	37039	3308	1737	8310	270	2634	539	672	77832	54635	2160	15155	213	22	3070		154	2423
522	29578	14007	1883	11010	284	1468	730	25	103	268	673	109174	43348	9300	41901	4145	918	4801	49	1198	3514

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
040	PORTUGAL										040	PORTUGAL										
06	170	53	30	.	.	6	76	.	.	3	2	511	3978	923	674	535	1596	10	240	.	.	.
07	103	68	1	.	1	29	4	512	310	50	98	68	9	.	85	.	.	.
081	3074	1042	1737	143	.	513	267	2	37	38	189	.	.	1	.	.
08	3074	1042	1737	143	.	514	9195	75	98	1502	6353	1159	7	.	1	.
098	710	.	83	56	547	.	13	.	.	11	.	515	381	41	223	8	94	.	89	.	15	.
09	710	.	83	56	547	.	13	.	.	11	.	516	399	158	55	95	2	.	89	.	.	.
0	71682	18622	10784	16327	3083	6718	13630	166	2184	168	.	51	14530	1208	1003	2461	8157	1263	421	1	16	.
111	120	18	86	.	.	.	16	522	5676	3553	5	590	13	.	1515	.	.	7
112	144605	12671	49792	10687	10365	18878	34717	876	6593	26	.	523	194	24	147	.	.	.	1515	.	7	18
11	144725	12689	49878	10687	10365	18878	34733	876	6593	26	.	52	5880	3553	29	747	13	.	1515	.	7	18
12	117	33	62	.	17	5	541	8609	970	1359	382	4156	1055	259	3	393	32
1	144842	12722	49940	10687	10382	18883	34733	876	6593	26	.	54	8609	970	1359	382	4156	1055	259	3	393	32
211	3776	2	9	3737	15	.	13	551	782	361	125	24	11	2	195	30	29	5
212	377	71	9	298	.	8	553	229	6	26	192	4	1
21	4153	73	9	4035	15	8	13	554	320	14	3	31	46	222	.	3	1	.
232	142	.	.	142	55	1331	381	154	247	61	225	195	33	30	5
23	169	.	.	169	562	15891	7995	59	1465	1939	1046	2226	601	380	.
244	13269	2676	3723	3213	920	242	2084	1	167	243	.	56	15691	7995	59	1465	1939	1046	2226	601	380	.
245	2202	413	.	59	130	139	1443	.	18	.	.	582	921	346	166	116	276	1	16	.	.	.
246	7513	638	3101	3712	.	61	.	.	1	.	.	503	4015	1362	453	412	86	53	1529	112	2	6
247	627	126	259	31	.	12	199	584	224	4	119	3	88	.	9	.	.	.
248	71937	14742	3175	1459	12556	9266	30615	112	11	1	.	585	823	201	216	342	43	20	20	1	.	.
24	95548	18595	10258	8474	13606	9720	34341	113	197	244	.	58	5983	1909	839	989	365	98	1653	121	3	6
251	140523	28525	34293	19398	8957	3783	39553	1700	.	4314	.	591	257	18	42	164	.	.	33	.	.	.
25	140523	28525	34293	19398	8957	3783	39553	1700	.	4314	.	598	54659	18649	19738	7138	2979	312	4978	342	522	1
263	1695	1309	151	25	117	88	.	5	.	.	.	59	54923	18667	19780	7303	2979	312	5016	342	522	2
266	5092	6	357	991	298	2788	.	601	.	.	.	5	108570	34686	23324	14335	17750	4054	11928	1101	1331	61
266	640	310	48	69	40	98	.	75	.	.	.	611	1018	190	117	137	88	28	443	.	15	.
269	186	34	14	117	1	20	.	681	.	.	.	612	9665	7363	1705	49	33	469	27	1	18	.
26	7763	353	1728	1369	26	455	3093	51	681	7	.	613	271	24	247	247	43	20	20	1	.	.
273	9880	2554	1197	4456	430	1085	91	67	.	.	.	61	10954	7577	1822	433	121	497	470	1	33	.
274	260	253	7	.	.	.	625	3175	121	20	317	309	44	2258	82	24	.
277	423	134	289	628	236	202	18	3	1	1	8	1	2	.
278	716	111	292	121	5	20	141	25	1	.	.	62	3460	327	55	320	310	46	2286	88	26	2
27	11279	2799	1489	4577	435	1105	774	25	75	.	.	633	100536	26465	42042	10321	2552	2809	12586	301	1553	1905
281	390	390	634	25361	1102	7111	55	4075	209	12524	269	16	.
282	461	179	.	.	261	21	635	12552	1022	2639	715	1013	284	6779	10	90	.
287	13474	795	1038	1805	599	4254	4983	63	138449	28589	51792	11091	7640	3302	31891	580	1659	1905
288	2621	1136	35	6	573	518	340	641	40497	6633	9693	1996	2658	9874	149	1038	1620	.
289	1879	613	.	.	403	642	1873	1116	280	28	3	403	1	25	1	.
28	18825	3113	1936	1811	1433	4793	5726	13	.	.	.	64	42370	7749	9973	2024	6852	2661	10277	150	1038	1621
291	6210	3175	2577	52	12	250	83	.	81	.	.	651	48537	2877	4928	1463	255	11403	19661	1553	6383	14
292	4456	541	300	150	1787	128	629	.	897	24	.	652	27907	3101	3625	2829	777	1456	12364	1421	2099	235
29	10666	3716	2877	202	1799	378	712	.	958	24	.	653	33717	5525	3103	571	2354	790	16611	3116	1595	52
2	288963	57174	52590	40035	26271	20242	84212	1889	1961	4589	.	654	6299	502	2058	339	124	34	2894	63	250	35
322	2808	.	.	2801	.	7	655	1696	53	453	278	25	734	109	43	.	.
32	2808	.	.	2801	.	7	656	668	51	31	52	4	.	458	.	.	.
334	98763	.	33322	750	11575	.	53116	657	25480	4239	6354	2190	1136	1402	8378	152	1541	88
335	335	322	.	13	658	149050	21347	21223	7482	6488	6915	81170	538	3883	4
33	99098	322	33322	763	11575	.	53116	659	6993	1203	370	879	155	282	3622	12	470	.
341	578	.	.	578	65	300347	38866	42167	16062	11366	22287	145485	6964	16722	428
34	578	.	.	578	661	19964	12019	3182	105	408	981	1954	72	1243	.
3	102484	322	33322	4142	11575	.	53123	662	9000	1691	5091	366	117	1172	276	70	.	.
411	897	759	37	.	88	.	13	663	1604	430	231	79	257	154	421	1	21	.
41	897	759	37	.	88	.	13	664	3196	410	1801	416	21	502	11	3	21	.
423	314	122	132	.	19	28	13	665	11590	3765	294	116	143	160	7034	.	78	.
424	100	100	666	16392	5543	4195	479	1702	805	2383	21	1255	9
42	414	122	232	.	19	28	13	66	61842	23554	13403	2954	3143	2238	13466	384	2670	30
431	341	279	.	4	44	.	14	671	8786	3963	153	2632	.	26	255	.	.	1757
43	341	279	.	4	44	.	14	673	149	1	2	86	2	.	49	.	9	.
4	1652	1160	269	4	151	28	40	674	1861	95	1102	472	.	132	27	1	32	.
												677	146	58	69	.	.	4	2	.	5	.
												678	2985	607	1156	1024	.					

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU														
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	Valeurs	
040	PORTUGAL					PORTUGAL						040					PORTUGAL					PORTUGAL				
684	1150			856	276				11	7		846	88564	17522	17375	1006	7655	2966	38117		386	3537				
68	3383	1155		998	332	34			17	704	31	847	8413	1793	2584	761	86	340	2772		12	65				
691	366	205			1	103				56	1	848	4331	1555	226	131	71	148	1874		44	282				
692	1928	4		101	177					1084	561	84	314813	68431	76025	3509	27378	13662	107994		2979	14835				
693	1039	131		301	17				97	430	1	851	63874	17042	8524	169	10721	1471	19146		922	5879				
694	737	95		99	27				187	71	16	85	63874	17042	8524	169	10721	1471	19146		922	5879				
695	3930	1959		424	613	106			60	504	140	871	3287	3115	64	105			2			1				
696	1557	159		786	87	14			3	233	6	872	3149	924	1749	83	4	312	26		3	6	62			
697	4819	834		1030	681	1241			94	401	98	874	2458	485	65	745	89	31	986		7	12	38			
699	10415	2901		2228	463	614			964	2729	150	87	8918	4542	1878	913	93	343	1016		10	19	104			
69	24791	6254		4965	1961	2293			1405	5678	1373															
6	601572	119013		128148	39401	31935			32706	211670	9615															
712	1277			1264	13							881	21468	20819	355	175	21	22	71			5				
713	1282	129		300	316	39			1	382		883	118	36	49	15			16			2				
714	2164	1260		627	274					274		884	1732	1081	167	129	9	107	103		1	35				
715	2563	35		249	120	13			443	1218	24	885	1437	1022	43	92		52	211		6	11				
71	7311	1429		1813	1079	52			444	1890	24	88	24829	23063	650	411	31	181	414		26	53				
723	1000			25	29	122				823	1	892	2388	247	869	130	183	83	726		1	149				
724	5109	3055		384	1128				7	430	92	893	4562	564	2479	180	142	147	904		88	50	8			
725	307	19		6	141	2				141	2	894	3332	501	916	263	48	1122	450			28	4			
726	2041	278		345	345	225			104	323	46	895	566	16	382	26	79	12	31			16	4			
728	6742	3373		872	1685	367			118	1771	139	896	3099	1702	398	1	19	35	942			2				
72												897	2712	1526	46	158	56	504	31	138			299			
736	1500	446		286	207	52			26	432	16	898	2711	625	238	214	443	15	1099			46	31			
737	203	9		38	6					147	3	899	9433	6386	478	60	308	316	6386			54				
73	1703	455		324	213	52			26	579	19	89	28803	11567	5918	930	1726	1761	6121		89	644	47			
741	1325	78		635	21	33			57	497	3	911	1101		34		36	4	1027							
742	584	89		215	97	66			1	114		91	1101		34		36	4	1027							
743	585	194		135	174	8			8	47	3	931	6682	6069					589							
744	1524	288		10	662	265			34	228	37	93	6682	6069				24								
745	533	47		105	72	116				84	4	951	739	2	6	4			727							
749	15367	5717		1132	2619	1166			172	4390	91	95	739	2	6	4			727							
74	19918	6412		2232	3645	1654			272	5360	98		739	2	6	4			727							
751	399	2		21	109	66				159	17															
752	20202	1703		2174	2245	1182			19	12817	62															
759	10233	1652		417	135	89				4234	6															
75	30634	3357		6312	2489	1337			19	17210	6															
761	22253	12161		2	3198	291			252	5359		001	6222	77	5380	668	9	7	74		6	1				
762	29062	22254		3904	3	937			500	1278	186	00	6222	77	5380	668	9	7	74		6	1				
763	217	143		49	23					2		011	11002	4099	6101	652	30	58	9				53			
764	11102	4426		3465	656	243			278	1528	419	014	383	322	1			29								
76	62634	38984		7420	3880	1471			1030	8167	419	01	11399	4421	6116	652	30	89	38					53		
771	10085	2638		1943	200	1954			1376	1911	7	023	4844					4844								
772	23524	20797		388	534	84			18	1011	9	024	320	54	13			117	14					3		
773	8508	7493		726	48	29			1	208	1	025	288		104	6		142	36							
775	2147	193		441	1276	35			35	85	85	02	5490	54	127	6		264	4858		155				26	
776	32713	17599		350	4949	6			6	9808	1	034	49733	19	5581	43252	617	78					67	119		
778	16682	6282		5466	2221	318			19	2039	26	035	13927	789	1412	11462	116	3						91		
77	93738	55002		9337	9257	2390			1461	15068	128	036	15294	1027	6314	7250	57	31	418						197	
781	33708			30421	1740	27			19	1488	7	037	19029	4941	6687	2887	290	965	1999		1	59	1200			
782	40728	6		5411	34312	69			25	911		03	97983	6776	19994	64851	1080	999	2549		1	126	1607			
783	2384								439	1942		042	5372	85	3521	1236	3	121	367		26	13				
784	7930	788		3809	528	339			630	1678	116	044	507	2	55	45		269							136	
785	1992	568		20	33	929			5	38	73	048	2514	181	280	144	17	178	213						1501	
786	593	34		58	9	489			1	2		04	8483	283	3893	1380	65	312	856		26	13			1655	
791	115			9					14	11	81	054	296049	64727	132702	6938	11507	5630	70145		2006	2392	2			
792	1722	1088		552	2	56			23			056	73032	13729	31816	12346	2436	2015	9369		79	998	244			
793	945	110		272	63	1			1	497	1	057	786245	208041	320358	14866	59396	53545	118655		1435	9864	85			
79	2782	1198		833	65	57			38	508	82	058	87152	30304	10185	1216	6122	6065	30523		1441	1192	104			

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
042	SPANIEN					ESPAGNE					42	SPANIEN					ESPAGNE						
091	2586		874		1136	475	101				42	22835	3009	9144	6874	1926	721	974	132	47	8		
098	2579	272	1526	143	27	64	536			11													
09	5165	272	2400	143	1163	539	637			11	431	1906	872	424	205	12	67	154	1		171		
0	1453160	351593	551656	108677	92065	75464	242746	5347	19261	6351	43	1906	872	424	205	12	67	154	1		171		
111	1148		15			20	2			3	4	26547	4042	9621	7307	2769	917	1532	133	47	179		
112	268188	37417	4678	7260	48358	9271	148607	4066	8355	178	511	56612	4987	13354	7581	8743	16079	5426			165	277	
11	269336	38525	4691	7260	48358	9291	148609	4066	8358	178	512	12708	476	2181	1209	3088	4286	1052	23		134	259	
122	866	592	105			59	5	105			513	20149	6373	2913	2751	4532	955	1945	39		468	173	
12	904	592	114			78	15	105			514	15983	6359	3524	2275	758	53	2911			96	7	
1	270240	39117	4805	7260	48436	9306	148714	4066	8358	178	515	32229	8136	16567	4655	1531	364	703	96		133	44	
211	6517	288	177	5938	1	43	70				516	12438	3874	2140	1418	1079	201	3455	37		31	203	
212	825	235	143			345	98				51	150119	30205	40679	19889	19731	21938	15492	195		1027	963	
21	7342	523	320	5942		388	168				522	18975	2661	5276	4143	1604	1119	3597	65		213	297	
222	305	10	250		44	1					523	12058	1755	4754	1462	203	905	1799			33	1147	
223	651		614				14			23	524	25106	4	25101	1								
22	956	10	864		44	1	14			23	52	56139	4420	35131	5606	1807	2024	5396	65		246	1444	
232	138	5	4	28	3		98				531	10099	1731	1333	4896	376	477	1105	28		118	35	
233	5067	1743	2585	247	254	34	177			1	532	793	596	84	64	21	2		23		23	3	
23	5205	1748	2589	275	257	34	275			1	533	22857	3903	6374	4040	1563	2942	3418	53		259	305	
244	4624	202	1750	2435	22	24	188	1	2		53	33749	6230	7791	9000	1960	3421	4523	104		377	343	
245	9913	4513	3619	721	271	547	242				54	62241	19475	3232	5931	6015	5849	9789	428		11152	370	
246	4146	1512	2297	335							54	62241	19475	3232	5931	6015	5849	9789	428		11152	370	
247	1784	86	1128	554			16				551	7281	2157	1893	340	769	160	7287	160		1515	204	
248	6292	141	3927	1124	81	126	877	16			553	8896	1325	2740	2574	779	169	1269	8		21	13	
24	26759	6454	12721	5169	374	697	1323	17	2	2	554	25591	1864	17228	2922	597	1958	797	4		140	81	
251	69499	21393	17552	13294	2750	5300	6464		2095	651	55	41768	5346	21861	5836	2145	2287	3581	214		336	162	
25	69499	21393	17552	13294	2750	5300	6464		2095	651	56	29056	5071	2258	5117	1840	3086	6287	5077		320		
263	7857	2267	942	4051		590	7				57	1137	121	584	432								
265	154	25	43			77	9				57	1137	121	584	432								
266	24681	1914	7418	6083	796	4092	3002	135		1241	582	9617	2376	4072	1237	269	427	550	255		133	298	
267	582	241	67	3	19	6	2	244			583	44893	3861	17265	11738	1778	4132	4358	315		306	1140	
268	11078	2341	1852	979	832	950	2872		588	664	584	2942	176	801	891	144	681	111	2		11	125	
269	338	48	105	124	31	29					585	2819	430	1404	756	6	126	9	22		50	16	
26	44698	6811	10409	11283	1678	5752	5892	380	588	1905	58	60271	6843	23542	14622	2197	5366	5028	594		500	1579	
271	103		103								591	10446	103	7729	147	978	5	490	42		227	725	
273	15155	744	1152	9506	220	39	488		2972	34	592	942	12	470	104	1	30	237				88	
274	7019		434	881		4296	571			837	598	29283	4430	6321	1280	477	4805	11362	33		35	540	
277	247	49	66			123	7			2	59	40671	4545	14520	1531	1456	4840	12089	75		262	1353	
278	65497	22335	17989	7850	3874	3621	6983	1681	942	222	5	475151	82256	149598	67964	37151	48811	62185	6752		14220	6214	
27	88021	23128	19744	18237	4094	8079	8049	1681	3914	1095	57	1137	121	584	432								
281	31601	12926	2591	82	12039	2936	1011		16		611	48426	15369	13060	11109	621	1468	6356			429	14	
282	2118	140	69	65	24	1593	210		17		612	23832	5005	15849	1662	557	117	360	74		200	8	
287	16691	947	3475	2620	5751	1716	2182				613	108951	36553	8521	60320	18	1687	1088	14		600	150	
288	67943	2130	1119	52	301	41800	22541				61	181209	56927	37430	73091	1196	3272	7804	88		1229	172	
289	4613	121	2053	11		2428					621	12155	1497	7511	491	1192	432	993	23		6	10	
28	122966	16264	9307	2830	18115	48045	28372		33		625	185192	43546	62427	27262	13290	16247	20927	241		749	503	
291	9180	1165	3379	751	1	648	1823		1402	11	628	11772	5145	3147	1641	150	367	1032	114		58	118	
292	31385	10756	5126	2039	2457	659	8710	7	1472	159	62	209119	50188	73085	29394	14632	17046	22952	378		813	631	
29	40565	11921	8505	1307	10533			7	2874	170	633	15976	1947	10824	1778	220	204	868	35		60	40	
2	406011	88252	82011	59820	29771	69603	61090	2111	9506	3847	634	70857	1360	15325	4160	5131	136	44312	409		24	16	
322	500					500					635	26527	5187	11237	992	1409	769	6823	27		67	10	
32	500					500					63	113360	8494	37386	6930	6760	1109	52003	471		151	56	
333	6006			6006							641	105276	16991	40283	15934	2167	6950	16109	1223		801	4818	
334	250866	49134	17632	86818	44401	18590	30976	3254		61	642	25447	1263	15071	1596	832	446	5923	26		106	184	
335	56528	3096	11971	15259	25254	840	107				64	130723	18254	55354	17530	2999	7396	22032	1249		907	5002	
33	313400	52230	29603	108083	69655	19430	31083	3254		61	651	116221	20074	24264	12170	8304	30564	12448	768		6883	746	
341	9850	4574	2415	9	701	730	1421				652	11484	805	7267	1084	371	694	400	768		49	46	
34	9850	4574	2415	9	701	730	1421				653	27389	2996	7370	2393	1882	1132	9761	853		305	697	
351	8296		8296																				

SITC	1000 ECU										1000 ECU											
	Value										CTCI	Value										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
042	SPANIEN					ESPAGNE						042	SPANIEN					ESPAGNE				
665	24199	3753	15882	844	1419	632	1179	8	191	291	781	1068630	137109	496380	144856	13794	16660	220698	30205	8305	623	
666	12052	2740	1755	2794	656	803	2266	600	118	320	782	71125	646	53263	5920	1	563	9953	597	8	182	
667	1708	14	25	37	15	1561	56				783	6508	1	5001	765	131	598	4				
66	217479	48242	110769	12445	12116	8512	17824	3883	2355	1333	784	238967	29371	139861	15577	3659	10498	38089	151	944	817	
671	28734	15283	2330	7247	1076	957	620	9	862	350	785	19677	2243	8695	5066	362	376	2706	55	106	68	
672	103627	35431	42888	7580	1381	16311	1381			36	786	8655	5277	2559	65	98	37	78	495			
673	175408	79709	44010	4356	4829	7474	2782	1514	1873	4361	78	1413562	174647	705759	172240	17881	28316	272081	31090	9858	1690	
674	78566	21486	30073	8662	998	190	16593	3	200	451	791	5207	3895	1162	15	25	85	2			23	
675	6161	2417	1488	556	860	431	375		33	1	792	36805	1948	32354	1305	172	917			95	14	
676	338	139	97			102					793	38735	730	11875	3034	912	33	5563	6	7	16575	
677	4479	771	3219	250	57	14	17		29	122	79	80747	6573	45391	4354	1109	1035	5565	6	102	16612	
678	42658	14510	14671	2931	2561	2214	4938	308	510	15	7	2524110	457932	1086010	311563	68349	60885	442918	41184	27813	27456	
679	5948	748	3058	876	72	452	480		260	2	812	26429	5008	8837	945	931	2890	6999	403	354	62	
67	446009	170494	141834	32458	10453	28145	51686	1834	3767	5338	81	26429	5008	8837	945	931	2890	6999	403	354	62	
681	39566	2268	12075	143	5	24980	86	9	9	86	81	26429	5008	8837	945	931	2890	6999	403	354	62	
682	132309	9058	65815	34565	183	19161	2318	1147	17	45	82	95903	16006	61178	2984	2510	3808	8258	521	535	103	
684	86311	11149	24314	11058	4237	33670	1217		150	516	82	95903	16006	61178	2984	2510	3808	8258	521	535	103	
685	1992	133	285	7	150		475			942	831	14653	2873	5358	465	529	1101	4196	15	89	27	
686	4664	2663	456		781	310	454				83	14653	2873	5358	465	529	1101	4196	15	89	27	
687	1013	31			641	1	340				842	56599	7397	25065	184	16387	2411	5083	3	39	30	
689	813	319	459		6	9	18			2	843	7890	2140	2794	329	1075	837	446	31	237	1	
68	266765	25604	103442	45785	6042	53176	29802	1147	253	1514	844	2022	713	310	263	417	99	201	3	13	3	
691	7299	1293	2843	478	400	285	1788		212	74	845	16780	1889	7260	181	2248	3151	1902	24	109	16	
692	7485	1090	3204	717	447	487	926	465	75	74	846	25376	4241	10500	1046	1857	4932	2351	106	338	5	
693	8836	2083	4307	1236	153	186	273	114	47	437	847	3297	475	1391	211	354	284	437	71	69	5	
694	18820	3927	9639	1207	840	642	2246	113	125	181	848	41157	22232	6438	5807	951	1689	3130	88	671	151	
695	44200	15105	14839	6801	1493	1388	3210	114	284	966	84	153121	39087	53758	8021	23289	13403	13550	326	1476	211	
696	23797	5704	933	5333	6911	485	3956	12	73	390	848	153121	39087	53758	8021	23289	13403	13550	326	1476	211	
697	80508	22074	25538	10878	4039	3512	12564	627	762	84	851	259632	104717	52619	12402	17731	11088	54894	3467	2470	244	
699	58768	13042	25857	6849	4522	3058	3822	270	1027	321	85	259632	104717	52619	12402	17731	11088	54894	3467	2470	244	
69	249713	64318	87160	33499	18805	10043	28785	1615	2357	3131	871	841	335	324	2	22	7	114	13	24	56	
6	2062237	481716	717517	279733	86272	165016	277749	15256	19659	19319	872	4779	1900	1369	478	93	311	519	34	19		
711	764	115	236	104	1	264	31		13		873	1697	67	224	1016	61	7	321		1		
712	969	837	85		7		2		38		874	26635	7265	7490	4223	630	682	5591	282	279	193	
713	155252	52812	43371	4490	1465	119	49984	1559	1311	141	87	33952	9567	9407	5719	806	1007	6545	329	299	273	
714	5584	462	37	5	192	963	3925	16	16	9	881	954	254	157	250	101	44	140			8	
716	28720	17543	2502	2349	3897	758	1480	18	164	9	882	16364	4033	6120	1357	49	1764	2843	23	123	52	
718	300	1	2		10	12					883	999	275	68	340	2	10	299	1	4		
71	191589	71770	46495	6950	5562	2116	55433	1577	1536	150	884	3627	1407	1022	365	336	140	149	33	139	36	
721	10771	279	4336	1322	2955	74	1176	106	237	286	885	2590	289	895	1139	15	97	134	4	17	17	
722	8829	69	952	7126	95	390	5542	117	57	172	88	24534	6258	8262	3451	503	2055	3565	61	274	105	
723	43990	2920	33190	1234	368	390	117	57	172	587	892	71404	5844	33605	2520	8183	5138	14861	61	861	331	
724	31370	3908	6648	13722	248	1664	4226	165	127	662	893	2190	3345	14645	3415	1910	1121	1890	152	460	262	
725	6031	2661	1583	785	148	71	527	20	113	123	894	55066	5767	28440	3072	3100	4338	8278	1021	713	337	
726	4446	804	2169	358	229	46	679	20	12	128	895	3794	558	659	1428	179	197	718	20	27	8	
727	4785	128	2410	325	129	340	551	17	67	218	896	5369	1467	1702	45	134	266	1695	1	39	20	
728	30564	5866	12842	2970	282	954	4224	2479	355	592	897	33742	4835	5689	535	1772	2421	17565	514	392	19	
72	140786	16635	64130	28442	4359	3634	16925	2924	968	2769	898	8443	1852	2102	1201	1423	216	1506	4	54	85	
736	65283	25475	13439	11601	2435	2512	8113	696	674	338	899	21415	6791	9635	1522	1192	317	1523	299	77	59	
737	8249	2402	2239	677	116	2453	289	30	25	18	89	226423	30459	96477	13738	17893	14014	48026	2072	2623	1121	
73	73532	27877	15678	12278	2551	4965	8402	726	699	356	911	3224	213975	295896	47725	64192	49366	146033	7194	8120	2146	
741	27501	8278	6392	2441	2515	2421	3467	1098	562	327	912	3224	96	96		104	10	3014				
742	19626	1674	4140	4127	2585	355	6476	114	139	16	91	3224	96	96		104	10	3014				
743	44605	7484	13484	7208	1261	1110	5037	181	7140	1700	91	3224	96	96		104	10	3014				
744	23948	3285	13681	681	2041	1447	2006	151	431	225	931	45224	29265			50		15896				
745	11894	1610	6127	1221	649	218	1440	102	136	391	93	45224	29265			50		15896				
749	69456	17505	20930	10360	4291	2129	9545	1406	2228	1												

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU																				
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα											
043	ANDORRA											ANDORRE																				
048	169	.	169		699	301	.	54	.	228	18	.	1	.											
04	189	.	169		89	682	39	170	2	228	216	.	7	.											
0	935	3	818	.	50	8	.	.	56	.		8	1288	40	20	323	9	493	395	.	8	.										
251	348	.	.	348		723	289	.	73	.	.	216										
25	348	.	.	348		728	290	.	280	.	.	10										
2	410	.	5	405		72	584	.	1	357	.	226										
351	145	.	145		742	309	.	2	.	301	6										
35	145	.	145		744	322	.	5	.	24	293										
3	147	.	147		749	217	.	59	1	141	16										
541	291	291		74	942	.	1	93	1	468	378	.	1	.										
54	291	291		76	123	.	.	70	.	48	.	.	5	.										
5	361	.	6	64	291		772	184	.	158	.	4	2										
635	114	.	114		778	651	.	86	.	574	2										
63	155	.	155		77	916	58	9	267	.	578	4	.	.	.										
658	174	.	27	145	2		781	383	.	.	204	9	170	.	.	.	1										
65	313	.	128	173	12		784	608	.	81	.	524	2	.	.	.	5										
667	106	.	17	.	.	89		78	995	.	.	285	9	524	172	.	.	.										
66	232	.	130	13	.	89		7	3775	58	13	1163	12	1626	890	.	8	5										
6	918	.	498	286	.	89	.	.	12	33		883	266	.	.	.	2	264										
716	108	.	108		88	304	.	4	14	.	2	284									
71	108	.	108		89	137	17	10	74	.	4	31	.	.	1	.									
722	424	.	7	417		8	655	17	14	117	1	67	410	.	29	.	.									
724	113	2	93	.	.	.	18	.	.	.		911	396	.	1	.	.	4	391									
725	303	.	303		91	396	.	1	.	.	4	391									
72	929	2	473	420	.	.	34	.	.	.		TOTAL	7346	324	87	2081	66	2192	2536	.	45	5	.									
74	107	.	40	67		045	VATIKANSTADT										CITE VATICAN									
772	1044	1044	51	38		613	191	.	.	191									
77	1151	1044	51	38	.	.	9	.	.	9		61	193	.	.	193									
781	208	.	10	196	.	2		67	140	.	.	78	82									
78	309	.	79	228	.	2		6	422	.	4	349	89									
7	2728	1046	785	763	.	6	119	.	.	9		724	122	.	.	122									
821	1033	.	1031	2		72	123	.	.	123									
82	1033	.	1031	2		7	226	.	6	219	3									
842	664	.	662	.	.	2		896	117	113	4									
843	131	.	131		89	151	114	4	1	.	32									
845	130	.	130		8	244	154	4	3	7	39	14	.	23	.	.									
84	996	57	937	.	.	.	2	.	.	.		TOTAL	1087	215	15	688	12	41	21	.	23	72	.									
88	105	2	99	.	.	.	4	.	.	.		046	MALTA										MALTE									
898	122	.	1	.	.	.	121	.	.	.		054	1527	114	.	.	1087	4	322									
89	271	3	73	4	5	.	179	.	.	5		05	1592	127	10	.	1105	14	336									
8	2420	62	2145	9	5	7	185	.	2	5		075	113	7	106									
931	124	124		07	113	7	106									
93	124	124		0	1777	134	127	1	1105	14	396									
TOTAL	8151	1247	4500	1527	55	110	304	.	361	47		121	6057	.	15	6042									
044	GIBRALTAR											GIBRALTAR																				
282	197	.	.	195	.	.	2	.	.	.		12	8112	.	15	6078	.	.	18									
288	141	97	.	15	.	.	29	.	.	.		1	8141	2	16	1	6079	.	43									
28	338	97	.	210	.	.	31	.	.	.		211	182	.	.	182									
2	481	122	.	323	1	2	33	.	.	.		21	205	.	.	205									
5	133	.	.	105	.	.	28	.	.	.		232	170	170									
625	154	1	.	26	.	.	127	.	.	.		233	115	.	104	11	.	.	170									
62	160	1	.	32	.	.	127	.	.	.		23	285	.	104	.	.	.	170									
679	265	265		26	177	.	.	67	26	.	77	7	.	.	.									
67	327	.	.	38	.	265	23	.	1	.		282	516	28	2	424	46	16	.	.	.	73	.									
692	220	39	176	.	5	.		288	484	187	29	56	86	53	.	.	.	73	.									
												28	1017	228	2	457	102	102	53	.	.	73	.									

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs				
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland		Danmark	Ελλάδα		
048	JUGOSLAWIEN					YOUGOSLAVIE						048					JUGOSLAWIEN					YOUGOSLAVIE				
679	556	76		480							812	6952	5163	70	758	115	503	283			24	36				
67	44058	21353	1746	18685	807	742	197		58	470	81	6952	5163	70	758	115	503	283			24	36				
681	5660	2470	342	5			2843				821	67086	35492	12697	4427	4134	2036	7288	68	907	37					
682	42411	9355	2544	23822	2104		2481		216	1889	82	67086	35492	12697	4427	4134	2036	7288	68	907	37					
683	365			300	65						831	4344	3085	395	150	9	410	287		8						
684	24863	10099	6664	4671	890	795	1130		25	589	83	4344	3085	395	150	9	410	287		8						
685	1938	1641	459	994	44				15	272	842	114765	94820	112	128	9662	3532	5432	102	977						
686	2746	154	44	44							843	91597	82944	445	156	6385	1184	125	5	352	1					
689	4953	4242	124	214	178	195	315				844	41359	27331	852	754	8665	3113	632		12						
68	82938	28751	10133	30052	3237	990	6769		256	2750	845	36361	28482	1070	476	5946	17	333		25	12					
691	2994	2007	240	70	666		11				846	71889	66632	1079	803	3279		44		52						
692	863	475	1	232		1	76			78	848	5573	4580	725	80	136	31	4		15						
693	530	177	325	28							84	22994	19829	274	548	2041	18	225		47						
694	2676	1818	469	239	4	55	85			86	848	384538	324618	4557	2945	36114	7895	6795	107	1480	27					
695	11037	6172	1392	2823	244	54	85	3		257	851	46068	36044	129	1114	4758	368	2773		480	379	23				
697	8666	3862	522	2340	70	637	803			402	85	46068	36044	129	1114	4758	368	2773		480	379	23				
699	12625	8270	1088	4094	337	243	423			126	871	230	19	59	5	57	1					89				
69	39395	20784	4037	9826	1321	990	1398			953	872	386	162	36	18		2	165		3						
6	392397	155861	28002	155173	14204	5908	13819	20	8501	10909	873	5422	4732	33	288	19	282	26		42						
711	122	90		32							874	6847	4538	330	821	279	28	433		300	118					
713	27731	16288	5672	2840	109	99	2578		51	94	87	12885	9451	458	1132	355	313	624		345	207					
714	816	651					165				881	977	373	70	154	152	50	127		44	7					
716	32715	12837	1090	15325	749	206	560	13	1372	563	882	422	234	2	81	2		51		4	48					
71	61478	29866	6852	18197	858	305	3307	13	1423	657	883	210	16	7	8	1	1	177								
721	3539	1436	1396	290	341	23	33		20		884	875	409	123	120	14	17	163		18	11					
722	4950	16	187	3362	15		456		67	847	885	799	453	2	70	7		266		1						
723	3804	3322	200	163	3		30			202	88	3283	1485	204	433	176	68	784		67	66					
724	5862	1906	79	2276	7	1077	252	17	46		892	7777	3769	729	235	1685	844	467		33	15					
725	1224	472	69	572	108	33	49		3		893	4390	2598	119	1099	20	423	70		18	43					
726	1131	819	3	227							894	9461	4109	1499	2447	382	332	559	42	83	8					
727	332	265		57	10						895	637	162	21	42	22		389			1					
728	4525	2815	124	693	35	355	491		12		896	692	621	18	6	19	6	22								
72	25367	11051	2058	7640	519	1488	1311	17	136	1147	897	1395	1117	251	3	9	2	11		2						
736	10544	7804	217	2009	135	10	110		221	38	898	997	875	47	40	5		29								
737	2081	1616	32	327	4	55	40		6		899	13990	6987	1037	2880	2243	350	443		17	33					
73	12625	9420	249	2336	139	65	150		227	39	89	39339	20238	3721	6752	4385	1957	1990	42	154	100					
741	2429	1417	149	521	1	296	22		15	5	911	361		4		5	7	345								
742	3859	1694	1265	409	135	19	232		19	232	91	361		4		5	7	345								
743	9159	7366	967	148	9	266	207	1	145	50	91															
744	9854	5494	1303	2341	47		508		161	161	91															
745	1809	917	25	571	105	33	94	33	26	5	931	36927	36927													
749	16430	11171	700	3363	232	92	691		100	81	93	36927	36927													
74	43540	28059	4409	7353	529	687	1627	37	305	534	941	283	245	2	18			18								
751	9425	8178	146	915	18	5	50		9	104	94	283	245	2	18			18								
752	427	232	4	139	30		139				951	843	545	48	9	61	129	51								
759	1932	1318	78	26	40	13	318	55	84		95	843	545	48	9	61	129	51								
75	11784	9728	228	963	88	18	507	55	93	104	971	599	599													
761	7479	2334	131	243	3		4768				97	599	599													
762	309	1		120	4		181		3		97	599	599													
763	183	101		42	37	249	38				97	599	599													
764	7517	5232	597	876	29	249	323	26	150	27	97	599	599													
76	15488	7668	728	1241	86		5310	26	153	27	TOTAL	2210600	1018297	211234	663143	113347	50932	99736	1629	19778	3364	496				
771	6644	4871	8	1129	33	241	344		7	11	052	TUERKEI					TURQUIE									
772	10071	6160	911	1996	91	70	409		72	362	001	594		548	46											
773	24465	12214	8233	2251	579	744	376			68	00	594		548	46											
774	1473	927		2	334	4	168				011	4140	45	3975	120											
775	64934	33577	14384	7217	1147	2676	1723	489	2561	1160	014	370	42		328											
776	4952	1973	1075	530	1	1188		116		69	01	4510	87	3975	448											
778	23251	9676	8941	1910	564	426	1500		99	135	024	494	278	73		62										
77	135790	69398	33552	15035	2748	4162	5708	605	2777	1805	02	494	278	73		62										
781	74763	27	55564	10087	1240	228	3135		4	4478	034	4376	475	1550	946	34	5	17			116	1233				
782	14739	291	5	14443							036	14656	817	10490	1236	188	688				142	1095				
783	693		49			45			599		037	549	107	365												

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
052	TUERKEI					TURQUIE					052	TUERKEI					TURQUIE				
054	51261	6885	16471	14285	549	5178	5959	25	468	1441	55	2669	294	2265	2	3		105			
056	13271	9252	683	226	808	42	2182	11			58	153	3	82				16			
057	336818	170801	48134	21439	33400	7845	45830	5295	3978	96	582	235	9	82				16		52	
058	11974	8716	992	168	1590	207	298	3			59	632	592	40				16		52	
05	413324	195654	66280	36118	36347	13272	54269	5387	4460	1537	591	327	35	182		10		94		6	
061	243	158	48		37						598	985	651	222		10		96		6	
062	983	782	79		22	52	45		3		59				10			96		6	
06	1226	940	127		59	52	45		3		5	14727	6834	2814	1618	485	570	1958		6	
073	110	61	39		7	3					61	153	26	15	48		7	57			
074	1720	1377	86		244	12			1		621	147	11		136						
075	3671	2562	287	71	198	146	378		8	21	625	418	25		126		189	78			
07	5502	4000	412	71	449	162	378		9	21	628	118	2		27			89			
098	2484	2019	83		163	63	98			58	62	683	38		289		189	167			
09	2484	2019	83		163	63	98			58	634	244	39		190		8	7			
0	451664	205079	83955	41527	37416	14302	54878	5387	5088	4032	635	218	114	9	46		1	47			
112	1927	1622	33	34	142	24	72				63	462	153	9	236		9	54			
11	1927	1622	33	34	142	24	72				641	366	31	28	307						
121	54790	25180	16567	3334	4337	3354	65		1953		64	402	37	28	332					3	
12	54790	25180	16567	3334	4337	3354	65		1953		651	201827	70090	7939	74978	6887	23210	18443	97	142	
1	56717	26802	16600	3368	4479	3378	137		1953		652	14041	2883	1722	6045	624	198	2477	5	87	
212	371	186		176			9				653	1424	776	221	39	1		387			
21	401	186		206			9				855	300	236	62				2			
222	3437	113	416	2891	5	7	4		1		858	12074	2302	1662	469	4773	17	2851			
223	2073	1200	52	323	3	384			106	11	859	49040	31791	4683	761	1085	5684		78	3	
22	5510	1313	468	2905	328	10	368		107	11	65	278831	108092	16322	86502	13047	24518	29897	97	225	
247	100		9								661	155	88	16	45					8	
248	634	103		48	157	11	2			91	662	1598	890	52	562	46					
24	734	103		57	157	11	2			313	663	258	9	51	58	3	128	1		8	
263	113083	30395	4745	61650	30	1765	2741		11757	404	664	976	291	101	470			31		83	
266	18302	1462	763	14921	204	616	2			665	7752	5876	697	47	797	148	110		51	26	
267	396	68		309	19					666	328	302	3	2	1	12	4			4	
268	17161	21	4803	3050	63	9224				667	1067	74			66	927				4	
26	148999	31948	10311	79985	253	2444	11967		12091		66	12134	7521	878	618	1463	275	1200	1	127	
273	1635	418	47	896	27	5				242	671	18155	13061	3083	64	45	1311	591			
274	981			981						672	1357	1327				26	4				
277	1656	884		510			262			673	1311	1089	29				193				
278	48783	7296	13180	19247	1912	6603	472		73		679	206	206								
27	53060	7714	14116	21124	2449	6608	734		315		67	21188	15795	3132	74	62	1337	788			
287	16426	5867	4913	5443		102	101				682	378	219	40	77	40		2			
288	5299					4140	1159				683	136	136								
289	3535	1928	838	2			767				684	154	154								
28	25285	7799	5751	5466		4242	2027				68	711	416	176	77	40		2			
291	13625	8877	3520	138	1	219	120		750		695	394	239	27	20	12	33	58		5	
292	15133	2191	4388	3339	1387	2538	564		366		696	347	5	20	279	529	33	434		12	
29	28758	11068	7908	3477	1388	2757	684		360	1116	697	3867	2064	430	529	17	18	81		86	
2	262828	60131	38635	113220	4575	16072	15791		467	13937	699	415	67	48	252	17	18	81		17	
334	45432		31014	66	14352						69	5085	2413	525	567	558	90	827			
33	45432		31014	66	14352						6	319649	134491	21085	88743	15171	26425	32992	98	367	
3	45437	2	31014	68	14352					1	713	8168	1666	6066	22	89		320		5	
423	14528	300	11665	2549	5		4		5		714	1535	31		2			1502			
42	14599	356	11665	2549	11	4	8		6		716	231	96	2	104	21				8	
4	14654	356	11665	2604	11	4	8		6		71	9934	1793	6068	126	112		1822		8	
513	995	463	125	291	9	77	9		21		722	391			89			302			
515	221	1	67	153							725	139	122		17						
51	1350	463	207	407	9	230	13		21		728	1324	1074	1	26		10	213			
522	5978	3426	158	317	291	116	1651		4	15	72	2084	1301	15	74	89	19	586			
523	3157	1826	102	186	181						736	409	226		158		23	2			
52	9137	5253	260	868	472	302	1651		4	327	73	456	267	2	158		23	6			
532	100	13					49			38	741	341	323					18			
533	175	143			1	27	4				742	254	202	3	5			36		7	
53	275	156			1	27	53			38	743	295	184	1		91		19			
551	2354	32	2254				67				744	269	255					14			
554	263	219	6				38				749	1006	511	85	89	41	11	202	1	56	
											74	2237	1496	90	94	167	11	305	1	56	
											752	154	6	12	76		10	62			
											75	243	26	12	97	23	10	75			
											761	4005	1702	1	817		1	1484			
											763	122	14		2			106			

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs	
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland		Danmark
052	TURKIE										056	SOWJETUNION										U.R.S.S.	
764	141	10	5	4	2	72	37	.	8	3	042	790	.	583	.	.	.	207	5	.	.	.	
76	4346	1728	6	823	2	73	1703	.	8	3	04	828	25	583	.	5	210	5	
771	479	22	.	263	1	193	.	.	.	11	054	2378	1885	182	.	288	10	11	.	.	13	.	
772	191	170	1	9	44	056	1683	835	696	132	7	12	
775	407	359	4	24	.	057	2643	2173	134	20	304	29	11	31	51	31	.	.	
775	274	249	18	.	058	804	353	.	.	329	29	34	11	51	31	.	.	
776	200	6	23	65	05	7506	5246	1012	20	1053	46	34	11	51	31	44	.	
778	151	1	73	38	6	061	4741	3091	175	166	885	9	126	.	.	289	.	.	
77	1750	831	101	376	51	196	42	.	21	06	4749	3091	175	166	885	17	126	.	.	289	.	.	
781	110	29	54	4	.	12	11	.	.	074	4113	589	1	.	1476	1	2034	.	.	12	.	.	
784	1676	1258	258	28	.	12	78	.	.	07	4228	666	8	1	1476	11	2034	.	.	12	.	.	
78	1822	1305	322	44	4	24	89	.	.	0	78128	15860	21438	11235	6849	5158	12486	54	2682	2366	.	.	
792	129	40	.	.	84	112	13622	11670	425	914	205	212	36	3	97	60	.	.	
793	3676	3654	17	2	11	13623	11670	425	914	205	213	36	3	97	60	.	.	
79	3805	3694	17	2	84	121	322	309	4	.	.	.	9	
7	26677	12441	6633	1794	532	356	4628	1	90	12	394	324	4	.	.	.	9	
812	573	159	14	349	29	3	17	.	2	1	14017	11994	429	914	262	213	45	3	97	60	.	.	
81	573	159	14	349	29	3	17	.	2	211	1803	157	1	1493	65	1	86	
821	500	182	120	19	18	11	150	.	.	212	77446	16407	5667	4047	70	648	50303	.	.	304	.	.	
82	500	182	120	19	18	11	150	.	.	21	79249	16564	5668	5540	135	649	50389	.	.	304	.	.	
831	129	84	31	4	.	10	.	.	.	223	271	262	.	.	9
83	129	84	31	4	.	10	.	.	.	22	343	262	.	.	9	.	72
842	10464	7448	893	338	405	48	1069	.	263	232	184	176	.	.	8
843	27332	19441	3145	306	610	796	1736	.	1296	233	15644	6200	1069	805	2618	708	4214	27	3	.	.	.	
844	6030	1276	4261	15	34	48	395	.	1	24	45269	500	14345	29356	1009	59	3659	.	.	736	.	.	
845	4042	2395	669	21	213	422	320	.	2	247	6924	539	41807	1978	12	126447	942	5989	7844	8380	.	.	
846	22169	15459	1581	120	1263	1695	1934	.	117	248	369562	79863	41807	60730	21889	24651	126447	942	5989	7844	8380	.	.
847	536	75	25	74	1	17	321	.	23	24	422161	80902	56152	92070	22898	24722	130106	942	5989	7844	8380	.	.
848	50748	36489	4867	1805	4772	1979	557	182	94	251	84814	26071	30209	12747	6764	2081	6190	7	606	139	.	.	
84	121321	82583	15442	2679	7298	5005	6332	182	1796	25	84814	26071	30209	12747	6764	2081	6190	7	606	139	.	.	
851	100	84	7	.	9	261	3527	486	.	3041
85	100	84	7	.	9	263	270550	70858	119399	56592	120	21535	1124	.	.	.	922	.	.
874	346	117	.	90	21	.	117	.	1	266	142	.	.	142
87	373	123	20	90	22	.	117	.	1	267	3772	732	.	2637	343	60	
883	455	373	6	1	1	2	72	.	6	268	160	.	.	61	27	72
88	527	396	6	2	5	2	110	.	2	269	110	.	23	87	27	72	
892	1456	1114	27	1	174	112	19	.	7	271	38765	26425	.	293	1034	9175	.	.	.	1838	.	.	
893	766	604	19	8	50	.	79	.	6	273	1366	696	141	517	8	4	
895	279	10	.	30	1	237	.	.	1	274	2630	245	.	2225	
896	1182	982	80	6	25	26	63	.	2	277	788	81	59	162	.	486	
897	318	186	18	13	18	13	67	.	1	278	25685	8074	5996	5497	861	3435	233	.	.	674	915	.	
898	245	213	10	1	4	14	14	.	3	27	69234	35521	6196	8694	1903	13096	237	.	.	2512	1075	.	
899	749	576	56	31	5	20	14	9	37	281	3739	.	.	3739	
89	5059	3702	210	90	274	175	530	9	56	282	57887	8569	454	39178	.	18	.	.	.	1781	8341	.	
8	128582	87313	15850	3233	7655	5206	7256	191	1855	287	520	.	454	66	
911	396	.	1	.	9	1	385	.	.	288	2323	.	1691	482	.	56	
91	396	.	1	.	9	1	385	.	.	28	64469	10260	454	43465	.	74	94	.	.	.	1781	8341	
931	3129	3124	.	.	1	.	4	.	.	291	6814	3271	1512	515	.	1325	174	
93	3129	3124	.	.	1	.	4	.	.	292	1985	1217	341	157	.	14	250	.	.	.	6	.	
941	161	45	.	45	.	.	71	.	.	29	8799	4488	1853	672	.	1339	424	.	.	.	23	.	
94	161	45	.	45	.	.	71	.	.	2	1023247	252547	221034	226553	34800	64338	192924	976	11218	18857	.	.	
951	568	154	.	320	.	94	.	.	.	322	77278	5193	40036	15300	2027	9521	3680	.	.	.	164	1357	
95	568	154	.	320	.	94	.	.	.	32	77346	5193	40036	15307	2027	9579	3680	.	.	.	167	1357	
056	SOWJETUNION										U.R.S.S.												
001	11779	300	1627	7695	837	1320	.	.	.	333	3292812	.	1318310	1157031	184486	216756	92423	40801	128548	195258	.	.	
00	11779	300	1627	7695	837	1320	.	.	.	334	3949968	935625	657838	252005	1261819	361031	341236	40801	81543	18070	.	.	
011	2554	1964	184	268	.	.	89	.	49	335	162112	145318	13	7412	8418	688	262	.	.	1	.	.	
01	2558	1964	185	268	.	3	89	.	49	33	7404892	1080943	1976161	1416448	1454723	578475	433921	40801	210092	213328	.	.	
034	2198	225	107	1287	521	.	33	.	25	341	995682	9967	39772	941590	365	3161	.	.	.	827	.	.	
035	1037	.	18	321	.	11	.	.	.	34	995682	9967	39772	941590	365	3161	.	.	.	827	.	.	
036	981	.	5	254	.	1	.	.	.	3	8477920	1096103	2055969	2373345	1457115	591215	437601	40801	211086	214685	.	.	
037	42187	4304	17718	1223	2061	3529	9444	3	2263	411	224	72	.	27	124	1	
03	46383	4529	17848	3085	2582	3541	10198	3	2288	41	224	72	.	27	124	1	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
056	SOWJETUNION					U.R.S.S.					056	SOWJETUNION					U.R.S.S.				
423	2027	954	839	234	692	347	21	.	15	.	.	.	64	12	235
42	2109	1036	839	234	694	111	5	.	7	39	6	17	10	16	
431	245	183	.	.	57	.	.	.	5	.	695	4233	425	1665	1495	43	220	240	25	120	
43	245	183	.	.	57	.	.	.	5	.	697	751	52	30	30	34	1	513	49	42	
4	2578	1291	839	261	181	.	.	.	5	1	699	2517	489	232	1291	149	85	182	4	57	
511	34971	14539	1549	428	9560	571	7521	.	.	803	69	8066	1022	1937	2842	277	313	1050	70	104	
512	8252	4225	754	19	1723	890	633	.	.	7	6	
513	3417	330	400	569	976	567	567	.	50	525	713	1087	294	216	18	2	140	208	.	135	
514	20287	275	3876	6156	229	305	9435	.	11	716	714	248	20	216	2	140	208	.	135	74	
515	1151	435	155	.	67	45	322	.	117	718	716	5719	845	858	2420	3	9	414	.	110	
516	1122	552	249	.	200	11	83	.	27	71	718	887	887	
51	69200	20357	6983	6603	12348	2798	18561	.	205	1345	71	8028	1159	1095	2438	5	149	850	.	245	
522	102001	12783	6821	66413	259	84	1796	.	6963	6882	721	165	.	16	3	.	27	.	.	119	
523	18515	3849	7176	2712	1155	975	512	1023	440	773	722	4791	14	1197	80	260	74	48	148	2970	
524	348891	132101	193350	931	320	22	22167	.	22	724	723	2848	1563	609	235	745	385	4	.	52	
52	469507	148733	207347	70056	1734	1081	24475	1023	7403	7655	725	223	121	.	2	7	114	.	.	392	
531	1139	54	122	.	560	79	177	.	.	147	726	180	92	.	1	5	.	.	.	81	
53	1151	54	122	1	560	79	188	.	.	147	727	102	5	.	4	93	
541	4427	3551	440	32	.	.	24	.	97	283	728	2529	1467	370	317	.	80	.	100	195	
54	4427	3551	440	32	.	.	24	.	97	283	72	13158	3594	2937	1361	269	8	685	52	248	
551	5414	253	4637	1	463	1	59	.	.	.	736	16196	2807	1607	8398	383	921	1243	.	273	
55	5459	282	4653	1	463	1	59	.	.	.	737	2165	143	449	605	852	90	.	.	26	
562	52307	30	4128	16209	5809	20153	4778	.	1200	.	73	18361	2950	2056	9003	383	1773	1333	.	590	
56	52307	30	4128	16209	5809	20153	4778	.	1200	.	741	2459	13	28	1057	5	1159	167	.	4	
582	392	79	230	.	80	.	.	3	.	.	742	496	360	52	15	32	.	25	12	26	
583	35887	18718	5319	12	3539	3710	3311	1	1159	118	743	500	105	17	65	.	12	255	10	28	
58	36280	18718	5398	242	3539	3710	3391	5	1159	118	744	1574	1042	28	384	2	107	4	.	7	
592	1955	1158	79	91	214	262	28	.	76	75	749	6915	889	2818	1682	205	33	624	6	329	
598	306	258	2	10	214	262	28	6	76	75	74	11983	2411	2943	3191	1326	1106	16	389	392	
59	2261	1416	81	101	214	262	28	6	76	75	751	139	4	135	.	.	
5	640639	193141	229152	93245	24667	28084	51504	1034	10140	9672	752	440	18	.	152	.	.	270	.	.	
611	1217	.	680	537	759	698	7	75	.	4	.	583	29	.	
613	9380	3700	1189	106	86	3063	.	231	.	148	759	698	7	75	.	4	.	583	29	.	
61	10616	3707	857	1869	148	86	3072	.	234	148	76	4079	1183	1188	250	181	321	917	29	10	
625	276	32	69	60	8	31	.	.	.	76	771	220	18	161	7	3	2	26	.	3	
628	735	2	2	11	42	664	.	12	.	2	772	411	23	63	160	2	44	39	1	35	
62	1062	42	73	61	52	895	.	30	.	98	773	135	97	1	2	5	19	4	.	7	
634	28819	2263	2269	7217	942	3002	12688	7	412	19	774	141	48	39	4	23	.	27	.	.	
635	1115	104	116	131	38	4	483	174	40	25	775	5573	834	1306	270	286	976	1112	276	19	
63	29942	2367	2385	7348	980	3014	13171	181	452	44	776	5026	55	669	2974	2	66	857	.	2	
641	41361	21343	2232	5912	3387	2718	3934	4	963	868	778	2122	823	135	625	72	185	200	49	33	
642	164	27	61	8	12	5	5	6	6	45	77	13628	1898	2374	4040	388	1275	2266	296	121	
64	41525	21370	2293	5920	3387	2730	3939	4	969	913	781	123315	12233	32599	5433	10820	21783	31961	.	6377	
651	100	6	50	44	782	1577	13	248	441	
652	517	121	1	235	.	122	.	7	31	786	785	226	13	1178	211	17	723	866	3	608	
653	1717	1243	167	223	.	1	4	3	54	22	78	130791	13446	34378	6105	10839	22507	32950	9	7032	
658	529	393	3	66	.	50	.	.	16	1	784	5149	1173	1178	211	17	723	866	3	608	
659	29530	21523	5307	1376	56	213	916	.	139	791	786	442	14	353	2	1	118	5	6	47	
65	32571	23338	5528	1984	81	349	981	12	275	23	78	130791	13446	34378	6105	10839	22507	32950	9	7032	
663	21	40	3	793	36943	6	12	2188	9	
664	5044	1456	205	619	85	22	2205	36	334	82	79	38168	217	1017	9	5	.	.	.	34728	
665	762	11	4	388	4	311	4	1	43	7	82	239473	26887	48063	28578	12438	27368	41095	431	8305	
666	354	59	23	166	29	59	.	.	18	.	821	6054	4834	68	342	14	111	124	.	554	
667	189184	26651	52	352	903	161226	.	.	.	82	82	6054	4834	68	342	14	111	124	.	554	
66	195502	28211	348	1534	1025	161257	2597	37	407	86	831	172	6	.	1	.	.	162	.	3	
671	15249	6221	1195	3423	199	3234	767	.	.	83	83	172	6	.	1	.	.	162	.	3	
672	24028	10773	217	7841	1598	890	210	.	484	2225	83	172	6	.	1	.	.	162	.	3	
674	488	33	380	.	9	16	.	.	44	6	842	288	.	2	238	.	.	46	.	1	
678	3619	2160	1	664	.	773	.	.	20	1	847	116	26	31	36	.	21	2	.	.	
679	146	146	848	104	10	9	6	.	15	.	.	54	
67	43600	19345	1813	11938	1798	4906	226	.	568	3006	84	637	127	49	304	16	37	48	.	55	
681	53020	34701	14174	2188	957	.	1000	.	.	.	851	1021	1015	2	.	.	.	4	.	.	
682	3531	3068	122	132	.	17	85	1021	1015	2	.	.	.	4	.	.	
683	69841	32082	26187	2659	2960	702	5207	.	.	44	871	1327	236	159	148	109	94	567	.	9	
684	21104	4539	5608	5833	378	2490	2236	.	.	.	872	153	63	.	.	.	2	33	.	.	
689	9083	7699	1013	216	115	.	40	.	.	.	872	153	63	.	.	.	2	33	.	.	
68	156678	82089	47104	11028	4473	3209	8675	20	.	80	872										

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
058	SOWJETUNION					U.R.S.S.						058	DDR					RD.ALLEMANDE					
874	2934		556	177	416	889	24	756		17	99	24	2505			735	1006	24	564			94	82
87	4435		855	341	617	998	126	1356		3	30	109											
881	4849	235	954	231	190	260	2924				55	25	947	104	787	6	49				1		
883	248	102	41	42	42	8	36		3	2	14	25	947	104	787	6	49				1		
884	142			39	5	1	93				4	263	2461		2295	139					27		
885	3662	318	816	18	9	178	2214				106	266	2874	728	232	23	1135	629					127
88	8993	655	1839	359	204	449	5300		3	5	179	267	5197	564	1108	867	1160	1214	32	209			43
892	2180	336	524	137	174	65	838			104	2	268	596										
894	5132	758	1675	379	252	302	949			135	398	284	26	11645	1321	3910	1340	2742	1921	32	209	170	
896	2494	2073	221	14	6	54	92				34	26											
897	905	164	14	166	1	1	513		3	36	7	271	609							609			
898	3092	342	1547	473	394	25	137			9	165	273	118	3	35				18			62	
899	1682	663	9	194	90	34	510				6	27	4141	718	307	521	324	761			1510		
89	15589	4384	3992	1379	919	485	3070		138	758	464	27	4902	721	342	521	376	1370			1572		
8	36975	11920	6295	3002	2152	1216	10064		144	1416	766	288	560		130		430						
911	321		5		4	8	304					291	913		176		302	25	410				
91	321		5		4	8	304					292	2711		341	681	1317	122	162	1	87		
931	28049	27757				27	265					29	3624		517	681	1619	147	572	1	87		
93	28049	27757				27	265					2	39520		5090	8039	10990	4440	8696	33	1980	252	
961	421	360									61	322	916		2		1	5	156	480	162	110	
96	421	360									61	323	3392		199	187	657	535	1814				
971	145721	123827		19595	2247		52					32	4308		2	199	188	662	156	1015	1976	110	
972	556											334	199224		8069	24	82672	15535	19031	20	73873		
97	146277	124383		19595	2247		52					335	1978		304	288	289	34	349		704	10	
TOTAL	13541046	3650151	2645566	2801222	1589025	893790	1365895	43767	253977	297653	33	201202	8373	312	82961	15569	19380	20	74577	10	10	10	10
058	DDR					RD.ALLEMANDE						058	DDR					RD.ALLEMANDE					
001	63833		32371	7790		23672						34	11715			11638						77	
00	63833		32371	7790		23672						3	217225		8375	511	94787	16231	19536	1035	76630	120	
011	11206		968	5955	14	3736					533	511	12189		2293	4723	1825	3071			127	150	
01	11207		969	5955	14	3736					533	512	2598		481	758	4	589			241	3	
025	1751			147	1604							513	11872		3704	2209	2971	2005	211		560	212	
02	1850			147	1703							514	8838		1937	5378	1010	394	15		42	29	
034	1742			241	69	2	1430					515	1345		619	218	297	90	75	4	73		
03	1760		2	245	77	2	1434					516	3109		1798	182	187	468	76		156		
054	1453		47	997	346	63						51	39951		10832	13312	7043	5731	1358	4	1121	550	
058	1492			469	197	333						522	6215		415	755	3404	239	608		774	20	
05	2968		53	469	1194	681	63					523	12170		2348	2998	1267	1075	906	33	3413	130	
061	808			759	30	19						52	18444		2821	3753	4671	1314	1514	33	4188	150	
062	1319		9	375	139	283	154					531	1334			781	416	94			6	37	
06	2127		9	375	139	1042	184	33	326	345	533	532	183				101					82	
073	134			32	49							53	2407		735	788	442	276			30	11	
07	209			55	90	11						53	541	2152	196	18	666	366	69	67	760	10	
081	119			59	52							54	2152	196	18	666	366	69	67	760	10	10	
08	119			59	52							55	191		83	64	22	7	4		11		
091	859		66	442	351							56	72186	3752	12918	6212	10917	26905	4535	6947			
09	859		66	442	351							56	72186	3752	12918	6212	10917	26905	4535	6947			
0	84990		33477	14736	3861	29703	282	33	2362	536		572	190		66		63	15			16	30	
121	106		25		81							57	190		66		63	15			16	30	
12	158		25		133							582	7908		3403	103	379	3496	366	52	44	65	
1	238		41		133		20					583	36054		16933	8	7986	10228	25		614	260	
211	279			232	22	24						584	580		20368	121	8691	13724	449	52	830	331	
212	3122		1135	593	14	642	734					58	44566										
21	3401		1135	825	36	666	734					59	3750		877	1593	298	290	262		9	421	
222	6217				2711		3506					5	183837		39730	32567	28108	32640	30561	4691	13918	1622	
223	178				178							611	1390		340	448	167	229			206		
22	6395				2889		3506					612	501		125	2	74	204	9		87		
233	5479		1162	698	3573	6	29		11			613	1916		160	1475	5	38	192		46		
23	5479		1162	698	3573	6	29		11			61	3807		625	1925	246	242	430		339		
246	301			301								621	1144		135	258	577	27	25		112	10	
247	332			242								625	6240		291	55	198	1023	3578		994	101	
248	1872			192	1006	24	564					625	6240		291	55	198	1023	3578		994	101	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
058	DDR											RD.ALLEMANDE									
628	114	.	50	.	22	12	4	1	14	11	761	1003	.	135	.	824	.	.	.	44	.
62	7498	.	476	313	797	1062	3807	1	1120	122	762	673	.	525	29	106	2
635	2627	.	630	179	688	371	273	17	447	22	763	1253	.	694	2	383	98	38	38	.	.
63	2671	.	630	196	696	371	273	17	466	22	764	4780	.	64	27	532	100	60	4	25	3968
641	6912	.	3411	21	835	906	22	1696	21	771	1277	.	3	95	12	105	4	.	.	.	1058
642	7266	.	240	71	3351	2892	94	615	2	772	4675	.	270	1473	829	587	87	94	107	8	1248
64	14178	.	3651	92	4186	3798	116	2311	23	773	439	.	95	64	166	1	20	3	8	20	102
651	1282	.	222	68	640	129	121	62	20	774	592	.	202	74	104	1	148	1	45	3	45
652	634	.	215	69	48	34	129	69	199	775	21946	.	6393	1358	1883	5797	4813	253	1268	376	376
653	2011	.	500	230	87	326	234	210	424	776	2696	.	1492	356	7	702	3	3	136	136	136
654	1373	.	69	1	10	953	.	340	.	77	41345	.	10468	5362	4330	7237	7848	360	1751	3989	3989
655	7343	.	5138	6	1499	372	5	323	.	781	1537	.	14	37	771	2	333	85	295	295	295
656	2276	.	44	257	932	82	275	446	239	782	835	.	189	236	105	194	21	56	34	34	34
657	4549	.	1155	39	981	273	1457	501	38	783	925	.	219	16	15	444	76	1	30	125	125
658	8345	.	4295	383	1700	756	186	988	15	784	925	.	177	49	227	510	1	194	168	168	168
659	476	.	76	19	30	351	.	785	.	785	1326	.	1528	166	1919	192	703	38	27	38	27
65	28269	.	11714	842	6040	1763	3323	3288	935	786	4573	.	2127	457	2088	1828	1312	334	403	649	649
661	959	.	7	4	818	122	2	6	.	791	10479	.	7875	2313	.	.	.	1	290	290	290
662	659	.	30	83	71	136	258	164	.	793	15730	.	41	1716	.	.	114	196	13663	13663	13663
663	698	.	80	136	165	23	101	26	164	79	26209	.	7875	2354	1716	.	115	486	13663	13663	13663
664	3088	.	469	590	792	101	248	776	61	801	188883	.	49096	40174	19350	15701	16641	1397	7746	38778	38778
665	6299	.	694	2579	711	183	648	1066	415	812	4252	.	1355	466	943	214	922	13	322	17	17
666	13497	.	1234	6124	1747	651	561	2297	883	81	4252	.	1355	466	943	214	922	13	322	17	17
667	281	.	2517	9433	4304	1497	1818	54	4335	82	63908	.	18627	554	10449	4826	27351	.	2098	3	3
66	25481	.	2517	9433	4304	1497	1818	54	4335	82	63908	.	18627	554	10449	4826	27351	.	2098	3	3
671	1739	.	124	14	517	877	.	207	.	821	63908	.	18627	554	10449	4826	27351	.	2098	3	3
672	53481	.	3580	36778	681	12442	.	.	.	82	63908	.	18627	554	10449	4826	27351	.	2098	3	3
673	9724	.	4198	432	1001	3646	.	143	304	831	13352	.	5916	238	1754	2043	1659	396	1335	11	11
674	27837	.	8467	15174	619	140	2929	284	224	83	13352	.	5916	238	1754	2043	1659	396	1335	11	11
675	633	.	63	492	75	246	163	5	100	842	3593	.	644	.	952	182	1538	.	277	.	.
678	8035	.	7355	8	246	163	5	100	158	843	631	.	207	64	312	646	643	378	48	96	2
679	237	.	225	845	2077	.	312	.	646	643	378	48	96	2	2
67	101698	.	24012	52884	2636	16908	3811	427	862	846	3763	.	2719	.	690	30	123	.	201	.	.
681	46875	.	.	.	46875	.	46875	.	.	847	3434	.	2321	.	400	260	.	440	13	13	13
682	1652	.	13	909	208	134	302	60	26	848	717	.	245	114	180	119	13	45	1	1	
684	1045	.	717	.	195	132	1	1	4	84	14282	.	6508	178	3180	1241	2052	1107	16	16	
686	385	.	.	.	380	851	785	.	291	.	162	219	74	39	39	39	
689	139	.	730	909	532	514	47376	62	30	85	785	.	291	.	162	219	74	39	39	39	
68	50153	.	730	909	532	514	47376	62	30	85	785	.	291	.	162	219	74	39	39	39	
691	189	.	32	4	76	62	15	7	126	871	3440	.	368	431	167	47	2256	19	139	13	
692	1616	.	9	1141	255	9	6	70	21	872	449	.	33	79	52	12	242	4	3	24	
694	812	.	67	621	95	21	1	7	21	873	257	.	44	35	31	18	40	40	89	89	
695	5707	.	1715	1349	463	605	280	335	902	874	6811	.	807	1883	1262	483	1507	14	589	266	
696	157	.	16	11	26	21	23	36	24	87	10957	.	1252	2428	1512	560	4005	37	771	392	
697	4108	.	596	533	1063	478	732	614	70	881	8565	.	1358	612	2741	41	3774	.	30	9	
699	2385	.	541	139	505	497	104	192	192	882	1119	.	614	308	156	1	22	.	18	163	
69	14989	.	2976	3173	2937	1782	1211	1444	1341	884	2170	.	552	292	414	6	885	4	13	13	
6	248744	.	47331	69767	22374	27937	61965	989	14227	885	3122	.	76	115	1188	40	1111	54	132	406	
713	4153	.	49	3558	397	18	61	7	18	88	15042	.	2604	1333	4499	91	5845	54	170	446	
714	743	.	743	892	4831	.	184	95	2972	138	668	.	767	7	
716	21834	.	6491	7116	3461	852	592	169	2573	893	2788	.	571	39	530	830	521	27	107	163	
71	26809	.	7296	10690	3861	870	688	176	2603	894	24256	.	7228	1901	5347	2917	4071	232	2434	126	
721	4936	.	1585	302	713	17	553	506	1004	895	295	.	11	104	99	40	36	1	1	1	
723	252	.	257	48	679	2	5262	1	5262	896	1562	.	128	11	974	286	552	5	36	36	
724	4490	.	1065	1813	285	344	717	255	11	897	139	.	15	2	8	23	91	.	.	.	
725	933	.	428	110	111	148	37	97	2	898	22227	.	6705	8592	1413	386	3866	123	503	639	
726	10764	.	3978	2652	368	1449	1337	236	74	899	4715	.	611	661	1730	283	694	17	619	100	
727	2009	.	17	96	17	27	439	7	1409	899	61214	.	15325	11418	13078	4962	10412	404	4579	1036	
728	2487	.	488	534	56	81	718	13	521	8	183792	.	51878	16615	35577	14156	52320	904	10421	1921	
72	31961	.	7818	5580	1554	2745	3803	269	1207	911	1350	.	75	.	162	17	1096	.	.	.	
736	21898	.	4248	11869	745	1301	1452	1	420	91	1350	.	75	.	162	17	1096	.	.	.	
737	518	.	98	127	31	18	51	34	158	91	1350	.	75	.	162	17	1096	.	.	.	
73	22416	.	4346	11996	776	1319	1503	2	454	001	79585	10470	15944	47622	390	3576	5	95	1483	1483	
741	789	.	233	190	20	54	24	42	226	0											

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
060	POLEN					POLOGNE						060	POLEN					POLOGNE					
02	178	39	105	.	.	.	32	.	.	.	2	33	86650	39379	15282	3365	4877	7789	230	.	.	15728	.
034	11870	6641	2274	712	367	15	743	.	1118	.	73	341	268	199	.	.	12	57	.
036	3249	1123	363	1647	23	34	268	199	.	.	12	57	.
037	156	156	3	341913	110044	61608	69549	32648	20051	9993	15340	21465	1215	.
03	15286	7920	2637	2359	390	35	754	.	1118	.	73	3	341913	110044	61608	69549	32648	20051	9993	15340	21465	1215	.
045	366	298	1	31	.	.	34	.	.	2	.	423	1225	796	58	.	.	33	338
048	1194	1010	34	.	42	.	99	9	.	.	.	42	1257	812	74	.	.	33	338
04	1560	1308	35	31	42	.	133	9	.	2	.	431	816	396	.	23	202	.	195
054	21740	19220	770	915	256	281	119	6	173	.	.	43	816	396	.	23	202	.	195
056	3896	1758	71	9	58	21	1768	107	104	.	.	4	2123	1250	74	23	210	33	533
057	4258	2064	865	293	492	377	156	.	11	.	.	511	21031	13088	1240	1612	2727	1923	401	.	.	39	1
058	34008	19217	4093	15	1933	3670	2041	.	3039	.	.	512	3144	2742	115	79	85	90	33
05	63902	42259	5799	1232	2739	4349	4084	113	3327	.	.	513	1297	439	180	61	411	1	86	.	.	119	.
061	453	453	13	264	.	.	514	5211	1416	1948	241	116	1346	92	1	46	5	.
062	1262	223	165	86	155	41	579	13	.	.	.	515	4379	1820	103	349	833	72	610	.	592	.	.
06	1715	676	165	86	155	41	579	13	.	.	.	516	936	537	8	5	178	45	78	.	85	.	.
071	316	39	51	35998	20042	3594	2347	4350	3477	1300	1	881	6	.
072	4705	.	3681	.	1024	522	8162	5007	798	420	94	960	862	.	.	21	.
073	1232	1169	63	523	12928	4628	3535	1417	360	78	1385	232	420	873	.
075	781	22	56	2	52	21121	9643	4333	1860	454	1038	2247	232	420	894	.
07	7034	1909	3703	56	1026	13	327	531	1431	346	58	373	298	60	155	.	.	141	.
081	117	74	12	3	28	533	795	710	17	20	17	.	.	.	24	24	.
08	117	74	12	3	28	53	2296	1056	58	421	315	102	155	.	24	165	.
0	286155	128189	42911	67589	7754	10749	21907	135	4542	2379	.	541	1655	918	143	103	282	30	16	.	163	.	.
112	2498	1208	348	345	62	175	300	1	40	19	19	54	1655	918	143	103	282	30	16	.	163	.	.
11	2498	1208	348	345	62	175	300	1	40	19	19	551	172	50	84	14	10	.	9	.	5	.	.
121	3872	3410	110	.	74	266	.	12	.	.	.	553	132	68	9	46	.	.	9
12	3908	3410	110	.	110	266	.	12	.	.	.	554	373	359	12	2	.	.	18
1	6406	4618	458	345	172	441	300	1	52	19	.	55	677	477	93	72	10	.	2	.	5	.	.
211	5692	449	322	4569	197	155	562	1552	1236	37	.	.	2	.	.	277	.	.
212	32344	7694	1794	1349	54	338	21108	.	7	.	.	56	1552	1236	37	.	.	2	.	.	277	.	.
21	38036	8143	2116	5918	251	338	21263	.	7	.	.	572	487	396	54	.	.	.	2	.	.	.	35
223	134	124	.	10	57	487	396	54	.	.	.	2	.	.	.	35
22	211	180	.	10	21	582	3977	3345	160	55	23	19	24	116	235	.	.
233	12895	4317	4615	204	68	411	1181	1224	777	98	98	583	9875	6745	76	106	69	1665	11	3	983	202	.
23	12895	4317	4615	204	68	411	1181	1224	777	98	98	584	937	593	3	330	375	1700	119	1218	202	.	.
245	281	253	21	.	7	.	.	592	10500	4165	2601	812	1082	339	1344	.	157	.	.
246	4004	3069	.	935	598	3167	1201	132	68	134	1553	68	2	9	.	.
247	5503	3220	.	1384	9	738	.	152	.	.	.	59	13692	5366	2733	880	1216	339	2922	68	159	9	.
248	67651	14742	16895	1189	5139	2425	25754	177	1101	229	.	572	487	396	54	.	.	.	2	.	.	.	35
24	77439	21284	16895	3508	5148	2446	26492	177	1260	229	.	57	487	396	54	.	.	.	2	.	.	.	35
263	848	23	790	35	7	.	.	592	10500	4165	2601	812	1082	339	1344	.	157	.	.
265	509	122	12	22	365	598	3167	1201	132	68	134	1553	68	2	9	.	.
266	122	1	90	9	59	13692	5366	2733	880	1216	339	2922	68	159	9	.
267	1938	187	57	1161	339	184	.	10	.	.	.	611	293	229	240	50	7	.	7	.	4	.	.
268	107	10	78	19	613	1987	1202	243	520	2	12	7
269	258	117	141	61	2314	1439	243	570	9	14	27	.	12	.	.
26	3782	338	69	2302	415	455	193	10	.	.	.	621	2073	1200	271	294	75	146	33	1	4	49	.
273	1357	987	1	26	219	116	.	8	.	.	.	625	7621	2659	379	2217	485	368	1371	65	72	5	.
274	123174	10108	41013	9884	8666	11166	35700	.	33	6604	.	628	710	84	609	2	10	2	2	1	2	2	.
277	137	62	10404	3943	1259	2513	570	514	1406	66	77	56	.
278	1021	812	.	57	5	.	.	147	.	.	.	634	8665	1513	70	20	120	1266	3975	115	1586	.	
27	125690	11908	41014	9967	8890	11419	35700	.	188	6604	.	635	3734	1999	323	88	76	1	830	229	1806	89	.
282	1322	956	323	43	63	12405	3512	393	108	196	1267	4805	229	1806	89	.
288	3070	2130	667	61	49	.	163	641	14912	5567	972	33	706	432	6591	131	447	33	.
28	4427	3121	667	384	92	.	163	642	243	105	11	.	.	125	6716	131	448	34	.
291	10430	6367	3001	385	548	29	67	33	.	.	.	644	15155	5672	983	33	706	432	6591	131	447	33	.
292	8591	5591	907	735	1028	338	17	21	.	.	.	651	2591	754	260	96	2	1407	62	10	252	915	.
29	19121	11958	3908	1120	1576	367	84	54	54	.	.	652	5751	1600	1216	724	334	22	387	301	252	915	.
2	281660	61249	69284	23445	16461	15463	85076	1465	2286	6931	.	653	6844	1712	1220	233	302	225	1883	688	2	579	.
322	253288	70338	46326	64895	27759	12262	9763	15340	5503	1102	.	654	5249	3171	61	911	1	335	103	488	179	.	.
323	1707	128	46326	1289	27759	122																	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
080	POLEN					POLOGNE					080	POLEN					POLOGNE					
663	1722	514	999	29		149	8	6	1	16	791	459	8	264			38				149	
664	3927	1374	222	393	216		1200	203	319		793	5374	1216	123	22	2745	242	148			146	732
665	13753	3353	1496	2175	180	1171	3309	35	1931	103	79	5927	1270	387	34	2745	280	148			314	749
666	3217	157	195	502	455	790	463	35	490	130												
66	25564	6685	2987	3130	854	2615	5188	279	3530	296	7	259178	61870	44616	96355	12892	5219	25529	512	5579	6606	
672	4421	1776		19			987	1569		70	812	4088	1002	427	1551	20	117	690			281	
673	43632	37303	2318	79	1362	493	470	512	1085	10	81	4088	1002	427	1551	20	117	690			281	
674	23081	14060	552	40	296	101	5478	1910	644													
675	2819	1435	47	1			1260			16	821	46001	28117	3515	817	1918	209	10505	162	734	24	
676	1488	333		464						691	82	46001	28117	3515	817	1918	209	10505	162	734	24	
677	726	432	32	56						206	83	5197	1724	655	471	594	462	383	63	845		
678	8792	3982	3550	389	114	334	16	1	33	373	83	5197	1724	655	471	594	462	383	63	845		
679	2434	1655		26	47	185	383	19	119													
67	87398	61036	6499	1074	1819	2100	9181	2442	1951	1296	842	35611	20129	3654	435	3674	61	6268	291	1099		
681	44745	20175	438	8867		13944	1316		5		843	48064	38613	1753	210	4392	1152	782	33	1129		
682	193131	121886	29698	6517	796	29834	4329		71		844	15017	13916	107	5	374	408	32	175			
686	2089	1369	382	67	163				92		845	16618	9136	2695	413	1271	303	2552	87	161		
68	240132	143491	30588	15416	864	43794	5808		169		846	12107	8256	2155	125	133	1135			243		
691	7311	6595		7	78				568	63	847	1956	789	417	255	70	58			367		
692	2787	2520	102	84	28	49			1		848	10156	5529	745	1751	431	129	369	4	1193	5	
693	1884	1081	80	394	4				1		84	139529	96368	11526	2939	10530	1715	11632	447	4367	5	
694	8513	4114	712	771	1008	836	917	1	151	3	851	31339	7311	1255	51	760	969	20191	424	378		
695	9606	3639	3024	1021	127	639	90	40	899	85	85	31339	7311	1255	51	760	969	20191	424	378		
696	149	16	14	17	18	44	33	7	95	5	871	646	348	75	132	10	21	38		12	12	
697	4581	1508	1166	866	95	168	616	60	60	60	872	1562	668	403	216	8	6	63	1	102	55	
699	4911	114	80	821	336	8	323	7	323	8	873	167	90	41	16			16		20		
69	42490	24384	6112	2755	2554	1321	2992	59	1231	1082	874	5596	2781	991	377	498	61	668		115	105	
6	478128	264736	57340	30105	9177	54023	41561	4421	12099	4666	87	7971	3887	1469	766	516	88	783	1	229	232	
711	110	53					29		28		881	662	157	179	144	47	34	69		10	22	
713	12997	822	8086	682	2411	1	535	10	422	28	883	265	47	30	56	7	9	83		22	11	
716	8408	2343	2530	1898	124	517	85	30	850	31	884	132	75	8	44							
71	21621	10678	2580	2535	679	518	1272	40	99	88	885	308	138	59	13	43	51	4				
721	1779	602	174	82	342	17	10	13	412	147	88	1378	417	276	219	141	94	161	5	32	33	
722	4003	440	200	700	485	55	600	228	1295	892	892	1506	577	301	19	108	10	478		13		
723	2588	19	185	1	1	2378	3	1		893	893	127	68	3	1	1	42			2	10	
724	1419	732	74	185	22	291	115			894	894	8212	2538	898	1044	824	268	1389	318	868	65	
725	313	1	289		3	20				895	895	605	31	276	114	13	123			2	46	
726	129	9	15	64		7	34			896	896	471	422	20	14		5			8		
727	521	249	7	3	1	181				897	897	548	420	14	47		61			5		
728	6842	5842	415	36	20	170				898	898	2860	477	987	765	136	2	260	64	126	43	
72	17594	7893	1071	1336	873	375	3408	16	641	1981	899	4931	2647	446	134	453	118	823	38	271	1	
736	12336	4040	2250	372	363	575	4	124	352	8	899	19260	7180	2945	2138	1523	413	3181	420	1295	165	
737	3864	756	102	1741		1111	69	8	77		9	254763	146006	22068	8952	16002	4067	47526	1522	8161	459	
73	16200	4796	2352	372	1474	644	4	132	429		911	1416		7		15		1396				
741	2144	761	68	78	79		529	4	377	248	91	1418		7		15		1396				
742	833	69	166	203	33	8	115	17	185	37	931	9261	9201		37	5	18					
743	6096	4158	196	4	1224	6	210	12	286	12	93	9261	9201		37	5	18					
744	4673	846	374	197	21	24	3148	4	29	30	94	9261	9201		37	5	18					
745	975	826	6	18	99	11	2				941	2041	229	604	1199						9	
749	17608	5911	6166	1899	334	368	2019	14	662	235	94	2041	229	604	1199						9	
74	32329	12571	6976	2399	1790	417	6023	39	1552	562	96	638	521									
751	488	185	41			15	105	10	98	34	961	638	521									
752	684	64	437	15	6	77	81		4		96	638	521									
759	950	23	255	483	42	4	137	4	2													
75	2122	272	733	498	48	96	323	10	106	36	TOTAL	2062171	840081	310252	303409	105660	115423	244251	23818	95893	23586	
761	1309	884		50		15	360				062	TSCHECHOSLOW					TCHECOSLOVAQ					
762	10128	8008	2083			7			21	9	001	7144	861	553	5716	14						
763	2560	1336	260	17	155	770			12	10	00	7144	861	553	5716	14						
764	6024	2453	2805	41	58	132			2	532	011	41085	25087	2621	8957	2718	1300	239				
76	20021	12681	5148	91	18	228	1269		35	551	014	1159	1035	2	14	13	1300	60			163	
771	2023	706	603	382	4	140	8		64	116	01	42244	26122	2623	8971	2731	1300	299			198	
772	3792	2986	413	48	79	46	127		35	57	022	499					3				9	
773	1681	384	1211	11	11	47	6		6	6	025	949	164				448		20		317	
774	1942		398	6	14																	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU														
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα			
062	TSCHECOSLOW					TCHECOSLOVAQ						062					TSCHECOSLOW					TCHECOSLOVAQ				
054	19978	10039	1234	23	287	8296	87	3	9			424	127										127			
056	3262	2503	19		182		415		143			42	558	208	223								127			
057	1360	1228	13		38		9	25	44			431	1259	1253										6		
058	5054	3693	46	7	729	21	163		395			43	1259	1253										6		
05	29654	17463	1312	30	1237	8319	674	28	591															6		
061	654	428	142	84								4	3499	3004	223	6	133						127	6		
062	789	236	22	62	38	6	354	64	7			511	71859	43264	7289	14741	4122	814	1029				600			
06	1443	664	164	146	38	6	354	64	7			512	5519	2584	773	1279	246	83	437					6		
073	2236	708		8	210	2	1220	58	30			513	4303	1134	151	947	214	565	407					787		
075	862	218			644							514	5466	2328	1510	261	586	359	152					268		
07	3098	926		8	854	2	1220	58	30			515	3572	559	330	1665	201	43	500					272		
081	349	341	1	3								516	2831	1744	121	491	311	89	74					1		
08	349	341	1	3								51	93550	51613	10174	19384	5680	1953	2599					109		
091	1129		6		895				228			522	5558	2206	85	2781	164	37	273					12		
09	1131		6		895				230			523	8360	3489	594	2393	188	32	50					1346		
0	93528	51720	5125	14938	6235	10734	2713	150	1224	689		52	13918	5695	679	5174	352	69	323					268		
112	5880	3850	372	1237	60	2	325		17	17		531	4385	1751	2	547	1083	152	620					21		
11	5891	3856	372	1237	65	2	325		17	17		533	955	232	137	410	95	52						28		
1	5898	3856	372	1237	65	2	332		17	17		53	5342	1983	139	957	1180	152	672					49		
211	442	117		324	1							541	6647	4245	888	563	168	65	245					417		
212	127	25	4	69								54	6647	4245	888	563	168	65	245					417		
21	569	142	4	393	1							55	2279	1756	234		289									
223	398	244	8		1		145					56	4683	3746	8	912								17		
22	420	244	8		23		145					56	4683	3746	8	912								17		
233	5495	1329	151	1193	981	37	1804					572	628	322		48	8	4						12		
23	5495	1329	151	1193	981	37	1804					57	628	322		48	8	4						234		
245	1162	1054		41					67			582	5617	4824	4		258	35	443					43		
246	23747	22457		1289					1			583	31107	21779	1596	328	1283	1708	1089	6	2022			1296		
247	25631	14862	9	9602	65	4				1089		584	552	422		103								27		
248	79879	25444	4036	18134	9476	1757	19897		142	993		585	410	4	146	169		4						55		
24	130419	63817	4045	29066	9541	1761	19897		210	2082		58	37686	27029	1746	600	1541	1743	1536	6	2120			1365		
251	2598	1117	122	1162	23				174			592	755	206	43	223	34		74					175		
25	2598	1117	122	1162	23				174			598	2409	1665	105	491	46		85					3		
263	774	450	190	134								59	3174	1881	148	714	80		159					189		
266	1431	316	6	30	782	274	9		14			5	167979	98276	14072	28352	9302	3986	5534	6	6200			2251		
267	641	433	38	144			22					612	563	526	14		16							1		
268	1405	145	215	104	215	419						613	7433	4613	766	26	421	216	1314					69		
269	328	169		159								61	8089	5139	780	72	477	216	1314					77		
26	4642	1520	449	725	890	531	457		14	56		621	1225	594	147	19	342	13	51	7				17		
273	421	408		4		2			7			625	4927	1341	358	212	366	253	1260	13				821		
278	24090	19494	371	2320	935	340	5		87	538		628	2542	669	152	142	82	305	648	182				29		
27	24531	19903	371	2324	937	359	5		94	538		62	8694	2604	657	373	790	571	1959	202				867		
282	5930	1339		4591								634	7721	2411	577	5	302	1670	2447	278				31		
287	4145	3208	1			398	538					635	13899	10841	376	1145	16	686		1				531		
288	3167	2394		30		320	423					63	21620	13252	953	1150	579	1686	3133	279				562		
289	704	219					485					641	31180	17413	3405	428	3818	2005	3034	86				803		
291	5935	5171	583	81	81	17	2					642	2480	786	259	59	536	103	107	65				530		
292	2586	2175	93	170	125	14	2		7			64	33660	18199	3664	487	4354	2108	3141	151				1333		
29	8521	7346	676	251	206	31	4		7			651	10437	5613	884	1338	1180	605	709					46		
2	191141	102578	5827	39735	12602	3437	23787		499	2676		652	26707	11354	3726	2560	790	141	1545	1844				2964		
322	65882	60596			3150	2018						653	12217	8689	884	6	765	192	615	203				332		
323	1933	1253										654	9036	2598	840	1783	1354	193	684	353				424		
32	67815	61849			3150	2018						655	1246	371	170	18	663							6		
334	121053	103254	6288	881	7260							656	2715	1187	9	310	190	12	891					34		
335	11633	8332	872	2386								657	2505	834	252	638	113	104	422	10				87		
33	132686	111586	7160	3267	7260							658	22750	13236	1438	2639	2950	307	1567	169				45		
341	20156	12812		4438	2906							659	4612	2324	103	683	298	303	727					174		
34	20156	12812		4438	2906							65	92225	46206	8306	9975	8303	1857	7178	2585				4430		
3	220657	186247	7160	7705	13316	2018			9	3404		661	10592	7010	1392		564	1626						567		
411	1682	1543		6	133							662	7605	4065	1371	190	508	397		18				472		
41	1682	1543		6	133							663	4554	2399	217	5	455	759		50				12		

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU																			
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα								
062	TSCHECOSLOW										TSCHECOSLOVAQ																				
673	64782	41344	4190	3948	3391	1901	1061		1338	7609	812	7383	1209	613	1714	995	611	1730		389	122										
674	69229	27204	16361	8106	4402	1725	1536		4329	5554	81	7383	1209	613	1714	995	611	1730		389	122										
675	8478	2486	2293	790						2909	821	30633	13141	4189	938	3229	1191	6488	751	676	30										
677	5118	3969		1021	128						82	30633	13141	4189	938	3229	1191	6488	751	676	30										
678	10444	5621	387	511	915			834	3	2172	821	30633	13141	4189	938	3229	1191	6488	751	676	30										
679	145	4									831	11177	3386	2283	161	2219	873	1201	310	744											
679	188265	93904	23971	27132	8864	3626	4621	15	7932	18200	83	11177	3386	2283	161	2219	873	1201	310	744											
681	1859	379		1480							842	32348	19000	1030	379	8765	95	1454		1625											
689	101	86	1					14			843	13770	8061	1497	155	2725		1278	13	41											
68	2025	490	18	1484	4		14		15		844	4431	2481	1227	168	18	2	477		58											
891	665	304	1	336		24					845	13204	10090	1841	204	232	53	605		179											
692	1645	910	157	19	337	16	38	168			846	10579	8169	1375	335	385				315											
693	614	489	2	98	17	1		3	4		847	4167	2130	589	270	844	134	71		129											
694	2100	1103	436	400	117	23		10	7	4	848	9451	5779	1029	530	825	384	266	49	512	77										
695	4418	1131	960	670	275	373	687	11	155	156	84	87950	55710	8588	2041	13794	668	4151	62	2859	77										
696	226	33	21	10	90	11	38	5	7	11	851	28387	9011	2961	455	2308	1373	11098	527	639	15										
697	3043	1004	305	165	563	187	376	63	202	178	85	28387	9011	2961	455	2308	1373	11098	527	639	15										
699	4369	1481	492	861	280	139	390	51	281	394	871	120	15	34	4	48	16	2		1											
69	17080	6455	2374	2559	1679	774	1529	311	656	743	872	1541	1483	7	11						25										
6	451555	213713	48612	58832	29568	17147	32402	4193	18838	28250	874	3085	1312	344	128	356	195	467	3	146	134										
711	622	613					9				87	4826	2835	391	149	404	211	491	3	169	173										
712	543	537							6		881	1371	233	119	448	347	32	124		49	19										
713	1848	415	482	178	21	28	207	30	81	406	882	183	58	6	2		6	109			2										
716	21644	3479	1110	12855	2204	441	154	44	1343	14	883	166	22	25	5	10	91			6											
718	952	882	70								884	181	8	27	59	20	8	42		14	3										
71	25642	5931	1668	13033	2225	469	392	74	1430	420	885	1836	408	301	748	31	240			91	17										
721	649	43	22	160		372	20	10		22	88	3737	729	478	514	1120	87	606		162	41										
722	22328	1107	4845	751	687	6178	2242	248		4982	892	11929	4017	1157	241	513	93	4208		1665	35										
723	2669	2359	104		4	190				12	893	1194	530	56	125	347	33	66	13	23	1										
724	11154	1288	2844	5087	155	336	1345				894	11465	3455	1480	777	2249	810	1469	308	854	63										
725	631	64	91	175	139	73					895	1748	309	701	122	126	55	301		10	124										
726	6434	983	1781	804	784	732		202		116	896	1445	1244	60	54	6	17	63													
727	310	112	62	5	22					109	897	4572	1421	988	509	298	246	893	9	176	32										
728	2091	1286	1	338	6	4	159	7		290	898	8831	1459	2196	2405	695	406	1357	99	28	186										
72	46267	7242	9750	7160	2545	1763	9349	2270	460	5728	899	5027	1101	593	213	392	199	2257	124	50	98										
736	25557	9822	2843	7572	1559	1141	1150	7	961	502	89	46211	13536	7231	4446	4626	1859	10614	553	2807	539										
737	320	69	17		11	9				214	8	220304	99557	26734	10418	28695	6873	36379	2206	8445	997										
73	25877	9891	2860	7572	1570	1141	1159	7	961	716	911	484		41		56	4	383													
741	750	601	84	40	4	3	2		13	3	91	484		41		56	4	383													
742	4147	2346	183	189	196	29	1108	26	25	45	91	484		41		56	4	383													
743	744	372	54	6	145	24	130		5	8	931	15290	15201			23		65	1												
744	1889	449	434	492	84	47	140		101	142	93	15290	15201			23		65	1												
745	757	624		89	26	15				3	941	4577	343	1951	2187	38	45	13													
749	17289	5541	3270	3423	720	378	602	105	350	2900	94	4577	343	1951	2187	38	45	13													
74	25576	9933	4025	4239	1175	481	1997	131	494	3101	951	298	252	18	2		1	7		3	15										
751	492	92	116	15	36	4	206	3	5	15	95	298	252	18	2		1	7		3	15										
752	117	44			2	2	69				95	298	252	18	2		1	7		3	15										
759	611	24	5		80	1	464	13	24		971	405	150					255													
75	1220	160	121	15	118	7	739	16	29	15	97	405	150					255													
761	897	133			738				26		971	405	150						255												
762	423		421				2				TOTAL	1563869	818962	138546	199759	113786	51273	132470	10248	48978	49847										
763	149	19	49	13	63						064	UNGARN										HONGRIE									
764	799	181	51	153	114	93	71		1	135	001	57876	2465	3355	51880	49	66	61													
76	2268	333	521	166	915	93	78		27	135	00	57876	2465	3355	51880	49	66	61													
772	674	87	48	27	112	163	22	13	39	163	011	144886	54893	28762	52175	1605	3173				4278										
773	1365	869	38	159	7	268		1		27	012	190	9		20	5					156										
774	121	16			13	45				24	014	28484	26548	287	42	887	109	382		46	183										
775	5454	611	1856	62	1298	245	941	277	81	83	01	173560	81450	29049	52237	2497	3282	382		46	4617										
776	2472	48	292	1120	773		1120	225	14	225	023																				
778	2587	245	933	479	192	38	398	6	73	223	024																				
77	12709	1877	3167	1517	1612	727	2544	311	209	745	01																				
781	25876	2111	4121	1533	402	1626	9922		5321	840	023	407			407																
782	1832	1318	348		81		72		13		024	4626	478	47	130						3971										
783	154	153		1							02	5162	485	47	537		96				3997										
784	6186	1254	1482	184																											

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
064	UNGARN					HONGRIE						064	UNGARN					HONGRIE						
056	9261	4906	69	110	2371	90	1604		111			41	4499	2270		1460	406	363						
057	11474	7957	693	601	277	1258	324		342															
058	14538	7579	508		1625	1645	2509		772			423	1411	601		810								
05	63359	37983	3564	1591	8327	3110	6705	74	1833	172		42	1411	601		810								
061	8589	2579	1342	1727	1110	640	1127	38	26			431	288	266			8						14	
062	498	360	112		8	18						43	288	266			8						14	
06	9087	2939	1454	1727	1118	658	1127	38	26			4	6198	3137		2270	414	363					14	
071	239	239										511	59164	23770	3543	25520	5849					322	180	
072	187	187										512	1309	847	29	314		118				1		
073	886	685	29	12	27		96	32	5			513	752	145	30	281		20	255				21	
075	4802	3626	137	53	621	158	92		115			514	11964	3322	937	3867	1781	1137	526	3	361		30	
07	6132	4737	171	65	648	158	188	45	120			515	15169	8171	2075	500	324	1565	624	44	44	361	47	
081	20886	6606	342	11414	81	1207	157	32	1015			516	321	23	2	11	4	268	13					
	20886	6606	342	11414	81	1207	157	32	1015	32		51	88679	36278	6616	30493	7958	3108	1418	47	2503		258	
091	636	457	35	42	102							522	4090	3259	228	459	11	22	97			9	5	
098	2511	1096	37		157			1090		103		523	2521	2175	42	135	120	23	23				3	
09	3147	1553	72	42	259	2	1090		103	26		52	6626	5436	270	607	131	45	120			9	8	
0	353759	145802	40100	121897	14958	8900	9777	189	3180	8956		531	169	1		29	31		108					
112	26483	18318	47	41	255	151	7353	7	311			532	172	137		35								
11	26489	18324	47	41	255	151	7353	7	311			533	1331	190	96	142	280	17	148			444	14	
												53	1672	328	96	206	311	17	256			444	14	
121	534	433			73	25						541	8428	903	5028	529	450	287	533	55	472		171	
12	534	433			73	25						54	8428	903	5028	529	450	287	533	55	472		171	
1	27023	18757	47	41	328	176	7353	10	311			551	911	471	303	723	95	1	40				1	
211	264	18	241	5								553	1100	232	232	723	12	25	105				3	
212	2527	893	1627									554	257	183	68	68	6							
21	2791	911	1868	5					7			55	2268	654	535	791	113	26	145				4	
222	11843	9337	333	1064	335	421			145	208		562	25956	23254	1552	774			376					
223	3294	2435	192	461	98				92	16		56	25956	23254	1552	774			376					
22	15137	11772	525	1525	433	421			237	224		572	281	46									235	
												57	281	46										235
233	351	98	231			9	13					582	696	609		46	28		13					
23	351	98	231			9	13					583	17112	9752	1252	580	638	394	1683			1387	1426	
245	11019	673		10147		27			172			584	606	132		190	20		144				160	
246	727	506		221								58	18420	10499	1252	756	686	394	1716			1531	1586	
247	764	493		92					6	173		591	351	132	42				27				136	
248	7644	3035	232	4148	66	23			140			592	951	33	34				884					
24	20154	4306	232	15009	66	27			201	313		598	1315	859	71	234	23	22	76			1	29	
												59	2617	1024	147	234	23	49	974			1	165	
263	832	210	118	504								5	154947	78422	15496	34390	9672	3926	5538	102	4960		2441	
265	461	18	2			441						611	3670	1415	1029	335	265	108	89			429		
266	152	136		15		1			51	445		612	1225	287	915	3	3	14				6		
267	2730	1198	1	1035						13		613	1874	1038	300	297	17	4	190				28	
268	1691	348	447	300	164	127	292					61	6769	2740	2244	632	285	112	293				463	
269	394	148	37	209								621	1340	350	323	111	163	16	293				27	
26	6322	2120	605	2063	164	569	343			458		625	4964	932	939	200	1168	179	826				656	
												628	2827	2257	77	372	5	27					3	
277	701	66				635						62	9131	3539	1339	311	1703	200	1146				207	
278	1091	897	13	6		122			9	44		634	570	499		68	3						52	
27	1865	1011	13	6		757			9	69		635	10206	6720	282	894	1335	116	506	40	298		15	
282	2540	829		1711								63	10776	7219	282	962	1338	116	506	40	298		15	
287	375	74		301								641	2071	178	19	885	11		40				886	
288	12555	7787	48	4207	226	1	58		113	115		642	116	24	7	13	6		42			14	3	
289	5162											64	2167	202	26	898	17	1	82			66	889	
28	20632	13852	48	6219	226	1	58		113	115		651	2646	422	522	1255	62	57	36	137	19		136	
291	29172	16822	8834	2019	651	714	38		94			652	8381	2910	699	375	33	50	1499	4	1190		1621	
292	12722	6585	1247	1942	1930	175	274	10	559			653	3266	492	358	651	820	170	378	10	34		353	
29	41894	23407	10081	3961	2581	889	312	10	653			654	1372	402	32	309	5	1	314					
2	109240	57495	13603	28863	3470	2673	726	10	1220	1180		655	1102	843	67	13	116	12						
322	145	122		23								656	140	42	17				31					
32	147	122		25								657	140	42	17				22					
334	39962	38127	1671	150		1				13		658	3663	1671	11	916	84	11	484			16	234	
335	61130	107	7824	643	630	181			573	56		659	16100	6817	1466	2793	2210	136	1621	21			123	
33	56092	44243	1778	7974	643	631	181		573	69		65	4089	2504	82									

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value					Valeurs						Value					Valeurs					
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
084	UNGARN					HONGRIE						UNGARN					HONGRIE					
665	10376	5377	807	1055	116	.	2998	.	2	21	79	482	347	59	76		
666	3866	308	547	1590	446	81	582	1	87	214	7	156738	80869	19453	13046	4144	1975	15145	3562	3901	14643	
66	25427	10100	2810	5844	656	294	4972	14	450	287	812	4199	2423	13	59	1491	.	149	.	64	.	
671	495	26	.	102	18	.	349	.	.	.	81	4199	2423	13	59	1491	.	149	.	64	.	
672	5250	2831	.	1233	.	.	56	.	384	746	81	4199	2423	13	59	1491	.	149	.	64	.	
673	40655	30864	109	1472	.	.	123	.	3158	4929	821	28992	18295	4136	320	1589	1290	2361	54	941	6	
674	12700	9679	.	256	.	.	1958	.	86	721	82	28992	18295	4136	320	1589	1290	2361	54	941	6	
675	490	192	19	88	.	.	9	.	46	136	831	7822	3527	2186	60	1065	122	817	.	45	.	
677	215	215	83	7822	3527	2186	60	1065	122	817	.	45	.	
678	12010	7725	857	1045	593	21	25	.	654	1090	842	47391	16798	12323	2	11708	1214	5121	.	219	6	
679	1709	1650	.	.	50	9	843	79072	69699	2799	483	4270	1057	388	8	362	6	
67	73599	53254	985	4196	661	30	2520	.	4328	7625	844	7301	5771	269	371	187	476	.	.	56	14	
681	1380	911	218	128	16	.	107	.	.	.	845	52343	34470	2678	806	11988	282	1846	12	260	1	
682	9297	8559	428	193	1	.	116	.	.	.	846	16973	15596	338	82	409	15	312	.	221	.	
683	883	834	.	49	.	.	89	.	654	.	847	3171	968	442	217	251	84	862	1	346	.	
684	12513	3792	2872	2396	112	2598	89	.	.	.	848	22545	9809	1813	5199	1593	264	1823	12	2027	5	
689	195	175	32	.	.	.	84	228796	153111	20662	6946	30590	3103	10828	33	3490	33	
68	24268	14271	3518	2766	129	2598	322	.	654	.	851	21088	10250	5105	114	547	704	4160	.	118	90	
691	4021	3140	61	86	.	.	172	.	27	535	85	21088	10250	5105	114	547	704	4160	.	118	90	
692	2119	1180	95	107	543	72	103	.	7	12	85	21088	10250	5105	114	547	704	4160	.	118	90	
693	955	28	7	.	.	.	4	.	914	2	85	21088	10250	5105	114	547	704	4160	.	118	90	
694	547	445	9	42	.	.	18	.	.	33	872	2273	1570	652	2	3	33	.	.	1	12	
695	3023	1888	493	83	108	43	190	.	5	211	874	3381	1646	64	634	296	297	222	.	88	134	
697	5621	3540	1145	250	267	154	79	.	160	26	87	5778	3242	716	658	318	313	255	.	89	187	
699	8267	6070	661	32	645	171	443	35	54	156	882	1021	350	16	536	22	9	.	.	.	88	
69	24609	16332	2471	600	1567	442	1009	37	1167	984	883	301	80	59	12	6	45	85	1	9	4	
6	217525	123760	17042	23302	10116	4291	15289	285	10984	12456	885	235	172	18	53	48	379	10	23	32	159	
711	129	31	98	88	3437	2046	150	560	53	46	379	10	23	32	159
713	2324	1812	12	500	892	4332	1887	452	18	626	24	1135	.	188	2	
714	248	35	1	893	1378	800	39	24	370	74	
716	5306	3581	498	213	891	29	35	166	105	599	894	23135	11941	5178	479	1281	117	3213	57	859	10	
71	8031	5479	514	1104	29	35	35	166	105	599	895	531	15	29	194	58	170	
721	9104	7698	791	78	1	39	103	.	97	297	896	2911	1919	104	156	87	67	533	.	45	.	
723	3859	3225	6	127	.	.	187	.	.	314	897	954	458	133	34	35	39	239	.	16	.	
724	1666	1344	5	19	85	.	209	.	.	4	898	1564	680	177	137	283	33	231	.	20	3	
726	197	19	14	102	10	.	24	.	24	4	899	6191	2720	2058	490	360	209	221	19	65	49	
727	331	5	269	9	3	.	36	.	.	1	89	40996	20420	8216	1367	3236	558	5816	76	1243	64	
728	6314	2534	13	415	6	23	402	2702	1	218	8	341108	213314	41184	10084	38889	6138	24765	173	6022	539	
72	21528	14844	1098	779	111	65	963	2709	122	837	911	411	.	12	.	30	20	349	.	.	.	
736	12099	9953	519	976	96	15	319	.	221	.	91	411	.	12	.	30	20	349	.	.	.	
737	1330	1276	31	16	7	91	411	.	12	.	30	20	349	.	.	.	
73	13429	11229	550	992	103	15	319	.	221	.	93	13923	13579	344	.	.	.	
741	1500	623	113	147	220	43	74	4	22	254	941	6133	78	2415	3610	2	23	5	.	.	.	
742	966	725	130	2	24	5	56	.	11	13	94	6133	78	2415	3610	2	23	5	.	.	.	
743	2339	731	9	984	1	2	277	69	232	18	94	6133	78	2415	3610	2	23	5	.	.	.	
744	2650	2325	66	121	5	73	132	5	132	5	961	732	615	.	.	117	
745	846	651	43	15	5	15	79	.	5	5	96	732	615	.	.	117	
749	12363	8867	1038	793	698	2	142	14	364	445	971	1978	1583	.	.	395	
74	20664	13922	1399	1927	1080	57	637	87	761	794	97	1978	1583	.	.	395	
751	4712	3481	15	867	123	74	44	1	53	54	TOTAL	1461018	791732	151130	247584	84885	29117	80406	4331	31555	40298	
752	684	341	141	31	61	.	85	.	18	7	066	RUMAENIEN	ROUMANIE									
759	1616	1123	121	9	192	168	192	3	3	3	00	8256	.	256	8000	
75	7012	4945	277	898	193	74	321	169	74	61	00	8256	.	256	8000	
761	2464	1905	3	.	1	475	20	.	.	.	011	36187	17259	4591	13741	163	301	.	.	.	132	
762	131	1	.	.	130	012	154	154	
764	5557	2094	869	173	1085	178	1040	10	104	4	014	14489	12152	.	.	374	58	499	.	.	1406	
76	8162	4004	872	173	1085	243	1647	30	104	4	01	50830	29565	4591	13741	537	359	499	.	.	1538	
771	2066	1437	111	304	41	142	39	.	.	31	024	936	.	223	
772	4897	2662	561	353	583	93	39	28	426	152	025	518	
773	888	506	2	208	60	17	13	.	34	61	02	1454	.	223	518	671	
774	489	147	295	127	237	66	1722	.	973	10	034	509	503	6	
775	24173	10405	10633	127	57	220	1083	18	131	634	036	589	356	232	1	
776	3116	733	242	684	5	220	1083	18	131	634	037	392	35	2	355	
778	25476	8209	2316	5259	477	1113	6142	335	991	634	03	1490	894	240	1	355	
77	61105																					

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU														
	Value											Valeurs														
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα					
066	RUMAENIEN					ROUMANIE						066					RUMAENIEN					ROUMANIE				
054	7004	5467	264	264	88		543		378		513	1660	698	155	310	111	13	170		54	149					
056	4025	2426	15	418	962	7	132		9	56	514	8037	189	698	6669	111	370									
057	9870	5078	722	1047	1666	20	1310		27		515	565	429	3	50	26				50						
058	2084	1196	252	82	327	204			23		516	3320	697	745	458	4	296	1041			79					
05	22983	14167	1253	1811	3043	231	1985		437	56	51	43958	4666	4933	26622	1265	3014	1597	14	104	1743					
061	2851	2180	323	176		83	63			26	522	1725	293		154			40			1					
06	2851	2180	323	176		83	63			26	523	7539	1117	510	4061	116	16	298			4					
075	494	222	1								52	9271	1410	510	4222	116	16	338			5					
07	522	222	1		38	27	233				531	419			184	163	68	4			1					
081	139	35		97						7	53	432		1	184	163	68	4			4					
08	139	35		97						7	541	3626	2136	161	251	220	473	217		106	62					
098	234	225								9	55	3626	2136	161	251	220	473	217		106	62					
09	236	227								9	54	105	16	17	35	8	1	11			17					
0	91500	48262	7836	25067	3619	742	2780		532	2662	562	25054	11269	8370	342			306			4767					
112	6671	6197	10	2		44	418				56	25054	11269	8370	342			306			4767					
11	6674	6200	10	2		44	418				582	2292	1482	166				47			305					
121	2238	604	1615								583	12738	9970	873	102			47	292		1783					
12	2238	604	1615								58	15032	11454	1039	102			47	302		2088					
1	8912	6804	1625	2		63	418				598	1895	448		1359		87				1					
211	273			260						13	59	1906	448		1359	11	87				1					
212	233	1		1			125		106		5	99446	31458	15031	33117	1783	3659	2520	316	223	11339					
21	506	1		261			125		106	13	612	2532	557	737	20	419	7			792						
222	736	219	6	370	109	14	18				613	123	104	19	20	419	7			792						
223	1635	756	5	753	121		16				61	2744	662	742	102	20	419	7		792						
22	2371	975	11	1123	109	135	16				621	701	633	24	16			16								
233	8154	2756	2850	1651	655	5	5			237	625	4211	3443	42	308	19		117		172	110					
23	8166	2756	2850	1663	655		5			237	628	597	230	135	102	37		49	3		8					
245	684	207		421		56					62	5509	4306	201	422	68	37	182	3	172	118					
246	2282	1833	25	419							634	11474	4047	384	1972	124	1510	3303			134					
247	645			399							635	14092	7454	2282	532	1069	194	642		4	1915					
248	21788	10620	25	4791	71	101	1544				63	25566	11501	2666	2504	1193	1704	3945		4	2049					
24	25399	12660	50	6020	71	157	1544				641	21146	15556	1	1276	348	446	2556	7	4	3260					
251	1102	639		293						170	642	171	48		1	3	118				1					
25	1102	639		293						170	64	21317	15604	1	1276	349	449	366	7	4	3261					
263	140	100		40							651	781	298	369	27	9				58	20					
265	884		427	408		35					652	14200	2726	6655	2008	172	1591	202	110	596	140					
266	4766	3241	185	843		4	338			14	653	7720	1413	3512	1524	91	821	235		23	101					
267	2698	1344		329						155	654	1391	279	590	300	12		210								
268	980	142		696	142			984		41	657	368	55	7	93		6	197			10					
269	115	93		20						2	658	6166	1116	2236	1172	101	138	1049		195	159					
26	9583	4920	612	2336	142	39	338	984		212	659	8236	1118	1233	4784	326	170	590		15						
277	409	356		1	52						65	38889	7005	14608	9926	702	2738	2483	110	887	430					
276	156	60	96								661	1847	1768				12				67					
27	617	416	96	52	1	52					663	1464	1164	61	122		58				59					
288	5164	2190	2652	285		37					664	4255	751	1195	226	2	7	1679		103	293					
289	239	239									665	7748	6679	310	196	15	7	437		46	45					
28	5408	2429	2657	285		37					666	1809	49	383	496	61	465	1	3	351						
291	5257	2803	1711	405	146	95			97		66	17189	10446	1949	1071	78	26	2638	14	152	815					
292	3435	2560	172	400	112	20	2	7	97	162	672	5963	3796		2067		100				13					
29	8692	5363	1883	805	258	115	2	7	97	162	673	27880	26211	599	9	256	788			4	1063					
2	61844	30159	8159	12838	1236	535	2032	991	203	5691	674	24663	10439	2798	9242	374	747				164					
334	825250	102949	301906	205807	143682	31426	34510		3440	1530	676	164			84						156					
335	7127	1588	1126	3626		402			385		677	3429	3189		6	130	67	181		30						
33	832377	104537	303032	209433	143682	31828	34510		3825	1530	678	6465	5592	459												
3	832421	104547	303032	209463	143682	31828	34510		3825	1534	679	887														
423	1340			1340							681	2177	2156	21												
42	1340			1340							682	5208	5208													
431	1261	1152		90						19	684	5057	734	2272	4	270	1118		3	4	652					
43	1261	1152		90						19	685	255	255													
4	2659	1205		1435						19	688	12697	8353	2293	4	270	1118		3	4	652					
511	24792	1911	2452	16533	855	1227	361			1453	691	192	172	20							1					
512	5584	742	880	2602	158	1108	18	14		62	692	131	28	7	3	23	69				6					
											693	423	371								52					
											694	6107	4965	966	87	68	8	7			6					
											695	5084	2567	1176	255	452	119	286	53		176					
											697	3637	2063	821	242	47	89				128					
											699	5270	4606	118	290	10	162				37					
											69	20917	14772	3108	888	780	359	493	85		432					

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
066	RUMAENIEN					ROUMANIE					066	RUMAENIEN					ROUMANIE					
6	214357	122816	29438	27601	3846	8179	11053	222	2049	9153	899	8083	4106	1488	643	583	464	346	445	8		
713	4026	119	50	3749	7	19	4	1	12	65	89	21410	9296	4123	1245	2532	488	2686	2	480	558	
714	2398	618					1780				8	409686	175863	83539	47720	53566	7921	35660	206	4566	645	
716	9094	846	1146	6913	108		47		23	9	931	3992	3992									
71	15578	1587	1196	10662	115	19	1831	3	91	74	93	3992	3992									
721	471		156	217						98	941	358	152	15	189							
722	9177	611	2633	1094	169	88	1152	810		2620	94	358	152	15	189				2			
723	593	334		163	28					58	94	358	152	15	189				2			
724	807	387		403			6			11	971	518	360									
728	3390	3128	7	161		1				93	972	331										
72	14449	4461	2796	2048	197	89	1158	810		2890	97	849	360						331			
736	7479	3709	611	2583	24	149	243		86	74												
73	7492	3710	611	2586	24	149	248		86	78	TOTAL	1829436	548723	465986	383705	213899	55216	102937	2622	12448	44098	
741	601	80	96	398			23		4		066	BULGARIEN					BULGARIE					
743	905	441	8	426	2		27		1		00	9155		208	5369						3578	
744	607	413	15	159	13		27		7		011	14470	646	2473	6452	33	28				4838	
749	12127	3835	1635	375	3042	57	2703	30	58	392	014	268		1		4					263	
74	14348	4800	1756	1367	3057	58	2788	44	79	399	01	14739	646	2474	6452	33	33				5101	
752	3772	245	1921	92			1514				024	10093	7588	343	48		800	139			34	
759	830	1	824				5				02	10093	7588	343	48		800	139			34	
75	4604	246	2745	92			1519			2	034	429	125	241			52	4			7	
764	7760	10	2	35	1	161	143	6		7402	036	1573		1429							144	
76	7850	88	6	35	1	161	150	7		7402	037	686		27							659	
771	338	324		9	1	2	2				03	2688	125	1670	27	52	4				810	
772	204	118	3	13	8						054	3200	2655	109	139	37					122	
773	3080	2031		182			450				056	7400	4427	44		235	357	170			140	
775	7121	1326	3304	579	1016	896				416	057	4454	3195	726	123		315	1879			3	
776	312	96	33	89		45				291	058	11555	7054	143	312	1689	638	1525			183	
778	1603	50	148	777	18	1	315	1	2	47	05	26609	17331	1022	686	2323	1076	3712			11	
77	12708	3986	3488	1649	1043	945	767	4	13	813	061	1414	576		151	673					12	
781	3787	372	24	2925			248			902	06	1415	576		151	673					2	
782	1284	116	14	4			248			111	075	501	444	1							12	
783	280	169								111	07	566	475	1		16					72	
784	10299	479	3947	4724	6	48	219	19	735	122	081	1183	937	27	36	71	85	27				
786	381	276			85	20				20	08	1183	937	27	36	71	85	27				
78	16053	1412	3985	7674	91	534	219	19	735	1384	098	482	459								17	
791	411										09	482	459								17	
792	855	83	726		396		2			13	0	67012	28152	5745	12818	3124	2047	3972			498	
79	1268	83	726	2	396		2			13	112	6596	4496	283		40	32	1276	17		450	
7	94350	20373	17309	26115	4924	1955	8682	887	1050	13055	11	6616	4500	283		40	32	1294	17		450	
812	2620	2085	76	295	10		132			22	121	11356	5975	3360	877	654	419	42			29	
81	2620	2085	76	295	10		132			22	12	11450	5975	3360	877	748	419	42			29	
821	127380	57751	36160	2248	18447	3155	7880	109	1630		1	121	11356	5975	3360	877	654	419	42		29	
82	127380	57751	36160	2248	18447	3155	7880	109	1630		12	11450	5975	3360	877	748	419	42			29	
831	2853	1693	392	39		156	458		114	1	1	121	11356	5975	3360	877	654	419	42		29	
83	2853	1693	392	39		156	458		114	1	1	12	11450	5975	3360	877	748	419	42		29	
842	65315	8264	4678	30872	9947	1317	10114		121	2	1	18066	10475	3643	877	788	451	1336	17		479	
843	47623	30356	2829	6520	6663	1105	71	14	64		212	650	567	40		10	33					
844	13452	7250	2046	1737	605	546	1045		211	12	21	650	567	40		10	33					
845	30777	17718	3519	1359	3477	4246	3477	43	415		21	677	567	40		10	33					
846	34749	12336	14607	20	4045	79	3169		493		222	3326	3177			9					97	
847	7771	3418	1932	170	562	695	476		518		223	122	18			104						
848	5139	902	97	2756	857	12	311		190	14	22	3448	3195			113					97	
84	204826	80244	29708	43434	26925	3754	18663	57	2012	29	233	2792	75	173	454	72	1729	54			235	
851	44952	22452	12633	36	5639	365	3558	14	257		23	2810	75	173	454	72	1729	54			235	
85	44952	22452	12633	36	5639	365	3556	14	257		247	103				48					55	
872	120	2		116	1	1					248	779	19			57					703	
874	3150	333	442	157	12		2175	24		7	24	944	19			109					614	
87	3341	338	446	291	13	1	2215	24		13	251	651	391	8	73							
884	1464	1459		5							25	651	391	8	73							179
885	770	535		115							25	651	391	8	73							179
88	2304	2004	1	132		2	45		73	22	261	887			887							
892	1598	74	389	29	13	3	566		17	507	263	431			431							
893	6067	2230	2024	636	8	8	1149		15	5	265	141			8						5	
894	3449	1828	178	119	1002	2	317		3		266	389	335	35								
895	199	73		96		9	20	1			267	1086	380	14	435	41	25				191	
896	838	804	10	6	10	1	7				268	520	95		64	232	129					
898	1162	181	34	352	288	1	267	1		38	269											

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU													
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		
068	BULGARIEN											BULGARIE													
26	3719	814	57	2013	357	154	128	.	.	196	661	102	70	.	30		
273	500	42	.	175	.	8	.	.	.	275	664	311	5	80	.	26	200		
277	153	153	665	428	176	11	51	132	23		
278	333	104	1	228	666	339	106	15	15	2	11		
27	986	146	1	175	.	161	.	.	.	503	667	276	3	270		
282	2624	173	.	1560	.	.	222	.	.	669	671	3436	1523	132	74	661	817	163	66		
287	1197	1040	.	.	.	34	123	.	.	.	672	27854	12809	271	11133	1131	2510		
288	1351	723	62	552	.	.	14	.	.	.	673	1122	119	.	950	53		
289	148	18	130	669	674	8208	5442	807	462	1497		
28	5320	1954	192	2112	.	34	359	.	.	675	2799	2799	4	2795		
291	529	8	148	156	.	136	2	.	.	79	678	926	365	.	487	74		
292	2596	759	943	457	308	49	4	.	5	71	67	44355	20272	1210	13106	1792	3327	163	4485		
29	3125	767	1091	613	308	185	6	.	5	150	681	602	541	.	61		
2	21680	7928	1562	5689	737	2316	598	104	2746	682	684	347	228	112	7		
334	183158	36951	42708	65859	.	23041	13674	.	.	925	685	510	148	.	362	2098	
335	932	227	.	596	78	31	.	.	.	686	686	2284	614	1629	.	41	
33	184090	37178	42708	66455	78	23072	13674	.	.	925	689	119	76	1741	369	102	.	.	.	43	.	.	.	2098	
341	6180	179	24	3953	2024	692	694	172	130	8	2	5	159	
34	6180	179	24	3953	2024	694	696	1112	30	2	228	751	1	
3	190270	37357	42732	70408	2102	23072	13674	.	.	925	699	250	194	42	272	973	5	4	.	.	.	1	3	219	
411	353	.	.	353	6	60794	24403	3939	16367	3035	3558	1428	240	38	7786	
41	353	.	.	353	713	716	318	221	17	33	1	12	34	
431	282	83	.	150	.	2	.	.	.	47	716	5162	1472	1043	2331	103	127	6	.	.	.	76	4	4	
43	282	83	.	150	.	2	.	.	.	47	71	5536	1747	1060	2364	103	128	20	.	.	.	76	38	38	
4	635	83	.	503	.	2	.	.	.	47	724	192	2	3	141	1	45	7	
511	20136	4458	3162	11924	.	67	.	.	.	525	728	2128	229	179	1482	146	19	63	1	39	
512	1551	756	615	180	72	72	2418	248	203	1651	149	19	108	1	39	
513	943	166	.	728	.	33	.	.	.	16	736	10206	2778	1258	4148	186	36	994	681	
514	2598	107	864	483	1127	7	.	.	.	637	637	837	279	538	13	7	681	
515	2464	1748	210	193	205	14	31	54	9	73	73	11043	3057	1796	4161	186	36	1001	125	
516	2206	342	387	212	1176	89	.	.	.	639	742	494	2	393	79	.	.	9	1	
51	29898	7577	5238	13730	1332	1290	31	61	639	743	744	222	1	12	149	26	135	60	107	255	
522	1296	8	9	504	.	9	.	.	.	766	744	7473	1264	1936	2792	26	135	569	107	255	
523	6339	301	868	673	614	1186	931	.	.	1766	749	857	715	105	1	4	15	
52	7637	309	877	1179	614	1186	940	.	.	2532	74	9167	1985	2458	3024	29	135	736	107	277	
541	1893	342	281	88	231	72	111	.	709	59	751	575	113	135	119	35	35	33	173	
54	1893	342	281	88	231	72	111	.	709	59	75	665	113	135	144	35	33	179	
551	1980	127	828	140	838	31	16	.	.	764	76	298	28	18	31	.	12	12	194	
55	2057	173	834	140	838	1	42	16	13	76	76	309	29	18	31	.	22	12	194	
562	1325	1325	771	1041	734	12	36	259
56	1325	1325	772	1089	975	11	5	.	12	2	39	45
582	490	132	66	90	.	8	166	.	.	28	773	232	.	192	40
583	1336	207	13	85	212	95	724	.	.	77	778	2240	549	878	277	244	14	60	82	
58	1847	339	100	175	212	103	166	.	.	752	77	4742	2286	957	521	245	67	64	39	426	
591	143	3	21	12	32	.	33	.	.	42	782	135	135	22
592	684	684	783	784	113	51	61	40	6	4
598	467	257	.	67	143	78	467	195	91	123	6	1	50
59	1294	944	21	79	32	.	33	.	.	185	793	38917	.	.	38917
5	46015	9684	7351	15403	3272	2652	1336	42	783	5492	79	38943	.	.	25	38917	1
625	245	11	215	4	.	.	15	.	.	7	73290	9660	6718	11921	39779	444	1974	147	763	1884	
62	250	11	215	4	.	.	15	.	2	3	812	153	95	.	30	28	
634	442	298	91	.	53	81	153	95	.	30	28
635	1637	360	407	185	69	.	570	.	.	36	821	8327	2990	2462	82	1634	203	596	18	
63	2079	360	407	185	69	.	868	91	10	89	82	8327	2990	2462	82	1634	203	596	18	
641	645	12	146	9	90	80	149	.	.	159	831	1299	517	652	.	.	14	96	20	
64	681	12	146	23	20	82	149	.	.	159	83	1299	517	652	.	.	14	96	20	
651	320	.	.	189	.	131	.	.	.	463	842	7484	3437	1992	1208	407	80	335	12	13	
652	877	46	.	357	11	463	843	10326	8934	321	1018	4	46	5	
653	147	38	.	108	1	844	5949	4919	453	121	24	178	254	
654	298	.	.	298	845	7228	7286	113	12	227	5	85	
658	1013	532	.	447	.	.	34	.	.	.	846	2690	2327	337	19	
659	1460	529	41	827	12	1	45	.	5	.	847	572	51	515	
65	4185	1149	62	2269	13	134	79	.	16	463	848	3856	2981	508	15	218	4	130	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value										CTCI	Value									
	1000 ECU											1000 ECU									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Irland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Irland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
202	KANARISCHE I					CANARIES					204	MAROKKO					MAROC				
4	565	479	.	.	86	271	329740	24596	119404	44725	46242	80105	.	2101	12567	
532	108	108	273	469	32	437	
53	110	108	.	.	2	278	1572	1	269	957	.	337	.	3	.	
5	259	116	89	7	2	.	45	.	.	.	27	331784	24629	119676	45167	47199	80105	337	2101	12570	
695	261	199	3	.	.	6	53	.	.	.	281	4707	1017	9	23	4	3690	.	.	.	
69	375	199	20	3	14	6	133	.	.	.	282	141	105	
6	489	211	29	4	16	6	223	.	.	.	287	56729	11628	36344	1663	6438	493	.	.	163	
714	148	148	.	.	.	288	3311	283	540	175	69	2244	.	.	.	
71	190	.	.	.	4	.	186	.	.	.	289	1775	1256	.	.	.	519	.	.	.	
771	114	.	114	1	3	.	8	.	.	.	28	66663	13033	38149	1838	92	8686	4702	.	163	
77	128	.	116	291	2486	267	2181	37	1	
793	1859	1859	.	.	.	292	8677	1060	5581	1080	111	372	359	.	114	
79	1859	1859	.	.	.	29	11163	1327	7762	1117	111	373	359	.	114	
7	2363	30	150	5	24	5	2149	.	.	.	2	432102	40734	172561	51753	47409	89391	14098	2101	12570	1485
892	303	.	94	.	1	.	208	.	.	.	322	5661	.	2230	237	140	74	2980	.	.	
898	137	137	32	5661	.	2230	237	140	74	2980	.	.	
89	573	140	100	2	67	.	248	.	16	.	334	11183	1161	.	10022	
8	720	144	169	4	68	.	319	.	16	.	33	11184	1161	1	10022	
931	186	173	13	.	.	.	341	2094	.	1007	1087	
93	186	173	13	.	.	.	34	2094	.	1007	1087	
TOTAL	195330	27386	3533	5340	44610	2803	111028	18	810	1	423	2242	64	1275	886	.	17	.	.	.	
204	MAROKKO					MAROC					42	2242	64	1275	886	.	17
001	198	.	192	.	.	6	431	554	90	408	.	.	.	56	.	.	
00	198	.	192	.	.	6	43	554	90	408	.	.	.	56	.	.	
011	10777	.	10759	18	.	.	4	.	.	.	4	5958	1830	2843	886	326	17	56	.	.	
01	10781	.	10759	18	.	.	4	.	.	.	512	745	64	681	
034	13261	151	9492	3372	38	.	85	.	.	123	51	792	64	728	
035	278	1	244	.	.	.	33	.	.	.	522	34732	6284	4171	14786	3447	658	3506	.	1880	
036	4726	16	2782	1776	20	24	33	.	.	108	52	34732	6284	4171	14786	3447	658	3506	.	1880	
037	40312	3726	18298	6463	692	2863	7329	51	890	.	541	135	.	117	.	.	.	18	.	.	
03	58577	3894	30816	11611	750	2887	7447	.	51	1121	54	135	.	117	.	.	.	18	.	.	
045	3735	556	1809	81	155	772	362	.	.	.	551	4311	349	3950	10	.	.	2	.	.	
04	3737	556	1811	81	155	772	362	.	.	.	553	101	349	101	.	.	.	2	.	.	
054	99944	17698	70038	8238	334	634	2776	.	226	.	55	4412	349	4051	10	.	.	2	.	.	
056	38596	1956	32424	1861	487	1227	585	52	4	.	562	2427	.	877	1550	.	
057	123920	32938	64009	318	9974	6229	8655	.	1797	.	56	2427	.	877	1550	.	
058	17182	4183	12450	39	427	49	34	.	.	.	5	42667	6697	10033	14796	3462	723	3526	1550	1880	
05	279642	56775	178921	10456	11222	8139	12050	52	2027	.	611	321	317	4	
061	3968	379	815	.	875	.	67	456	1376	.	612	8274	410	7839	3	11	6	5	.	.	
06	3968	379	815	.	875	.	67	456	1376	.	61	8595	727	7843	3	11	6	5	.	.	
074	132	132	.	.	.	633	4644	630	3558	.	19	54	383	.	.	
075	2846	457	1133	45	556	127	521	.	7	.	635	174	6	149	7	6	1	.	.	.	
07	2978	457	1133	45	556	127	653	.	7	.	63	4884	636	3773	7	25	55	383	.	5	
081	1852	257	584	.	6	708	.	.	297	.	651	9211	165	4688	2093	.	2265	.	.	.	
08	1852	257	584	.	6	708	.	.	297	.	652	4095	.	3881	.	.	230	4	.	.	
098	879	.	673	.	.	.	206	.	.	.	653	1457	4	1251	.	.	202	.	.	.	
09	879	.	673	.	.	.	206	.	.	.	654	259	.	127	.	.	132	.	.	.	
0	362612	62318	225704	22211	13564	12639	20789	508	3758	1121	656	452	.	430	.	17	5	.	.	.	
112	4186	55	4011	.	.	113	7	.	.	.	657	176	.	165	.	.	9	2	.	.	
11	4225	94	4011	.	.	113	7	.	.	.	658	3056	1266	1218	1	101	25	420	.	25	
1	4225	94	4011	.	.	113	7	.	.	.	659	51987	45117	2251	94	4023	360	82	2	58	
244	111	.	105	6	65	70768	46552	14054	2188	4141	3240	508	2	83	
246	483	.	4	479	664	229	2	135	89	1	1	.	.	1	
24	675	.	124	524	7	.	20	.	.	.	667	106	35	200	94	10	110	.	.	7	
251	21281	1707	6758	2702	.	226	8680	.	.	1208	681	8015	.	2891	.	.	5124	.	.	.	
25	21281	1707	6758	2702	.	226	8680	.	.	1208	685	14995	366	865	11431	.	2333	.	.	.	
253	405	.	405	68	23060	366	3771	11439	.	2360	5124	.	.	
26	455	38	11	405	.	1	697	1008	53	606	173	38	56	24	.	58	
											699	130	7	88	20	2	4	9	.	.	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	
208	ALGERIEN										ALGERIE											
691	201	.	172	29	098	253	.	95	.	17	139	2
692	198	.	178	09	265	.	107	.	17	139	2
69	528	.	430	55	.	3	20	.	.	.	0	54986	449	39579	12335	157	498	622	.	95	1231	.
6	4281	229	2215	1378	100	111	248	.	.	.	112	7924	2144	1238	.	15	4525	2
713	179	.	155	23	.	1	1000	.	.	.	11	7924	2144	1238	.	15	4525	2
714	1510	465	45	.	.	.	20	.	.	.	121	870	.	37	.	.	175	658
716	387	128	203	18	18	.	20	.	.	.	122	130	.	130
71	2120	593	447	41	18	1	1020	.	.	.	12	1000	.	167	.	.	175	658
722	305	.	57	4	.	.	244	.	.	.	1	8924	2144	1405	.	15	4700	660
723	1052	5	694	277	.	.	76	.	.	.	244	326	.	4	322
726	133	50	83	24	373	18	33	322
728	114	4	63	38	2	.	7	.	.	.	251	3359	1374	1643	131	.	.	211
72	1704	73	940	322	2	.	367	.	.	.	25	3359	1374	1643	131	.	.	211
741	903	26	877	269	658	14	444	190	5	1	4
743	1095	151	458	443	23	.	20	.	.	.	26	712	20	451	219	17	1	4
744	160	.	73	87	271	11009	1	6084	244	.	784	.	.	.	3896	
745	182	.	170	12	278	2619	3	109	2138	346	23	
749	471	309	89	66	.	1	6	.	.	.	27	13630	6	6193	2382	.	784	.	.	346	3919	
74	2866	499	1705	608	26	2	26	.	.	.	287	3074	.	930	2144
75	152	.	64	.	4	10	74	.	.	.	288	866	91	160	117	.	278
764	100	19	6	3	2	57	13	.	.	.	28	4008	91	1149	2270	.	278	.	.	220	.	.
76	115	19	16	5	2	58	15	.	.	.	291	5662	188	2354	3054	.	66
772	102	9	77	8	4	.	4	.	.	.	292	476	19	326	125	6	66
77	276	9	130	84	4	.	49	.	.	.	29	6138	207	2680	3179	6	66
781	882	27	613	3	9	82	141	7	.	.	2	28283	1716	12152	8559	23	1131	217	.	566	3919	.
782	244	3	53	87	20	.	81	.	.	.	333	522513	37434	132008	285740	67331
783	241	66	52	9	.	.	114	.	.	.	334	37858	.	5680	5430	6233	.	20515
78	1471	96	748	135	29	82	374	7	.	.	33	560371	37434	137688	291170	6233	.	20515	.	.	.	67331
792	4545	31	1518	.	194	2802	3	560438	37434	137688	291237	6233	.	20515	.	.	.	67331
793	545	.	21	.	.	.	524	.	.	.	423	59711	1	19348	40332	.	30
79	5090	31	1539	.	194	2802	524	.	.	.	42	59722	1	19359	40332	.	30
7	13871	1320	5597	1242	279	2955	2471	7	.	.	431	147	.	72	55	.	.	20
874	370	248	59	10	1	1	51	.	.	.	43	147	.	72	55	.	.	20
87	373	248	62	10	1	1	51	.	.	.	4	59869	1	19431	40387	.	30	20
88	109	37	31	34	.	.	7	.	.	.	522	39405	.	16218	21761	1426	.	.
892	1292	.	1279	7	.	.	6	.	.	.	523	6886	.	975	5707	.	56
89	1486	.	1396	7	.	8	55	.	.	.	52	46291	.	17193	27468	.	56	.	.	1426	.	148
8	1980	285	1520	52	1	9	113	.	.	.	532	223	.	223
911	228	.	.	.	2	.	226	.	.	.	53	230	.	230
91	228	.	.	.	2	.	226	.	.	.	541	105	.	60	.	45
931	4261	4261	54	105	.	60	.	45
93	4261	4261	551	1680	113	1528	28	.	.	11
TOTAL	6062767	2111612	2160325	1070922	313355	94710	297545		11131	3167	55	1680	113	1528	28			11				
212	TUNESIEN										TUNISIE											
001	2135	.	2135	553	169	.	156	.	.	.	1
00	2135	.	2135	55	1856	113	1701	28	.	.	1	13	.	.	.
011	110	.	38	72	562	77793	7657	30775	23794	3925	655	4484	5818	685	.	.
01	110	.	38	72	56	77793	7657	30775	23794	3925	655	4484	5818	685	.	.
034	1065	.	271	794	5	126374	7770	49998	51307	3991	734	4497	5818	2111	148	.
036	12745	144	4336	7008	26	21	.	.	.	1210	611	257	3	86	56	.	112	
037	122	.	18	104	612	14508	4781	8268	155	.	1300	4	.	.	.	
03	13933	144	4626	7906	26	21	.	.	.	1210	61	14770	4784	8354	211	.	1417	4	.	.	.	
054	4204	90	1766	2252	.	13	83	.	.	.	633	989	356	293	339	.	1	
056	552	4	519	14	.	.	14	.	.	.	63	1051	356	355	339	.	1	
057	29113	60	26130	2025	113	167	503	94	21	.	642	180	22	158	
058	1521	.	1488	7	.	.	26	.	.	.	64	190	22	168	
05	35390	154	29903	4298	113	206	600	95	21	.	652	20799	58	9932	1589	9	9198	13	.	.	.	
075	2698	92	2531	55	.	.	20	.	.	.	653	1505	38	42	1300	27	24	74	.	.	.	
07	2766	92	2531	55	.	68	20	.	.	.	654	473	.	473	
081	240	45	137	.	1	57	655	859	12	738	.	.	109	
08	240	45	137	.	1	57	656	3789	22	3389	27	308	43	
											658	2774	2382	385	.	.	1	4	.	.	2	.

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value											Valeurs										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
216	LIBYEN					LIBYE					220	EGYPTEN					EGYPTE					
89	109	1	25	17	8			58			55	4093	322	3379	4	293		77			18	
8	1086	61	35	159	102	1	728				562	505	54	210	241							
931	5640	4515					1125				56	505	54	210	241							
93	5640	4515					1125				5	6264	1481	3697	502	305	82	175	1	1	20	
TOTAL	7092443	2947957	452584	2974930	213174	91215	118746	1	278	293558	61	121	64	2	28	19	6	2				
220	EGYPTEN					EGYPTE																
001	585	172	413								651	40413	16156	6635	1179	120	8764	2903	661	2680	1315	
00	585	172	413								652	13288	370	2456	5761	1307	6	2906		482		
01	130		57	14	59						657	132	54	78								
034	449	38		12	387						658	4031	756	980	161	957	4	946		225		
036	965			964							659	11432	7442	44	164	2861	615	293		13		
03	1416	38	1	976	388					13	674	1146	1146									
042	3870			2091	248	1531					675	125						125				
04	3870			2091	248	1531					67	1336	1146	55				127			8	
054	34356	1817	3177	1282	4586	65	23421		8		684	31481	20565	1647		6893	1091	1285				
056	10380	3699	310	66	1853	120	4285		21	20	68	31481	20565	1647		6893	1091	1285				
057	2326	496	1108	260	194	257			11		697	586	565	3	13	2					3	
05	47067	6012	4595	1609	6633	185	27965		6	40	69	722	584	31	23	19		60		2	3	
061	5856	574			961	2554	595		1172		6	103136	47100	11958	7396	12192	10491	8610	661	3402	1326	
06	5861	574			961	2554	600		1172		712	609	284	27	298							
075	1260	303	217	519	93	19	47		6	56	714	7161	5528	1				1624		8		
07	1260	303	217	519	93	19	47		6	56	716	1182	371	30				781				
081	1737		59	1374		230			74		71	9032	6225	60	310	3		2426		8		
08	1737		59	1374		230			74		724	161	1	10		2				147	1	
0	61932	7099	5342	6583	8382	4519	28614	6	1292	95	726	390	9							381		
112	222	9								213	728	210		1	7	142		60				
11	222	9								213	72	787	15	13	7	144		603		1	4	
1	224	10								213	736	252	24					228				
211	124		124								73	253	24	1				228				
21	124		124								742	123	84		13	2				24		
222	5643	944	1660	2125	301	119	486		8		743	1334	987	1	8	180		154		4		
22	5643	944	1660	2125	301	119	486		8		749	418	369	16	9			24				
263	91559	18504	13480	48379	242	3480	20	103	7351		74	2049	1454	14	89	194		293		5		
265	2156										752	380	8	55	7		7	291		19		
266	1278	32									759	274	6	7	26	103	8	124				
268	206	4		425	453	366					75	660	14	63	26	110	8	420		19		
269	210	90	15	42		4	54		5		764	1170	41	50	60	2	349	659		9		
26	95503	18638	13528	49806	707	5013	315	103	5	7388	76	1200	44	50	60	2	349	684		11		
271	230		139	91							774	136			2			134				
278	391		139	160							776	406	2	22	345	1	9	27				
27	690		139	160							778	162		30	58	1		83		20		
288	201	191	3						7		77	804	15	30	428	4	9	293		25		
289	3675	1609	32				2034				781	165		88	6	1	1	67		2		
28	3876	1800	35				2034			7	782	742		174				568				
291	648	461	84	69	20	10	4				78	947		270	24	1	2	648		2		
292	3891	1703	302	1440	105	70	204		20	47	792	639	412		2	76	134			4	11	
29	4539	2164	386	1509	125	80	208		20	47	79	654	416		2	76	134		11	4	11	
2	110413	23546	15872	53638	1145	5212	3043	103	33	7821	821	273	218	10	1	8	4	22			10	
333	2725756	113243	40447	1692644	19141	28419	349433			482429	82	273	218	10	1	8	4	22			10	
334	246031	27453	69226	121471	5	27577	299				831	408	365	5	5	1	17	11			4	
335	446			307						139	83	408	365	5	5	1	17	11			4	
33	2972233	140696	109673	1814422	19146	28419	377010			482867	842	397	23	168	49	150		7				
3	2972259	140696	109673	1814448	19146	28419	377010			482867	843	2104	929	93	1072			10				
512	1133	965	21	147							844	1914	1022	601	44	149		97			1	
515	146	55	87	4							845	406	331	63	10			2				
51	1350	1062	108	151	6		20	1		2	846	5993	3865	437	168	827	5	591	93	7		
531	143	32				56	55				848	168	123	27	1	17						
53	223	32		80		56	55				84	11031	6293	1326	1445	1137	22	707	93	8		
551	4093	322	3379	4	293		77			18	874	2065	232	39	28	199		1555		12		
											87	2161	233	41	80	199		1596		12		

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs	
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland		Danmark
232	MALI					MALI						240	NIGER					NIGER					
251	105	.	.	105	05	764	9	692	.	61	2	
25	105	.	.	105	071	182	.	182	
263	24958	8231	15015	145	.	.	.	916	.	651	07	182	.	182	
26	24958	8231	15015	145	.	.	.	916	.	651	081	415	171	244	
292	1126	182	928	.	.	.	15	.	.	1	08	415	171	244	
29	1126	182	928	.	.	.	15	.	.	1	0	1382	180	879	.	61	18	244	
2	30045	8413	16766	2539	.	.	732	916	.	679	211	1178	.	450	628	100	
423	8390	924	2911	1018	.	3537	21	1178	.	450	628	100	
42	8422	924	2911	1018	.	3569	263	142	.	142	
431	146	70	76	26	142	.	142	
43	146	70	76	287	424	.	2	422	
4	8568	994	2987	1018	.	3569	288	637	.	637	
667	2932	2932	28	1061	.	639	422	
66	2936	.	1	3	.	2932	292	104	.	104	
6	3057	7	97	12	.	2932	9	.	.	.	29	104	.	104	
723	367	.	367	2	2502	.	1335	645	422	100	
72	369	.	367	.	.	.	2	.	.	.	322	146	.	146	
792	745	.	745	32	146	.	146	
79	745	.	745	3	146	.	146	
7	1260	1	1190	52	.	1	6	.	.	10	524	228721	15215	213506	
896	102	4	63	8	9	18	52	228721	15215	213506	
89	117	12	66	10	11	18	5	228745	15215	213506	.	.	.	18	
8	204	14	92	65	11	20	2	.	.	.	611	1919	.	1913	6	
941	219	8	124	.	55	32	61	1919	.	1913	6	
94	219	8	124	.	55	32	68	123	.	.	56	.	.	67	
971	25919	11	.	.	.	25908	6	2131	.	1920	62	.	.	149	
97	25919	11	.	.	.	25908	71	106	.	7	.	.	.	99	
TOTAL	83699	9985	22329	3692	3883	32524	7998	916	1683	689	781	101	.	101
236	OBERVOLTA					HAUTE-VOLTA						244	TSCHAD					TCHAD					
054	1228	.	1090	3	105	30	7	309	.	173	34	2	1	99	
057	713	.	630	83	83	8	124	18	64	1	9	32	
05	1980	39	1720	3	188	30	TOTAL	244949	15434	218024	748	485	28	10130	.	.	.	100	
081	1318	1318	34	78	108	.	108	
08	1318	1318	77	244	TSCHAD	TCHAD	
0	3332	39	1720	3	188	30	.	.	1318	34	081	932	932	
211	3624	.	840	2707	77	08	932	932	
21	3624	.	840	2707	77	0	967	.	2	33	
222	682	.	65	397	220	263	23149	13845	3932	3292	.	1964	.	116	.	.	.	
223	6469	.	8	.	.	6259	.	.	202	220	26	23168	13845	3932	3311	.	1964	.	116	.	.	.	
22	7151	.	73	.	.	6259	.	.	599	220	291	289	.	7	.	.	282	
263	13478	4916	8474	88	297	29	291	.	7	.	.	282	
26	13478	4916	8474	88	297	2	23490	13845	3944	3337	.	1966	282	116	.	.	.	
2	24300	4916	9408	2821	.	6259	.	599	297	297	652	1132	1	1131	
611	464	.	231	233	65	6	1139	8	1131	
61	470	.	237	233	65	6	1228	8	1203	17	
65	125	9	94	21	1	TOTAL	25940	13853	5191	3400	192	1966	284	116	938	.	.	
6	629	26	336	261	2	3	.	.	.	1	247	KAP VERDE					CAP-VERT						
7	223	2	184	.	9	1	13	.	2	12	037	194	.	9	194	
8	150	83	44	7	7	7	2	.	.	.	03	286	1	.	276	
971	2294	2294	054	161	.	1	.	155	.	5	
97	2294	2294	05	199	4	1	.	155	.	39	
TOTAL	40495	5070	11696	3095	206	2335	6565	.	11184	344	0	488	5	10	276	155	3	39	
240	NIGER					NIGER						TOTAL	613	17	11	322	172	3	80	.	.	.	8
054	758	9	686	61	2													

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs		
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland		Danmark	Ελλάδα
257	GUINEA-BISS.										GUINEE-BISS.													
26	843		843									334	2194			2194								
287	4844				4844							33	2194			2194								
28	4844				4844							3	2194			2194								
2	7592		1507		4946		1020				119	424	513	283							250			
971	198						198					42	513	283							250			
97	198						198					4	589	283							326			
TOTAL	8354	45	1623	76	5235	232	1022				121	667	8514		89						8425			
												66	8514		89						8425			
260	GUINEA										GUINEE													
057	217	12	165		7	33						6	8590		89						8425			
05	309	14	213		7	33	42					7	164		2		13				149			
071	2117	530	921		459	19		188				8	193	1	12	50					130			
072	1244	228	57		908		51					931	194	51							143			
07	3365	758	978		1371	19	51		188			93	194	51							143			
081	320	261			36							971	1355								349	1006		
08	320	261			36							97	1355								349	1006		
0	3998	1033	1195		1414	52	93		211			TOTAL	146250	21804	5061	2477	12117	9835	94681	3	272			
223	913						714		199			268	LIBERIA											
22	914		1				714		199			036	744		616		30				98			
247	263	263										03	763	6	617		32	6			102			
24	266	263	3									071	10985	897	2438		2598	418				4634		
263	644		644									072	9484	4093	186	18	5150						37	
26	644		644									07	20473	4990	2624	18	7752	418				4634	37	
281	1959				1959							081	302	22			127	1				152		
287	128247	68094	41448		18067		638					08	302	22			127	1				152		
28	130226	68094	41448		20046		638					0	21539	5018	3241	18	7912	425	102			4786	37	
2	132067	68357	42096	20047	1	4	1352		199	11		232	19405	1300	8012	9007	234	51	508	220		73		
598	823			823								23	19459	1300	8012	9007	234	51	508	274			73	
59	823			823								247	41374	17635	15248	1929	1439	1120	3594				409	
5	922		98	824								248	6538	2319	1215	538	380	2081						
7	180	7	47	16		85	23			2		24	47912	19954	16463	1929	1977	1500	5675		5		409	
971	501		91				410					281	307553	159959	41575	73300	8089	23558	1072					
97	501		91				410					287	344			344								
TOTAL	137893	69428	43585	20922	1417	606	1500		419	16		288	399	29		31	92	94			46			
												28	308250	160007	41580	73681	8120	23650	1166			46		
264	SIERRA LEONE										SIERRA LEONE													
036	3873		1273		564		2036					2	375779	181287	66087	84617	10341	25273	7367	274	51	482		
03	3913		1308		564		2041					322	1091			1091								
071	19819	1916	1732		3108	581	12238		244			32	1091			1091								
072	9989	45			8284		1680					334	2944	50	1721	149	1024							
075	120				40		80					33	2944	50	1721	149	1024							
07	29964	1961	1732		11432	581	14014		244			341	325			325								
081	365	119		154	11		81					34	325			325								
08	365	119		154	11		81					3	4360	50	1721	1565	1024							
0	34282	2080	3053	154	12025	581	16145		244			424	3453	162	153		2095				1043			
223	3023						3023					42	3453	162	153		2095				1043			
22	3023						3023					4	3453	162	153		2095				1043			
247	1075	27	1048									634	136								136			
24	1132	37	1048				47					63	136								136			
277	527			78		449						667	16116								16116			
27	528			79		449						66	16132								16116			
287	20589	19035	731				823					676	144	144										
288	172	49					95		28			67	228	144		84								
28	20765	19084	731				922		28			6	16661	160	69	102	5	16117	208					
292	700	288	65		74	31	239	3				713	188	55	1	47	14				51			
29	700	288	65		74	31	239	3				716	372	7	3	10	347				5			
2	26253	19409	1903	79	74	480	4277	3	28			71	556	84	4	71	361				56			

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
268	LIBERIA											LIBERIA												
723	139	.	23	.	.	.	116	.	.	.	2	347230	40972	111790	131935	7865	8853	20310	12159	3482	9864			
72	152	.	36	.	.	.	116	.	.	.		334	24276	951	6432	2384	10555	.	3954	
782	295	.	2	.	.	.	293	.	.	.		33	24276	951	6432	2384	10555	.	3954	
78	304	.	11	.	.	.	293	.	.	.		3	24276	951	6432	2384	10555	.	3954	
783	173515	1158	3	27394	.	22521	.	.	.	122439		424	33435	9234	7739	10254	2625	341	3212	.	30	.	.	
79	173605	1158	3	27394	.	22602	9	.	.	122439		42	33435	9234	7739	10254	2625	341	3212	.	30	.	.	
7	174763	1247	65	27492	368	22609	543	.	.	122439		431	537	13	.	524	
84	111	93	.	.	18		43	537	13	.	524	
874	120	5	.	.	6	.	109	.	.	.		4	33980	9247	7747	10778	2625	341	3212	.	30	.	.	
87	120	5	.	.	6	.	109	.	.	.		512	947	886	.	61	
8	471	5	.	.	7	1	440	.	.	18		51	954	886	7	61	
931	210	210		551	3089	32	2377	24	.	.	656	
93	210	210		55	3202	32	2485	24	.	.	661	
941	397	131	3	2	139	83	25	.	14	.		5	4264	918	2543	92	2	692	.	.	.	17		
94	397	131	3	2	139	83	25	.	14	.		634	13635	6632	1100	1268	625	3281	152	.	577	.		
971	1069	729	.	.	.	340		635	2159	40	2058	42	3281	17	2	
97	1069	729	.	.	.	340		63	15794	6672	1142	3326	625	3298	154	.	577	.	.	
TOTAL	604000	189042	71339	113786	21911	64848	14983	274	4851	122976		651	2107	82	1050	4344	384	975	459	
												652	14371	83	5453	4344	388	3731	459	
												65	16524	83	8543	4344	388	4706	459	.	.	.	1	
272	ELFENBEINK.											COTE IVOIRE												
034	8400	.	3854	4346	200		667	730	.	32	.	.	698	
036	281	.	155	126	9		66	744	.	46	.	.	698	
037	42808	394	35119	303	.	295	6688	.	.	.		674	146	2	.	.	.	698	
03	51489	394	39128	4775	.	295	6688	.	.	209		67	195	17	3	.	.	698	144	
054	146	.	39	2	21	1	83	.	.	.		684	115	114	.	.	.	1	155	
057	99736	6006	64529	12493	4724	2200	9163	88	400	133		68	158	114	38	.	.	6	
058	31301	9497	14224	3277	1844	1366	663	.	430	.		695	149	.	40	
05	131218	15503	78827	15772	6589	3567	9909	88	830	133		69	222	1	75	.	.	37	109	
061	8070	.	1101	970	.	2014	2600	.	1385	.		6	33768	6887	7914	7681	1013	8745	766	.	577	185	.	
06	8070	.	1101	970	.	2014	2600	.	1385	.		713	131	1	121	.	.	.	9	
071	276454	11112	126699	68746	20545	5602	30365	.	527	12858		714	2652	.	92	5	2555	
072	387891	115153	87073	27705	112040	8993	36013	19	548	347		71	2830	2	149	.	110	5	2564	
073	10874	.	10874		723	1162	.	91	.	.	30	1041	
07	675220	126265	224647	96451	132585	14595	66378	19	1075	13205		724	178	10	47	.	116	5	
081	12430	1277	764	37	225	7	1711	674	7735	.		72	1405	27	162	.	116	37	1063	
08	12430	1277	764	37	225	7	1711	674	7735	.		742	157	.	4	52	74	27	
0	878495	143439	344474	118005	139399	20532	87286	781	11025	13554		74	141	.	138	3	
122	3340	2	3338		74	427	27	202	54	82	3	59	
12	3340	2	3338		764	173	.	76	.	1	5	90	.	1	.	.	
1	3340	2	3338		76	180	.	77	.	1	5	96	.	1	.	.	
211	1028	.	460	478	88		772	123	.	110	.	.	.	13	
21	1028	.	460	478	88		776	111	.	108	.	.	.	2	
223	7294	.	302	.	340	.	4034	.	2436	182		781	320	.	288	.	13	.	19	
22	7333	5	323	.	340	.	4047	.	2436	182		78	1068	.	1060	.	.	1	7	
232	19747	3049	10069	4501	57	360	1184	527	.	.		792	145	1	66	.	66	12	
23	19782	3049	10069	4501	57	360	1184	562	.	.		79	208	1	129	.	66	12	
247	238718	30288	69239	114728	3451	5280	6491	91	536	8614		848	455	
248	54471	4138	16397	9739	3099	1273	8367	11069	307	82		84	9778	72	4387	630	3195	1	277	.	.	178	.	
24	293247	34426	85643	124467	6550	6553	14871	11160	843	8734		7	6678	60	2208	96	389	64	3859	.	1	1	.	
251	559	.	.	559		842	8944	57	4070	583	3195	1	1038	
25	559	.	.	559		846	303	.	298	5
263	17550	1665	13700	1005	.	.	.	414	.	766		848	455	277	.	.	178	.	
26	17550	1665	13700	1005	.	.	.	414	.	766		84	9778	72	4387	630	3195	1	1315	.	.	178	.	
277	999	999		874	290	13	110	1	59	2	105	
27	1006	.	1	6	.	999		87	354	13	118	1	59	2	161	
288	733	46	306	31	97	188	.	.	25	40		892	144	.	38	.	.	.	106	
28	764	46	337	31	97	188	.	.	25	40		896	133	25	6	1	35	1	65	
292	5943	1781	1251	874	821	753	208	23	178	54		897	755	.	44	.	.	2	711	
29	5963	1781	1257	888	821	753	208	23	178	54		89	1136	26	127	6	35	2	940	
												8	11390	111	4653	655	3293	6	2454	.	.	.	218	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs	
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland		Danmark
272	ELFENBEINK.					COTE IVOIRE						276	GHANA					GHANA					
931	2648	266	.	.	1	.	2381	.	.	.	8	1774	37	2	10	6	.	1716	1	2	.	.	
93	2648	266	.	.	1	.	2381	.	.	.	911	254	.	.	.	1	.	253	
971	1241	.	202	.	.	1039	91	254	253	
97	1241	.	202	.	.	1039	931	154	152	.	.	.	2	
TOTAL	1352978	202853	491304	271631	168152	39580	127161	12940	*5518	23839	93	154	152	.	.	.	2	
276	GHANA					GHANA						276	GHANA					GHANA					
037	3569	829	43	.	301	2307	.	.	89	.	941	109	51	4	1	18	.	31	.	1	3	.	
03	3585	834	45	.	301	2307	9	.	89	.	94	109	51	4	1	18	.	31	.	1	3	.	
054	222	10	.	1	.	.	211	.	.	.	TOTAL	252225	73683	12919	9862	24599	9855	111186	5432	1627	3062	.	
057	573	28	3	3	.	.	539	.	.	.	280	TOGO					TOGO					.	
058	868	868	.	.	.	071	20264	6460	4607	313	7423	749	145	.	567	.	.	
05	1671	38	3	4	.	.	1626	.	.	.	072	33228	8249	2437	5966	5515	720	7000	168	761	2412	.	
071	3017	273	512	.	1	2110	2110	121	2000	07	53492	14709	7044	6279	12938	1469	7145	7145	168	1328	2412	.	
072	176744	47862	12154	4569	20872	2292	81924	4276	795	081	702	.	679	.	23	
07	179792	48137	12691	4569	20873	2292	84038	4276	916	08	702	.	679	.	23	
081	1371	2	.	.	184	.	1185	.	.	0	54314	14709	7739	6326	12967	1471	7194	168	1328	2412	.	.	
08	1371	2	.	.	184	.	1185	.	.	121	228	.	228	
0	186484	49012	12739	4573	21359	4599	86920	4276	1006	12	228	.	228	
223	188	188	.	.	1	230	1	228	.	1	
22	188	188	.	.	211	235	.	147	88	
247	7906	6300	52	1307	79	88	80	.	.	21	235	.	147	88	
248	15530	5714	41	3793	593	137	4557	677	18	222	1424	1424	
24	23440	12014	93	5104	672	225	4637	677	18	223	3611	734	.	.	2821	.	1424	
277	952	24	.	9	.	919	.	.	.	22	5035	56	734	.	.	2821	.	1424	
27	952	24	.	9	.	919	.	.	.	263	7945	487	7439	.	19	
287	9123	841	.	.	2560	5409	313	.	.	26	7945	487	7439	.	19	
288	1455	210	.	.	5	116	848	276	.	271	86223	6433	35058	3758	26025	14949	
28	10578	1051	.	.	5	2676	6257	313	276	27	86242	6433	35058	3758	26025	14968	
292	197	45	7	12	.	133	.	.	.	28	112	.	43	23	.	33	13	.	
29	197	45	7	12	.	133	.	.	.	292	317	1	57	.	69	22	.	.	.	168	.	.	
2	35428	13146	100	5125	677	3953	11134	990	294	29	334	1	57	17	69	22	.	.	.	168	.	.	
334	4428	4428	2	99903	6977	42744	3886	26044	15070	756	.	.	3002	.	1424	
33	4428	4428	522	138	.	2	138	
3	4428	4428	52	140	.	2	138	
512	216	211	5	.	.	5	154	.	7	147	
51	216	211	5	.	.	681	153	25	22	106	
551	354	354	.	.	68	153	25	22	106	
55	356	356	.	.	6	271	44	58	109	22	11	27	
5	576	211	365	.	.	7	292	9	178	67	7	.	29	
634	4597	1797	71	25	76	2462	155	11	.	846	607	607	
63	4690	1811	71	71	81	2480	165	11	.	84	610	608	2	
684	7712	4756	.	.	1702	1221	33	.	.	89	118	48	28	4	34	4	
68	7724	4768	.	.	1702	1221	33	.	.	8	759	658	49	4	40	4	4	
691	136	136	.	.	941	277	109	81	23	.	36	4	.	.	24	.	.	
69	157	1	156	.	.	94	277	109	81	23	.	36	4	.	.	24	.	.	
6	12627	6582	74	85	1783	1223	2702	165	11	971	1051	16	874	.	8	153	
714	362	.	.	.	98	.	264	.	.	97	1051	16	874	.	8	153	
71	397	.	.	.	104	.	293	.	.	TOTAL	159432	22580	51959	10582	39089	16745	8519	168	5947	3863	.	.	
74	135	5	.	41	1	.	88	.	.	284	BENIN					BENIN					.		
792	238	.	.	2	236	036	489	.	408	.	69	12	
793	1052	.	.	2	236	03	539	.	424	.	103	12	
79	1297	.	.	4	236	.	9	.	.	057	406	49	167	27	152	.	11	
7	2058	39	.	68	349	27	527	.	.	05	424	49	178	27	152	.	18	
821	1559	2	.	.	5	.	1552	.	.	071	3680	598	354	.	418	2310	
82	1559	2	.	.	5	.	1552	.	.	072	312	.	6	306	
88	100	18	82	.	.														

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU													
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	Valeurs
284	BENIN											NIGERIA													
07	3992	598	360	306	418	2310	2	53362	4097	2514	13007	2302	542	25170	270	5399	61	.	.	
081	2772	1317	305	.	224	.	515	343	68	.	.	333	5063578	1309467	1364523	674228	1305562	259385	20294	.	130119	.	.	.	
08	2772	1317	305	.	224	.	515	343	68	.	.	33	5063579	1309467	1364524	674228	1305562	259385	20294	.	130119	.	.	.	
0	7727	1964	1267	333	897	2322	533	343	68	.	.	341	4394	.	3673	.	.	.	721	
263	2337	.	2337	34	4394	.	3673	.	.	.	721	
268	134	.	.	134	3	5067991	1309485	1368197	674228	1305562	259385	21015	.	130119	.	.	.	
26	2471	.	2337	134	424	21188	2661	28	.	7852	15	10608	.	24	.	.	.	
277	147	147	42	21188	2661	28	.	7852	15	10608	.	24	.	.	.	
27	147	147	4	21188	2661	28	.	7852	15	10608	.	24	.	.	.	
287	126	.	.	.	126	512	1204	479	725	
288	844	.	792	.	20	16	.	.	.	16	.	51	1204	479	725	
28	974	.	796	.	146	16	.	.	.	16	.	51	1204	479	725	
2	3664	.	3152	164	146	163	.	.	16	23	5	1321	492	18	30	3	6	772	
424	6324	1176	1750	904	1659	.	835	.	.	.	611	15397	.	2437	7308	.	.	5642	
42	6324	1176	1750	904	1659	.	835	.	.	.	61	15390	.	2437	7309	.	.	5644	
4	6324	1176	1750	904	1659	.	835	.	.	.	625	196	196	
523	111	.	.	111	62	200	200	
524	3936	.	3936	667	163	56	107	
52	4047	.	3936	111	66	167	58	.	2	.	107	
5	4120	.	3949	135	34	.	2	.	.	.	678	113	113	
652	239	.	201	.	.	.	38	.	.	.	67	115	1	1	113	
65	250	.	208	.	.	.	38	.	.	.	687	24241	262	23979	
6	260	.	218	.	.	.	38	.	.	.	68	24321	262	.	19	.	32	24008	
7	117	.	94	.	6	1	14	.	2	.	691	100	1	.	.	.	99	
874	288	.	1	.	.	.	286	.	.	.	69	346	7	27	.	.	302	10	
87	287	.	1	.	.	.	286	.	.	.	6	40613	336	2467	7330	.	140	30217	123	
8	466	6	158	1	2	.	299	.	.	.	713	291	91	18	.	.	1	180	1	
TOTAL	22917	3194	10588	1537	2760	2513	1869	343	86	27	714	1987	1193	1	.	131	1	663	
											716	767	62	1	10	1	10	692	
											71	3093	1354	19	1	141	2	1575	1
288	NIGERIA											NIGERIA													
034	277	95	13	14	57	15	74	.	9	.	723	219	219	
03	277	95	13	14	57	15	74	.	9	.	724	183	2	181	
071	1523	176	222	602	221	282	4	16	.	.	726	198	4	193	
072	165898	33753	9718	17580	27078	4145	69404	1540	2279	401	728	304	27	5	42	.	.	227	3	1	
07	167521	33929	9940	17580	27680	4366	69786	1544	2295	401	72	956	34	5	42	2	.	869	3	1	
081	25102	6404	196	6425	7735	2953	1205	184	.	.	742	389	23	3	4	.	2	357	
08	25102	6404	196	6425	7735	2953	1205	184	.	.	743	283	3	3	.	126	.	151	
0	192953	40428	10149	17594	34189	12116	72839	2749	2488	401	744	450	59	7	.	.	.	333	
211	13700	186	1969	11520	25	745	110	23	6	.	.	.	78	
21	13700	186	1969	11520	25	749	461	51	3	9	101	.	296	1	
222	247	.	.	.	82	165	74	1704	162	6	67	114	128	1222	1	4	
223	19964	.	.	.	2152	12907	752	123	3	.	11	.	.	107	2	
22	20211	.	.	.	2234	13072	.	.	.	25	759	424	17	.	201	5	.	199	2	
232	12177	296	272	1396	29	.	10132	23	.	29	75	582	29	1	13	204	5	328	
23	12177	296	272	1396	29	.	10132	23	.	29	763	113	42	70	
247	154	98	4	36	764	870	35	2	74	2	48	686	
248	286	6	22	4	36	76	1001	79	4	75	3	48	769	23	
24	450	104	22	4	36	77	483	42	20	88	1	3	329	
263	234	27	234	.	.	781	246	62	55	1	.	.	128	
26	261	27	234	.	.	78	323	68	73	1	.	.	181	
278	127	.	1	7	.	.	119	.	.	.	792	1334	1216	.	.	108	4	6	
27	127	.	1	7	.	.	119	.	.	.	79	1395	1217	.	.	108	4	60	
287	331	134	197	.	.	.	7	9542	2988	128	287	573	190	5335	33	5	.	.	.	3	
288	4958	3186	6	51	.	540	674	.	494	7	874	1577	148	6	66	18	.	1307	32	
28	5289	3320	6	51	.	540	671	.	484	7	87	1606	151	6	73	35	.	1309	32	
292	1109	191	244	.	.	.	674	.	.	.	881	101	101	
29	1147	191	244	29	3	2	678	.	.	.	88	291	.	12	.	.	.	279	
											896	114	9	.	.	1	.	104	

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
288	NIGERIA					NIGERIA						KAMERUN					CAMEROUN						
898	164	3	2				159				611	413		58	355								
89	376	15	3	4	3		351				61	437		58	379								
8	2326	182	34	77	38		1963	32			625	279		270	9								
911	830						830				62	333		277	9								
91	830						830				634	15992	236	3434	11244	40	655	369	6	8			
931	7422	6749					673				635	378	11	282	2	77	655	373	4	2			
93	7422	6749					673				63	16370	247	3716	11246	117	655	373	6	10			
971	798						796	2			652	4734		3822	639		2	273					1
97	798						796	2			65	4784		3849	639			293					
TOTAL	5410585	1370619	1383535	712553	1350526	273191	177284	3084	139205	588	667	177					177						
											66	177						177					
302	KAMERUN					CAMEROUN						KAMERUN					CAMEROUN						
036	1194	59	737	66		278	54				684	49888		49888									
03	1216	59	759	66		278	54				68	49888		49888									
054	2217	3	2186		6	18	4				6	72150	249	57858	12339	121	844	722	6	10			1
057	25990	24	24403	333	12	16	1197	5			714	423		2		367	54						
05	28212	27	26594	333	18	34	1201	5			716	598		127	1	470							
071	149752	44159	52548	32616	13056	4401	1629		1043	300	71	1054	6	153	3	367	524						
072	191978	36855	38315	3185	111707	12	1839			65	714	423		2		367	54						
073	7197		7197								716	598		127	1	470							
075	249	82	30		127						71	1054	6	153	3	367	524						
07	349193	81097	98090	35801	124890	4413	3484			365	74	169	4	92	14	1	58						
081	1611	255	148	289	241			428	250		764	252	7	172	21	1	48	3					
08	1611	255	148	289	241			428	250		76	268	7	173	21	6	10	48	3				
0	380383	81438	125659	36489	125152	4725	4819	428	1308	365	77	100	6	37	3		54						
121	5165	883	66		3311	397	119		389		781	342		334		8							
12	5180	883	66		3311	397	134		389		782	105		101		4							
1	5191	883	77		3311	397	134		389		78	472		460		12							
211	1614		223	1367							792	1345	688	213		444							
21	1614		223	1367							79	1352	688	220		444							
223	1005						291		625	89	874	265		109	8	4	2	142					
22	1094						291		625	178	87	296		140	8	4	2	142					
232	17094	636	16098	275	7	31	47				894	142	4	2			136						
23	17094	636	16098	275	7	31	47				896	2474	2	49	22	3	2401						
247	60982	16312	13757	9221	7198	8431	2441		414	3189	89	2779	22	82	2	25	2640						
248	24449	1354	6562	443	5494	6587	3650		15		8	3281	22	315	16	29	5	2889					
24	85431	17666	20319	9664	12692	15018	6091		363	3189	931	832	767				65						
251	6610	1716	2075	1097	909	226	405			182	93	832	767				65						
25	6610	1716	2075	1097	909	226	405			182	941	190	176	3	11								
263	16575	3677	12080	775		43					94	190	176	3	11								
26	16601	3677	12080	781		43				20	971	2492					2492						
288	1866		1383	28	17	433			5		97	2492					2492						
28	1870	4	1383	28	17	433			5		TOTAL	1038702	245556	369027	99251	254384	25067	37886	800	2771	3960		
292	5145	939	3176	1029	1						306	ZENTR.AFRIKA					R.CENTRAFRIC						
29	5176	941	3191	1036	1		7				071	22914	102	19612	3095	43	26						36
2	135490	24640	55369	14248	13626	15751	6841	363	1059	3593	07	22951	102	19645	3095	43	26						40
333	401142	134833	124692	35380	106237						0	23029	142	19645	3095	55	30	2					60
334	26031				4728		21303				122	1448		1448									
33	427173	134833	124692	35380	110965		21303				12	1506		1467			39						
3	427173	134833	124692	35380	110965		21303				1	1506		1467			39						
424	6519	1780	3106	529	1104						211	475	154	76	245								
42	6519	1780	3106	529	1104						21	475	154	76	245								
4	6583	1827	3106	529	1121						232	316		294	22								
512	231			217							23	316		294	22								
51	247			217			30				247	2101	279	1308	123	233		34					124
591	153		153								248	521	40	189	8	27		257					
59	153		153								24	2644	341	1497	131	260		291					124
5	433		167	217	19		30																

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

S/TC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
318	KONGO					CONGO						ZAIRE					ZAIRE				
1	153	153	222	339	339	
211	542	.	532	10	22	339	339	
21	542	.	532	10	232	14364	4775	3625	4696	8	907	353	.	.	
232	103	.	44	.	23	.	36	.	.	.	23	14364	4775	3625	4696	8	907	353	.	.	
23	103	.	44	.	23	.	36	.	.	.	247	8154	4933	107	995	291	1510	293	.	25	
247	39069	12220	7614	13097	363	1328	188	.	915	3344	248	6023	3539	174	191	140	1245	720	.	14	
248	5034	1674	1108	168	61	351	1663	.	3	.	24	14177	8472	281	1186	431	2755	1013	.	14	
24	44103	13894	8722	13265	424	1679	1851	6	918	3344	277	16862	598	7	15	.	16242	.	.	.	
277	5738	.	7	.	.	5731	27	16862	598	7	15	.	16242	.	.	.	
27	5746	.	8	7	.	5731	287	17282	360	27	10	16187	96	.	.	602	
287	6607	4232	512	.	.	1863	288	1746	1746	24	18	299	20	.	.	771	
28	6666	4236	555	.	.	1875	26	20192	2106	57	34	16205	301	116	.	1373	
291	132	.	128	.	.	4	292	4378	1196	2121	496	.	563	2	.	.	
29	132	.	128	.	.	4	29	4434	1197	2121	496	.	580	40	.	.	
2	57376	18130	10018	13282	497	9289	1892	6	918	3344	2	70678	17148	6370	6458	16644	20785	1522	.	14	
333	372678	79288	92034	154283	.	47073	334	5439	.	3404	.	2035	
33	372680	79288	92036	154283	.	47073	33	5439	.	3404	.	2035	
3	372680	79288	92036	154283	.	47073	3	5439	.	3404	.	2035	
524	8746	.	8746	424	12464	4119	606	152	7183	.	360	.	44	
52	8748	.	8746	42	12464	4119	606	152	7183	.	360	.	44	
541	261	.	8	253	4	12464	4119	606	152	7183	.	360	.	44	
54	261	.	8	253	512	308	293	.	15	
5	9038	.	8754	255	.	.	.	21	7	1	516	1076	252	.	3	.	103	25	7	.	
634	17223	5064	2645	1131	5254	1298	767	58	1006	.	51	1384	545	686	18	.	103	25	7	.	
63	17224	5064	2645	1132	5254	1298	767	58	1006	.	541	4215	3960	.	.	255	
667	29997	1	.	.	.	29996	54	4215	3960	.	.	255	
66	29997	1	.	.	.	29996	5	5623	4505	710	18	255	103	25	7	.	
6	47356	5065	2682	1150	5263	31294	838	58	1006	.	634	2837	2197	.	44	.	98	407	.	91	
714	237	.	14	.	.	.	237	.	.	.	63	2857	2197	2	46	.	114	407	.	91	
71	251	.	14	.	.	.	237	.	.	.	65	427	427	.	.	
749	289	.	7	.	.	.	282	.	.	.	65	427	427	.	.	
74	379	.	54	1	3	.	321	.	.	.	667	15990	48	27	8	1827	14053	27	.	.	
764	128	2	19	.	20	54	33	.	.	.	66	15997	48	27	8	1827	14060	27	.	.	
76	128	2	19	.	20	54	33	.	.	.	682	553781	33700	24406	49681	408	437565	4634	.	3387	
781	214	.	210	4	686	5338	.	924	564	174	.	25	.	3651	
78	227	.	210	4	687	2216	2216	.	.	.	
7	1123	2	364	9	42	55	651	.	.	.	689	15077	6626	7568	.	393	474	.	.	16	
874	387	.	71	19	30	.	267	.	.	.	68	576455	40326	32898	50245	582	440217	5133	.	7054	
87	387	.	71	19	30	.	267	.	.	.	6	595859	42594	32946	50349	2411	454420	5994	.	91	
8	427	.	105	20	30	.	272	.	.	.	713	379	15	.	.	.	364	.	.	.	
931	889	50	839	.	.	.	714	379	.	.	100	.	859	36	.	.	
93	889	50	839	.	.	.	716	100	.	.	4	.	83	13	.	.	
971	240	240	718	304
97	240	240	71	1778	15	.	408	.	1306	49	.	.	
TOTAL	502303	104225	117956	169791	10144	87951	6874	71	1925	3366	744	109	.	1	2	23	108	.	.	.	
322	ZAIRE					ZAIRE						74	278	.	.	.	235	17	.	.	.
071	117323	12287	60382	33217	3393	4283	1264	.	2234	263	752	104	104	.	.	.	
072	7654	2174	328	631	1671	2850	75	119	3	.	.	.	116	.	.	.	
074	278	.	.	.	9	248	764	227	22	41	.	.	155	8	.	1	
07	125256	14461	60710	33848	5074	7133	1512	.	2234	284	76	235	22	43	.	.	161	8	.	1	
081	7696	1291	.	.	1434	466	958	3236	311	.	77	103	.	65	.	.	32	6	.	.	
08	7696	1291	.	.	1434	466	958	3236	311	.	781	148	.	76	1	.	50	13	.	.	
0	133016	15781	60714	33853	6509	7617	2477	3236	2545	284	782	100	100	.	.	.	
211	310	.	279	31	784	196	.	52	105	1	36	.	.	.	
21	310	.	279	31	78	448	9	77	53	105	155	49	.	.	
											792	1350	.	.	1162	49	139	.	.	.	
											79	1350	.	.	1162	49	139	.	.	.	
											7	4327	54	186	1630	177	2146	133	.	1	
											874	1514	.	7	329	2	912	264	.	.	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs	
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland		Danmark
334	AETHIOPIEN					ETHIOPIE						338	DSCHIBUTI					DJIBOUTI					
01	2611	.	.	.	2611	7	155	21	94	.	.	1	38	.	.	1	.
054	6416	2732	626	.	1892	1143	23	8	130	.	72	15	2	30	.	.	.	11	
05	6454	2732	626	31	1892	1143	30	961	838	.	838
061	2860	.	.	2123	.	737	96	838	.	838
06	2860	.	.	2123	.	737	TOTAL	2171	192	1209	336	5	28	389	.	.	1	11
071	66759	27576	20249	10896	262	2660	613	.	4488	35		342	SOMALIA					SOMALIE					
07	66794	27609	20250	10897	262	2660	613	.	4488	35	014	151	151	
081	5058	25	.	493	173	33	2002	3	2329	.	01	151	151	
08	5058	25	.	493	173	33	2002	3	2329	.	036	141	.	.	141	
0	83785	30366	20876	16163	2327	4573	2645	3	6797	35	03	149	.	.	146	.	2	.	.	.	1	.	
211	14189	492	821	5795	471	.	5552	.	.	1058	057	5313	.	10	5303	
21	14189	492	821	5795	471	.	5552	.	.	1058	05	5313	.	10	5303	
222	803	.	1	802	0	5642	.	10	5449	3	153	20	.	.	1	6	
223	300	259	.	23	18	802	211	2617	.	158	2375	84	
22	1103	259	1	23	18	802	21	2617	.	158	2375	84	
263	3531	2743	.	788	278	267	.	.	267	
26	3578	2762	17	788	.	.	11	.	.	.	27	267	.	.	267	
291	600	.	585	15	292	921	110	781	29	.	1	
292	868	238	506	3	3	.	118	.	.	.	29	939	110	781	47	.	1	
29	1468	1091	18	3	3	.	118	.	.	.	2	3836	110	939	2697	.	6	84	
2	20338	3751	1930	6624	492	.	5681	.	.	1860	512	545	.	.	.	545	
431	759	162	42	.	193	.	36	.	.	326	51	545	.	.	.	545	
43	759	162	42	.	193	.	36	.	.	326	5	547	2	.	.	545	
4	759	162	42	.	193	.	36	.	.	326	714	111	.	.	10	.	.	101	
611	4932	318	203	3644	4	.	763	.	.	.	71	118	.	.	10	.	.	108	
61	4935	318	203	3647	4	.	763	.	.	.	723	143	143	
659	178	94	.	3	74	.	7	.	.	.	72	144	.	.	1	.	.	143	
65	178	94	.	3	74	.	7	.	.	.	782	200	103	
6	5161	412	203	3651	81	40	774	.	.	.	783	428	428	
714	366	366	8	.	.	.	786	140	.	.	33	.	.	107	
71	388	380	8	.	.	.	78	779	.	.	33	.	.	638	
743	192	188	4	.	.	.	792	707	2	.	603	102	
74	230	204	.	.	10	.	15	.	.	1	79	707	2	.	603	102	
764	148	1	1	.	.	4	142	.	.	.	7	1796	2	12	730	152	.	900	
76	168	21	1	.	.	4	142	.	.	.	874	124	.	.	87	.	.	37	
792	135	44	.	.	58	13	.	.	.	20	87	124	.	.	87	.	.	37	
79	135	44	.	.	58	13	.	.	.	20	8	218	.	1	160	.	.	55	
7	1007	650	6	6	69	17	238	.	.	21	931	175	50	125	
846	123	123	93	175	50	125	
84	123	123	TOTAL	12617	166	1002	9073	700	182	1334	.	70	90	.	
874	102	15	87	.	.	.	346	KENIA					KENYA						
87	102	15	87	.	.	.	014	2406	421	1985	
8	280	150	10	6	4	.	109	.	.	1	01	2408	421	.	.	.	1987	
941	152	2	59	6	26	1	58	.	.	.	034	176	46	22	43	13	13	39	
94	152	2	59	6	26	1	58	.	.	.	03	222	56	24	43	13	13	60	.	.	9	4	
961	653	10	487	.	32	124	054	19621	396	4390	64	612	1555	12514	.	.	90	.	
96	653	10	487	.	32	124	056	2127	1743	163	53	81	87	
TOTAL	117604	35583	23613	26476	4253	4755	13866	3	6804	2251	057	8678	1384	1244	178	4108	135	1621	.	.	8	.	
338	DSCHIBUTI					DJIBOUTI						058	30321	9117	4003	2418	4906	1054	8178	156	381	108	.
211	217	.	21	196	05	60747	12640	9800	2660	9679	2825	22400	156	156	479	108	
21	217	.	21	196	061	7780	.	2184	1553	3598	4	.	.	441	.	.	
291	351	5	106	.	.	.	240	.	.	.	06	7783	3	2184	1553	3598	4	.	.	441	.	.	
292	168	102	39	.	.	27	240	.	.	.	071	145444	83581	8058	12808	10205	7371	21009	59	2353	.		
29	519	107	145	.	.	27	240	.	.	.	074	86089	1194	600	35	4517	221	72080	7399	7	36		
2	765	107	178	204	.	27	249	.	.	.	075	850	68	47	2	27	1	705	.	.	.		
											07	232383	84843	8705	12845	14749	7593	93794	7458	2360	36		

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value											Valeurs										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
352	TANSANIA					TANZANIE						352	TANSANIA					TANZANIE				
121	15158	343	80	.	5175	203	9248	87	22	.	TOTAL	198209	77567	8459	27024	20961	4419	44563	3536	7023	4657	
12	15158	343	80	.	5175	203	9248	87	22	.	355	SEYCHELLEN					SEYCHELLES					
1	15158	343	80	.	5175	203	9248	87	22	.	035	118	3	.	.	.	2	.	.	.	111	
211	577	1	.	557	19	03	152	11	28	.	.	2	.	.	.	111	
21	582	5	.	558	19	075	248	51	2	7	3	.	168	13	4	.	
222	678	241	437	07	251	54	2	7	3	.	168	13	4	.	
223	177	97	80	.	.	.	0	403	65	30	7	3	2	168	13	4	111	
22	855	338	80	.	.	437	714	853	853	.	.	.	
248	962	64	317	453	.	18	110	.	.	.	716	1159	1159	.	.	.	
24	976	64	317	453	.	18	124	.	.	.	71	2025	2025	.	.	.	
263	7745	1335	2	2457	.	.	3951	.	.	3951	7	2073	.	9	.	.	.	2064	.	.	.	
265	4107	220	373	2320	.	488	671	35	.	35	8	169	18	18	5	.	.	128	.	.	.	
26	11870	1555	375	4777	.	488	671	4004	.	4004	TOTAL	2975	148	62	58	3	2	2569	18	4	111	
287	1123	745	.	.	378	357	BR.IND.OZEAN					OCEAN IND.BR					
288	193	.	.	.	91	99	99	.	3	.	074	152	152	.	.	.	
28	1316	745	.	.	91	99	99	.	3	.	07	158	152	.	6	.	
291	414	51	193	38	.	.	127	.	.	2	0	162	156	.	6	.	
292	1020	34	70	4	103	.	782	.	21	6	TOTAL	289	1	250	.	6	.	
29	1434	85	263	42	106	.	909	.	21	8	366	MOSAMBIK					MOZAMBIQUE					
2	17062	2801	955	5830	503	597	1903	.	24	4449	011	373	373	.	.	.	
431	839	265	.	.	305	.	269	.	.	.	01	442	442	.	.	.	
43	839	265	.	.	305	.	269	.	.	.	036	4125	8	4117	
4	839	265	.	.	305	.	269	.	.	.	03	4203	8	4117	.	.	.	78	.	.	.	
611	2068	.	14	1823	.	.	231	.	.	.	057	6542	1760	714	82	1271	307	2385	.	23	.	
61	2075	2	14	1823	.	.	235	.	1	.	05	6542	1760	714	82	1271	307	2385	.	23	.	
635	122	60	8	12	13	3	22	.	4	.	061	14947	1552	2098	.	4464	.	803	1729	4301	.	
63	122	60	8	12	13	3	22	.	4	.	06	14947	1552	2098	.	4464	.	803	1729	4301	.	
651	106	.	.	37	.	69	074	13711	398	3699	10	3626	8	6330	27	11	.	
655	297	297	.	.	.	07	13712	3699	10	1	3626	8	6330	27	11	.	
657	6549	3073	1801	901	422	257	324	.	71	12	081	418	.	.	.	110	90	.	.	218	.	
65	6973	3073	1803	938	422	326	325	3	71	12	08	418	.	.	.	110	90	.	.	218	.	
667	1856	394	.	.	.	1064	398	.	.	.	0	40273	7019	6939	83	9471	405	10047	1756	4553	.	
66	1861	394	.	.	.	1064	403	.	.	.	121	1079	54	.	.	617	407	.	.	1	.	
682	3864	.	161	1226	.	.	2477	.	.	.	12	1079	54	.	.	617	407	.	.	1	.	
689	813	.	23	.	.	.	790	.	.	.	1	1079	54	.	.	617	407	.	.	1	.	
68	4677	.	184	1226	.	.	3267	.	.	.	247	879	612	1	260	
6	15806	3543	2009	4007	436	1394	4326	3	76	12	248	2327	810	144	1338	35	
714	566	566	.	.	.	24	3200	1422	145	1598	35	
71	627	5	.	1	5	16	600	.	.	.	263	213	.	63	150	
74	111	2	1	2	96	9	265	1042	71	172	17	405	275	.	.	102	.	
764	124	4	.	34	8	15	60	.	.	.	26	1309	71	235	150	17	405	329	.	102	.	
76	124	4	.	34	8	15	60	3	.	.	278	4030	1996	767	434	696	108	29	.	.	.	
792	345	.	.	.	63	282	5	.	.	.	27	4096	1996	767	500	696	108	29	.	.	.	
79	350	.	.	.	63	282	5	.	.	.	287	1633	500	474	.	31	15	613	.	.	.	
7	1416	17	1	36	80	418	852	3	9	.	288	4832	64	.	.	4768	
874	191	6	.	3	6	.	176	.	.	.	28	6465	564	474	.	31	4783	613	.	.	.	
87	193	6	.	3	6	.	178	.	.	.	292	1220	35	4	8	.	.	1173	.	.	.	
89	155	29	4	32	1	.	80	.	9	.	29	1245	35	4	33	.	.	1173	.	.	.	
8	424	89	4	36	7	3	273	.	12	.	2	16479	4106	1636	2281	889	5296	2169	.	102	.	
911	259	259	.	.	.	5	190	14	.	120	5	.	51	.	.	.	
91	259	259	.	.	.	635	519	312	1	206	
931	3515	296	58	3161	.	.	63	519	312	1	206	
93	3515	296	58	3161	.	.	657	306	290	16	
941	487	132	36	2	112	91	103	.	11	.	65	323	290	16	17	
94	487	132	36	2	112	91	103	.	11	.												
971	575	298	277	.	.	.												
97	575	298	277	.	.	.												

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value		Valeurs									Value		Valeurs								
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
372	REUNION					REUNION						373	MAURITIUS					MAURICE				
749	114	.	114	843	4075	308	1969	179	133	236	888	.	362	.	
74	148	.	141	.	7	844	7128	36	5380	202	366	93	885	13	153	.	
77	178	.	178	845	55775	12941	12703	13933	3285	5588	6706	38	581	.	
781	167	.	167	846	1894	347	348	15	74	51	641	122	296	.	
784	495	.	10	.	.	.	485	.	.	.	847	3719	163	2294	80	143	173	866	.	.	.	
78	670	.	185	.	.	.	485	.	.	.	848	2134	1874	7	.	43	210	
7	1362	.	808	4	65	.	485	.	.	.	84	79891	16362	26476	14473	3978	6222	10815	173	1392	.	
851	240	.	240	874	141	11	4	2	1	1	122	.	.	.	
85	240	.	240	87	141	11	4	2	1	1	122	.	.	.	
894	112	.	108	4	884	525	413	108	.	.	.	4	.	.	.	
897	148	.	148	885	2613	2540	2	.	.	71	
89	342	.	337	4	1	.	88	3156	413	2650	2	1	.	90	.	.	.	
8	733	.	725	4	1	.	2	.	1	.	894	1477	554	908	1	.	14	.	.	.		
911	653	.	653	897	179	56	123	
91	653	.	653	899	365	1	359	.	.	5	.	.	.		
961	750	.	750	89	2136	615	1429	1	.	91	.	.	.		
96	750	.	750	8	85643	17405	30835	14480	3980	6235	11143	173	1392	.	
TOTAL	91862	627	87113	43	3161	11	524	382	1		911	177	177	.	.	.		
											91	177	177	.	.	.	
											TOTAL	288532	19449	68228	15823	6210	8722	175904	173	1790	2233	
373	MAURITIUS					MAURICE						375	KOMOREN					COMORES				
037	5458	256	52	.	1	1553	3417	.	180	.	075	11285	3336	6247	64	487	436	517	27	31	140	
03	5484	266	60	.	.	1553	3421	.	183	.	07	11378	3346	6291	64	487	436	517	27	64	146	
061	190847	27	34510	1091	1681	.	153538	.	.	.	0	11381	3346	6294	64	487	436	517	27	64	146	
06	190882	28	34510	1091	1681	.	153572	.	.	.	551	2158	.	2149	.	.	.	9	.	.		
074	2227	.	6	.	77	.	2144	.	.	.	55	2158	.	2149	.	.	.	9	.	.		
07	2281	.	54	6	77	.	2144	.	.	.	5	2158	.	2149	.	.	.	9	.	.		
081	215	215	.	TOTAL	13673	3362	8459	101	487	436	528	27	71	202	
08	215	215	.	377	MAYOTTE					MAYOTTE					
0	198903	315	34637	1097	1762	1553	159141	.	398	.	07	103	.	85	.	.	.	18	.	.		
24	106	.	8	24	.	.	74	.	.	.	0	106	.	85	.	3	.	18	.	.		
288	110	38	.	9	.	14	49	.	.	.	551	524	.	524		
28	179	46	.	9	.	14	110	.	.	.	55	524	.	524		
291	134	1	133	5	525	.	525		
292	281	7	163	111	682	201	.	.	201		
29	415	8	296	111	68	221	.	.	201	.	.	20	.	.		
2	823	54	349	144	1	14	261	.	.	.	6	221	.	.	201	.	.	20	.	.		
635	181	6	183	.	.	5	7	.	.	.	TOTAL	1005	.	622	222	3	.	158	.	.		
63	181	6	183	.	.	5	7	.	.	.	378	SAMBIA					ZAMBIE					
651	6624	1451	1909	25	454	398	2387	.	.	.	05	102	16	4	.	.	.	82	.	.		
658	338	.	39	60	.	.	239	.	.	.	0	220	47	52	.	4	.	117	.	.		
65	6998	1451	1949	85	463	399	2651	.	.	.	121	19041	608	.	.	15635	55	2743	.	.		
667	726	.	231	2	.	493	4	.	.	.	12	19041	608	.	.	15635	55	2743	.	.		
66	730	.	231	2	.	493	4	.	.	.	1	19041	608	.	.	15635	55	2743	.	.		
682	2233	2233	.	211	133	.	133		
68	2240	7	2233	.	21	140	.	139	1		
699	137	126	4	3	.	.	4	.	.	.	222	694	694	.	.			
69	175	126	4	5	.	.	40	.	.	.	22	694	694	.	.			
6	10400	1590	2377	94	464	905	2737	.	2233	.	263	2185	.	.	2019	.	.	166	.			
72	131	.	3	.	.	.	128	.	.	.	26	2185	.	.	2019	.	.	166	.			
74	113	.	5	.	.	.	108	.	.	.	287	650	1	.	.			
778	422	288	9951	9103	.	649		
77	573	27	13	4	.	13	516	.	.	.	289	900	800	.	848		
7	877	27	26	8	.	15	801	.	.	.	28	11501	1	10003	.	1497		
831	213	.	194	.	.	12	7	.	.	.	291	156	27	24	4	.	.	101	.	.		
83	213	.	194	.	.	12	7	.	.	.	29	169	27	24	4	13	.	101	.	.		
842	5166	2567	1908	57	.	15	619	.	.	.												

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
386	MALAWI										390	SUEDAFRIKA											
222	10276	152	109	.	986	28	8853	.	148	.	246	2080	.	.	2080	95	.	38	9	.	3	.	
22	10362	152	114	.	986	28	8934	.	148	.	247	165	20	.	.	56	11	1677	62	.	371	.	
263	1145	.	.	1138	.	.	7	.	.	.	248	3325	289	796	63	56	222	2333	75	139	.	371	
26	1145	.	.	1138	.	.	7	.	.	.	24	10026	2111	1362	2160	1253	222	2333	75	139	.	371	
2	12213	152	215	1228	991	28	8958	.	152	489	251	11954	285	7645	2764	742	212	306	
652	1289	61	235	58	.	.	935	.	.	.	25	11954	285	7645	2764	742	212	306	
658	219	219	.	.	.	263	5805	841	4582	.	.	.	38	344	.	.	.	
65	1508	61	235	58	.	.	1154	.	.	.	268	211160	36534	54168	51631	342	3305	62364	17	14	2785	.	
6	1610	62	235	58	.	.	1255	.	.	.	26	217120	37428	54168	56255	342	3320	62447	361	14	2785	.	
714	193	193	.	.	.	271	5163	4583	80	484	16	1353	455	10	32	.	.	
71	202	9	193	.	.	.	273	31319	5190	9864	11579	1116	1720	73995	16	1100	128	2657	
772	161	.	.	160	1	.	51	.	.	.	277	84060	5669	4049	266	65	73995	16	1100	128	2657	.	
77	236	.	.	160	25	.	51	.	.	.	278	64464	13737	9373	19601	1184	4641	12043	1555	138	2689	.	
7	594	11	14	161	25	.	382	.	1	.	27	185006	29179	23366	31446	2849	80372	13412	1555	138	2689	.	
8	154	9	141	.	1	.	281	173144	104653	21352	14361	4963	27815	27815	485	34	378	.	
911	161	161	.	.	.	282	899	196	58	436	1	208	30827	485	34	378	.	
91	161	161	.	.	.	287	186876	69248	66117	10332	2876	6613	13353	485	34	378	.	
TOTAL	117783	14962	4518	1798	17321	2903	72333	2316	1143	489	288	30835	2326	1834	12900	896	1360	13353	485	34	378	.	
											289	3863	226	1834	12900	896	1360	13353	485	34	378	.	
											28	395617	176453	89499	37651	4208	13059	73884	485	34	378	.	
											291	2138	802	273	98	10	577	148	148	150	53	.	
											292	14512	8091	426	582	4657	59	494	1071	148	184	53	.
											29	16650	8893	622	855	4755	69	1071	148	184	53	.	
390	SUEDAFRIKA										AFR. DU SUD	SUEDAFRIKA											
011	10741	8202	1599	233	96	48	562	.	.	1	322	868377	96912	361357	243043	12478	141143	6892	861	.	5691	.	
014	8217	54	8163	.	.	.	323	4480	.	.	4262	.	218	
01	18960	8256	1599	233	96	48	8727	.	.	1	32	872857	96912	361357	247305	12478	141361	6892	861	.	5691	.	
034	13532	1441	5822	5072	48	77	974	.	98	.	334	151	135	.	.	5	11	
035	5467	87	1377	3504	1	59	439	.	.	.	335	10918	4463	1663	417	573	141	3661	
037	1448	1039	.	.	12	321	60	.	.	16	33	11069	4598	1663	417	573	146	3672	
03	20532	1582	8255	8576	61	457	1487	.	98	16	3	883926	101510	363020	247722	13051	141507	10564	861	.	5691	.	
044	39109	4396	12	2352	209	28	30354	.	1742	16	411	3498	1201	5	.	.	2292	
045	671	105	66	151	240	6	99	.	4	16	41	3498	1201	5	.	.	2292	
04	39788	4501	78	2503	450	34	30460	.	1746	16	41	3498	1201	5	.	.	2292	
054	8182	2204	142	1798	185	330	3333	1	189	.	423	14846	1254	8428	.	3718	1281	155	.	10	.	.	
056	1548	684	27	577	235	15	235	.	15	.	424	2183	42	444	120	1296	241	.	.	.	40	.	
057	271657	61358	37041	3512	17864	24974	123584	632	2683	9	42	17029	1296	8872	120	5014	1522	155	.	10	40	.	
058	91060	16164	707	567	2604	5447	64165	978	241	187	43	122	.	1	.	.	121	
05	372447	80420	37917	6454	20653	30751	191317	1611	3128	196	43	122	.	1	.	.	121	
061	3480	1	72	.	1939	.	1452	.	16	.	4	20649	2497	8878	120	5014	1522	2568	.	10	40	.	
062	1647	258	46	42	1070	144	1070	25	16	62	511	2596	.	288	.	2304	.	4	
06	5127	259	118	42	1939	144	2522	25	16	62	512	2786	2583	288	186	17	
071	199	.	.	.	89	.	91	.	19	.	513	118	.	93	.	9	16	
074	1317	.	6	.	80	.	1177	20	34	.	515	979	228	.	1	23	18	709	
075	206	59	.	.	11	.	136	.	.	.	516	971	363	47	222	34	125	
07	1744	61	6	.	194	.	1408	20	55	.	51	7456	3176	428	409	2353	34	842	214	.	.	.	
081	94154	80834	210	.	8834	1089	2552	635	.	.	522	22243	3434	1614	844	7638	5863	2850	
08	94154	80834	210	.	8834	1089	2552	635	.	.	523	3615	1510	279	8	223	49	1161	.	.	.	385	
098	477	.	14	.	.	.	463	.	.	.	524	276510	63021	213489	
09	477	.	14	.	.	.	463	.	.	.	52	302368	67965	215382	852	7861	5912	4011	.	.	.	385	
0	553257	175913	48183	17822	32227	32551	238936	2291	4988	346	532	11971	378	507	4586	2716	111	3034	49	72	518	.	
112	8106	1169	4	10	321	287	6282	29	2	2	53	12149	378	509	4603	2720	111	3174	49	72	533	.	
11	8106	1169	4	10	321	287	6282	29	2	2	541	2011	127	525	.	.	43	1050	6	260	.	.	
121	5770	337	9	.	1253	2396	1764	11	.	.	54	2011	127	525	.	.	43	1050	6	260	.	.	
12	5770	337	9	.	1253	2396	1764	11	.	.	55	871	134	582	.	25	.	98	32	.	.	.	
1	13876	1506	13	10	1574	2683	8046	40	2	2	55	935	135	604	22	30	.	112	32	.	.	.	
211	31272	4092	2435	21015	7	444	2826	.	.	453	562	1958	1737	.	.	.	206	.	.	15	.	.	
212	39741	5133	1415	924	1	5	32263	.	.	.	56	1958	1737	.	.	.	206	.	.	15	.	.	
21	71013	9225	3850	21939	8	449	35089	.	.	453	582	1317	98	.	409	12	.	797	1	.	.	.	
222	53338	20391	78	5501	20387	63	5758	1104	56	.	583	1618	96	34	1309	1	.	178	
223	218	51	.	.	167	584	290	.	.	98	190	.	2	
22	53556	20391	129	5501	20387	63	5758	1271	56	.	58	3268	194	34	1859	203	.	977	1	.	.	.	
23	116	14	.	.	8	591	458	1	69	30	197	6	116	.	.	.	39	
											598	1252	966	25	92	137	.	31	.	.	.	1	
245	4456	1802	566	17	1102	211	618	4	136	.	59												

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU									
	Value											Valeurs									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
390	SUEDAFRIKA					AFR. DU SUD						SUEDAFRIKA					AFR. DU SUD				
5	331900	74682	217577	7867	13501	6313	10342	302	353	963	744	5151	3	64	36	352	1	4687	4	4	
611	13902	1259	696	9404	790	2	1743	.	4	4	745	761	142	50	54	53	1	439	5	2	
613	343	75	100	118	.	27	5	.	10	8	749	2821	369	76	134	180	23	2032	.	7	
61	14321	1335	799	9522	790	29	1820	.	14	12	74	12059	1939	607	357	918	68	8060	9	18	
621	101	1	36	.	.	64	751	262	88	11	31	78	.	54	.	.	
625	551	99	3	.	4	18	450	.	7	.	752	1501	101	15	179	22	23	1120	.	11	
628	303	16	5	8	8	8	254	1	2	1	759	5540	1291	165	3	369	46	3648	.	18	
62	955	88	8	8	12	26	740	1	9	65	75	7303	1480	191	213	469	69	4822	.	29	
634	1575	539	92	53	3	115	623	14	136	.	763	111	2	1	9	46	53	.	.		
635	3617	901	175	3	131	307	2013	64	1	22	764	2646	150	282	179	188	60	1737	50	.	
63	5192	1440	267	56	134	422	2636	78	137	22	76	2806	158	283	179	197	106	1792	91	.	
641	10595	1800	1	671	590	262	6622	.	.	649	771	255	66	58	4	4	1	121	.	1	
642	742	60	1	14	17	3	647	.	.	.	772	1742	372	42	63	91	14	1129	14	17	
64	11337	1860	2	685	607	265	7259	.	.	649	773	103	23	5	.	.	.	34	22	19	
651	48326	8870	3798	17869	.	230	16974	359	.	226	774	355	62	4	2	132	.	154	.	1	
652	447	.	1	61	.	.	385	.	.	.	775	296	1	.	7	.	.	257	.	.	
653	201	18	.	6	32	.	58	.	87	.	776	175	17	12	5	3	.	129	.	4	
654	440	172	6	4	.	.	255	3	.	.	778	1817	19	280	50	544	63	643	7	7	
655	209	5	15	8	11	.	170	.	.	.	77	4513	560	401	120	781	78	2467	43	54	
656	460	52	.	3	54	2	349	.	.	.	781	378	23	18	12	1	.	298	.	26	
657	3103	2731	1	1	5	.	365	.	.	.	784	2428	969	105	8	29	38	1264	.	1	
659	166	113	2	28	.	.	22	.	.	.	785	115	.	.	1	.	.	114	.	.	
65	53425	11983	3823	17972	114	244	18614	362	87	226	78	3022	1009	123	20	33	39	1757	.	40	
661	1891	58	.	233	253	143	1204	.	.	.	792	653	16	7	282	.	231	.	.	117	
662	5031	699	10	4086	51	71	114	.	.	.	79	795	20	62	282	.	231	80	.	120	
663	845	500	21	97	6	8	213	.	.	.	7	50704	6816	3615	1439	2565	707	34478	176	136	
664	823	158	.	.	.	161	502	.	2	.	821	15519	764	3444	78	1737	41	9181	221	22	
666	225	1	.	.	7	42	42	.	.	175	82	15519	764	3444	78	1737	41	9181	221	22	
667	1134933	2349	3909	2893	1536	1085289	39944	.	13	175	831	238	146	4	12	20	2	48	6	31	
66	1143833	3610	4098	7323	1854	1085672	41086	.	15	175	83	238	146	4	12	20	2	48	6	31	
671	73150	24045	15843	14122	628	1725	16787	.	.	51	842	14019	916	1	.	8	124	12924	21	24	
672	412	22	.	1	.	.	338	.	.	.	843	4682	2985	1	.	144	62	1489	1	.	
673	14403	5342	19	277	826	.	5946	52	.	1941	844	1073	86	.	.	13	62	973	1	.	
674	18582	4265	11	2196	39	6998	4392	.	.	681	845	1700	806	.	.	144	5	644	74	.	
675	124	7	.	1	.	.	31	.	.	85	846	1741	140	.	.	3	8	1571	16	3	
678	768	13	.	47	685	.	28192	23	.	2761	847	975	143	.	570	27	8	234	.	.	
67	107464	33688	15880	16320	999	9549	28192	75	.	2761	848	708	171	266	20	37	50	171	13	43	
681	79178	26146	11543	4679	690	512	35597	.	11	.	84	24898	5247	270	590	348	237	17885	210	37	
682	180353	89941	2306	14611	153	70883	2409	.	50	50	851	3386	865	6	.	5	1	2198	311	.	
683	53840	11609	10402	15229	6988	6158	3358	.	.	13	85	3386	865	6	.	5	1	2198	311	.	
685	8962	17	.	8909	.	.	36	.	.	63	871	102	20	.	.	21	1	60	.	.	
687	9147	9	445	3477	.	.	5203	.	.	137	872	573	268	11	52	8	6	217	.	.	
689	9332	2370	1047	630	2856	454	1912	.	.	63	874	5810	865	72	122	126	41	4511	12	55	
68	340831	130094	25743	47535	10687	78007	48532	64	32	137	87	6519	1165	84	174	165	48	4799	12	66	
692	643	35	531	.	.	.	77	.	.	.	881	214	13	.	29	26	.	143	.	3	
693	255	14	53	.	23	.	164	.	.	1	882	198	1	2	2	3	11	177	.	2	
694	407	58	39	.	1	.	235	.	.	74	883	134	20	13	2	1	.	98	.	.	
695	2599	322	215	146	110	61	1619	62	3	61	885	539	17	34	116	2	5	365	.	.	
697	2284	29	8	56	14	.	2007	137	15	18	88	1183	90	52	149	37	16	828	6	5	
699	2449	233	283	19	43	.	1636	116	68	51	892	1106	34	33	89	38	15	893	1	3	
69	8728	716	1132	221	197	62	5788	315	86	211	893	860	40	110	358	24	19	305	.	4	
6	1686086	184812	51752	99642	15394	1174276	154677	895	380	4258	894	1266	402	13	1	9	.	633	.	7	
711	226	151	47	.	.	.	895	141	130	.	6	
712	497	6	8	.	.	.	483	.	.	.	896	6649	126	26	16	14	35	6430	1	1	
713	1523	390	216	36	20	4	850	.	4	3	897	937	98	9	114	22	58	636	.	.	
714	10207	101	1	7	93	.	10005	.	.	.	898	2034	1130	18	251	356	10	110	1	1	
716	618	98	52	6	3	.	459	.	.	.	899	748	229	50	42	80	10	333	.	2	
71	13107	596	430	49	117	32	11876	.	4	3	89	13741	2059	259	871	543	138	9670	9	7	
721	670	20	60	25	1	25	235	.	.	304	89	65496	10336	4119	1874	2855	483	44621	775	137	
723	1258	57	385	4	12	95	705	.	.	95	911	6518	.	8	.	47	.	6463	.	.	
725	900	29	10	7	10	1	443	.	.	.	91	6518	.	8	.	47	.	6463	.	.	
726	198	46	152	.	.	.	931	9046	8436	.	.	30	.	580	.	.	
727	325	101	176	25	23	.	93	9046	8436	.	.	30	.	580	.	.	
728	298	41	10	21	20	.	163	.	.	43	941	239	44	.	10	94	57	33	.	1	
72	2971	650	1045	94	3	21	1108	4	1	45	94	239	44	.	10	94	57	33	.	1	
736	621	49	4	31	15	23	489	4	6	.	961	188	183	.	.	5	
737	258	61	4	37	1	2	153	.	.	.	96	188	183	.	.	5	
73	879	110	8	68	16	25	642	4	6	.											
741	322	23	12	6	147	129	.	.	3	2											

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
390	SUEDAFRIKA					AFR. DU SUD					393	SWASILAND					SWAZILAND						
971	1203051	113084	8088	1013695	65825	1355	1004	.	.	.	7	713	.	.	.	1	.	517	.	.	195	.	
972	253573	227352	.	1013695	4189	21963	.	.	.	69	821	2112	426	31	.	316	.	1339	
97	1456624	340436	8088	70014	23318	1004	.	.	.	69	82	2112	426	31	.	316	.	1339	
TOTAL	7134157	1225919	885894	1548772	192700	1486261	1611702	9329	154483	19097	8	2174	430	31	7	318	.	1386	.	.	2	.	
391	BOTSWANA					BOTSWANA					TOTAL	64805	6002	4821	5307	1228	2030	44362	576	277	202		
011	18389	18389	.	.	.	395	LESOTHO					LESOTHO						
014	6062	251	5811	.	.	.	056	156	156	
01	24451	251	24200	.	.	.	05	156	156	
0	24482	268	10	.	.	.	24204	.	.	.	0	156	156	
211	160	.	.	160	658	200	199	1	
21	160	.	.	160	65	259	253	1	3	2	.	
222	221	172	49	667	564	399	.	.	.	165	
22	221	172	49	66	565	399	.	.	.	165	
263	13752	.	.	13752	6	859	254	400	3	.	165	35	.	.	2	.	
26	13752	.	.	13752	821	930	39	840	42	.	.	.	
291	176	14	23	47	.	.	92	.	.	.	82	930	39	.	.	9	.	840	42	.	.	.	
29	176	14	23	47	.	.	92	.	.	.	84	111	.	.	111	.	.	81	
2	14309	186	72	13959	.	.	92	.	.	.	89	2732	2725	7	.	.	.	56	
611	1317	1	233	848	235	7	89	2817	2754	7	.	.	.	977	42	.	.	.	
61	1325	1	234	848	235	7	8	3948	2801	7	1	120	.	977	42	.	2	.	
6	1394	12	234	855	235	16	35	.	.	7	TOTAL	5037	3274	407	8	120	165	1019	42	2	.	.	
792	396	.	.	396	400	USA					ETATS-UNIS						
79	396	.	.	396	001	72918	1687	18413	2473	1015	112	36224	12561	201	232	.	
7	490	4	4	438	.	.	43	.	.	1	00	72918	1687	18413	2473	1015	112	36224	12561	201	232	.	
874	225	1	.	1	.	.	223	.	.	7	011	263224	8610	129247	3217	39407	44367	35597	.	2508	271	.	
87	225	1	.	1	.	.	223	.	.	7	012	444	10	169	.	233	.	32	
8	376	15	2	55	40	3	261	.	.	7	014	23655	10582	34	817	188	11679	7	181	167	.		
TOTAL	41537	511	325	15307	290	21	25071	.	5	7	01	287323	19202	129450	3217	40457	44555	47308	7	2689	438	.	
393	SWASILAND					SWAZILAND					022	108	2	.	.	44	58	2	.	.	.	2	.
011	1959	140	8	.	.	.	1810	.	.	1	023	12090	.	72	.	2026	9992	
01	1981	140	8	.	.	.	1832	.	.	1	024	477	150	44	115	73	65	.	.	29	1	.	
056	586	.	.	570	.	.	16	.	.	12	025	5913	1462	441	3023	82	306	452	.	.	147	.	
057	8185	1438	1208	539	521	766	3638	12	63	12	02	18588	1614	557	3023	2267	10429	519	.	176	3	.	
058	11192	3855	771	236	63	796	5301	149	9	12	034	90602	9914	46938	2621	6587	8901	12039	37	2420	1145	.	
05	20049	5293	1979	1431	584	1562	8955	161	72	12	035	866	383	61	97	12	48	25	4	154	82	.	
061	31875	31480	415	.	.	036	9629	1434	2621	942	1402	1424	220	.	.	552	34	.
06	31875	31480	415	.	.	037	97629	937	4701	612	12036	4263	70925	1559	383	2213	.	
0	53905	5433	1987	1431	584	1562	42247	576	72	13	03	198726	12668	54321	4272	20037	14636	84209	1600	3509	3474	.	
251	4402	4	199	3539	199	461	041	430200	18933	55917	149196	105246	54785	44848	.	1272	3	.	
25	4402	4	199	3539	199	461	042	140897	9947	10396	3857	50609	55409	9565	.	1095	19	.	
278	1222	.	770	263	189	043	46041	4429	.	41611	1	
27	1222	.	770	263	189	044	1321152	199101	42434	350000	196556	287597	208146	96	3055	34167	.	
2	5666	46	969	3802	199	461	.	.	.	189	045	22829	4618	1023	1954	4744	8736	1712	5	37	.	.	
322	1756	.	1756	189	046	599	20	19	4	518	4	20	.	.	14	.	
32	1756	.	1756	189	047	583	471	12	17	6	36	4	
3	1823	.	1756	67	189	048	8853	1260	111	295	277	5277	375	692	271	.		
635	194	2	.	.	.	126	.	.	.	189	04	1971134	238779	109912	546934	357986	406814	269604	480	6151	34474	.	
63	194	2	66	.	126	189	054	127072	10551	15466	10649	11650	5049	65693	3405	671	3938	.	
663	154	154	.	.	189	056	22084	7544	887	598	1819	597	9044	698	770	127	.	
66	159	5	154	.	.	189	057	387764	147312	86527	18839	45871	16468	56048	314	16280	105	.	
6	393	33	70	.	126	7	154	.	3	189	058	81445	29796	12632	3294	15780	5255	12660	462	1407	159	.	
714	477	189	05	618365	195203	115512	33380	75120	27369	143445	4879	19128	4329	.	
71	477	189	061	22456	4217	663	77	2736	7913	4025	51	104	.	.	
764	195	154	.	.	188	062	7039	1718	496	188	218	357	3522	281	220	39	.	
76	195	154	.	.	188	06	29495	5935	1159	265	2954	3027	11435	4306	271	143	.	
											071	1900	140	179	83	239	577	256	2	2	422	.	
											072	125	9	4	96	6	19	1112	246	24	10	.	
											073	1744	146	121	18	47	19	1112	246	24	10	.	
											074	262	1	3	95	77	19	1112	246	24	10	.	
											075	2473	418	362	114	100	19	1287	7	71	95	.	
											07	6504	714	669	310	483	615	2738	340	97	538	.	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
400	USA										ETATS-UNIS													
081	1616262	548529	65325	191906	486939	62781	167899	30819	54361	7703	423	24400	4965	7323	1388	4581	4257	1184	687	15				
08	1616262	548529	65325	191906	486939	62781	167899	30819	54361	7703	424	39956	4537	2304	14921	9482	7216	1120	343	13				
091	3622	22	13	11	2787	9	752	17		11	42	64356	9502	9627	16309	14063	11473	2304	1030	28				
098	35793	8033	8272	925	2785	1178	12673	498	906	523	431	11609	4635	1143	552	2304	281	2402	102	125				
09	39415	8055	8285	936	5572	1187	13425	515	906	534	43	11609	4635	1143	552	2304	281	2402	102	125				
0	4858730	1032386	503603	786716	992830	571525	776806	55507	87489	51868	4	222622	42846	14155	18936	78936	26275	38950	1198	157				
111	1076	224	11		324	25	477	3		12	511	314861	47947	40415	41459	60717	95022	27017	163	541				
112	32947	11542	3538	1473	2077	1420	10951	873	882	191	512	160086	22659	15301	4300	95078	13575	6504	478	2073				
11	34023	11766	3549	1473	2401	1445	11428	876	882	203	513	117414	12829	24068	4653	22729	13914	34755	3095	864				
121	341999	148976	6467	41663	56656	16404	61420	3289	6767	357	514	218053	25860	40035	34311	34209	56223	23771	2612	890				
122	12632	5540	467	22	2123	757	3221	220	14	268	515	226267	34681	66717	31553	29768	35882	19928	5982	811				
12	354631	154516	6934	41685	58779	17161	64641	3509	6781	625	51	1150194	160262	210322	126470	261468	193652	160736	18022	5648				
1	388654	166282	10483	43158	61180	18606	76069	4385	7663	828	522	81385	22664	11934	8764	13955	19582	806	1603	2590				
211	20926	877	6457	9802	450	624	1941	16	39	720	523	102029	27636	13158	5564	23335	4949	22637	582	1182				
212	184145	63769	10449	50616	18	975	42699		15561	58	52	450085	366745	63807	3998	456	99	14218	133	619				
21	205071	64646	16906	60418	468	1599	44640	16	15600	778	52	631679	417045	88899	16736	32555	11316	56437	1521	3404				
222	2886802	902663	200348	277434	799944	286840	339999	211	56608	22755	531	31876	7622	4742	2961	3908	2265	8945	441	741				
223	282	291	1345	492	105	240	326	1		32	532	1573	252	93	152	397	285	139	33	149				
22	2889624	902944	201693	277926	800049	287080	340325	211	56609	22787	53	110144	20878	17637	12972	17084	7144	29786	2067	724				
232	1952	67	1025	658	132	36	33	1		904	541	530897	113200	127338	92958	19864	66371	82044	9305	7551				
233	140546	41823	30622	14096	12243	6463	30193	348	3854	904	54	530897	113200	127338	92958	19864	66371	82044	9305	7551				
23	142498	41890	31647	14754	12243	6595	30229	381	3855	904	551	65310	8123	12697	2094	8272	1945	22619	1888	1414				
245	6028	1474	1911	81	1558	7	772	39	186		553	53742	9188	9822	4636	3466	1214	24281	745	243				
246	486	2	3	5	400	18	40				554	67641	15766	16797	5277	6147	4352	15665	651	459				
247	64912	45432	4343	9343	599	4345	840	10			55	186693	33077	39316	12007	19885	7511	62565	9284	2116				
248	315066	77941	52895	72575	32040	39196	30766	2503	2135	5015	562	245666	25966	46391	94458	3088	41099	21557	11643	69				
24	386532	124911	59157	82002	34203	43951	32411	2558	2324	5015	56	245666	25966	46391	94458	3088	41099	21557	11643	69				
251	732184	229010	132897	147150	56960	44194	109977	3017	36	8943	572	3590	669	555	1661	262	238		26	59				
25	732184	229010	132897	147150	56960	44194	109977	3017	36	8943	57	3590	669	555	1661	262	238		26	59				
261	270	201	44	25							582	274368	42241	24396	17325	83182	37276	63627	2520	3449				
263	144770	32106	20135	29123	19	8618	2309	25080	1308	26072	583	345605	72839	39909	34674	55811	45485	84351	5275	4735				
265	1089	4	878								584	97031	11047	13934	8770	6679	28392	26340	332	580				
266	21989	1912	3594	2392	970	8132	4491	37	6	453	585	5699	1780	26	2402	1649	58	1574	189	136				
267	42235	6254	2517	13872	8036	5699	1780	26	2402	1649	58	731389	129181	79693	61930	251533	111413	174881	9644	8953				
268	30073	1548	2712	6700	216	1274	17512	25	19	67	59	67654	15197	10275	3792	7566	19161	4507	166	632				
269	25219	725	1695	15282	2531	1624	2743	1	328	290	598	43901	8034	3860	7926	4146	7926	14232	166	1372				
26	265645	42750	31575	67394	11772	25347	29023	25188	4065	28531	59	558285	95635	106190	45841	146871	69243	78863	21090	4860				
271	141898	54309	39091	6503	21001	16933					598	67641	15766	16797	5277	6147	4352	15665	9630	97602				
273	3658	760	236	955	332	81	524	113	55	2	59	558285	95635	106190	45841	146871	69243	78863	21090	4860				
274	84377	11687	7368	18	18851	26276	20193	4			5	4293541	1027028	721176	474465	668455	537478	674798	94019	47852				
277	45987	12460	6580	9391	2502	13708	575	133	61	587	611	32300	7791	3730	4487	2060	257	10991	2240	408				
278	270985	70936	20322	36059	120644	5676	14706	538	1466	638	612	5416	1209	653	361	94	323	1605	1046	72				
27	546905	150122	73597	52926	163930	62674	35998	788	5643	1227	613	30742	4650	1623	6310	101	339	2902	346	338				
282	23875	2715	590	3824	350	2637	382	4		13373	61	68458	13650	6006	11158	2255	919	15498	3632	818				
286	210		210								621	60099	8168	11265	3984	3226	13221	13722	1476	4048				
287	296773	50164	15942	8002	145029	23588	53251	43	718	76	62	44041	9432	7800	3384	3712	3564	14251	418	1117				
288	342709	45578	2833	2465	2271	229623	58707		1157	35	628	85229	24398	17104	5813	6974	7138	20190	1461	1319				
289	124473	14482	10443	24	17417	96523					62	189369	41998	36169	13181	13912	23713	48173	3355	6484				
291	46873	9119	4584	4572	3338	744	10022	562	13833	99	633	647	88	12	9	36	312	149	35	4				
292	84655	21273	8992	11454	24979	1085	874		874		634	176964	67080	7056	11580	17099	16322	34140	1376	22219				
29	131528	30392	13576	16026	28317	2723	20083	1647	17791	973	635	24323	2602	3262	820	2547	1089	12163	1295	240				

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU									
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland
400	USA ETATS-UNIS										400	USA ETATS-UNIS									
663	89212	29176	13016	9326	5202	5299	21584	3931	1071	607	775	101443	15194	13623	4873	7278	7187	49972	1984	368	964
664	95721	34498	12126	9873	7288	3674	26285	1386	306	285	776	781113	268547	156937	100464	10955	23666	182106	25482	11592	1364
665	41046	9700	6149	3342	2489	2984	17467	988	455	332	778	617769	203524	119695	51793	30145	132968	30145	132968	13669	2726
666	5322	1207	357	54	440	133	2713	30	27	361	77	2602989	781269	483334	253465	174282	98504	670140	98249	35047	8699
667	232147	16323	18633	587	7999	176552	11951	83	10	9	781	71908	20768	6306	6306	3268	12464	9379	126	234	800
66	483832	94243	52477	27679	24641	193548	80843	6518	2111	1772	782	71908	20768	6306	6306	3268	12464	9379	126	234	800
671	9086	6510	426	442	74	196	1349	89	89	89	783	66496	21493	15023	3216	3048	4745	16970	53	176	1802
672	12318	167	3424	4449	7	3008	1118	145	145	145	784	371931	83285	85137	17034	9982	77632	94690	378	1561	2232
673	21318	2730	3365	2359	659	733	9899	330	1166	77	785	23653	5783	2185	1506	2847	2110	8155	589	422	56
674	76281	4537	5460	23160	2593	2132	34548	219	86	3546	786	20841	4194	5219	1185	2759	918	5863	117	189	397
675	13568	3275	1083	2344	678	28	5881	225	42	12	78	558235	135762	114295	35601	27997	98937	136368	1250	2615	5410
676	170	12	4	21	58	2	73	73	73	73	791	24021	18591	838	2501	172	390	879	584	64	2
677	5587	1533	941	926	185	155	1668	90	88	88	792	2689774	880561	678517	453891	194670	248574	831	202272	25248	25248
678	92118	11589	19197	8678	12442	5880	31012	2406	429	485	793	77616	7400	13242	3066	23446	15130	284	401	3146	3146
679	6695	131	282	490	1039	2354	2188	207	7	4	79	2791411	906552	690597	467891	197910	272150	16009	9169	202737	28396
68	237141	30484	34182	42869	17735	14488	87736	3622	1900	4125	7	17141437	4025389	3709907	1731737	1297212	1014713	4224044	515204	510667	112564
681	207648	45083	9404	15683	1020	56087	49928	335	78	30	812	19663	3963	1945	2742	2322	1219	6597	359	284	232
682	157358	21974	21252	14868	12808	58373	24385	1284	529	1885	81	19663	3963	1945	2742	2322	1219	6597	359	284	232
683	143192	46574	14547	18476	1180	3230	31162	809	184	30	812	19663	3963	1945	2742	2322	1219	6597	359	284	232
684	150278	21232	24313	30198	15454	7582	46401	2028	1072	1998	81	19663	3963	1945	2742	2322	1219	6597	359	284	232
685	19451	14524	2300	129	117	853	1385	141	2	2	82	89132	16612	12847	1940	4991	5082	39030	5470	2389	771
686	4129	44	61	72	28	3657	242	2	23	23	82	89132	16612	12847	1940	4991	5082	39030	5470	2389	771
687	7252	578	62	75	1041	3501	1933	4	21	21	83	12967	2512	2315	717	968	342	5484	237	283	109
688	275	5	216	5	216	5	216	5	216	5	83	12967	2512	2315	717	968	342	5484	237	283	109
689	75646	23388	18645	2797	16600	1978	10491	1696	27	24	85	12967	2512	2315	717	968	342	5484	237	283	109
69	765229	173452	117584	112514	48248	135261	165931	6336	1915	3988	85	28003	4043	7327	4777	1683	445	5723	605	561	2839
691	35339	4437	7935	1033	4552	679	12844	1712	1715	432	842	52956	3226	5371	3144	5301	843	28155	3477	2383	1056
692	16399	1199	2509	739	2768	1580	5821	1380	320	83	843	18997	3894	1888	399	1228	780	8696	1722	323	67
693	11544	2483	1597	1333	380	540	4469	473	196	73	844	8283	2582	651	423	899	208	2761	269	306	194
694	121209	23466	28674	11313	7900	10140	36129	2606	920	361	845	82518	15345	14068	8310	4773	6100	2929	1359	2371	363
695	214401	45276	36385	19852	34857	36385	5421	2779	1225	846	846	61044	11211	12396	13912	3390	1924	15970	294	1489	498
696	12491	4363	1627	854	387	845	371	127	137	340	847	33427	14775	6350	3392	916	3922	254	1406	213	213
697	40536	6521	6731	3878	3899	3700	13254	887	151	1515	848	42690	15189	8852	3556	2263	1303	9709	483	1246	69
699	420909	60082	83860	73450	26018	26752	133867	11100	3326	2454	84	299915	66222	49536	31923	21236	12074	99062	785	1246	2480
69	872828	147827	169318	112452	81219	53000	269579	23706	9244	6483	851	28003	4043	7327	4777	1683	445	5723	605	561	2839
6	4099996	796413	594315	463897	298732	537961	1191042	91220	60648	65768	85	28003	4043	7327	4777	1683	445	5723	605	561	2839
711	12507	253	1280	430	1499	1157	725	7049	2	112	871	77820	18021	11701	3694	26974	4579	12028	11701	551	60
712	7466	1202	1259	1507	1176	101	2093	371	104	24	872	260776	58622	52144	34477	26644	19788	56926	5343	3855	2977
713	420717	52399	75239	36436	28831	63621	146529	4901	9029	3732	873	18009	4445	2658	830	1309	816	7119	602	173	57
714	1846010	137219	619515	110342	177914	31467	639511	25419	104481	142	874	1714742	353396	294062	205047	150132	69554	586723	22798	24720	8310
716	226639	65211	21910	25657	11680	7345	55499	11680	3412	564	87	2071347	34484	360565	244048	205059	94737	662796	28955	29299	11404
718	32344	13417	4252	3430	897	3165	3649	607	2882	45	881	220703	59523	31807	12374	32613	6956	73237	744	2421	1028
71	2545683	269701	736906	174055	235974	106856	848006	49656	4619	4619	882	536435	137458	75220	59314	72809	32652	138052	2975	13583	4372
721	192690	21344	72324	11185	10087	26882	40720	3250	5407	1491	883	23830	3369	3898	3576	1638	576	9233	177	850	523
722	14812	342	3538	401	679	7684	356	58	354	190	884	6395	21035	3494	3494	1430	19279	3494	1717	1060	223
723	320339	55639	87101	49081	20758	13643	78952	772	2368	12025	885	21574	3296	3427	1465	642	705	11648	511	150	30
724	111409	25702	15674	12919	6057	7711	33779	4141	2012	3414	88	865927	224671	123221	83007	111196	42319	251449	28224	18064	6176
725	52555	14792	5490	3278	2343	1620	22294	1726	344	668	892	283174	33173	23769	9963	26837	8670	157027	7029	15320	1386
726	190969	30004	33529	24254	20117	10976	63940	2373	4658	2647	893	193797	39087	36815	16907	12973	9788	64882	9651	2643	1051
727	50749	3073	5526	5552	7490	1106	91448	1138	2269	2647	894	293516	65789	64771	15063	10011	19978	95254	17855	3634	1161
728	393220	92325	67246	43333	33218	22947	97443	26746	6140	3822	895	74955	20442	13413	7615	4960	1656	22453	2651	1243	522
72	1326743	243221	290428	151003	100949	85241	366760	40214	23552	25375	896	287037	30748	14418	1210	3592	1018	234900	394	637	120
736	2																				

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
404	KANADA					CANADA						404	KANADA					CANADA				
001	7764	498	2399	2793	657	32	1150	.	189	46	274	68573	8823	10336	38353	.	6595	4466
00	7764	498	2399	2793	657	32	1150	.	189	46	277	197	136	.	.	.	25	25
011	37443	1435	19284	203	1836	2422	12110	.	153	.	278	130074	29811	41838	17698	2215	8295	2422	1340	2372	2284	2284
012	236	.	.	.	236	27	200104	38807	52586	56831	2218	14931	28723	1352	2372	2284	.
014	694	66	.	16	6	.	600	6	.	.	281	392611	141409	24192	39067	20962	19072	147909
01	38373	1501	19284	219	2078	2422	12710	6	153	.	282	7146	132	.	6863	80	.	71
022	563	1	.	.	446	86	.	.	.	30	286	583	12	.	.	.	571
024	10838	77	.	.	70	.	10680	.	.	.	287	502709	84052	50501	21515	33024	154425	159109	.	.	82	82
025	9355	1782	420	6265	100	67	595	.	11	.	288	47961	30470	811	7762	4923	3606	90	287	.	.	
02	20756	1859	421	6265	616	153	11275	.	126	30	289	12654	1389	25	2846	8394	2846	319089	90	286	82	
034	101382	27101	33593	2515	4059	4455	22898	14	6616	131	291	18354	6001	1453	861	784	188	8137	13	917	.	
035	16807	704	4434	6651	217	260	1722	.	837	1982	292	6596	980	653	522	1029	534	2651	48	179	.	
036	26754	2060	12837	904	3619	3621	3168	.	538	7	29	24950	6981	2106	1383	1813	722	10788	81	1096	.	
037	102568	4057	11504	1589	4174	14923	64862	851	510	98	2	2666303	701436	411940	362140	144485	281162	724948	19467	10083	10642	
03	247511	33922	62368	11659	12069	23259	92650	865	8501	2218	322	52079	32238	1255	9250	4782	4545	6	3	.	.	
041	475082	273	13967	130932	11322	4194	306131	8093	150	.	323	3617	3433	.	.	.	184	
043	48045	.	.	46045	32	55696	35671	1255	9250	4782	4729	6	3	.	.	
044	2262	328	991	314	514	.	7	.	60	48	324	53143	1227	7358	37708	3593	217	1774	3	1246	19	
045	10586	2380	304	754	2999	541	3318	46	244	.	335	46443	3415	4730	15724	13622	1076	7738	.	138	.	
046	128	.	4	.	1	.	29	.	.	94	33	99597	4642	12099	53430	17215	1293	9512	3	1384	19	
048	1731	199	31	.	1	27	1202	222	49	.	411	48470	15228	4151	.	10666	10540	7581	304	.	.	
04	535854	3186	15318	178045	14837	4762	310700	8361	454	191	41	48470	15228	4151	.	10666	10540	7581	304	.	.	
054	32817	7925	1930	3141	2712	1609	14220	393	16	863	3	155293	40313	13354	62680	21997	6022	9518	6	1384	19	
056	6022	1063	225	453	2	1	4213	10	15	.	423	1787	575	.	.	1006	206	
057	9296	690	162	79	6	7431	79	8	.	.	424	1114	797	58	.	228	2	29	.	.	.	
058	19239	9116	2213	338	4258	298	2963	10	35	8	42	2901	1372	58	.	1234	208	29	.	.	.	
05	67374	18794	4538	3932	7932	1914	28827	492	74	871	431	172	69	.	1	14	.	88	.	.	.	
061	4967	2315	1149	25	192	142	699	24	421	.	43	172	69	.	1	14	.	88	.	.	.	
062	118	62	1149	28	192	144	750	24	421	.	43	172	69	.	1	14	.	88	.	.	.	
06	5085	2377	1149	28	192	144	750	24	421	.	4	51543	16669	4209	1	11914	10748	7698	304	.	.	
073	567	72	5	.	43	403	19	25	.	.	511	128757	6501	21884	8714	62049	6981	21038	.	1402	188	
075	115	1	.	1	43	112	551	19	25	.	512	8209	2125	1862	298	2776	657	49	20	201	221	
07	786	73	74	1	43	551	551	19	25	.	513	3262	281	335	522	1717	351	1	.	.	55	
081	80214	12400	993	544	6360	934	46144	11471	1238	130	514	3757	508	117	210	444	1971	498	.	.	9	
08	80214	12400	993	544	6360	934	46144	11471	1238	130	515	4755	416	2185	625	28	572	26	763	1	139	
098	22484	2055	1752	4	511	118	16675	395	476	498	516	4353	309	282	286	752	1064	1838	.	5	17	
09	22560	2055	1752	4	577	118	16677	395	476	506	51	153093	10140	26665	10133	66571	12962	23600	784	1609	629	
0	1026277	76665	108296	203489	45319	33781	521434	21633	11668	3992	522	30905	5347	1837	912	3390	310	19050	33	15	11	
111	577	.	.	.	2	.	575	.	.	.	523	3399	631	87	89	74	48	2398	9	2	61	
112	3371	630	226	551	370	49	1285	76	128	56	524	76349	24701	45602	291	5635	.	.	.	119	.	
11	3948	630	226	551	372	49	1860	76	128	56	52	110653	30679	47526	1292	9099	358	21448	43	136	72	
121	48323	10568	306	.	2747	2650	30773	1220	59	.	531	288	46	25	6	16	.	181	13	1	.	
122	225	1	.	1	2747	2650	30995	1221	59	.	533	2398	199	510	48	590	72	903	13	60	3	
12	48548	10569	306	1	2747	2650	30995	1221	59	.	53	2698	246	535	54	606	72	1095	26	61	3	
1	52496	11199	532	552	3119	2699	32855	1297	187	56	541	11559	1858	3784	708	643	1076	2535	217	470	268	
211	6594	816	2256	1384	162	607	167	80	.	1122	54	11559	1858	3784	708	643	1076	2535	217	470	268	
212	53558	13366	5819	18576	60	100	12883	.	2753	1	551	817	407	196	163	30	1	15	.	.	5	
21	60152	14182	8075	19960	222	707	13050	80	2753	1123	553	1928	509	494	422	100	2	360	32	9		
222	56814	30782	6559	.	11181	2025	6058	.	209	.	554	2267	175	995	1	65	213	724	15	69	10	
223	10385	61623	10531	156	5630	5708	18617	.	305	1322	55	5012	1091	1685	586	195	216	1099	47	78	15	
22	160706	92405	17030	156	16811	7733	24675	.	514	1322	562	5467	115	138	3409	279	1052	474	.	.	.	
233	11111	1993	3995	897	128	1606	2491	.	1	.	56	5467	115	138	3409	279	1052	474	.	.	.	
23	11119	1993	3995	905	128	1606	2491	.	1	.	57	230	.	1	229	
246	8226	3	6135	1651	396	7	34	.	.	.	57	230	.	1	229	
247	2356	660	151	70	72	243	482	639	.	.	582	1929	618	125	38	42	50	1034	2	20	.	
248	390780	37922	73895	32702	13403	26512	14212	318	715	.	583	26745	4376	1697	2336	4978	670	8867	271	2545	1005	
24	401441	38565	80181	34423	13878	26762	191682	14851	325	754	584	8935	2	4	36	18	8832	3	.	.	.	
251	842409	250704	172417	179968	47501	46795	134222	3033	2734	5035	585	149	39	26	.	.	48	48	33	3	.	
25	842409	250704	172417	179968	47501	46795	134222	3033	2734	5035	58	37718	5035	1852	2410	5020	738	18781	309	2568	1005	
263	151	121	.	.	30	591	2057	126	544	77	247	667	292	.	9		

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU									
	Value											Valeurs									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
404	KANADA					CANADA					404	KANADA					CANADA				
612	268	102	35	12		35	71	3		10	736	4695	656	993	90	366	169	2382	19	19	1
613	11840	2753	313	4055	19	63	640			3997	737	2945	528	150	290	34	83	1555	228	77	
61	15671	2865	356	4073	19	99	4249	3		4007	73	7640	1184	1143	380	400	252	3937	247	96	1
621	2213	99	618	134	146	127	1019	51	19		741	10836	415	868	244	218	143	8112	577	156	103
625	3562	567	307	330	120	347	1681	73	107	30	742	3789	359	206	530	177	74	1743	649	37	14
628	3416	1311	340	12	101	39	925	618	64	6	743	5733	827	845	285	277	107	2912	405	35	9
62	9191	1977	1265	476	367	513	3625	742	190	36	744	12700	870	1722	1401	1016	590	3708	3226	162	5
634	95037	21676	6195	6094	10663	2960	44185	1752	6195	15	745	15270	2874	3041	2960	295	317	3143	1413	851	376
635	18762	2754	1038	537	582	339	12377	1110	19	6	746	34937	8072	7018	767	2873	1607	12335	1833	266	166
63	113811	24440	7233	6631	11245	3301	56562	2862	1516	21	74	83265	13417	13700	6187	4430	3264	31853	8103	1557	754
641	184759	52785	15673	1049	30438	14758	63682	3974	47	2353	751	40802	3132	5807	141	18453	1385	11757	79	27	21
642	7611	461	930	152	1120	394	4020	406	81	47	752	47158	7182	9891	4355	6021	3033	14846	113	1414	303
64	192370	53246	16603	1201	31558	15152	67702	4380	128	2400	759	21723	1793	2302	843	5211	318	8045	3017	184	10
651	22786	4688	411	1032	60	5090	11131	121	230	23	761	1367	15	18	42	32	7	1238		15	
652	5222	24	3755	230	25	25	1032	65	17	49	762	23611	5948		1			17662			
653	15150	91	160	68	2064	1680	9974	714	13	386	763	804	81	32	76	18	31	563	3		
654	1279	139	38	27	290	195	527	18	41	4	764	44037	3585	1789	1806	2978	382	6983	25866	341	307
655	1748	101	73	1	525		653	322	61	12	76	69819	9629	1839	1925	3028	420	26446	25869	356	307
656	700	208	1		4	21	263	22	1		771	5504	2172	471	222	189	366	1778	221	69	16
657	5119	609	514	57	85	191	3152	379	2	130	772	13713	1917	1152	1337	325	253	6872	1456	359	42
658	1839	370	103	92	19	36	1202	34	68	13	773	3048	213	250	366	34	1197	765		38	10
659	5933	29	18	10	220	23	5479	49	8	37	774	294	345	504	522	245	69	901	4	380	24
65	59776	6231	5280	1518	3292	7261	33413	1690	437	654	775	6028	495	154	184	56	142	4888	99	10	
661	3888	2044	162	372	491	695	101	17		6	776	20115	6953	2818	3778	38	122	5515	61	695	135
662	3216	1084	115	143	3	863	390	228	68	322	778	25299	7966	2830	756	1426	2670	8504	601	479	67
663	4700	1353	331	330	310	73	2137	73	8	85	77	76701	20061	8179	7165	2454	3656	29655	3207	2030	294
664	13072	6395	134	253	10	199	5494	142	301	10											
665	642	57	3	181	36	5	317	21	11	11	781	3262	436	939	169	1114	24	546			
666	577	24	8				541				782	2068	123	892	66	201	692			85	9
667	6473	44	66	12	6267	40	785	40	44		784	12503	1666	107	1360	107	612	3438	4880	49	313
66	32568	11001	819	1279	997	8104	9020	481	432	435	785	865	23	568	2	26	69	174	9	5	3
671	25984	10439	3277	7311	589	911	3246	13	198		78	20681	2317	3834	365	1771	3817	7969	143	338	127
672	6389	48	54	5715	7	42	396			5											
673	9605	782	4585	36	6	1081	2875	240			792	16876	761	127	879	2349	1295		569	10832	64
674	6257	224	28	855	18	19	1521	3		3589	793	1598	441	19	463	32	22	597		3	21
675	912	9		15	79	805	5	1	3		79	18554	1202	155	1342	2381	1336	628	569	10835	106
676	1645	4	1632	20	145	45	2296	344	13	4	7	550980	77827	61462	38985	48920	20279	234579	46062	20085	2781
678	3344	170	305	20			85			6											
679	400	18					297														
67	54606	11728	8253	15569	786	2177	11242	1032	214	3605	812	1600	61	228	129	42	9	788	313	29	1
681	3298	122	1799	226			1147	4			81	1600	61	228	129	42	9	788	313	29	1
682	259169	24852	41081	22346	3449	44636	121607	15	21	1162	821	11049	410	3900	16	227	207	6129	46	110	4
683	78172	34082	10972	11535	1493	78172	18815	99	36	50	82	11049	410	3900	16	227	207	6129	46	110	4
684	12196	71	4079	4178	784	3	3042	32	6	205	831	1020	55	121	317	91	30	370		5	31
685	31106	4177	4143	22406			1503	276	174		83	1020	55	121	317	91	30	370		5	31
686	39603	5384	2206	3489			25975			770	83	1020	55	121	317	91	30	370		5	31
687	602						575	27													
689	12387	5719	2100	194	135	30	4208				842	2595	506	16	5	156	237	1298	349	28	
68	436552	74412	62238	46111	5861	47837	197241	426	237	2189	843	4190	631	140	180	70	33	2158	952	26	
691	15458	2627	1118	12	782	171	2145	8399	181	23	844	157	54	11	5	1	79	6			
692	1068	57	17	64		21	433	470	6		845	1848	652	228	20	131	107	582	114	11	3
693	267	7	11			86	74	81			846	1034	372	262	8	87	38	177	23	58	9
694	2341	227	166	9	368	279	839	116	56	281	847	1370	68	13	33	174	316	731	12	21	
695	8198	1101	1196	814	232	173	4221	250	90	121	848	29773	10266	5904	2210	761	1383	8777	398	83	2
696	193	2	28	5	6		150	1			84	40967	12549	6574	2456	1384	2095	13802	1854	238	15
697	3337	235	49	1290	112	77	1398	118	10	48	851	1456	399	92	2193	23	1444	120	197		
699	25356	2412	3522	382	5847	243	11627	843	460	20	85	5924	1456	399	92	2193	23	1444	120	197	
69	56218	6668	6107	2576	7355	1050	20887	10277	804	494											
6	970763	192568	108154	79434	61480	85494	403941	21893	3958	13841	871	3034	1525	79	57	54	88	1222	6	3	
711	269	1	25			2	12	229			872	4621	678	1506	224	458	233	1447	21	15	39
712	114	9	4	2		3	96				873	103	9	8	24	4					

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
404	KANADA					CANADA						406	GROENLAND					GROENLAND				
899	4811	1480	444	286	75	52	2440	33	16	5	7	2142	17	6	304	.	.	59	.	1752	4	
89	96286	9267	9943	3279	5818	3044	60943	2681	1017	294	874	496	10	.	.	.	360	.	126	.		
8	213242	35563	31292	9990	18411	6371	103122	5637	2140	716	87	533	10	.	19	.	360	.	144	.		
911	17045	.	39	.	58	70	16335	543	.	.	899	109	109	.	109	.	
91	17045	.	39	.	58	70	16335	543	.	.	89	299	.	12	2	1	.	2	.	282	.	
931	24029	16603	5494	1932	.	.	8	946	10	13	2	20	.	382	.	539	.	
93	24029	16603	5494	1932	.	.												
941	694	591	10	.	64	1	22	.	6	.	TOTAL	142710	20406	20154	2114	758	3	472	.	98788	15	
94	694	591	10	.	64	1	22	.	6	.	408	S.PIERRE,MIQ					S.PIERRE,MIQ					
951	332	38	6	263	.	.	7	.	18	.	034	2944	.	981	.	.	.	1963	.	.	.	
95	332	38	6	263	.	.	7	.	18	.	03	2945	.	982	.	.	.	1963	.	.	.	
961	2569	2340	.	87	59	83	071	161	138	.	138	4	
96	2569	2340	.	87	59	83	07	165	.	.	.	23	.	138	.	138	.	
971	28235	10294	11	717	.	4291	12919	3	.	.	081	152	.	152	
972	22225	18377	.	130	1324	2361	.	.	.	33	08	152	.	152	
97	50460	28671	11	847	1324	6652	12919	3	.	33	0	3404	.	1134	.	20	50	1982	.	138	80	
TOTAL	6693131	1276719	823828	778349	441693	476528	2649305	120346	91265	35100	634	174	.	.	13	.	.	161	.	.	.	
406	GROENLAND					GROENLAND						63	174	.	.	13	.	.	161	.	.	.
011	227	227	.	681	4864	.	.	4864	
01	227	227	.	68	4864	.	.	4864	
034	12704	10	97	12587	10	6	5069	1	2	4898	7	.	161	.	.	.	
035	9780	.	.	461	9319	.	76	105	1	57	47	
036	40524	14	5405	96	.	.	51	.	34958	.	037	454	.	446	
037	34712	.	1231	1231	.	03	4320	.	524	3483	306	5	2	.	.	.	
03	97720	24	6733	557	.	.	51	.	90345	10	7	212	19	62	83	1	.	36	.	11	.	
081	519	519	.	898	144	.	143	1	.	
08	519	519	.	89	153	.	144	.	1	.	.	.	8	.	
0	98522	24	6789	557	.	.	51	.	91091	10	8	324	18	148	1	6	.	143	.	8	.	
212	1792	34	221	1537	.	961	318	.	318	
21	1824	34	221	1569	.	96	318	.	318	
276	2844	1037	19	1788	.	TOTAL	9407	39	1664	4894	39	50	2387	10	157	87	
27	2844	1037	19	1788	.	412	MEXIKO					MEXIQUE					
287	34075	19227	12981	1129	738	.	.	.	43	.	034	3483	.	.	3483	
28	34118	19227	12981	1129	738	.	.	.	43	.	036	383	.	78	.	302	3	
291	373	27	346	.	037	454	.	446	.	4	2	
29	373	27	346	.	03	4320	.	524	3483	306	5	2	.	.	.	
2	39258	20325	13299	1131	738	.	.	.	3765	.	054	3841	458	2225	501	31	17	594	.	15	.	
613	1360	1360	.	056	4201	76	3949	55	11	2	7	.	97	4	
61	1360	1360	.	057	3838	872	1993	40	460	20	429	.	24	.	
661	138	138	.	058	1078	402	23	423	3	227	
66	152	.	10	142	.	05	12958	1808	8190	599	925	39	1257	.	136	4	
686	101	.	.	101	061	32896	19814	694	1791	1503	1816	6975	37	266	.	
68	101	.	.	101	062	570	248	13	103	103	206	206	.	.	.	
8	1733	21	10	120	.	3	.	.	1578	1	06	33466	20062	707	1791	1606	1816	7181	37	266	.	
713	284	.	.	63	.	.	20	.	201	.	071	48444	12394	18796	2584	2094	3764	7949	.	863	.	
714	397	.	.	397	072	1422	585	659	46	19	19	117	.	.	.	
716	148	22	.	126	.	075	640	381	30	6	24	22	.	11	.	.	
71	836	.	.	87	.	.	42	.	727	.	07	50519	13360	19485	2590	2189	3807	7984	.	874	230	
72	136	136	.	081	1514	1291	.	223	.	
744	385	385	.	08	1514	1291	.	223	.	
74	491	2	.	489	.	0	102873	35262	28963	8463	5032	5667	17715	38	1499	234	
781	119	.	.	97	22	.	112	1213	191	228	129	77	35	433	26	50	44	
784	109	17	2	.	90	.	11	1213	191	228	129	77	35	433	26	50	44	
76	273	17	.	116	.	.	2	.	138	.	121	29580	26534	526	1054	600	394	.	472	.		
775	107	.	.	96	11	.	12	29629	26563	526	1056	618	394	.	472	.		
77	181	.	.	119	.	.	13	.	45	4	1	30842	26754	754	129	1133	653	827	26	522	44	
79	110	110	.	212	379	366	
											21	395	366	.	.	18	13	
											222	1036	625	.	283	103	6	.	.	.	19	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
412	MEXIKO					MEXIQUE					412	MEXIKO					MEXIQUE					
22	1118	645	.	284	129	6	35	.	19	.	625	106	.	99	.	64	5	2
232	158	.	158	628	428	247	1	.	64	5	116
23	184	26	158	62	534	247	100	.	64	5	118
245	431	350	.	.	81	635	124	22	34	10	9	13	29	.	7	.	.
248	317	140	16	.	161	63	142	39	35	10	9	13	29	.	7	.	.
24	772	493	16	21	242	64	102	12	13	12	3	8	54
251	223	183	.	.	.	40	651	5713	212	147	619	40	1041	3576	10	68	.	.
25	223	183	.	.	.	40	652	442	278	19	79	1	9	56
263	16361	3101	609	11941	201	41	2	.	466	.	657	2697	108	2271	37	15	128	6	.	19	113	
268	140	3	.	.	.	101	.	.	.	36	65	8965	644	2442	690	150	1172	3600	10	144	.	.
26	16509	3110	609	11941	201	41	105	.	466	36	661	523	187	152	61	44	3	4	.	.	72	
273	272	.	.	272	36	662	226	12	1	46	.	143	4
274	6939	6939	.	.	.	36	664	108	103
278	1441	604	6	699	.	130	2	.	.	36	665	2270	1153	230	12	436	37	289	.	113	.	
27	8657	604	6	971	.	135	6941	.	.	36	666	1367	724	217	54	265	32	54	.	21	.	
282	354	.	318	.	36	36	674	302	.	301	1	.
287	83938	68864	4099	.	3468	7487	20	.	.	36	67	370	13	6	301	.	.	49	.	1	.	
288	399	396	.	3	36	681	102321	8368	17965	21509	.	.	54479	.	.	.	
289	508	508	36	682	384	151	4	79	.	148	2	.	.	.	
28	85201	69770	4417	3	3504	7487	20	.	.	36	684	242	123	117	2	
291	564	267	.	175	15	107	.	.	.	36	685	6815	.	6763	.	.	.	52	.	.	.	
292	6323	2923	1381	828	643	200	197	1	123	27	689	210	58	96	18	.	.	38	.	.	.	
29	6887	3190	1381	1003	643	215	304	1	123	27	68	110003	8700	18182	28384	18	148	54571	.	.	.	
2	119946	78387	6587	14223	4735	7937	7405	1	608	63	694	372	2	326	.	2	.	42	.	.	.	
333	1280416	21574	556711	306006	211294	22048	145546	.	17237	.	697	502	385	14	32	2	.	2	.	32	.	
334	125302	13937	12609	86854	11732	170	699	261	180	31	4	1	.	45	.	.	.	
335	130	.	.	.	130	69	1203	580	401	19	34	3	133	.	33	.	
33	1405848	35511	569320	392860	223026	22348	145546	.	17237	.	6	127304	12645	22074	30479	1083	1433	59055	10	340	185	
341	4983	.	4983	713	2659	2172	52	15	.	.	419	.	1	.	
34	4983	.	4983	716	569	342	16	2	159	.	47	3	.	.	
3	1410831	35511	574303	392860	223026	22348	145546	.	17237	.	71	3228	2514	68	2	174	.	466	3	1	.	
431	762	381	90	192	.	.	99	.	.	.	728	258	16	15	227	.	.	87	.	12	.	
43	762	381	90	192	.	.	99	.	.	.	72	420	42	25	249	5	
4	771	381	90	192	.	.	108	.	.	.	736	977	3	11	767	1	.	195	.	.	.	
511	4330	15	.	4315	73	1026	5	11	767	1	47	195	.	.	.	
512	3966	35	.	3904	.	2	25	.	.	.	741	108	.	.	.	108	
513	913	9	.	886	3	.	15	.	.	.	743	512	131	151	20	.	.	205	.	.	5	
514	157	118	.	.	1	.	38	.	.	.	749	3107	405	2221	93	46	.	342	.	.	.	
515	2741	199	1627	122	2	367	105	59	260	.	74	3818	554	2386	131	46	117	579	.	.	5	
516	472	4	9	441	2	105	18	.	.	.	751	2272	812	520	21	.	15	910	.	14	.	
51	12579	371	1645	9227	447	369	201	59	260	.	752	1737	501	56	.	107	44	1015	.	2	12	
522	6438	712	1678	1306	39	31	.	1	2671	.	759	1871	977	179	20	41	.	649	.	5	.	
523	2494	370	178	1839	94	13	75	5880	2290	755	21	148	59	2574	.	21	12	
52	8937	1082	1861	3145	133	31	13	1	2671	.	764	976	77	2	45	73	71	676	.	32	.	
531	124	.	.	61	20	43	76	984	78	2	47	73	71	681	.	32	.	
533	897	91	.	806	771	802	112	188	17	5	39	434	.	7	.	
53	1070	91	33	867	20	43	.	.	16	.	772	3819	1353	561	253	116	24	1456	.	56	.	
541	13260	5847	290	358	2098	4098	404	.	161	4	773	435	29	100	2	180	123	
54	13260	5847	290	358	2098	4098	404	.	161	4	774	589	8	549	.	16	16	
551	2445	350	64	1	55	28	1947	.	.	.	776	2369	353	606	17	218	1	1174	.	.	.	
55	2471	360	75	5	55	29	1947	.	.	.	778	6810	2074	1336	1196	312	100	1611	.	181	.	
562	5321	5321	77	14921	3961	3340	1490	697	360	4818	.	244	11	
56	5321	5321	781	22983	22938	45	
583	136	15	5	14	2	65	33	.	2	.	784	12220	5676	6284	103	.	.	157	.	.	.	
585	162	60	13	83	.	.	6	.	34	.	785	515	108	72	.	37	.	
58	365	91	18	98	2	65	57	.	.	.	78	35766	28722	6329	246	155	48	229	.	37	.	
598	109	8	17	40	.	.	44	.	.	.	793	5161	5161	
59	120	8	17	51	.	.	44	.	.	.	79	5184	1	.	.	5161	
5	44123	13171	3939	13751	2755	4635	2666	60	3142	4	7	71227	38166	12916	2975	1299	703	9629	3	347	5189	
611	937	3	56	878	812	310	178	13	11	20	.	16	.	72	.	
612	407	108	207	55	6	10	.	.	14	.	81	310	178	13	11	20	.	16	.	72	.	
61	1344	111	263	933	6	10	7	.	14	.	821	141	21	61	6	12	.	41	.	.	.	
											82	141	21	61	6	12	.	41	.	.	.	
											842	2909	577	59	186	749	569	702	25	42	.	.

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
421	BELIZE											BELIZE												
071	352	352	8	446	23	2	3	1	.	.	417
07	352	352													
0	27480	522	140	.	44	352	26422		TOTAL	119835	64243	4694	14027	16385	11104	7590	57	1639	96	
247	121	107	14		428	EL SALVADOR										
24	150	107	43		036	123	.	123
2	274	107	.	16	.	3	148		037	485	.	451	34	.	.	.
687	159	159		03	608	.	574	34	.	.	.
68	159	159		057	813	567	35	.	.	38	165	.	.	8	.
6	310	.	.	39	.	.	271		05	813	567	35	.	.	38	165	.	.	8	.
7	117	.	.	59	.	.	58		061	1742	1652	.	.	.	45	45
842	1410	252	.	.	2	.	1156		06	1742	1652	.	.	.	45	45
84	1529	252	.	.	2	.	1275		071	260946	178329	10748	10316	42552	13099	4008	.	1894	.	
8	1557	252	.	.	2	.	1295	.	.	8	.		07	260953	178329	10748	10316	42552	13106	4008	.	1894	.	
911	114	114		081	585	585	.	.	.
91	114	114		08	585	585	.	.	.
TOTAL	29944	897	163	114	46	356	28360	.	.	8		0	264701	180548	11357	10316	42552	13189	4252	585	1902	.	.	.
424	HONDURAS											HONDURAS												
057	57963	34493	1184	3583	7751	6656	3267	42	987	.	.		263	8544	308	5152	2683	.	.	401
058	1325	619	98	148	119	40	280	.	21	.	.		26	8547	308	5152	2686	.	.	401
05	59288	35112	1282	3731	7870	6696	3547	42	1008	.	.		292	840	450	220	.	7	.	163
061	416	300	.	16	.	26	74		29	842	450	220	.	7	.	165
06	416	300	.	16	.	26	74		2	9546	767	5372	2730	17	.	660
071	40427	20318	3183	4053	4954	4195	3189	.	456	79	.		424	529	.	.	529
07	40475	20318	3183	4101	4954	4195	3189	.	456	79	.		42	529	.	.	529
0	100180	55730	4465	7848	12825	10917	6810	42	1464	79	.		4	532	3	.	529
121	161	148	13		651	1813	1787	.	.	.	26
122	180	92	.	.	27	48	13		658	191	105	13	34	27	1	9	.	2	.	.
12	341	240	.	.	27	48	26		65	2096	1912	58	60	27	28	9	.	2	.	.
1	341	240	.	.	27	48	26		6	2132	1939	61	62	31	28	9	.	2	.	.
222	413	101	27	228	57		776	2979	963	21	562	.	.	1432	.	1	.	.
22	413	101	27	228	57		77	2998	984	21	567	.	.	1445	.	1	.	.
247	652	10	7	599	.	.	36		7	3116	969	35	656	1	.	1454	.	1	.	.
248	3678	976	48	1744	767	.	112	15	16	.	.		897	163	12	133	9	.	9	
24	4344	986	55	2357	767	.	148	15	16	.	.		89	189	12	156	12	.	9	
263	884	.	.	884	.	.	58		8	221	21	160	15	2	.	23
26	942	.	.	884	.	.	58		TOTAL	280402	184384	16985	14314	42603	13217	6409	585	1905	.	.
287	5026	3222	.	1804		432	NICARAGUA										
28	5115	3268	.	1804	43		071	60804	24942	10289	13735	2791	6529	1078	.	1440	.	
292	2819	163	82	.	2377	129	33	.	35	.	.		074	397	1	396
29	2835	163	82	16	2377	129	33	.	35	.	.		075	204	204
2	13697	4518	192	5295	3258	129	239	15	51	.	.		07	61406	24943	10289	13735	2791	6530	1678	.	1440	.	
598	4280	3179	16	812	259	.	14		081	2687	690	1997	.	.
59	4280	3179	16	812	259	.	14		08	2687	690	1997	.	.	.
5	4322	3190	23	812	274	.	23		0	64171	24950	10289	13735	2810	6542	1718	690	3437	.	
635	176	92	1	18	.	.	65		121	481	95	.	.	.	149	237	.	.	.	
63	197	92	1	18	.	.	65	.	21	.	.		12	487	101	.	.	.	149	237	.	.	.	
6	228	96	11	25	.	10	65	.	21	.	.		1	487	101	.	.	.	149	237	.	.	.	
749	102	.	1	101	.	.		222	3673	2142	50	115	452	229	640	.	.	45	
74	120	.	1	18	101	.	.		22	3673	2142	50	115	452	229	640	.	.	45	
793	419	402	17	.		263	16154	4229	7968	3957	
79	419	402	101	17	.		26	16171	4232	7968	3971	
7	572	403	1	44	.	.	4	.	103	17	.		288	149	34	.	.	77	38	
844	266	266	.	.	17	.		28	149	34	.	.	77	38	
84	365	365	.	.	17	.		292	336	30	109	.	175	.	22	.	.	.	
													29	381	30	109	36	.	31	
													2	20410	6449	8127	4132	705	272	680	.	.	45	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	
442	PANAMA					PANAMA					448	KUBA					CUBA					
8	5256	1466	127	55	260		3348				7	266	3	20	19	187		32			5	
931	204	197					7				84	102		98	3		1					
93	204	197					7				851	187			13			174				
971	101			101							85	187			13			174				
97	101			101							896	874	224	10	60	15		365				
TOTAL	230160	85718	15478	51067	19415	13946	15134	201	5460	23741	89	738	229	12	100	18		378			1	
448	KUBA					CUBA					8	1062	243	112	122	18	2	558			7	
011	240		114		126						961	106	106									
01	240		114		126						96	106	106									
034	4096		18	4078							TOTAL	158940	18884	47163	34032	24898	6945	24273	470	2258	17	
036	27436	106	18292	8858		180					451	WESTINDIEN					INDES OCCID.					
037	13272		11737	1495		40					011	415		415								
03	44804	106	30047	14431		220					014	208						208				
054	1168	676	124		200	37	118		11		01	623		415				208				
057	5532	310	17	12	3718	148	1320		7		036	108						208				
05	6698	986	141	12	3918	185	1438		18		03	129		108				2				
061	28589	7197	3853	962	218	3393	10626	346	1994		057	127						78	10			
062	190						190				05	223		46			56	111	10			
06	28779	7197	3853	962	218	3393	10816	346	1994		061	6321						6321				
071	324	66	47		43		34		134		06	6321						6321				
072	315	195	1				119				071	113		87		26						
07	639	261	48		43		153		134		075	107	63				4	43			1	
081	349						349				07	306	63	100		26	4	112			1	
08	349						349				081	512		512								
0	81509	8550	34203	15405	4305	3798	12756	346	2146		08	512		512								
121	2455	388	216		958	130	687		76		0	8116	63	1200		26	60	6756	10	1		
122	10079	1114	4228		890	636	3046	124	24	17	263	455		158	1		296					
12	12534	1502	4444		1848	766	3733	124	100	17	26	485		183	1		296	5				
1	12587	1502	4444	29	1848	769	3754	124	100	17	278	147		25								
251	780	182	2	25	569	2					27	150		28								
25	780	182	2	25	569	2					292	228		94		2		132				
287	24702	2743	217	5979	14155	1608					29	231		97		2		132				
288	2115				2007		108				2	930	4	346	1	2	296	159	122			
28	26912	2743	217	5979	16257	1608	108				335	663										
291	877	169	697		4		7				33	663										663
29	916	169	697		39		11				3	663										663
2	28764	3094	958	6058	16865	1610	179				5	232	4	228								
334	18842	5088	7202				6552				65	161	1	134	5	13	3	5				
33	18842	5088	7202				6552				69	152		131	4			17				
3	18842	5088	7202				6552				6	429	3	304	68	13	9	32				
522	12322		85	10987	1145		105				714	194						194				
52	12322		85	10987	1145		105				71	302						302				
551	159	17	50				92				723	570						570				
55	159	17	50				92				728	150		137				13				
5	12515	42	137	10987	1152		197				72	727		137				590				
641	172	91	12	25	5	5	34				759	117		99				18				
642	294			47	245						75	130		99				31				
64	466	93	12	72	250	5	34				764	211						211				
66	104			5		1	98				76	216						216				
672	1291			1284	7						793	362						362				
67	1312			1305	7						79	362						362				
683	744					744					7	1861		262				1599				
685	208				208	744					831	941	1	939								
68	952				208						83	941	1	939			1					
6	2995	94	87	1412	501	750	151															
793	166				186																	
79	186				186																	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU													
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	Valeurs
462	MARTINIQUE											MARTINIQUE													
288	567		5	175	384					3		899	179	179											
28	579		5	187	384					3		89	257	197		4				56					
292	436	13		417	6							8	354	197		4				153					
29	439	13		420	6																				
2	1028	18		617	390				3			TOTAL	10068	784	3586	527			472	1217	55			3445	
513	1649			1649							464	JAMAICA													
514	331			331							054	2753	4	4			1			2744					
51	1980			1980							056	255								255					
5	2035			2035							057	7724				75	47			7602					
658	371			371							058	3957	370			934	47			2653					
65	371			371							05	14689	374	4		1010	47			13254					
695	112			112							061	60011		4575	197			1729		53510					
69	121			117						4	06	60012	1	4575	197			1729		53510					
6	507			498					5	4	071	152								152					
713	167			187							072	3285	1163	397						1725					
71	171			171							075	816	322	52	25	97	31			237					
781	103			103							07	4253	1485	449	25	97	31			2114	9	42			1
786	159			159							0	79107	1872	5029	222	1110	1807			69015	9	42			1
78	311			311							112	8969	2525	3	105	523	32			4948	630	145			58
792	850			850							11	8976	2525	3	105	523	32			4955	630	145			58
793	150			150							121	240								132					
79	1000			1000							122	794	156							588	4				
7	1733			1732	1						12	1034	156							720	4				
851	190			190							1	10010	2681	3	105	659	50			5675	634	145			58
85	190			190							281	1223			1223										
897	103			103							287	129334								129312		22			
89	283			283							288	321				134	22			165					
8	608			608							26	130878			1223	134	22			129477		22			
911	525			525							292	503	305	70	14	63	43			8					
91	525			525							29	508	305	70	14	63	48			8					
TOTAL	99348	4166	91937	2631	66	37	502		3	4	5	380	120	18	1		2		236	1	2				
483	KAIMANINSELN											ILES CAYMAN													
011	506	490					16				659	1022								973		49			
01	506	490					16				65	1108								1059		49			
034	1285			958	327						6	1254	3							1201		49			1
036	2625			2625							7	174	6	2	3	6				156	1				
03	3910			3583	327						821	151					1			150					
081	324						324				82	151								150					
08	324						324				898	337	107			100				130					
0	4832	490		3583	327		432				89	427	169	1		100				156	1				
263	431									431	8	657	180	1		101	1			372	1	1			
26	460									431	911	589								589					
2	572	61		51			29			431	91	589								589					
334	122			122							TOTAL	223705	5236	5123	1568	2080	1930	206801	646	261	60				
33	122			122							485	ST. LUCIA													
3	122			122							057	23271			180					23091					
553	154						99	55			05	23285			180					23105					
55	154						99	55			075	102								102					
5	225						170	55			07	124								124					
667	479						472	7			0	23409			180					23229					
66	479						472	7			292	136								136					
6	504			23			472	9			29	136								136					
793	3014									3014	2	168		10						158					
79	3014									3014	522	570								570					
7	3031							17		3014	52	570								570					

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	Valeurs
465	ST. LUCIA					SAINTE-LUCIE						BARBADOS					LA BARBADE							
5	570	570	.	.	.	93	126	126
716	144	144	.	.	.	TOTAL	24872	748	1011	177	40	63	17406	5304	123	.	.	.	
71	155	155	.	.	.	472	TRINIDAD,TOB					TRINIDAD,TOB							
7	184	1	183	.	.	.	034	278	30	.	199	28	10	11	
8	114	107	.	7	.	03	278	30	.	199	28	10	11	
TOTAL	24580	1	10	206	1	.	24355	.	7	.	061	27499	27499	
467	ST. VINCENT					ST-VINCENT						BARBADOS					LA BARBADE							
054	388	388	.	.	.	071	1861	.	875	228	.	.	687	.	71	.	.	.	
057	16710	16710	.	.	.	072	2432	85	101	123	154	1969	
05	17159	19	17140	.	.	.	07	4335	103	976	123	228	154	2680	.	71	.	.	.	
075	128	1	127	.	.	.	0	32187	137	977	322	259	164	30257	.	71	.	.	.	
07	148	1	147	.	.	.	112	3638	62	16	37	10	20	3412	14	52	15	.	.	
0	17307	20	17287	.	.	.	11	3639	63	16	37	10	20	3412	14	52	15	.	.	
592	364	1	363	.	.	.	1	3639	63	16	37	10	20	3412	14	52	15	.	.	
59	364	1	363	.	.	.	278	2133	1332	.	7	16	19	701	56	2	.	.	.	
5	382	1	381	.	.	.	287	251	.	251	.	.	15	224	
7	110	110	.	.	.	288	339	100	.	.	.	15	224	
TOTAL	17937	30	16	11	.	.	17880	.	.	.	28	590	100	251	.	.	15	224	
469	BARBADOS					LA BARBADE						BARBADOS					LA BARBADE							
054	212	.	.	.	1	.	211	.	.	.	333	83881	.	83881	.	.	.	12690	1533	517	.	.	.	
05	233	1	.	.	1	.	231	.	.	.	334	325675	31831	46700	122393	97025	12986	12690	1533	517	.	.	.	
061	17407	12274	5133	.	.	335	2997	1011	1970	98995	12986	12706	1533	517	
06	17407	12274	5133	.	.	33	412553	31831	47711	206274	98995	12986	12706	1533	517	.	.	.	
0	17745	1	.	.	3	.	12608	5133	.	.	3	412553	31831	47711	206274	98995	12986	12706	1533	517	.	.	.	
112	1165	101	.	2	5	1	1052	.	4	.	511	17198	75	2207	.	14392	524	
11	1165	101	.	2	5	1	1052	.	4	.	512	132	132	2207	.	14392	524	36	
1	1165	101	.	2	5	1	1052	.	4	.	51	17366	207	2207	.	14392	524	36	
223	179	179	.	.	.	522	1533	1533	
22	179	179	.	.	.	52	1533	1533	
2	371	31	340	.	.	.	598	3638	3638	
6	134	1	.	.	.	19	78	36	.	.	59	3638	3638	
721	148	148	.	.	.	5	22541	1740	2207	.	14392	524	3678	
72	159	159	.	.	.	6	115	.	4	35	.	.	76	
759	166	.	46	.	.	.	120	.	.	.	71	102	5	.	.	.	95	.	2	
75	182	.	46	.	.	.	136	.	.	.	74	158	36	.	.	1	3	118	
772	772	.	318	.	.	.	454	.	.	.	77	105	.	.	.	66	.	35	4	
776	410	.	406	.	.	.	4	.	.	.	793	382	.	.	.	360	.	22	
778	545	62	35	165	1	.	163	.	119	.	79	382	.	.	.	360	.	22	
77	1727	62	759	165	1	.	621	.	119	.	7	950	45	3	.	427	3	466	4	2	.	.	.	
7	2329	63	805	165	1	2	1174	.	119	.	874	160	160	
843	1003	18	155	.	.	.	717	113	.	.	87	187	187	
845	142	1	141	.	.	.	896	207	1	206	
847	358	282	32	4	.	38	2	.	.	.	899	785	45	149	271	92	20	130	17	53	8	.		
84	1550	312	203	4	14	40	864	113	.	.	89	1036	46	149	272	92	20	379	17	53	8	.		
874	224	224	.	.	.	8	1264	47	149	272	92	20	604	17	55	8	.	.	
87	224	224	.	.	.	911	260	260	
885	108	108	15	.	.	.	91	260	260	
88	123	108	15	.	.	.	931	235	235	260	
896	574	2	1	.	.	.	571	.	.	.	93	235	235	260	
89	648	2	3	6	.	1	614	22	.	.	TOTAL	484725	35533	51347	206981	114244	14790	59484	1624	699	23	.	.	
8	2570	422	206	10	15	41	1741	135	.	.	473	GRENADA					GRENADA							
911	360	360	.	.	.	057	8901	6901	
91	360	360	.	.	.	05	6957	6957	
931	126	126														

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
473	GRENADA											GRENADA											
072	4997	1222	624	133		1152	1866					971	1585	220	1	1364							
075	1700	671	29	31		134	786					972	497				497						
07	6697	1893	653	164	45	1286	2652			4		97	2082	220	1	1364	497						
0	13686	1893	653	164	52	1286	9634			4		TOTAL	820248	40945	75258	224303	96413	43654	80371			39188	19916
641	347			347								480	KOLUMBIEN										
64	347			347									COLOMBIE										
6	478			478								014	108									108	
781	6075				6075							01	108									108	
78	6077				6075					2		034	449	262	80	8	17	47	24			11	
7	6079				6075					4		03	450	262	80	8	17	48	24			11	
TOTAL	20478	1896	668	653	6127	1286	9785			63		054	112			1	12	91	7			1	
476	NL ANTILLEN											ANTILLES NL											
034	770	43	28	578	109	12						057	99399	25894	9428	16174	6480	2648	34087	4350	338		
03	770	43	28	578	109	12						058	967	52	9		887	6			13		
071	11043	1806	4		1254	6202				1777		05	100478	25946	9437	16175	7379	2745	34094	4350	352		
07	11143	1806	4		1354	6202				1777		061	115	34	28								
0	11932	1859	36	578	1466	6214	2			1777		06	115	34	28	53							
112	146			18	125	1						071	654284	422406	43374	19749	93001	41209	7627	4	26783	131	
11	146			18	125	1	2					073	121	121							4	26783	131
1	146			18	125	1	2					07	654459	422527	43376	19749	93033	41209	7647	4	26783	131	
288	476	60		197	135	84						081	183										
28	515	66		197	168	84						08	183										
2	577	67		229	169	84	25				3	0	755793	448769	52921	35985	100429	44134	41924	4354	27146	131	
333	26700					22062						121	5632	4343	767		176	346					
334	523845	30710	74640	217622	71710	15232	80040			4638		12	5632	4343	767		176	346					
335	10464	829	363	4194	5078					32770		1	5635	4343	767		177	346	2				
33	561009	31539	75003	221816	76788	37294	80040			37408	1121	232	256		21								
3	561009	31539	75003	221816	76788	37294	80040			37408	1121	23	256		21								
511	3869	445	67		3327	30						248	108	24	2	50	22					10	
516	784	784			5078							24	157	24	2	54	22			45		10	
51	4653	1229	67		76788							263	12684	8744	504	3325						111	
5	4749	1229	67		3336	30	87					26	12717	8767	507	3325	6					112	
667	149	42		3	104							289	326	326									
66	152	42		3	104							28	331	326		5							
681	143			143								292	30200	15659	349	23	3483	23	9868	285	510		
68	146			143								29	30290	15680	392	49	3483	23	9868	285	510		
6	398	42	1	219	21	110	4				1	2	43785	24831	922	3428	3516	258	9913	397	520		
712	596	7			589							334	210280	1061	38296	158606	7363	690	1342		2922		
71	685	27			637							335	166	34	66	158606	62	4			2922		
743	741				732							33	210446	1095	38362	158606	7425	694	1342		2922		
749	454	6			431							3	210446	1095	38362	158606	7425	694	1342		2922		
74	1217	6			1168	11						522	1151		532								
764	326	1			284							52	1151		532								
76	330	1			284							592	446	294	48								
792	128				128							598	119	85									
793	30120				11315							59	568	294	133								
79	30248				11443							5	1852	301	672	90	1	138	30	1	619		
7	32739	54	17		13651	43	181				1	611	4398	1027	371	1726		1184	65		25		
896	113	12			26	75						612	2232	2149	2	1726	3	78			25		
897	179	31	129	19	47	76	4					61	6635	3178	376	1726	3	1262	65		25		
89	320	43	131	19	47	76	4					641	862	1		859			2				
8	470	59	132	79	99	76	24				1	64	863	1		860			2				
931	149	121			28							651	10689	4907	1397	1176	1090	232	839	290	758		
93	149	121			28							652	6590	1777	372	3099	271	1059			12		
961	145	3			142							65	17410	6701	1796	4314	1365	236			776		
96	145	3			142							667	11738	2823	2454	51		1331	5079				
												66	11809	2825	2468	69		1336	5079				32
												682	489										
												68	491										
												6	37369	12737	4675	7014	1383	2855	7582	290	801	32	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
480	KOLUMBIEN											COLOMBIE												
718	479											58	188	1			1							186
71	528	477										591	280											
		502	1									598	759	1	2	756								280
727	180			159								59	1039	1	2	756								280
72	230	10		184	23							5	15049	37	4816	5927							280	204
781	1728	1	18	1709								652	639			639								11
784	2465		2463									65	662	12		639								
78	4203	1	2481	1719								667	15040			36								381
7	5190	553	2502	1957	38	6	117		15	2		66	15133	34	84	11	381	14623						14623
821	197		180		2	15						671	8105	6696	179	940	251	39						
82	197		180		2	15						672	8907	1297		7581	29							
831	898	444	7	17	346		78					674	1000			1000								
83	898	444	7	17	346		78		6			67	18017	7993	179	9526	251	66						
843	480	33			54	5	388					681	110	110										
84	631	137	10	1	63	23	397					684	3351	1341	512	627	5	866						
874	134	5	5	44	27	28	25					68	3461	1451	512	627	5	866						
87	145	5	5	44	27	28	36					695	339	7	35	5	15						277	
892	2328	392	585	138	130		1074		9			69	399	9	35	48	15						292	
894	466		44	9	1		412					6	37808	9505	857	10924	653	15566	303					
897	342	109	143	20		31			39			713	114	2		72	3						36	
89	3336	539	847	169	162	42	1522		51	4		714	744	6	391	9	329						9	
8	5227	1125	1049	242	601	108	2041		57	4		716	978	51	4	10							911	
931	9436	9436										71	1836	59	395	91	332							956
93	9436	9436										72	167	11	51	8	30							67
941	131	90		33	4	2	2					749	114	31	5	37								41
94	131	90		33	4	2	2					74	265	86	21	63	8	27						59
TOTAL	1087690	503299	101871	207365	114731	48542	74591	5042	32080	169		764	202	65		21	82							34
484	VENEZUELA											VENEZUELA												
034	4376			4347			29					773	373		7									
036	482		482									77	630	46	29	75	20	366						13
03	4906	10	482	4347			67					782	5912			5912								
057	705	41	4	5	107	22	526					783	261			281								
05	792	83	7	5	147	22	528					784	714	1	495	210								4
071	156		47	49					60			78	6978	5	549	6410								4
072	9717	1914	2696	1296		3811						793	440	3										437
07	9873	1914	2743	1345		3811			60			79	461	7		17								437
0	15582	2007	3232	5699	147	3833	604		60			7	10664	344	1053	6698	503	466	1147				16	437
111	194		162		32							874	575	46		377	20							131
11	204	9	162		32	1						87	677	50	19	378	20							209
1	213	9	162		32	1	9					896	301	8	35	10								248
281	132646	31590	15212	31522	4111	37167	13044					89	416	37	38	24	5	3	308					308
288	1455	30				1217	208					8	1215	108	60	463	25	19	538					2
289	112	85				27						911	101											
28	134217	31705	15212	31522	4111	38388	13279					91	101											101
291	695	47	17		1	39	119		472			931	4964	4964										
292	164	17	25	36	10	29	47					93	4964	4964										
29	859	64	42	36	11	68	166		472			961	178	93		46	3							36
2	135142	31788	15265	31581	4122	38469	13445		472			96	178	93		46	3							36
333	1855104	261785	406755	730521	108232	178754	169057					971	643			643								
334	657654	14861	63357	468019	28568	22996	39509		20136	208		97	644	1		643								
33	2512766	276649	470112	1198540	136800	201755	208566		20136	208		TOTAL	2760885	325625	499470	1262245	154527	265455	228447	7	24464	645		
341	17949		3913		12105		1931					488	GUAYANA											
34	17949		3913		12105		1931					057	138				2							136
3	2530720	276649	474025	1198540	148905	201755	210502		20136	208		05	138				2							136
511	7906		2736	5170								061	84682	3646	4738									76298
51	7941	25	2739	5170					7			06	84682	3646	4738									76298
522	5844		2066									0	84890	3650	4738									
52	5858	3	2073														7	2	76493					
582	186						186																	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
500	ECUADOR											PEROU											
121	160	35	.	.	19	106	07	6419	1288	1593	2036	923	189	349	41
12	160	35	.	.	19	106	081	18871	15623	435	1449	9	.	1342	13
1	161	35	.	.	20	106	08	18871	15623	435	1449	9	.	1342	13
211	581	13	.	568	0	48687	21663	4747	5205	2256	1003	11051	.	.	2708	.	54
21	581	13	.	568	121	123	30	93
248	2189	1289	289	189	21	401	12	124	31	93
24	2203	1289	289	189	21	14	401	.	.	.	1	194	34	155	.	.	.	5
263	206	222	206	.	.	.	334	.	.	.	212	138	.	3	135
265	602	222	46	.	.	.	334	.	.	.	21	200	51	3	146
268	105	3	.	102	.	.	334	.	.	.	248	752	490	.	224	8	6	13	.	.	.	11	
26	934	225	252	123	.	.	334	.	.	.	24	752	490	.	224	8	6	13	.	.	.	11	
287	684	684	263	9869	3834	1521	1978	.	671	.	142	1723	.	.	
289	494	494	268	31131	7093	6213	14205	32	384	3138	.	40	26	.	
28	1178	1178	26	41051	10928	7734	16233	32	1055	3138	142	1763	.	26	
292	797	539	78	144	3	32	.	1	.	6	271	334	.	.	.	334	
29	831	546	78	157	11	32	.	1	.	6	27	409	16	1	54	4	334	
2	5729	3251	619	1039	32	46	735	1	.	6	287	148758	30645	25397	24458	5718	44634	17906	
334	21211	.	.	15069	6142	288	4635	1973	2417	245
33	21211	.	.	15069	6142	289	8011	.	88	.	7923	
3	21211	.	.	15069	6142	28	161405	32618	27814	24792	5718	52557	17906	
424	1652	259	457	.	67	.	869	.	.	.	291	2187	494	1102	141	8	183	257	.	2	.	.	
42	1652	259	457	.	67	.	869	.	.	.	292	1851	87	1137	155	59	337	98	.	8	.	.	
4	1652	259	457	.	67	.	869	.	.	.	29	4068	581	2239	296	67	520	355	.	10	.	.	
511	225	.	.	225	2	207885	44684	37791	41745	5829	54472	21412	142	1784	.	26	
51	271	.	12	253	.	6	334	1658	800	.	.	858	
5	525	103	118	291	.	13	33	1658	800	.	.	858	
634	410	248	108	15	.	38	.	1	.	.	3	1658	800	.	.	858	
635	206	67	40	18	1	80	.	1	.	.	411	815	296	.	.	515	.	4	
63	616	315	148	33	1	118	.	1	.	.	41	815	296	.	.	515	.	4	
658	108	10	38	2	.	2	.	55	431	1441	788	96	.	204	80	273	
65	278	44	6	154	2	1	15	55	43	1441	788	96	.	204	80	273	
6	965	396	155	194	6	1	156	56	4	2256	1084	96	.	719	80	277	
714	622	622	.	515	223	.	.	.	223
71	695	.	.	46	3	.	640	.	51	223	.	.	.	223
764	1111	.	14	.	3	.	1094	.	522	114	18	19	.	10	34	33	
76	1111	.	14	.	3	.	1094	.	523	813	27	508	166	112	
7	1958	46	24	69	15	.	1791	.	524	3286	.	3286	
874	843	102	15	3	.	.	723	.	52	4213	45	3813	166	10	34	33	112	
87	846	105	15	3	.	.	723	.	533	180	.	160	
899	329	4	2	315	.	.	7	.	53	202	19	178	
89	395	28	27	319	8	1	11	.	541	191	190	1	
8	1379	178	89	353	15	1	738	5	54	191	190	1	
931	489	459	.	.	1	.	29	.	551	835	104	.	.	174	.	557	
93	489	459	.	.	1	.	29	.	55	835	104	.	.	174	.	557	
941	339	146	26	.	76	64	27	.	598	184	184	
94	339	146	26	.	76	64	27	.	59	218	184	.	.	5	.	29	
TOTAL	158184	55100	9398	39003	22839	9072	11367	10006	672	727	611	1181	851	5	318	.	.	2	.	.	.	5	
504	PERU											PEROU											
034	3811	2743	837	35	55	43	90	.	8	.	611	103	94
037	11838	97	377	889	212	523	8886	.	854	.	612	103	94
03	15660	2840	1216	933	267	566	8976	.	862	.	613	599	1540	16	318
056	3636	725	123	663	77	207	.	.	1841	.	61	1883	1540	16	318
057	2346	877	1068	43	63	11	279	.	5	.	635	145	55	19	51	7	7	2	.	.	4	.	
058	1545	280	229	81	914	30	11	.	.	.	63	172	55	19	51	7	7	29	.	.	4	.	
05	7621	1882	1420	787	1054	248	384	.	1846	.	651	23040	8406	1729	8042	126	858	1575	106	2198	.	.	
071	4976	579	1593	2036	413	151	204	.	.	.	652	5288	902	494	3062	537	37	186	.	.	1	.	
072	1422	709	.	.	510	37	125	.	.	41	654	1267	157	55	1052	.	.	2	.	.	10	.	
											658	385	181	27	36	82	38	11	.	.	11	6	
											659	155	60	11	25	6	28	10	.	.	11	6	
											65	30203	9706	2327	12274	751	959	1784	106	2290	.	6	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
504	PERU											BRASIL										
666	101	52	19	4	7	10	7	.	2	.	05	226950	88350	14462	1720	50746	11793	48925	28	10863	63	
66	295	167	70	14	16	11	15	.	2	.	061	58070	1264	2794	7617	21177	1938	16357	965	5958	.	
681	35231	55	35176	.	.	.	062	1004	39	10	62	839	54	11383	91	2583	.	
682	127627	5501	20984	34222	7506	8487	50927	.	.	.	06	59074	1303	2794	7627	21239	1938	17196	1019	5958	.	
685	3449	.	.	3393	56	.	071	800131	159590	125154	199071	64149	53709	92111	.	65641	40706	
686	4304	568	.	3540	.	.	198	.	.	.	072	73208	28709	6360	8583	15486	37	11383	.	67	2583	
687	1107	16	154	.	.	.	953	.	.	.	074	2874	500	59	2	713	29	1480	91	50	86	
689	431	6138	21313	41155	7585	8685	87237	.	56	.	075	16688	5369	7188	690	429	662	2212	.	50	86	
68	172149	07	892958	194205	138761	208346	80777	54437	107206	91	65758	43377	
6	204851	17613	23749	53817	8339	9685	89177	106	2354	11	081	1242741	189074	601153	96037	233098	56611	14397	5751	45473	1147	
714	223	182	41	.	.	.	08	1242741	189074	601153	96037	233098	56611	14397	5751	45473	1147	
71	242	182	.	8	.	.	52	.	.	.	098	16515	230	15179	388	85	351	81	.	61	140	
742	205	51	13	7	19	.	88	.	17	.	09	16515	230	15179	388	85	351	81	.	61	140	
74	320	87	14	74	21	5	100	.	19	.	0	2655056	506552	785761	349742	412530	130198	290169	6889	128208	45007	
764	162	5	70	42	21	.	24	.	.	.	112	1043	566	19	13	276	57	29	.	26	57	
76	183	5	70	42	21	1	24	.	.	.	11	1088	568	50	23	278	57	29	.	26	57	
778	102	3	.	84	.	.	15	.	.	.	121	119160	25224	8340	8851	20018	5910	40020	3050	7746	1	
77	188	7	5	152	.	4	19	.	1	.	122	1438	1413	12	9	4	5910	40024	3050	7746	1	
791	101	.	.	16	44	.	101	.	.	.	12	120598	26637	8352	8851	20027	5910	40024	3050	7746	1	
79	161	101	.	.	.	1	121686	27205	8402	8874	20305	5967	40053	3050	7772	58	
7	1207	323	96	331	86	23	328	.	20	.	211	1078	377	71	75	369	26	155	.	5	.	
821	113	71	14	2	20	3	2	.	1	.	212	1353	1125	187	187	41	41	155	.	5	.	
82	113	71	14	2	20	3	2	.	1	.	21	2431	1502	258	75	369	67	155	.	5	.	
645	2611	978	398	250	27	141	649	20	150	.	222	62214	10124	2702	21978	9848	12349	5028	185	7	.	
647	316	57	64	84	2	7	87	1	14	.	22	62258	10135	2709	21978	9854	12349	5041	185	7	.	
648	721	501	26	111	31	4	38	.	10	.	232	1494	.	1098	351	.	.	45	.	.	.	
64	3804	1571	522	450	61	173	826	21	180	.	233	3809	438	1369	2154	68	9	1074	246	.	.	
851	135	1	2	3	.	.	9	120	.	.	23	5403	438	1369	2154	68	9	1119	246	.	.	
85	135	1	2	3	.	.	9	120	.	.	247	511	59	49	4	17	318	64	.	.	.	
874	202	4	17	76	44	.	61	.	.	.	248	104772	11947	999	6921	4651	616	71577	7243	783	35	
87	202	4	17	76	44	.	61	.	.	.	24	105304	12019	1054	6925	4651	635	71895	7307	783	35	
896	2039	24	17	3	.	7	1987	.	1	.	251	134752	53552	22512	12177	9754	11283	24539	.	935	.	
897	116	50	4	9	2	2	9	.	7	.	25	134752	53552	22512	12177	9754	11283	24539	.	935	.	
899	122	80	15	1	7	3	9	.	7	.	261	2645	114	144	1753	.	14	620	.	.	.	
89	2382	239	49	51	14	14	2005	.	10	.	263	4058	2068	544	254	205	964	23	.	.	.	
8	6731	1914	606	586	192	191	2909	141	192	.	265	15359	31	7642	5504	112	1748	.	322	.	.	
931	556	556	268	9735	1020	849	361	94	295	3787	.	.	3329	
93	556	556	26	31925	3233	9179	7873	223	2262	5452	52	322	3329	
941	199	75	13	5	31	37	31	.	7	.	273	12575	423	291	10879	91	210	118	563	.	.	
94	199	75	13	5	31	37	31	.	7	.	277	193	10	183	
971	25799	13637	12162	278	8778	2856	973	4566	152	39	188	.	4	.	
97	25804	13642	12162	27	21596	3289	1264	15642	243	285	306	563	4	.	
TOTAL	513039	103012	83228	107429	18827	65852	127034	389	7065	203	281	750706	344051	94847	121523	52344	91839	46102
508	BRASIL											BRESIL										
001	125	.	13	.	.	.	112	.	.	.	282	194	10	183
00	125	.	13	.	.	.	112	.	.	.	287	23121	8965	4134	4134	218	978	4388	17	287	.	
011	62673	18523	7619	9887	16658	4188	5798	.	.	.	288	726	227	179
014	146106	13453	2660	25358	7671	468	96231	.	26	239	289	726	227	179
01	208779	31976	10279	35245	24329	4656	102029	.	26	239	26	774974	353253	98983	126019	52562	93363	50490	17	287	.	
025	100	.	.	.	100	291	15205	4842	2805	4351	258	134	2805	10	.	.	
02	100	.	.	.	100	292	7248	1377	770	1251	1513	161	2132	1	36	7	
034	2418	845	731	221	492	24	36	.	69	.	29	22453	6219	3575	5602	1771	295	4937	11	36	7	
036	875	18	423	158	34	233	9	.	.	.	2	1161096	443640	140903	198445	79495	120548	163934	8381	2379	3371	
037	299	.	104	334	25747	14	134	1	25415	183	
03	3592	863	1258	379	526	257	199	.	69	41	335	6027	941	232	.	3898	433	521	1	.	.	
045	4183	551	1851	.	1630	151	24	.	.	.	33	31774	955	366	1	29314	616	521	1	.	.	
04	4222	551	1862	.	1630	155	341	1285	465	152	.	.	.	668	.	.	.	
054	3297	52	626	.	12	5	2602	.	.	.	34	1285	465	152	.	.	.	668	.	.	.	
056	948	627	51	.	.	7	5	.	255	3	3	33089	1448	518	1	29314	1286	521	1	.	.	
057	32736	5966	2744	1162	10364	573	11899	15	13	.	423	43597	5414	29096	917	1371	2187	4580	52	3	.	
058	189969	81705	11041	558	40370	11208	34419	13	10595	60	424	35508	11233	14041	270	1450	6343	
											42	79105	16647	43137	1187	3539	3617	10923	52	3	.	
											431	6229	2191	1097	1410	537	67	859	.	11	57	
											43	6229	2191	1097	1410	537	67	859	.	11	57	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
508	BRASILIEN					BRESIL					508	BRASILIEN					BRESIL						
4	85336	18840	44234	2597	4076	3684	11782	52	14	57	683	315	25	289	1	2							
511	20144	3167	2256	11	11408		3302				684	663	271	390									
512	4985	1863	136	961	1293	46	615				687	10171	4193	3761	296	404	69	1448					
513	3004	1234	295	339	317	50	759		69		688	13234	5077	4432	400	567	75	1917	766				
514	5581	1861	406	1340	1238	367	35			234	691	1441	1082	359									
515	631	15	11	2	308					294	693	652	59	6	7	217		363					
516	2839	627	105	7	575	1022	467	9	27		694	583	339	149	47	11		33				4	
51	37184	8767	3209	2660	15139	1497	5178	110	96	528	695	1083	359	137	173	83		275			10	46	
522	3233	1167	1159	141	2		764				696	1356	419	123	24	113		405			78	172	
523	2948	2464	4		480						697	482	174	7	23	42		53					
52	6248	3631	1230	141	482		764				699	2013	489	97	297	541	245	266		61	8	9	
532	2119	605	392	510	12	110	391		27	72	6	476096	197363	61576	69539	32052	25783	70005	7201	10181		2396	
533	121	102	17	1	1						713	132654	33168	3615	67924	129	18619	8848			19	332	
53	2301	709	409	538	13	113	420		27	72	714	4757	10					4747					
541	10567	7848	113	1245	63	471	761		4	62	716	1610	807	31	581	56		13					
54	10567	7848	113	1245	63	471	761		4	62	718	188						12					
551	11836	2866	3074	853	243	39	4574	53	131	3	71	139212	33988	3646	68505	185	18805	13732			19	332	
553	441	18	14		51		358				721	424		93	292	24	2	4				9	
55	12280	2885	3088	853	294	39	4934	53	131	3	722	2001	40									1961	
572	363	349				14					723	446	7	7	127		1	303			1		
57	363	349				14					724	5926	376	2	4280		9	519				738	
583	657	6	137	275		128	111				725	1036	208	99	12	37	9	661					
585	6997	3433	994	1164	1395		11				727	258	29		1							228	
58	7743	3468	1189	1439	1397	128	122				728	2166	472	8	2	152	1525	3032		1		2936	
591	672		12	1	1	2	627			29	73	2328	1539	200	96	3		490					
592	753	267	25	23			435			3	737	351	185	59	4	10		93					
598	15006	5340	4422	936	285	652	3370		1	32	741	104	49	18	18	10		84			45	3	
59	16431	5607	4459	937	309	654	4432		1	32	742	3141	2808	128	65	7		84					
5	93117	33264	13697	7813	17697	2916	16611	163	259	697	743	2933	696	52	1920	95	23	133		1		13	
611	37748	4992	15232	3884	4324	30	6590	206	2490		744	720	593	11	6	15		15					
612	10449	3545	3204	1168							745	2122	607	667	570	36		43				196	
613	5588	1990	801	32	2286	6	118	308	44	3	749	5411	3154	657	820	10	49	513				103	
61	53785	10527	19237	3916	7778	36	8834	514	2940	3	74	14431	7997	1533	3393	157	83	797	1		358	112	
621	125	11	10	97			6				751	6587	104	948	4259	308		386	421	59		92	
625	4593	5	176	4281	14	64	53				752	23953	428	1659	17678	732	1332	2059				24	
628	3292	2991	19	234			38				759	11759	308	1246	2622	5667	1208	701				4	
62	8010	3007	205	4612	19	64	97			5	75	42299	840	3853	24559	6707	2926	3181	65		120	48	
634	36096	13798	407	2212	827	510	14232	1195	2883	32	761	184	8	5		26	6	5				134	
635	10599	4011	1048	1231	361	390	3374	177			762	3455	2766		242		60					387	
63	46709	17809	1455	3443	1188	900	17606	1372	2883	53	764	12304	1845	117	7487	2369	111	373				2	
641	33331	13081	1569	135	3795	3509	10652	397		193	76	15948	4622	122	7487	2637	117	440				523	
642	936	16	14	3	24	3	693	182			771	492	53	12	16	16	4	391					
64	34267	13097	1583	138	3819	3512	11345	579	1	193	772	5115	1989	305	582	1171	728	333			2	5	
651	116153	44228	16012	23269	7806	14640	6445	2330	727	696	773	436	342	23	16			18					
652	31705	9815	5187	9425	1556	155	3850	1456			774	624	6	480	106			32					
653	2539	1	289	821	13	1	1414			48	776	4178	3427	276	164			310					
654	3218	278	10	2905		1	24				778	6733	5662	221	219	305	13	271	14			22	
656	591	522	4				65				77	17604	11483	1332	1013	1619	750	1355	14		9	29	
657	9005	2809	2970	18	1	1014					781	107915	144	78	107636	3	20					7	
658	34344	25450	1105	562	3108	144	3087	3	445	440	782	4745	17		4728								
659	488	475	9	2							784	35692	17949	648	10872	3860	55	2095				183	
65	198085	83580	25621	37002	12484	15955	15039	3789	3431	1184	78	148460	16142	750	123239	3863	75	2126	26		182	57	
661	123	70	8	30			2	13			791	100	2	98									
662	2370	567	203	4	11	5	1512	68			792	8061	26	1916	10	5	5444				660		
663	2421	1726	334	93	181		43			41	793	17182		16466				8				708	
664	1403	1062	6	5	264		65				79	25343	28	18480	10	5	5444				660	708	
665	201	115	45	1	6		33				7	418325	79980	30226	233021	15251	28393	25254	106	1872		4222	
666	296	97	95	1	2		9				821	1609	1084	62	47	118	1	270			15		
667	22687	14032	2352	517	21	2787	2958			13	82	1609	1084	62	47	118	1	270			15		
66	29501	17669	3043	651	479	2807	4615	81	102	54	83	7843	5835	390	1	424	7	1141	1		44		
671	60840	29678	3793	16828	2237	1071	6256		368	609	83	7843	5835	390	1	424	7	1141	1		44		
672	1146	1146									842	6858	4265	31	16	423	3	1615				501	
673	11776	6163	30		2462	36	2671	39	331	44	843	4383	3932	31	340	7	24						

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value		Valeurs									Value		Valeurs								
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
512	CHILE										520	PARAGUAY										
911	327	327	.	.	.	071	4514	69	1292	2638	419	96	
91	327	327	.	.	.	07	4523	78	1292	2638	419	96	
931	775	775	081	15857	2040	397	.	7942	301	.	.	5177	.	
93	775	775	08	15857	2040	397	.	7942	301	.	.	5177	.	
971	2641	2348	241	.	.	.	52	.	.	.	0	21499	2473	1923	3142	8378	402	4	.	5177	.	
972	140	140	121	6070	267	3568	.	473	1744	4	.	14	.	
97	2781	2488	241	.	.	.	52	.	.	.	12	6070	267	3568	.	473	1744	4	.	14	.	
TOTAL	1196696	394184	200635	194273	81031	133487	180870	146	1636	10434	1	6070	267	3568	.	473	1744	4	.	14	.	
516	BOLIVIEN										520	PARAGUAY										
057	317	87	230	.	.	.	211	4153	1222	366	2475	41	49	
05	319	87	232	.	.	.	212	8950	6488	205	2102	56	99	
071	1300	465	123	143	569	.	21	13103	7710	571	4577	41	56	148	.	.	.	
07	1300	465	123	143	569	.	22	13533	7874	.	1984	1973	1595	107	.	.	.	
0	1623	467	123	143	.	87	234	.	569	.	247	120	2	.	.	.	118	
211	116	116	248	766	40	.	.	.	
21	155	155	24	918	2	5	751	.	158	
246	321	.	.	321	251	242	242	
248	880	452	.	18	21	.	376	.	13	.	25	242	242	
24	1201	452	.	339	21	.	376	.	13	.	263	24306	10119	7933	3820	1171	34	1263	.	.	.	
287	121699	2303	26312	.	3125	30783	59176	.	.	.	268	977	532	2	178	231	34	1263	.	.	.	
28	121699	2303	26312	.	3125	30783	59176	.	.	.	26	25283	10651	7935	3998	231	1171	34	1263	.	.	
2	123143	2952	26312	356	3146	30789	59575	.	13	.	291	149	35	112	.	.	2	
522	890	324	.	16	548	.	.	.	2	.	29	185	71	112	.	.	2	
52	890	324	.	16	548	.	.	.	2	.	2	53262	26308	8623	11310	2245	2822	691	1263	.	.	
5	1059	421	62	16	558	.	.	.	2	.	423	259	.	.	14	128	117	
611	2976	382	957	1637	424	2884	1129	308	171	710	103	430	33	.	.	
61	2977	383	957	1637	42	3143	1129	308	171	724	103	558	117	33	.	
635	179	4	.	175	431	146	146	
63	182	4	.	175	3	.	43	146	146	
651	824	149	377	22	.	247	29	.	.	.	4	3289	1275	308	171	724	103	558	117	33	.	
65	855	164	377	29	.	252	33	.	.	.	51	101	35	28	38	
682	885	.	.	885	532	385	41	65	201	.	22	.	.	.	56	
685	143	143	.	.	.	53	385	41	65	201	.	22	.	.	.	56	
687	26955	10814	7124	80	912	1565	4995	.	1465	.	551	3082	675	1671	.	247	.	483	.	.	6	
689	405	39	313	.	.	.	40	.	13	.	55	3101	694	1671	.	247	.	483	.	.	6	
68	28388	10853	7437	80	1797	1565	5178	.	13	1465	5	3587	770	1764	239	247	.	505	.	.	62	
6	32478	11443	8772	1921	1799	1817	5245	.	16	1465	611	4375	435	1198	2329	151	262	
764	177	177	.	.	.	613	749	587	121	31	.	5	.	.	.	5	
76	177	177	.	.	.	61	5126	1024	1319	2360	151	267	.	.	.	5	
7	349	6	.	3	39	.	291	.	10	.	65	155	24	2	120	.	9	
843	187	143	22	1	14	7	682	258	258	
845	992	591	170	98	9	44	76	.	4	.	68	258	258	
84	1408	915	207	111	31	57	82	.	5	.	6	5663	1387	1337	2507	151	276	.	.	.	5	
892	126	8	.	5	5	.	118	.	.	.	831	135	116	5	2	12	
89	172	42	2	5	5	.	118	.	.	.	83	135	116	5	2	12	
8	1655	1027	209	116	37	59	202	.	5	.	89	105	9	7	.	.	89	
941	549	337	11	27	53	39	71	.	11	.	8	321	128	16	65	.	100	.	.	.	12	
94	549	337	11	27	53	39	71	.	11	.	931	189	189	
TOTAL	163222	16705	35489	2582	5632	32796	67927	.	626	1465	93	189	189	
520	PARAGUAY										524	URUGUAY										
011	326	196	55	68	7	941	145	115	21	9	
014	149	149	94	145	115	21	9
01	475	345	55	68	7	TOTAL	98086	32919	17561	17448	13330	5071	5065	1380	5245	67	
044	401	.	.	401	524	URUGUAY										
04	403	.	.	401	2	011	50322	15451	2793	10682	8711	4598	5912	.	.	2175	
054	136	.	136	014	755	.	.	57	213
05	147	.	136	.	8	3												

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
524	URUGUAY										524	URUGUAY											
01	51077	15451	2793	10739	8924	4598	6397	.	.	.	2175	74	344	228	41	1	74
034	5740	791	2799	1295	45	28	620	.	46	116	773	353	353
036	161	13	5	127	16	77	444	21	422
03	5901	804	2804	1422	45	26	636	.	46	116	784	194	181	13
042	28331	2208	541	287	14474	6760	4061	.	.	.	78	233	187	.	.	9	6	29
04	28331	2208	541	287	14474	6760	4061	.	.	.	7	2649	528	1343	21	131	28	596
057	5252	80	58	40	4947	8	119	.	.	.	831	4335	2592	737	27	44	74	838	22	.	.	.	1
05	5358	89	136	40	4953	8	132	.	.	.	83	4335	2592	737	27	44	74	838	22	.	.	.	1
061	1811	1175	269	334	.	.	33	.	.	.	842	1037	679	264	28	.	.	66
06	1811	1175	269	334	.	.	33	.	.	.	843	2845	2300	378	67	14	.	83	3
061	9714	3336	647	394	2780	1865	226	.	466	.	845	613	401	1	150	12	23	13	13
06	9714	3336	647	394	2780	1865	226	.	466	.	848	42592	30417	880	8082	891	716	1093	513
0	102337	23063	7190	13314	31212	13270	11485	.	512	2291	84	47159	33869	1523	8260	970	819	1189	529
211	1438	132	1210	40	.	5	51	.	.	.	851	3204	1353	31	4	208	.	1466	56	.	.	.	86
212	1443	852	243	13	.	.	193	.	142	.	85	3204	1353	31	4	208	.	1466	56	.	.	.	86
21	2881	984	1210	283	13	5	244	.	142	.	874	685	8	10	3	3	641
222	1386	10	.	260	1116	87	742	40	10	.	3	21	668
22	1386	10	.	260	1116	896	1807	1716	89	.	2
263	162	143	.	19	89	1967	1790	115	17	4	31	9	1
268	46982	3373	10825	2814	439	1278	26493	.	201	3559	8	57450	39657	2426	8308	1229	945	4190	78	617	.	.	.
26	49161	3516	10825	2850	439	1278	26493	.	201	3559	931	1600	1426	.	.	9	.	165
273	211	.	.	211	93	1600	1426	.	.	9	.	165
27	211	.	.	211	941	299	.	72	168	55	4
291	6360	3481	335	2346	110	44	44	.	.	.	94	299	.	72	168	55	4
292	618	41	309	240	1	27	TOTAL	312065	104755	35715	53801	42038	18728	49025	138	1560	6307	.	.
29	6978	3522	644	2586	111	71	44	.	.	.	528	ARGENTINIEN										ARGENTINE	
2	60645	8046	12679	6190	1693	1354	26781	.	343	3559	001	622	51	52	161	.	.	358
334	3536	.	.	3536	00	622	51	52	161	.	.	358
33	3536	.	.	3536	011	249902	93544	42792	28234	23980	23008	35588	2756
3	3536	.	.	3536	014	99124	15134	592	4161	5832	1195	72013	.	.	.	37	160
411	1878	21	1674	183	01	349083	108734	43384	32395	29813	24203	107601	.	.	.	37	2916
41	1676	21	1674	183	034	25562	5150	4867	12063	61	155	1740	.	.	.	487	1039
424	1344	785	.	428	39	54	38	.	.	.	035	384	91	.	255	.	.	38
42	1344	785	.	428	39	54	38	.	.	.	036	1533	61	402	1005	13	11	41
4	3304	829	1674	227	428	39	54	38	15	.	03	27497	5302	5274	13323	74	166	1789	.	.	.	487	1080
533	143	143	.	.	.	041	19192	.	.	18912	1	.	.	279
53	143	143	.	.	.	042	15552	4018	1657	392	7974	1209	76	224
585	358	358	044	76873	3785	196	57146	10351	4638	165	.	.	.	592	.
58	358	358	045	18342	4064	2187	2724	5878	1773	940	.	.	.	776	.
5	618	368	88	.	.	8	154	.	.	.	04	130009	11901	4054	79174	24203	7621	1185	.	.	1647	224	.
611	9025	4309	2096	159	1368	1	1040	22	30	.	054	26712	493	9297	12566	3493	606	257
612	2203	1664	325	.	.	139	61	.	14	.	057	57492	18105	6234	6933	25481	127	539	23	50	.	.	.
613	3756	3513	44	96	1368	140	103	22	44	.	058	10414	6925	349	81	1614	184	1255	6
61	14984	9486	2465	255	1368	140	1204	22	44	.	05	94618	25523	15880	19580	30588	917	2051	23	56	.	.	.
651	52095	12181	7137	21610	4741	2920	3038	.	14	454	061	12577	5874	183	5069	137	62	931	229	92	.	.	.
654	10028	8305	496	695	524	.	8	.	.	.	06	12603	5874	183	5070	149	62	944	229	92	.	.	.
655	146	5	.	141	071	377	6	2	105	258	6	9
65	62408	20556	7633	21680	5436	2921	3703	25	454	3	074	6989	361	6	38	254	4278	26	17	.	.	.	9
666	513	295	101	59	25	5	25	.	.	.	07	7374	374	8	143	2513	6	4278	26	17	.	.	9
667	229	139	44	34	4	4	4	.	.	.	081	349412	67878	28596	53192	73389	20150	25390	4112	76705	.	.	.
66	760	442	145	30	11	11	31	.	.	3	08	349412	67878	28596	53192	73389	20150	25390	4112	76705	.	.	.
694	725	344	.	381	0	971362	225639	97437	203117	160729	53127	143609	4390	79041	4273	.	.
695	101	.	.	381	.	.	101	.	.	.	112	960	279	2	.	62	138	479
69	844	344	.	381	2	114	.	.	2	.	11	960	279	2	.	62	138	479
6	79013	30833	10243	22037	7215	3074	5061	22	71	457	121	12120	5764	2535	187	1179	1366	1020	68	1	.	.	.
713	154	109	.	5	.	.	38	.	2	.	12	12120	5764	2535	187	1179	1366	1020	68	1	.	.	.
714	1259	.	1238	.	21	1	13080	6043	2537	187	1241	1504	1499	68	1	.	.	.
71	1431	109	1254	.	28	.	40	.	2	.	211	13442	554	5656	5604	1356	64	151	57
744	307	226	9	.	.	.	72	.	.	.	212	438	261	71	74	.	.	16	16
											21	13880	815	5727	5678	1356	64	167	16

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	Valeurs										Value	Valeurs									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
528	ARGENTINIEN											ARGENTINE										
222	193161	35180	640	57031	72955	24026	3183	94	52	.	651	16940	2052	2890	9394	760	1392	399	.	53	.	
223	214	31	23	.	.	.	149	.	11	.	652	412	238	79	41	.	.	54	.	.	.	
22	193375	35211	663	57031	72955	24026	3332	94	63	.	654	521	435	4	6	.	.	76	.	.	.	
233	296	282	14	658	249	37	1	204	7
23	296	282	14	65	18226	2547	3134	9692	801	1394	598	.	53	7	
24	119	47	.	45	.	18	9	.	.	.	667	314	294	.	20	
263	3876	2264	243	1349	.	20	66	499	336	.	110	26	.	6	.	.	21	
268	111750	20496	36061	21001	1236	9598	21620	1	191	1546	672	1164	1164	
26	115656	22760	36304	22352	1236	9646	21620	1	191	1546	673	834	445	.	.	.	389	
273	1270	40	.	1188	42	674	705	701	
278	224	57	1	5	42	67	2833	2319	6	35	83	389	.	.	.	1	
27	1495	97	1	1194	42	681	611	611	.	.	.	
281	1687	1687	682	144	70	.	41	5	28	
287	14708	403	.	5	.	5564	8736	.	.	.	684	2900	573	2034	288	.	5	
288	799	197	.	103	.	94	405	.	.	.	685	161	161	
28	17196	602	.	5	103	7345	9141	.	.	.	687	608	608	
291	15210	3698	1297	7927	55	252	1977	.	4	.	688	4424	643	2034	329	5	608	777	.	.	.	
292	10328	8606	87	1590	43	2	69	2106	30	1269	23	120	1	559	.	104	.	
29	25538	12304	1384	9517	55	252	1977	.	47	2	699	307	63	12	78	7	20	127	127	104	.	
2	367565	72128	44093	95822	75705	41351	36407	95	317	1647	69	2468	100	1294	118	122	11	592	.	.	.	
334	103529	23722	9384	1	58181	2778	9463	.	.	.	6	87092	26843	11693	30329	4456	2659	8402	1303	856	551	
335	12108	1731	7730	2241	406	2778	9463	.	.	.	713	2456	1372	178	220	.	.	618	.	.	68	
33	115637	25453	17114	2242	58587	2778	9463	.	.	.	714	4135	2	1137	320	.	.	2676	.	.	.	
3	115637	25453	17114	2242	58587	2778	9463	.	.	.	716	586	65	282	8	8	8	190	20	4	.	
411	13402	5177	5434	.	2035	650	.	.	106	.	71	7202	1443	460	1372	343	8	3484	20	4	66	
41	13402	5177	5434	.	2035	650	.	.	106	.	72	5188	149	44	4694	14	1	286	.	.	.	
423	43355	14003	10306	2224	7853	8405	222	202	140	.	722	4603	.	.	4603	
424	13052	4913	298	2066	2926	233	2121	58	260	437	724	108	78	1	.	.	.	29	.	.	.	
42	56407	18916	10604	4290	10779	8638	2343	260	140	437	726	201	68	1	.	.	.	132	.	.	.	
431	2175	1251	.	108	500	2	307	.	7	.	73	251	1	.	235	2	.	13	.	.	.	
43	2175	1251	.	108	500	2	307	.	7	.	741	212	127	.	.	6	.	76	3	.	.	
4	71984	25344	16038	4398	13314	9290	2650	260	253	437	742	224	41	1	14	.	168	
511	14809	3166	4120	708	2640	2737	1311	.	127	.	743	274	41	11	84	3	54	81	.	.	.	
512	3994	1676	208	108	590	1865	745	511	31	360	1	.	.	60	.	.	59	
513	885	158	.	11	749	3139	304	491	354	16	1837	112	.	1	24	
514	408	304	93	74	4385	544	872	469	25	1891	497	3	1	83	
515	533	61	333	121	18	751	1517	.	11	1504	.	.	2	.	.	.	
516	1697	1	543	60	48	280	5	13	747	.	752	37876	7074	11052	3679	2127	2480	10142	75	1247	.	
51	22326	5366	5297	997	3552	4882	1345	13	874	.	759	2738	272	1537	206	130	46	485	13	49	.	
522	165	.	1	.	.	164	75	42131	7346	12600	5389	2257	2526	10629	88	1296	.	
523	477	764	728	18	65	50	35	.	559	.	1	.	
524	3847	97	3750	.	.	.	477	.	.	.	76	743	19	65	53	37	.	568	.	.	.	
52	4489	97	3751	.	.	164	477	.	.	.	772	236	10	80	50	32	3	60	.	1	.	
531	348	49	.	127	127	40	5	.	.	.	773	155	35	97	2	10	9	2	.	.	.	
532	9696	1331	2553	4053	296	282	618	.	43	520	774	198	1	.	38	.	159	
53	10044	1380	2553	4180	423	322	623	.	43	520	776	360	291	55	3	4	4	.	.	.	3	
541	6498	4501	333	381	1125	25	74	.	59	.	778	735	75	136	103	74	347	
54	6498	4501	333	381	1125	25	74	.	59	.	77	1797	436	376	164	159	17	641	.	1	3	
551	6023	641	624	.	50	.	4706	.	.	2	781	547	26	439	60	.	.	22	.	.	.	
55	6040	642	639	1	50	.	4706	.	.	2	784	15159	125	1523	12619	621	12	233	.	26	.	
585	1441	606	355	401	79	78	15707	151	1962	12680	621	12	255	.	26	.	
58	1454	611	361	403	79	792	5197	31	20	5082	63	1	
582	446	394	3	.	.	45	.	.	.	4	793	6419	1971	2	24	2627	.	886	.	.	909	
588	2236	3	124	966	.	12	1121	10	.	4	79	11616	2002	22	5106	2690	1	886	.	.	909	
59	2724	397	169	966	.	57	1121	10	.	4	7	89029	12091	16401	30167	6152	4456	17259	111	1329	1063	
5	53584	12994	13103	6937	5229	5450	8346	23	976	526	821	131	.	4	.	.	.	127	.	.	.	
611	31993	7902	4086	10521	3107	215	4189	1176	283	514	82	131	.	4	.	.	.	127	.	.	.	
612	509	53	107	4	238	13	94	.	.	.	831	282	164	80	2	.	.	36	.	.	.	
613	24871	12715	1023	9510	70	.	1134	.	411	8	83	282	164	80	2	.	.	36	.	.	.	
61	57373	20670	5216	20035	3415	228	5417	1176	694	522	842	227	.	6	219	.	2	
641	1157	181	976	.	.	.	848	11434	6438	1367	3127	334	59	107	.	2	.	
64	1187	185	2	2	.	.	998	.	.	.	84	11784	6440	1384	3349	367	59	143	40	2	.	
											851	301	237	35	1	15	.	.	13	.	.	
											85	301	237	35	1	15	.	.	13	.	.	
											873	151	.	.	133	.	18	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
528	ARGENTINIEN											ZYPERN												
	ARGENTINE											CHYPRE												
874	1403	28	133	55	37		1150				282	363					58							305
87	1615	62	133	*215	37	18	1150				287	592			4					588				
881	118	112			2		2				288	393	136			21			93			77		66
882	989			3	337	647	2				289	2434	2434											
883	124	3	8	12	2		99				28	3782	2570	4	79			93	588		77			371
884	1291	179	53				1059				292	693		119	1	24				430	10			109
885	228		155	36	25			12			29	776		119	1	24				430	10			192
88	2748	294	216	51	388	647	1162	12			2	12916	2784	124	891	346	1229	3129	896	147				3370
892	155	32	78	25	4	1	11		2	2	334	147	131	14	2									
896	750	141	16	48		1	543		1		33	147	131	14	2									
899	549	10	106	427			6				3	147	131	14	2									
89	1712	245	212	541	8	8	689	4	3	2	3	147	131	14	2									
8	18581	7445	2064	4160	793	732	3311	69	5	2	551	110	24	2	3				36	45				
811	134		1			1	132				55	242	24	2	6	75			90	45				
81	134		1			1	132				5	412	31	7	9	99	15	121	45					85
931	4198	3611			49	6	532				625	247		3	9				233					2
93	4198	3611			49	6	532				62	283		3	9				239					32
941	455	54	13	279	55	19	29		6		641	117							4					113
94	455	54	13	279	55	19	29		6		642	2012							2012					
TOTAL	1814255	417707	220494	377838	329434	121374	250004	6319	82786	8499	64	2129							2016					113
529	FALKLANDINS.											IL. FALKLAND												
268	4483		39				4444				653	469				6			458					5
26	4483		39				4444				654	275							129					
2	4521		39				4482				658	523	30	3					155					103
8	112						112				65	1472	39	9	221	34	211	834	10					114
TOTAL	4827	34	97				4695	1			692	130	1						70					59
											697	107	3	4					42					58
											699	239		6					199					34
											69	677	5	16		80			401	6				169
600	ZYPERN											CHYPRE												
024	638		21				593			24	713	143							112					9
02	651		27				600			24	714	1202							1202					
054	45550	1167	239	548	199	1041	42187	139		30	71	1373	3		24			1	1336					9
055	227						220	3		30	723	295							289					8
057	61768	4811	4561	393	7609	2530	40993	602	254	3	728	172	4		14	44		102						8
058	6534	1274	14	385	481		4364	13		15	72	537	18		14	44		446						15
05	114079	7252	4814	1326	8290	3571	87764	757	254	51	736	113	30					80	1				2	
061	1472						1472				73	127	30				1		93	1				2
06	1570						1570				742	218	3						215					
075	195						174			21	743	281		4	2			5	20					250
07	257	3			8		221			25	744	181		9					172					
081	360						80			280	749	106	2		8				77					19
08	360						80			280	74	948	16	13	34	2	6	542		25				308
098	137						137				75	132	10						109					13
09	140						137			3	761	275		7										268
0	117184	7255	4896	1326	8298	3571	90435	757	254	392	764	223	8	8	55			9	111					32
112	12465	203				12	12110	132		8	76	601	8	15	55			10	212					301
11	12466	203				12	12130	133		8	772	914		1	2				879	32				41
121	421	17			141	42	210	4	7		778	310		1					268					
122	475					42	475				784	2827		1					158					2668
12	896	17			141	42	685	4	7		78	3188		3	7				219					2959
1	13382	220			141	54	12815	137	7	8	793	3426	1296						33					2097
211	583			516			4			63	79	3500	1296						33	62				2109
21	583			516			4			63	7	11705	1381	35	136	47	17	4195	95	25				5774
251	450			25						425	812	536		2		1			533					
25	450			25						425	81	536		2		1			533					
268	426						426				821	374	13				17		299	45				
26	450			14	10		426				82	374	13				17		299	45				
274	441									441	831	7028	158	26	6	234	1	6505	13	81				4
278	6373	214	1	256	312	1136	1620	886	70	1878	83	7028	158	26	6	234	1	6505	13	81				4
27	6814	214	1	256	312	1136	1620	886	70	2319	842	6391	419	112	2	558	611	3973	41	600				75

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value											Valeurs										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
600	ZYPERN					CHYPRE						604	LIBANON					LIBAN				
843	12732	4302	208	207	127	70	7219	22	513	64	662	623		604						19		
844	2879	325	476	74	22	808	922	71	162	19	667	3264		1222	3				2023	16		
845	9330	3384	288	175	207	147	5027	45	4	53	66	3900		1835	3	4		2023	16	19		
846	1550	941	61	114	70	7	309	20	28		671	716			716							
847	184	80	32	49			19	4			67	721			716	3		2				
848	185	64	2		63		49															
84	33251	9515	1179	621	1047	1643	17518	203	1307	218	68	186	12	7	131	23		13				
851	2351		146	43	49		1778			335	69	243	81	54	28	3		49		18		
85	2351		146	43	49		1778			335	6	7213	1549	2136	1121	44	2187	126		18		
874	678	12		25		29	602			10	713	101	2		2	1		91		5		
87	747	12		39		43	637			16	714	123	2		111			10				
881	104						104				71	261	37	2	113	1		103		5		
88	128		1	2			123			2	74	224	39	10	71	2	1	94		1		
893	146	1			20	23	74			28	75	111	2	3			6	97		3		
896	301	255	33			1	12				764	191	4	6	10	3	13	151	4			
897	264	6	258		25	26	222			81	76	207	6	6	10	4	13	164	4			
89	923	263	48	258	25	26	222			81	77	214	2	201	9	2	37	27		1		
8	45338	9961	1402	969	1373	1713	27615	261	1388	656	77	360	7	241	11	36						
911	617				4		613				781	171	35	129						7		
91	617				4		613				78	221	35	163		4		11		7		
931	208	208									792	494	30		80	35	345			4		
93	208	208									79	511	30		97	35	345			4		
TOTAL	273016	22023	6543	3568	10443	6812	208724	2210	1841	10852	7	2010	186	479	307	85	403	518	4	7		
604	LIBANON					LIBAN																
054	1297	5	192	14	4	12	582			488	831	2974	508	123	4	743		1517		79		
05	1443	90	218	14	5	14	610		4	488	83	2974	508	123	4	743		1517		79		
07	118		70	44			2			2	842	371						371				
0	1804	117	424	58	11	14	626		64	490	843	188	27	15	25			121				
112	148		28			3	114	3			844	132	7	7				11		6		
11	152		28			3	118	3			845	872			863			5		4		
121	725	439			104	178	4				846	1355	51	67	1083	143		10		1		
12	725	439			104	178	4				84	2982	120	98	2091	144		518		10		
1	877	439	28		104	181	122	3			874	413	22	54	10	103		222		1		
211	1780	1	13	1766							87	424	24	54	14	103		227		1		
21	1780	1	13	1766							883	110	3	10			7	89		1		
223	698	10	164	160	12	32				320	88	185	20	17	1	2	7	135		3		
22	701	10	165	160	12	32				322	892	1352	58	934	31	25	5	295		1		
268	571		131	43		19	123			255	896	1006	196	148	5	5	652					
26	572		131	43		19	123			255	897	1669	46	1600	1	22						
27	132			36		79				255	89	4251	307	2744	38	30	32	1093		4		
282	423	108		218	93	4					8	10913	986	3071	2154	1029	39	3528		18		
287	198			198							931	504	504									
288	2054	531		580	414	527	2				93	504	504									
28	2685	642	2	996	507	531	7				971	101	48		53							
291	791	524	45	163	15	59					97	102	49		53							
29	851	539	69	167	15	61					TOTAL	34729	5085	6610	10632	1889	3546	5285	24	514	1144	
2	6728	1192	380	3168	535	722	130	17	7	577	608	SYRIEN					SYRIE					
334	3749			3749							036	205		205				2				
33	3749			3749							03	207		205								
3	3749			3749							054	184		11	23	90	60					
5	155	10	62	22	50		4		1	6	056	1103	739	127	78					36		
611	149	12	44	67		15	11				05	1291	739	138	146	171	61			36		
613	190	190									075	105	105									
61	348	206	44	67	5	15	11				07	116	105							11		
62	100	7	52			23	18				0	1629	844	358	146	171	61	2		36		
651	227		25	74		126				2	121	147	31	104		12						
655	1232	1232									12	147	31	104		12						
65	1655	1237	122	159	6	126	2			3	1	180	31	104		12		13				
											211	11995	5	47	11939			4				

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU									
	Value	Valueurs										Value	Valueurs								
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
612	IRAK											IRAN									
874	932	346	21	11	235	.	318	.	1	.	776	643	537	43	.	.	63	.	24	.	
87	942	346	29	11	235	.	320	.	1	.	77	836	547	48	19	.	198	.	.	.	
8	1112	362	57	17	236	2	437	.	1	.	781	103	12	86	5	.	
931	4688	4688	78	152	12	89	46	.	.	.	5	.	
93	4688	4688	792	952	596	11	.	236	100	.	.	9	
TOTAL	2996447	68662	650233	1949202	27108	15724	188390	1	65	97042	79	952	596	11	.	236	100	.	.	9	
											7	7589	4878	172	110	1419	224	748	.	29	9
616	IRAN											IRAN									
034	477	284	193	874	928	236	3	1	621	.	67	.	.	
035	113	77	87	954	236	11	1	621	.	85	.	.	
037	6231	1586	1704	14	.	61	562	7	2297	.	892	1138	8	6	.	.	1123	.	1		
03	6824	1950	1897	14	.	61	562	7	2333	.	896	473	199	.	.	.	101	.	60		
057	19917	12458	1416	738	832	98	3664	.	711	.	89	1710	228	8	33	82	2	1296	.	61	
058	218	70	.	.	.	6	142	.	.	.	8	2805	479	23	34	721	4	1483	.	61	
05	20148	12533	1416	738	832	104	3814	.	711	.	911	2970	2970	.	.	.	
074	1557	94	.	.	277	.	1186	.	.	.	91	2970	2970	.	.	.	
075	159	22	61	76	277	.	1186	.	.	.	931	5208	5186	.	.	.	22	.	.	.	
07	1716	116	61	76	277	.	1186	.	.	.	93	5208	5186	.	.	.	22	.	.	.	
081	124	.	.	.	117	.	7	.	.	.	TOTAL	2554107	602960	425427	650083	138110	380767	340935	8	5220	597
08	124	.	.	.	117	.	7	.	.	.	624	ISRAEL									
0	28923	14599	3374	828	1226	165	5679	7	3044	1	001	472	.	104	343	.	2	14	.	9	
211	32323	72	251	32000	00	472	.	104	343	.	2	14	.	9	
21	32348	72	251	32025	011	15290	3092	8359	1225	1098	1516	.	.	2	
263	354	269	.	85	014	13895	7124	392	2610	963	2548	.	219	2	
268	7846	220	.	395	1601	5499	131	.	.	.	01	29253	10265	8769	1262	3709	2479	2548	.	219	
26	8204	489	.	480	1601	5503	131	.	.	.	023	1530	.	.	.	1530	.	.	.	2	
273	993	.	6	987	025	212	.	42	.	170	.	.	.	49	
27	993	.	6	987	02	1817	24	42	.	1700	2	.	.	49	
289	370	135	235	034	767	253	92	11	114	38	257	.	2	
28	388	135	235	.	.	.	18	.	.	.	037	189	34	103	.	2	47	.	3	2	
291	15152	14435	515	.	197	.	5	.	.	.	03	1021	303	214	11	142	40	306	.	3	
292	11035	3968	4215	115	321	252	1994	1	140	29	048	2689	309	219	91	14	98	1675	6	9	
29	26187	18403	4730	115	518	252	1999	1	140	29	04	2772	333	219	120	33	98	1686	6	9	
2	68133	19099	5222	33607	2119	5755	2161	1	140	29	054	38174	11447	3242	2003	3107	857	14866	235	2417	
333	2140900	378869	391626	575657	116038	370088	308076	.	.	546	056	8971	2772	318	220	663	120	4613	.	259	
334	69560	2802	12053	27162	13062	7191	7290	.	.	.	057	239524	64404	48188	11073	21824	8818	76532	2774	5900	
33	2210460	381671	403679	602819	129100	377279	315366	.	.	546	058	120580	19139	15399	2796	2370	2150	74539	2771	1405	
3	2210462	381671	403679	602819	129100	377279	315368	.	.	546	05	407249	97762	67147	16092	27964	11945	170550	5780	9981	
541	161	4	112	45	062	2464	37	12	.	62	15	2278	52	2	
54	161	4	112	45	06	2537	38	34	.	19	2321	52	2	6	
5	219	15	112	64	.	.	28	.	.	.	073	2399	52	6	.	99	5	2233	.	4	
611	250	.	1	249	075	117	3	33	10	4	46	.	21	10	
61	297	.	1	281	.	1	2	.	12	.	07	2555	55	13	35	109	9	2295	7	22	
658	105	86	3	5	7	4	081	1854	258	91	51	81	127	5	.	1241	
659	225871	176582	12784	12308	3423	7199	12054	.	1509	12	08	1854	258	91	51	81	127	5	.	1241	
65	226091	176671	12787	12336	3428	7281	12067	.	1509	12	091	181	21	7	2	2	46	103	.	.	
667	166	158	8	098	16729	1384	2937	46	182	222	10908	214	836	
66	209	181	14	.	12	.	2	.	.	.	09	16910	1405	2944	48	184	268	11011	214	836	
697	335	110	29	.	27	.	163	.	6	.	0	466440	110443	79535	18004	32284	16687	190738	6059	11072	
69	406	127	29	4	44	.	196	.	6	.	111	878	785	13	11	.	69	4	36	.	
6	227088	176988	12845	12621	3484	7340	12271	.	1527	12	112	922	188	148	56	71	58	361	4	36	
714	4397	2971	12	.	1171	.	243	.	.	.	11	1800	973	161	67	71	58	430	4	36	
71	4503	3052	12	2	1174	.	263	.	.	.	1	1801	973	161	67	71	59	430	4	36	
723	291	.	15	.	.	110	166	.	.	.	222	7378	1625	2350	2134	867	49	353	.	.	
72	421	36	15	.	.	122	246	.	.	.	223	458	264	2350	2134	13	37	51	.	72	
743	272	269	.	3	22	7836	1889	2350	2155	880	86	404	.	72	
749	290	285	263	28826	1771	706	12637	.	906	177	.	12629	
74	637	593	.	28	2	.	14	.	.	.	266	3136	11	.	1058	.	145	.	.	1922	
774	117	.	1	.	.	.	116	.	.	.	267	106	.	.	18	19	.	18	.	51	
											268	3361	7	146	137	.	4	127	.	21	
											26	35474	1793	877	13856	19	910	474	.	21	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU									
	Value											Value									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
624	ISRAEL					ISRAEL					624	ISRAEL					ISRAEL				
271	52778	5931	22529	10673	10843	963	11	.	9	1819	635	363	257	7	1	24	20	51	1	2	
273	200	47	1	37	104	104	.	.	.	11	63	11582	363	10	436	7201	508	2954	50	65	
277	977	6	10	57	901	901	.	.	3	.	641	478	69	.	130	.	16	32	.	231	
278	6864	5482	6	85	159	779	.	.	.	353	642	1354	130	246	29	3	552	329	.	43	
27	60819	11466	22546	10795	11059	1968	.	12	.	2183	64	1832	199	246	159	3	568	32	.	274	
282	552	212	152	7	136	29	651	30067	5993	4545	7531	1691	644	8704	165	88	
288	6028	1559	1280	440	507	659	652	6433	1323	37	180	49	48	4766	14	18	
289	1705	332	3	16	5	1349	653	7444	4429	497	515	10	15	1963	6	9	
28	8285	2103	1435	463	648	1612	.	2024	.	.	655	1744	132	382	793	65	2	369	.	1	
291	920	511	26	46	5	308	.	24	.	.	657	1072	8	209	91	71	689	.	4	4	
292	83251	34607	2640	955	28866	486	14060	80	1367	200	658	27967	21011	1113	43	854	122	4547	263	10	
29	84181	35118	2666	1001	28866	491	14368	80	1391	200	659	15556	6008	599	2	40	2	8869	36	4	
2	196712	52420	29874	28270	41529	5072	18064	80	1424	19979	65	90351	38923	7391	9155	2784	835	29935	484	114	
334	44650	.	44460	128	1	8	.	.	.	53	661	114	103	11	3	
335	14723	.	.	14100	.	.	600	.	.	23	662	617	323	6	9	.	41	.	.	235	
33	59373	.	44460	14228	1	8	600	.	.	76	663	3061	1989	22	166	.	574	243	9	37	
341	157	9	.	148	664	830	240	.	352	18	220	.	.	14	
34	157	9	.	148	665	391	298	18	7	12	1	28	1	22	
3	59532	9	44460	14376	1	8	602	.	.	76	666	439	123	56	30	32	8	168	30	315	
411	182	51	131	667	202251	30782	34535	9729	7388	117935	1537	40	351	
41	182	51	131	66	207703	33858	34648	10293	7432	118577	2196	40	308	
423	632	627	48	674	330	7	316	.	.	.	7	.	.	
42	699	642	677	115	76	.	39	
4	881	693	179	678	1488	1166	46	46	8	132	3	.	8	
511	37604	58	1139	27500	3476	967	3685	13	171	595	681	388	147	.	34	.	.	207	.	.	
512	5531	29	86	3691	1288	29	403	.	.	.	682	445	194	9	34	67	1	132	8	32	
513	5098	1071	880	594	844	133	861	395	115	205	684	10268	3870	449	524	2514	173	1560	340	806	
514	6016	980	1167	1247	735	80	1683	.	.	124	689	3332	3228	.	7	8	89	1560	340	32	
515	12742	914	3296	4641	3315	87	294	22	150	23	68	14649	7463	555	628	2655	174	1988	340	814	
516	3834	537	1001	1773	110	81	245	49	31	7	691	1265	60	277	8	41	.	.	.	787	
51	70825	3589	7569	39446	9768	1377	7171	479	467	959	692	176	49	.	.	.	7	39	.	32	
522	25053	4997	1842	4192	7142	202	6517	.	77	84	693	373	.	.	.	288	31	70	60	.	
523	19149	1230	6707	3001	3357	533	3106	90	261	864	694	178	49	.	.	.	7	39	.	32	
524	259	237	21	695	338	163	12	37	18	31	1167	112	274	
52	44461	6484	8570	7193	10499	735	9623	90	339	946	698	793	101	11	303	244	10	1420	7	38	
533	1252	31	18	142	354	9	423	.	164	111	697	2466	387	137	21	112	10	382	5	29	
53	1290	41	18	159	355	9	425	.	164	119	699	2549	545	528	363	251	208	382	124	341	
541	2585	252	958	309	177	105	594	4	59	127	69	16090	4229	2319	1938	1187	1065	3285	124	341	
54	2585	252	958	309	177	105	594	4	59	127	6	371700	95204	50602	27909	23226	121569	45502	1711	2192	
551	944	190	263	156	66	10	132	.	18	89	712	1198	21	1177	.	.	
553	683	304	73	34	114	.	141	.	17	71	713	2239	25	3	9	17	42	1889	.	245	
554	1088	77	16	252	442	180	10	900	42	198	714	5734	991	987	1	871	3	2904	9	.	
55	2715	571	372	442	180	10	900	42	198	198	716	645	18	55	312	43	3	203	10	1	
562	36383	1802	10372	20007	1260	1152	1671	.	108	11	718	298	4	23	210	532	931	45	6173	10	246
56	36383	1802	10372	20007	1260	1152	1671	.	108	11	71	10054	1059	1048	532	931	45	6173	10	246	
572	1525	1102	.	3	.	34	.	.	.	386	721	1346	107	31	100	71	2	302	.	8	
57	1525	1102	.	3	.	34	.	.	.	386	723	342	4	5	5	5	.	333	.	.	
582	3207	1327	492	40	111	103	1062	9	63	73	724	1464	96	838	1	51	.	442	.	36	
583	33624	5276	4300	11185	1697	1394	7696	629	697	750	726	2905	1321	.	2	5	.	76	1501	.	
584	963	.	.	4	.	.	56	.	.	903	727	3286	277	.	22	5	.	100	.	2881	
58	37893	6603	4887	11229	1812	1497	8814	629	706	1276	728	2384	630	149	128	41	82	585	43	53	
591	5207	578	934	1128	584	150	206	25	435	1187	72	11815	2449	1030	278	173	87	1858	43	1563	
598	586	140	61	1070	123	4	63	.	31	94	736	2705	1476	575	68	33	14	297	49	15	
59	6875	742	995	2199	705	154	269	25	466	749	737	169	29	73	15	8	9	29	29	6	
5	204552	21166	33741	80987	24756	5073	29467	1227	2351	5784	741	2874	1505	648	83	41	23	326	49	15	
611	243	16	157	38	.	32	742	3134	1326	140	226	395	47	687	.	3	
612	200	3	54	743	169	29	73	15	8	9	29	29	6	
613	4413	1464	2401	357	103	74	.	.	11	3	744	476	31	23	25	52	347	.	.	3	
61	4856	1481	2420	514	54	141	213	.	30	3	745	3602	244	752	1738	185	6	847	1	12	
621	1980	1072	10	302	18	8	268	.	302	302	749	3813	1538	464	600	107	841	3	13	368	
625	18640	5604	2422	4005	1597	236	3573	638	143	422	74	14275	3733	1788	2678	1567	450	3011	81	39	
628	1948	838	78	565	45	14	319	.	8	84	752	745	244	752	1738	185	6	847	1	12	
62	22568	7514	2510	4872	1660	258	4160	638	148	808	771	3299	1970	440	45	277	3	540	4	17	
634	11229	106	3	435	7177	488	2903	49	65	3	772	5085	1010	2343	150	147	70	783	363	38	
											773	2147	646	108	5	547	7	759	24	47	
											774	1932	557	151	95	585	49	252			

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU											
	Valeurs											Valeurs											
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		
624	ISRAEL					ISRAEL					628	JORDANIEN					JORDANIE						
775	409	66	5	1	186	6	112	.	8	25	26	122	.	.	104	18			
776	889	59	165	261	30	17	328	26	2	1	271	10315	.	6000	3947	368			
778	6455	2108	1643	575	956	231	742	4	128	68	27	10358	.	6000	3990	368			
77	20216	6416	4855	1132	2728	383	3516	422	303	461	288	379	332	.	21	26			
781	192	10	27	150	4	.	.	1	.	.	28	382	335	.	21	26			
782	101	.	.	.	101	2	382			
784	1350	548	55	14	145	14	512	6	44	12	2	10862	335	6000	4094	21	26	.	.	386			
786	327	51	102	7	46	7	121	.	.	.	625	131	.	4	.	103	24	.	.	.			
78	2003	630	185	164	296	21	644	7	44	12	62	131	.	4	.	103	24	.	.	.			
792	5751	4614	.	13	989	121	649	.	.	.	65	190	.	5	80	.	.	105	.	.			
793	680	.	.	.	31	.	649	.	.	.	6	436	1	12	86	112	24	176	.	1	24		
79	6432	4615	.	13	1020	121	649	.	.	.	712	238	.	.	238		
7	91024	31502	11423	7591	9001	2203	19011	827	2703	6763	714	2551	350	.	2114	87		
812	109	7	7	64	.	.	14	.	1	16	716	385	270	4	6	2	103		
81	109	7	7	64	.	.	14	.	1	16	71	3197	620	7	242	6	2116		
821	5757	4250	454	2	141	62	671	25	145	7	723	359	.	3	.	.	356		
82	5757	4250	454	2	141	62	671	25	145	7	72	543	.	19	2	.	519		
831	1614	1373	50	6	38	3	142	.	2	.	743	762	384	.	.	.	378		
83	1614	1373	50	6	38	3	142	.	2	.	744	258	231		
842	31938	5748	3613	6	427	628	20761	746	2	7	749	420	312	11	26	.	97		
843	28651	7999	1088	122	1308	295	14881	1098	60	.	74	1644	762	45	26	.	811		
844	12373	505	744	48	233	32	9862	949	.	.	751	184	.	.	23	.	161		
845	37089	13064	2583	313	4146	1218	14682	989	59	35	752	142	.	1	.	141		
846	63150	24129	8239	138	10854	1047	16796	412	1535	.	759	116	4	.	4	5	103		
847	2322	1125	63	5	262	2	755	10	100	.	75	442	4	1	23	4	5	405	.	.	.		
848	12121	3820	364	640	977	327	5545	74	356	18	763	148	4	.	7	.	137		
84	185844	56390	16694	1272	18207	3549	83282	4278	2112	60	764	980	216	1	.	11	752		
851	3050	110	74	96	48	57	2054	.	611	.	76	1128	220	1	7	.	889		
85	3050	110	74	96	48	57	2054	.	611	.	771	5024	5	.	.	.	5019		
871	451	.	4	.	17	1	404	.	25	.	774	167	2	.	.	.	165		
872	8989	6010	812	549	201	1017	315	11	8	66	776	323	2	2	41	.	280		
873	137	9	.	1	5	6	2	.	.	114	778	110	6	.	8	.	96		
874	12978	2704	735	2083	748	619	5695	251	25	118	77	5880	29	10	49	.	5592		
87	22555	8723	1551	2633	971	1643	6416	262	58	298	782	207	207		
881	1508	252	1129	12	21	.	84	.	10	.	785	344	344		
882	119	2	.	8	1	66	31	.	11	.	78	614	220	6	.	.	388		
884	1128	261	116	181	338	31	182	1	5	13	792	4537	723	.	.	10	3738	.	.	3	63		
885	100	22	51	7	18	7	18	.	7	.	79	4537	723	.	.	10	3738	.	.	3	63		
88	2929	541	1302	201	363	99	376	1	22	24	84	136	.	.	97	1	38		
892	3357	1288	197	6	205	56	1569	11	12	13	874	2201	212	3	1	5	95	1883	.	1	1		
893	15453	2477	3973	2966	1944	256	2690	730	385	32	87	2294	224	3	1	5	95	1964	.	1	1		
894	5767	1419	904	52	1296	134	1855	14	49	44	898	151	.	4	1	.	146		
895	520	48	70	56	41	13	290	1	.	.	89	1604	776	324	12	3	1	486	.	2	.		
896	3156	566	817	13	252	51	1457	.	.	.	8	4266	1000	328	139	9	96	2689	.	4	1		
897	13787	2639	1265	34	521	67	9233	.	28	.	931	1501	1501		
898	1854	422	319	155	464	56	422	9	7	.	93	1501	1501		
899	1360	529	262	83	50	47	332	5	52	.	883	102	.	1	.	.	101		
89	45254	9388	7807	3365	4773	680	17848	765	479	149	88	148	.	1	.	.	147		
8	267112	80782	27939	7639	24541	6093	110803	5331	3430	554	896	878	750	.	.	.	228		
911	1507	.	68	.	115	2	1322	.	.	.	897	371	.	315	.	.	56		
91	1507	.	68	.	115	2	1322	.	.	.	898	151	.	4	1	.	146		
931	5422	5086	251	85	.	.	89	1604	776	324	12	3	1	486	.	2	.		
93	5422	5086	251	85	.	.	8	4266	1000	328	139	9	96	2689	.	4	1		
951	189	16	18	.	.	.	28	5	14	108	931	1501	1501		
95	189	16	18	.	.	.	28	5	14	108	93	1501	1501		
961	842	262	.	24	30	.	526	.	.	.	TOTAL	35697	5430	6632	4698	218	6058	11918	5430	88	8	647	
96	842	262	.	24	30	.	526	.	.	.	632	SAUDI-ARAB.	ARABIE SAOUD										
971	3194	2940	6	.	.	.	248	.	.	.	043	120	120	
972	155	131	.	4	20	04	120	120	
97	3349	3071	6	4	20	.	248	.	.	.	057	409	409	
TOTAL	1706889	420039	278007	184876	156925	158573	431227	15324	23246	38672	05	500	.	14	.	1	463	.	22	.	.	.	
628	JORDANIEN					JORDANIE																	
054	327	.	162	165	074	181	159	2	
05	366	11	183	7	165	07	234	.	40	.	.	192	.	.	.	2		
0	539	11	202	7	56	2	.	88	.	173	098	113	.	1	.	.	24	.	.	.	88		

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value											Valeurs										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
636	KUWAIT					KOWEIT						636	KUWAIT					KOWEIT				
333	2446397	149311	329556	142179	814179	43378	930059	27251	10484		971	21320					13276					
334	521007	90266	38887	177653	86201		128000				97	21320					13276					
33	2967404	239577	368443	319832	900380	43378	1058059	27251	10484		TOTAL	3059131	247581	378917	333740	903223	49501	1108254	27275	10594	46	
341	17350	496	9402	3689	2007	1756					640	BAHRAIN					BAHREIN					
34	17350	496	9402	3689	2007	1756					2	153	4		77	1	22	49				
3	2984754	240073	377845	323521	902387	45134	1058059	27251	10484		334	121243		38189	49227	33827						
515	2338	1207	40	466		624			1		33	121243		38189	49227	33827						
51	2338	1207	40	466		624			1		3	121243		38189	49227	33827						
5	2452	1208	49	503		678	13		1		533	179						179				
625	736	4	4			1	726			1	53	179						179				
62	740	4	4			1	730			1	53	179						179				
667	384			4		102	278				5	210		3	1			206				
66	479	15	1	54		102	308			1	625	620						620				
681	103	2					101				62	620						620				
68	135	2		28		4	101				658	104		33				71				
692	102		4				98				65	204	1	34	8	19		142				
699	154				1		153				667	864	1		134			729				
69	306	8	5		1	8	284			2	66	920	1		134			785				
6	1897	41	19	89	32	144	1569	1			684	2911	2820					91				
712	580	8		572							68	2913	2820					93				
714	4397	618			12	762	3005				69	125	10	7				106		2		
716	142	131	2		8	1					6	4863	2834	41	163	1	19	1803		2		
71	5211	757	2	572	20	763	3097				714	9054				67		8987				
724	120	1					119				71	9104	2	4		69		9025		4		
725	196			196							745	105			2			103				
72	450	1		196	1		250				749	114	3		4			104				
742	137	87		22	4		24				74	338	8	2	7	1		303				
743	541	34	12	437			58				752	305				1	3	301				
749	202	80	1	15	3		103				759	405	61		15	18		311				
74	1080	219	13	474	45	3	326				75	721	61		16	21		623				
751	157	3				3	136		15		764	675	4		19	2	29	575	40	6		
752	621		5	2		86	528				76	683	4		19	2	29	583	40	6		
759	193	22	29	1	13	87			41		772	310	116	8	2	1	183					
75	971	25	34	2	1	102	751		56		77	597	121	13	30	2	1	146				
764	1324	268	30		5	26	987	7	1		781	1842	6	1836				96				
76	1417	272	30	80	5	26	996	7	1		78	1939	6	1836		1						
772	235	10	9		3		197			16	792	6878			28		6850					
774	164	43					121				793	387		381	28	6						
776	103	4	1	2			96				79	7265		381	28	6	6850					
77	693	88	20	29	5	1	534			16	7	20752	203	2236	94	103	6902	11164	40	10		
781	102		20	22	2		58				848	169						169				
78	197		21	114	2		60				84	385			114	14	40	217				
792	3850	1840		5	476	1513				16	851	333			319			14				
79	3868	1840		5	476	1513	18			16	85	333			319			14				
7	13887	3202	122	1472	555	2408	6032	7	57	32	874	2113	12	2	51	95		1952	1			
84	117		2			2	113				87	2122	12	2	51	95		1961	1			
874	2707	178	25	8	27	4	2451		2	12	885	822				3		819				
87	2825	178	25	8	27	4	2569		2	12	88	925		1		3		921				
881	322	95		29			198				896	530						530				
883	136		2				134				897	6449						6412				
885	834	19	3				812				89	7211	13	36	28	5	1	7127				
88	1317	120	9	34		1	1153				8	11035	25	40	513	118	41	10297	1			
896	442	5	3				434				911	315		2				313				
897	3771	64	336	9		1	3360		1		91	315		2				313				
898	414						414				931	1900	1746					154				
89	4698	70	346	21	4	2	4247		6		93	1900	1746					154				
8	9021	368	387	63	48	36	8099		8	12												
911	112		2				110															
91	112		2				110															
931	2639	2599					40															
93	2639	2599					40															

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	Valeurs										Value	Valeurs										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		
647	ARAB.EMIRATE					EMIRATS ARAB						649	OMAN					OMAN					
911	434	434	.	.	.	971	947	.	.	947	
91	434	434	.	.	.	97	947	.	.	947	
931	13425	9944	.	.	1	.	3480	.	.	.	TOTAL	874411	619572	88286	971	49645	7743	108184	10	.	.	.	
93	13425	9944	.	.	1	.	3480	.	.	.	652	NORDJEMEN					YEMEN DU NRD						
961	9390	14	9376	071	570	.	.	570	
96	9390	14	9376	07	570	.	.	570	
971	33695	904	.	32431	.	.	360	.	.	.	0	584	.	.	570	5	.	9	
97	33695	904	.	32431	.	.	360	.	.	.	211	1832	.	14	1471	.	.	347	
TOTAL	4643132	907261	1888835	585505	277117	205457	732030	12783	34020	14	21	1861	.	14	1500	.	.	347	
649	OMAN					OMAN						2	1885	.	30	1508	.	.	347
057	393	393	.	.	.	523	236	.	.	236	
05	395	395	.	.	.	52	236	.	.	236	
0	395	395	.	.	.	5	245	.	.	236	.	.	9	
289	1839	1839	.	.	.	611	128	.	.	128	
28	1839	1839	.	.	.	61	128	.	.	128	
2	1900	.	.	.	9	.	1891	.	.	.	6	182	.	6	154	.	.	2	
333	798963	618581	88197	.	49376	7709	35100	.	.	.	714	133	133	2	
33	798965	618581	88197	.	49376	7709	35102	.	.	.	71	165	163	2	
3	798965	618581	88197	.	49376	7709	35102	.	.	.	723	969	.	36	928	.	.	5	
89	259	2	3	.	1	.	253	.	.	.	728	152	.	.	9	.	.	143	
6	422	3	47	.	10	.	362	.	.	.	72	1121	.	36	937	.	.	148	
714	19468	249	19219	.	.	.	74	184	42	79	46	.	.	4	.	13	.	.	
716	335	13	.	.	4	.	318	.	.	.	764	158	19	.	2	.	6	131	
71	19689	263	.	.	4	.	19622	.	.	.	76	158	19	.	2	.	6	131	
728	188	188	.	.	.	778	361	1	.	.	351	.	9	
72	291	2	289	.	.	.	77	407	4	43	.	351	.	9	
736	288	288	.	.	.	78	127	76	49	.	.	.	2	
73	289	.	.	1	.	.	288	.	.	.	7	2205	304	207	988	351	12	329	.	13	1	.	
741	338	16	322	.	.	.	8	127	19	17	.	3	.	71	.	17	.	.	
742	234	6	228	.	.	.	931	241	241	
743	214	5	209	.	.	.	93	241	241	
749	1185	27	3	.	1	.	1154	.	.	.	TOTAL	5470	564	260	3456	359	12	788	.	30	1	.	
74	2006	56	3	.	2	.	1945	.	.	.	656	SUEDJEMEN					YEMEN DU SUD						
752	702	1	.	.	12	.	689	.	.	.	211	627	.	.	571	.	.	56	
75	752	1	.	.	13	1	737	.	.	.	21	627	.	.	571	.	.	56	
763	112	.	.	.	92	.	20	.	.	.	263	631	162	.	469	
764	2617	32	6	5	2	32	2530	10	.	.	26	631	162	.	469	
76	2733	32	6	5	94	32	2554	10	.	.	292	293	120	147	3	13	6	4	
771	197	.	.	.	9	.	188	.	.	.	29	307	134	147	3	13	6	4	
772	478	3	3	.	.	.	472	.	.	.	2	1566	296	147	1044	13	6	60	
774	171	72	99	.	.	.	334	67115	.	18622	36083	.	.	12410	
776	454	454	.	.	.	33	67115	.	18622	36083	.	.	12410	
778	1685	3	.	2	3	.	1677	.	.	.	3	67115	.	18622	36083	.	.	12410	
77	3047	78	3	4	23	.	2939	.	.	.	6	136	.	15	47	.	.	74	
784	195	195	.	.	.	723	650	2	615	.	.	.	33	
78	267	.	5	11	5	.	246	.	.	.	72	663	2	615	.	.	.	46	
7	29285	433	17	21	147	33	28624	10	.	.	763	114	114	
871	837	837	.	.	.	764	108	10	.	2	.	38	58	
874	11298	11	6	2	98	.	11181	.	.	.	76	222	10	.	2	.	38	172	
87	12236	11	6	2	98	.	12119	.	.	.	792	107	107	
884	110	110	.	.	.	79	107	107	
88	175	3	.	.	5	.	167	.	.	.	7	1097	132	616	28	.	38	283	
896	188	20	168	.	.	.	874	152	3	.	.	4	.	145	
897	711	711	.	.	.													
89	1026	20	19	1	.	.	986	.	.	.													
8	13541	34	25	3	103	.	13376	.	.	.													
931	527	520	7	.	.	.													
93	527	520	7	.	.	.													

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU														
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	Valeurs	
656	SUEDJEMEN					YEMEN DU SUD						662					PAKISTAN					PAKISTAN				
87	152	3	.	.	4	.	145	.	.	.	037	2717	187	988	.	695	19	828		
8	202	3	.	25	18	.	156	.	.	.	03	8249	393	1963	.	1220	439	4231	3	.		
TOTAL	70230	435	19406	37227	31	63	13068	.	.	.	042	10061	.	.	8459	.	79	1488	.	.	.	35	.	.		
											04	10095	.	.	8459	.	79	1522	.	.	.	35	.	.		
660	AFGHANISTAN					AFGHANISTAN						662					PAKISTAN					PAKISTAN				
057	18220	1193	458	123	639	22	13751	1816	218	.	054	321	30	.	156	.	134	1	.	.		
05	18268	1220	479	123	639	22	13751	1816	218	.	056	1664	118	1489	.	2	71	4	.	.		
061	1410	1410	.	.	.	057	1133	.	.	.	5	1127		
06	1410	1410	.	.	.	05	3122	146	1469	.	163	1	1336	.	.	.	5	.	.		
081	110	2	108	.	061	39690	3429	7246	126	13260	943	8215	648	5823		
08	110	2	108	.	06	39690	3429	7246	126	13260	943	8215	648	5823		
0	19816	1222	503	123	643	22	15161	1816	326	.	075	1047	205	233	18	45	28	518	.	.	.	2	.	.		
211	1074	.	37	961	.	.	76	.	.	.	07	1057	205	243	18	45	26	518	.	.	.	2	.	.		
212	26477	1703	186	517	.	.	24071	.	.	.	081	12623	2188	.	242	2797	122	5856	.	.	1418	.	.	.		
21	27551	1703	223	1478	.	.	24147	.	.	.	08	12623	2188	.	242	2797	122	5856	.	.	1418	.	.	.		
222	620	620	0	74852	6363	10921	8845	17485	1610	21694	648	7283	3	.	.	.		
22	688	68	620	121	2249	2177	72		
248	501	.	.	501	12	2249	2177	72		
24	501	.	.	501	1	2284	.	8	.	.	.	2204	72		
263	1423	.	384	.	.	1039	212	3438	2859	579		
268	349	23	384	57	156	.	113	.	.	.	21	3484	2871	.	34	.	.	579		
26	1781	23	384	57	157	1047	113	.	.	.	223	4643	665	.	3753	.	.	7	.	218		
291	2505	2136	171	106	12	80	22	4643	665	.	3753	.	.	7	.	218		
292	2773	307	100	2364	82	2	263	8830	33	2737	2857	.	1044	1568	.	.	.	591	.			
29	5278	2443	271	2470	12	82	268	5802	121	370	73	434	505	4399	.	.	.	591	.			
2	35827	4237	905	4507	169	1129	24260	.	.	620	26	14742	157	3114	2930	434	1549	5967			
811	1179	72	35	1072	273	2782	.	.	2462	.	13	.	.	.	307	.	.	.		
613	141	29	35	112	27	2789	.	.	2462	.	13	7	.	.	307	.	.	.		
81	1332	107	35	1184	2	.	4	.	.	.	289	516	516		
658	555	418	1	129	2	.	4	.	.	1	28	516	516		
659	29607	20965	2384	879	1445	123	3287	524	.	.	291	6573	1480	2305	132	350	61	2245		
65	30327	21481	2387	1055	1451	123	3305	524	1	.	292	7742	2663	609	1154	1837	1	1216	.	254	8	.	.	.		
667	703	699	.	4	29	14315	4143	2914	1286	2187	62	3461	.	254	8	.	.	.		
66	710	706	.	4	2	40590	8352	6028	10465	2625	1624	10090	28	472	906	.	.	.		
687	321	.	321	334	26905	.	26856	49	.	.		
68	322	.	322	33	26905	.	26856	49	.	.		
687	114	109	3	2	3	26905	.	26856	49	.	.		
68	208	115	75	1	2	.	15	.	.	.	523	107	107		
6	32936	22417	2819	2269	1459	123	3324	.	524	1	52	107	107		
792	496	81	.	.	412	3	531	101	.	.	101		
793	4362	.	.	.	412	3	.	.	.	4382	53	106	.	.	101	3	.	2		
79	4878	81	.	.	412	3	.	.	.	4382	541	334	11	.	.	.	2	288	33		
7	5012	172	12	6	412	15	13	.	.	4382	54	334	11	.	.	.	2	288	33		
631	381	80	53	.	227	.	20	.	1	.	55	143	12	73	.	1	1	56		
83	381	80	53	.	227	.	20	.	1	.	5	774	31	73	133	4	3	477	33	.	.	20	.	.		
842	108	43	.	.	3	.	58	.	4	.	611	31285	1551	2762	25636	1	41	940	1	339	14	.	.	.		
843	4164	2177	40	289	513	4	1051	.	93	17	612	314	76	36	55	35	67	3	17		
845	170	138	6	.	1	11	3	.	.	.	61	31636	1657	2798	25691	36	66	1014	4	356	14	.	.	.		
847	200	102	8	.	61	2	14	.	13	.	628	206	3	.	187	.	6		
848	473	151	2	.	6	2	309	.	3	.	62	300	3	13	196	11	54	13	.	10	.	.	.			
64	5227	2693	56	294	585	19	1447	.	116	17	635	109	20	44	15	10	4	13	.	1	2	.	.			
894	120	92	.	28	63	125	20	44	15	10	4	13	16	1	2	.	.			
896	348	229	4	.	.	.	45	.	70	.	651	9298	2082	1174	1483	232	2543	1028	449	288	19	.	.			
89	548	377	6	41	4	.	47	.	73	.	652	52959	6050	5112	9919	2185	562	27748	220	1151	12	.	.			
8	6274	3196	115	335	824	19	1578	.	190	17	653	337	33	.	43	.	259			
TOTAL	100175	31427	4354	7240	3508	1308	44373	1816	1128	5020	654	141	2	.	14	1	45	73	6		
											655	130	.	6	.	1	123		
662	PAKISTAN					PAKISTAN						662					PAKISTAN					PAKISTAN				
034	670	189	213	.	52	30	183	.	.	3	656	461	121	98	13	36	38	88	9	56		
036	4862	17	762	.	473	390	3220	.	.	.	658	24228	9969	2033	2600	4590	1478	2758	159	288	353	.	.	.		

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
662	PAKISTAN										664	INDIEN										
661	763	166	21	3	5	22	539	.	1	6	01	10475	1177	5679	185	1904	1155	373	.	2	.	
667	7941	2866	582	24	3	2	4464	.	.	.	034	193	11	.	3	11	168	
66	8748	3040	604	30	8	24	5035	.	1	6	036	22256	722	5054	1311	2590	1247	11276	.	56	.	
681	2397	.	2397	037	1124	6	185	240	19	655	.	19	.	.	
68	2397	.	2397	03	23632	739	5242	1311	2833	1277	12155	.	75	.	
695	358	100	151	22	27	.	27	.	.	1	042	37711	1078	35	28077	1948	.	6571	.	2	.	
696	766	276	29	36	23	8	331	3	24	36	048	1478	3	3	.	.	1472	
697	670	111	173	149	50	55	105	1	26	.	04	39220	1103	38	28077	1948	.	8052	.	2	.	
69	1907	499	367	212	102	87	517	4	82	37	054	6700	2333	305	226	7	1298	2515	.	3	13	
6	249778	80660	36734	52963	11831	10986	51641	867	3626	470	056	4494	492	12	132	14	1534	.	102	.	.	
714	2960	23	21	537	39	.	2361	.	.	.	057	16156	1883	143	2828	68	9182	.	18	41	.	
71	3027	34	21	537	46	.	2388	1	.	.	058	2879	468	20	16	750	37	1418	.	109	61	
72	149	7	.	.	24	.	118	.	.	.	05	30229	5176	4526	397	3717	1417	14649	.	232	115	
741	197	197	.	.	.	061	517	1	.	.	.	434	82	.	.	.	
74	334	37	19	2	5	6	265	.	.	.	06	565	2	.	.	.	434	129	.	.	.	
751	180	1	.	7	.	.	157	.	15	.	071	18146	8866	4201	3392	94	822	283	1	429	58	
75	269	1	.	23	5	.	225	.	15	.	072	1056	493	309	20	22	20	22	.	.	.	
764	213	40	14	10	.	.	149	.	.	.	074	109570	18655	2932	444	1013	465	74005	10703	1287	66	
76	213	40	14	10	.	.	149	.	15	.	075	6945	963	846	1594	280	363	2769	.	76	54	
785	221	22	25	193	3	07	135717	28976	8288	5430	1600	1670	77079	10704	1792	178	
78	264	22	28	193	3	2	13	.	.	.	081	105206	19493	8297	2223	10338	4095	23192	7150	30366	52	
792	226	216	.	.	2	8	08	105206	19493	8297	2223	10338	4095	23192	7150	30366	52	
79	226	216	.	.	2	8	098	1023	115	295	269	30	10	301	.	2	1	
7	4584	365	82	766	96	16	3240	1	15	3	09	1110	115	295	269	30	10	388	.	2	1	
812	412	19	207	.	8	48	114	.	16	.	0	346157	56781	32365	37892	22370	10058	136019	17854	32472	346	
81	412	19	207	.	8	48	114	.	16	.	12	53784	393	1098	1197	2984	1428	44697	1986	1	.	
821	316	98	38	36	33	16	87	.	6	2	1	53855	415	1098	1197	2987	1431	44740	1986	1	.	
82	316	98	38	36	33	16	87	.	6	2	211	499	181	308	10	.	.	510	.	.	.	
831	1900	373	126	1	1256	73	22	4	40	5	212	1066	527	9	20	.	.	510	.	.	.	
83	1900	373	126	1	1256	73	22	4	40	5	21	1565	708	317	30	.	.	510	.	.	.	
842	1675	698	245	93	50	16	525	23	25	4	222	12879	931	1543	20	3215	37	6670	.	463	.	
843	11198	2266	2717	593	1176	1364	2338	206	534	4	223	2551	701	166	316	604	176	588	.	463	.	
844	4924	834	179	74	343	531	2795	146	22	1	22	15430	1632	1709	336	3819	213	7258	.	.	.	
845	1215	348	1	133	74	218	40	24	40	1	247	171	362	45	421	8	.	100	.	202	.	
846	6502	1673	1580	2	1042	34	1691	29	451	24	248	1138	365	45	587	8	.	100	.	207	.	
847	4068	924	331	368	676	205	1246	51	252	15	24	1312	365	45	587	8	.	100	.	207	.	
848	12205	7730	1155	1128	603	260	1020	38	228	43	261	342	
84	42625	15340	6555	2259	4023	2484	9833	516	1552	63	263	10455	2201	1325	5844	151	687	247	.	.	.	
851	6521	1466	1215	49	276	99	3260	156	.	.	264	1012	188	77	14	246	246	183	3	.	.	
85	6521	1466	1215	49	276	99	3260	156	.	.	265	259	11	36	26	.	.	183	.	.	.	
872	7440	3099	862	468	235	257	2319	17	147	36	266	138	138	
874	614	110	232	29	37	1	205	1	.	.	268	299	33	10	226	.	.	29	.	1	.	
87	8068	3209	1094	497	272	257	2538	18	147	36	26	12605	2435	1624	6280	377	933	889	3	7	57	
883	152	.	1	.	.	.	151	.	.	.	273	9656	1691	240	6438	868	42	313	64	.	.	
885	193	.	1	.	.	.	192	.	.	.	277	742	20	1	40	672	9	
88	388	.	1	2	.	.	385	.	.	.	278	4923	1442	953	224	845	162	1239	20	10	28	
892	120	18	2	4	8	83	27	15321	3153	1194	6702	1713	876	1561	84	10	28	
894	15654	3295	3810	1109	1374	644	3158	192	1228	844	281	111	101	10	
897	396	28	11	5	15	6	293	38	.	.	287	2651	1373	1	9	.	.	992	.	276	.	
898	315	58	25	1	31	5	165	11	10	9	288	771	5	142	.	.	186	438	.	.	.	
899	228	47	28	31	18	4	82	18	.	.	289	291	284	2	.	.	5	
89	16782	3482	3881	1148	1445	667	3802	203	1299	855	28	3865	1763	171	11	5	186	1453	.	276	.	
8	77012	23987	13117	3992	7313	3644	20041	897	3060	961	291	5764	1738	1224	182	509	25	1805	230	6	45	
911	2655	.	20	.	32	.	2603	.	.	.	292	38306	9352	8964	7286	828	8308	10	202	81	81	
91	2655	.	20	.	32	.	2603	.	.	.	29	44070	11090	10188	7468	3784	853	10113	240	208	126	
931	1299	1294	.	.	1	.	4	.	.	.	2	94236	21166	15248	21434	9706	3061	21884	327	1171	239	
93	1299	1294	.	.	1	.	4	.	.	.	334	5802	4	.	.	.	5796	2	.	.	.	
TOTAL	483455	121247	93839	77164	39391	17884	114348	2628	14542	2412	33	5802	4	.	.	.	5796	2	.	.	.	
664	INDIEN										INDE	424	15139	34	8199	2626	238	105	3925	.	.	12
011	9743	785	5677	185	1904	817	373	.	2	.	42	15140	35	8199	2626	238	105	3925	.	.	12	
014	730	392	.	.	.	338	431	2592	36	27	38	120	46	2325	.	.	.	
											43	2592	36	27	38	120	46	2325	.	.	.	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
664	INDIEN					INDE						BANGLADESH					BANGLA DESH					
895	145	28	19	17	6	2	67	.	5	1	893	118	.	.	.	8	.	110
896	20890	580	419	131	49	155	19406	.	150	.	899	655	84	16	143	46	35	251	14	50	16	16
897	15114	1780	3069	2341	917	171	6439	8	358	1	89	846	107	17	143	76	38	374	15	60	16	16
898	1802	102	44	19	228	6	1387	3	12	1												
899	3577	1207	740	563	183	81	629	.	159	.	8	3577	727	910	454	365	40	916	60	89	16	16
89	53324	7710	4926	3267	1925	657	33865	59	789	126												
8	480425	167265	67849	40232	30970	13109	145489	2084	12499	928	911	123	123
911	7648	.	159	.	75	1	7413	.	.	.	91	123	123
91	7648	.	159	.	75	1	7413	.	.	.	931	415	415
931	2657	2319	.	.	5	.	333	.	.	.	93	415	415
93	2657	2319	.	.	5	.	333	.	.	.	TOTAL	111558	11603	17432	24219	13110	13715	28631	108	1579	1159	1159
941	252	85	13	27	71	27	29	.	.	.	667	MALEDIVEN					MALDIVES					
94	252	85	13	27	71	27	29	.	.	.	037	588	588
951	226	188	31	.	.	.	7	.	.	.	03	588	588
95	226	188	31	.	.	.	7	.	.	.	0	590	.	.	.	2	.	588
961	103	103	2	101	.	3	16	.	.	82
96	103	103	634	156	156
TOTAL	1880092	497407	220695	204836	98862	201883	555704	24469	69392	6844	63	157	.	1	.	.	156
666	BANGLADESH					BANGLA DESH						BANGLADESH					BANGLA DESH					
011	2678	614	395	.	1457	210	2	.	.	.	6	169	4	5	.	.	.	160
01	2685	621	395	.	1457	210	2	.	.	.	793	559	543	.	16
034	1495	2	.	.	3	.	1490	.	.	.	79	559	543	.	16
036	11524	1096	40	2331	3700	2162	2195	.	.	.	7	565	543	.	16	.	.	6
03	13056	1098	41	2331	3703	2162	3721	.	.	.	TOTAL	1474	550	33	51	2	.	838
054	464	1	463	.	.	.	669	SRI LANKA					SRI LANKA					
05	501	1	500	.	.	.	034	1306	302	275	148	120	113	307	.	41	.	.
061	2005	.	110	.	.	.	707	.	.	.	037	2137	3	.	1580	523	5	.	.	26	.	.
06	2006	1	110	.	.	.	707	.	1188	.	03	3538	311	325	149	1722	648	316	.	67	.	.
074	4114	769	.	.	67	.	3278	.	.	.	057	17957	3972	2153	112	3258	1005	7053	17	9	378	378
07	4128	771	.	.	76	.	3280	.	1	.	058	2651	1114	27	1500	27	2	1183	8	8	.	.
081	815	.	.	.	815	05	20624	5086	2180	112	4762	1005	7066	17	18	378	378
08	815	.	.	.	815	071	1815	790	.	58	836	83	.	.	48	.	.
0	23191	2492	546	2331	6051	2372	8210	.	1189	.	072	861	350	.	64	64
211	281	6	.	248	.	.	27	.	.	.	074	66716	11397	11367	3366	4458	105	30959	2984	1285	795	795
21	287	7	.	248	.	.	32	.	.	.	075	2454	670	100	303	43	74	1183	6	75	.	.
263	250	.	41	99	.	9	101	.	.	.	07	71846	13207	11467	4163	5401	262	32142	2990	1408	806	806
264	19697	2078	2802	108	1354	3465	9002	.	.	888	081	11773	609	1609	.	6782	1826	810	137	.	.	.
26	19957	2078	2843	217	1354	3474	9103	.	.	888	08	11773	609	1609	.	6782	1826	810	137	.	.	.
292	186	186	.	.	.	098	593	121	3	106	47	.	315	.	1	.	.
29	276	43	.	1	33	.	199	.	.	.	09	593	121	3	106	47	.	315	.	1	.	.
2	20521	2128	2843	467	1387	3474	9334	.	.	888	0	108398	19335	15584	4530	18714	3741	40658	3144	1497	1195	1195
611	27427	180	6298	18273	122	.	2554	.	.	.	121	1711	38	.	254	279	846	294
61	27455	199	6298	18273	122	.	2563	.	.	.	12	1711	38	.	254	279	846	294
651	6789	1955	796	369	276	2402	991	.	.	.	1	1713	38	.	254	279	848	294
654	8684	555	406	255	61	1426	5818	3	108	52	211	496	.	.	10	.	486
656	183	183	.	.	.	21	496	.	.	10	.	486
657	224	6	2	143	3	11	58	.	1	.	222	172	18	69	.	75	.	10
658	19655	3071	5621	1793	4740	3986	47	16	180	201	223	839	219	.	291	.	291	.	.	.	36	36
659	195	6	9	15	9	2	153	.	1	.	22	1011	237	69	291	75	301	.	.	.	38	38
65	35790	5593	6834	2622	5102	7827	7250	20	289	253	232	24729	7016	3741	5847	378	928	6031	281	99	408	408
6	63422	5800	13132	20918	5263	7828	9918	21	289	253	23	24729	7016	3741	5847	378	928	6031	281	99	408	408
7	185	2	1	49	17	1	86	27	.	2	245	2274	9	.	529	.	770
831	519	359	.	2	135	2	20	.	1	.	248	160	134	.	2	.	20
83	519	359	.	2	135	2	20	.	1	.	24	2513	220	966	.	531	.	792	.	4	.	.
843	294	63	36	61	50	.	62	.	.	.	265	10793	4212	729	289	672	205	4345	.	217	124	124
844	1165	189	623	10	.	.	311	27	5	.	26	10856	4212	729	289	672	205	4345	63	217	124	124
846	440	217	176	.	.	.	47	.	.	.	278	843	124	58	13	.	37	611
84	2021	252	891	292	110	.	422	27	27	.	27	850	124	58	20	.	37	611
87	101	1	.	.	11	.	71	18	.	.	287	3554	197	359	.	2998
											28	3559	197	359	.	2998	.	5

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU									
	Value	Valeurs										Value	Valeurs								
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
676	BIRMA											BIRMANIE									
641	311	311	278	246	166	.	.	.	41	38	.	.	.
64	311	311	27	271	166	.	1	.	66	38	.	.	.
667	3205	15	89	.	.	2	3099	.	.	.	287	12501	4572	4531	1587	136	594	1081	.	.	.
66	3210	20	89	.	.	2	3099	.	.	.	288	789	125	.	554	.	110
661	1745	1745	.	.	.	28	13290	4697	4531	2141	136	704	1081	.	.	.
68	1745	1745	.	.	.	291	2148	243	933	53	79	138	692	.	10	.
6	5358	349	89	73	1	2	4844	.	.	.	292	17331	8437	1526	2394	3406	73	954	1	54	486
714	1578	1578	.	.	.	29	19479	8680	2459	2447	3485	211	1646	1	64	486
71	1611	1611	.	.	.	2	50317	24013	9960	6183	3981	1076	4471	1	100	532
7	1703	5	.	.	18	.	1680	.	.	.	424	3593	3433	117	.	.	.	43	.	.	.
844	104	104	42	3593	3433	117	.	.	.	43	.	.	.
84	104	104	4	3621	3454	117	.	.	.	43	.	.	.
896	287	4	.	.	.	3	280	.	.	.	541	223	9	3	155	26	12	13	.	5	.
89	349	64	.	2	.	3	280	.	.	.	54	223	9	3	155	26	12	13	.	5	.
8	485	168	.	10	14	3	290	.	.	.	55	106	62	8	12	24	.
931	315	315	583	687	664	.	.	23
93	315	315	58	727	690	.	.	23	.	.	.	14	.
TOTAL	44650	4651	3386	8985	7514	4880	9590	.	5644	.	592	3336	488	1585	.	329	174	760	.	.	.
											59	3392	528	1585	.	329	174	776	.	.	.
680	THAILAND											THAILANDE									
011	670	.	578	92	611	2830	1814	57	46	723	.	177	.	3	10
01	701	2	603	92	.	.	4	.	.	.	612	8517	1476	286	5	687	416	5061	.	586	.
034	2209	805	741	59	140	128	285	.	51	.	61	11418	3295	409	51	1410	416	5238	.	589	10
035	241	11	188	37	3	2	2	.	.	.	621	1141	103	195	9	85	50	699	.	.	.
036	43340	4297	9545	26084	187	463	2764	.	.	.	625	128	29	29	46	15	2	.	.	.	36
037	31018	4794	15450	912	1030	999	5275	91	1747	720	628	3872	548	946	402	379	219	1168	24	176	10
03	76808	9907	25924	27055	1394	1593	8326	91	1798	720	62	5141	651	1141	440	510	284	1869	24	176	46
042	22287	1004	4143	14710	1810	419	194	7	.	.	634	419	7122	7	50	609	88	286	3238	29	2815
047	171	10	123	.	28	9	9	1	.	.	635	13674	9364	633	701	1236	291	1244	1	159	45
048	3326	43	2890	331	16	44	2	.	.	.	63	20796	9371	683	1310	1324	577	4482	30	2974	45
04	25789	1060	7158	14710	2169	435	247	10	.	.	642	133	30	5	43	12	12	24	.	7	.
054	702388	154895	44574	19442	395252	66728	18584	1450	1421	42	64	154	31	6	62	12	12	24	.	7	.
056	1193	311	384	9	216	16	188	69	.	.	651	16158	2310	632	4223	732	7762	328	.	37	134
057	1409	88	1026	4	161	1	124	1	.	.	652	21183	8558	1486	5220	1751	71	2583	.	1514	.
058	18797	13048	1852	299	1998	469	471	20	540	100	653	28964	4676	2697	14379	2308	230	3470	280	919	5
05	723787	168342	47836	19754	397627	67214	19367	1474	2031	142	654	863	484	218	9	29	10	108	4	49	163
061	2263	.	6	.	2257	657	4057	1316	242	79	184	1707	317	.	49	.
06	2263	.	6	.	2257	658	9072	2502	693	1013	1903	2495	203	1	262	.
075	575	85	120	340	13	13	13	4	.	.	659	703	307	102	254	2	9	.	5	.	
07	599	85	120	18	341	13	13	4	.	5	65	81064	20189	6071	25189	6931	12277	7018	285	2802	302
081	7482	1244	52	640	162	2	3643	561	1172	6	662	7382	4776	13	.	2519	46	.	.	28	.
08	7482	1244	52	640	162	2	3643	561	1172	6	665	1044	903	10	28	1	98	.	4	.	
098	2187	523	1412	.	161	18	56	.	17	6	666	1241	495	203	150	181	27	108	.	72	5
09	2187	523	1412	.	161	18	56	.	17	6	667	59424	17695	19125	6488	178	3941	11965	11	21	.
0	839617	181163	83111	62269	404112	69275	31656	2126	5032	873	66	69236	23878	19393	6733	2888	4016	12186	.	116	26
121	29833	15838	707	.	4649	1982	6631	19	7	.	681	8707	129	7560	6184	31760	823	1018	.	254	.
12	29837	15842	707	.	4649	1982	6631	19	7	.	687	155542	68725	42808	6184	31760	824	4988	.	254	.
1	29876	15843	729	.	4649	1982	6647	19	7	.	689	133	125	8
211	2486	529	623	426	93	.	815	.	.	.	68	164387	68983	50376	6184	31760	824	6006	.	254	.
21	2486	529	623	426	93	.	815	.	.	.	692	726	722	.	4	.
222	537	9	261	.	86	11	170	.	.	.	694	403	.	318	1	10	.	31	.	.	43
22	546	9	267	.	87	11	172	.	.	.	695	136	60	15	9	2	.	35	.	6	.
232	10472	8913	1353	56	.	.	119	.	3	28	696	2658	593	227	689	146	112	653	.	213	25
23	10506	8913	1353	56	.	.	153	.	3	28	697	2917	506	1211	475	161	398	119	.	45	2
248	1026	.	.	856	.	.	170	.	.	.	699	2390	1259	588	10	240	59	109	.	10	11
24	1026	.	.	856	.	.	170	.	.	.	69	9277	2418	2359	1331	567	571	1673	.	277	81
263	2279	943	688	217	44	.	354	.	33	.	6	361473	128816	80438	41300	45402	18977	38496	339	7195	510
265	261	67	.	.	111	51	31	.	.	.	749	235	62	2	.	26	.	145	.	.	.
26	2689	1019	727	232	180	84	396	.	33	18	74	419	71	10	33	40	7	258	.	.	.
											752	106	.	.	.	7	99
											759	505	475	6	.	20	4
											75	622	475	6	.	20	7	114	.	.	.
											761	3910	2	.	.	.	3887	.	.	21	.
											762	858	.	.	848	.	10

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU									
	Value											Value									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
700	INDONESIEN											INDONESIE									
121	44750	10020	1292	.	20916	3165	3808	.	5540	9	671	4754	584	2580	.	1590	
122	155	.	.	.	119	.	36	.	.	.	67	4763	584	2580	.	1590	
12	44905	10020	1292	.	21035	3165	3844	.	5540	9	687	138623	56839	26721	21302	5414	3175	24914	.	258	
1	45153	10221	1292	.	21060	3170	3844	.	5557	9	68	138652	56839	26721	21331	5414	3175	24914	.	258	
211	2541	391	681	892	73	.	24	.	.	480	69	207	51	15	11	81	9	26	.	10	
21	2541	391	681	892	73	.	24	.	.	480	6	198014	62281	35303	29582	9308	7316	52518	578	710	
223	5676	671	.	.	199	.	4143	.	663	712	597	597	615	.	.	
22	5775	671	.	.	264	.	4177	.	663	714	2762	46	.	379	.	.	.	2337	.	.	
232	59508	18511	16190	9841	6489	2293	5214	16	.	954	71	3487	896	74	.	380	.	2337	.	.	
23	59530	18511	16190	9863	6489	2293	5214	16	.	954	723	815	615	.	.	
247	4032	1195	734	1447	83	90	33	.	.	450	726	127	125	.	.	
248	111347	3872	5497	68202	16557	2260	14031	14	896	18	72	2	.	52	1	1	.	756	.	.	
24	115425	5067	6231	69695	16640	2350	14064	14	896	468	743	234	209	2	.	.	.	22	.	1	
26	134	6	.	41	.	.	.	6	.	81	745	102	8	1	68	.	.	25	.	.	
287	34965	13458	21507	.	.	.	74	438	237	2	14	99	.	81	.	3	
288	680	680	.	.	.	762	124	.	.	124	
28	35656	13460	.	9	.	.	22187	.	.	.	764	187	49	3	13	.	.	65	.	.	
291	1245	351	7	737	128	.	22	.	.	.	76	312	49	3	58	.	.	55	.	.	
292	17930	2942	1752	9679	2019	183	721	.	282	352	771	128	1	127	.	.	
29	19175	3293	1759	10416	2147	183	743	.	282	352	776	1140	7	3190	2993	1	4941	3	1	4	
2	238296	41399	24861	90976	25613	4826	46409	36	1841	2335	77	11503	12	3191	3078	21	1	5185	3	8	
333	136755	2047	24925	55642	42687	11454	791	101	.	.	101	
334	27388	11220	.	418	13778	792	285	42	1	240	2	
33	164143	13267	24925	57614	43105	25232	79	389	42	1	344	2	
341	2437	.	.	2437	7	17070	1067	3296	3291	949	4	8431	3	8	
34	2437	.	.	2437	821	2576	1932	158	8	256	55	134	.	33	
3	166582	13267	24925	60051	43105	25232	2	.	.	.	82	2576	1932	158	8	256	55	134	.	33	
424	63801	15232	1495	6623	15072	2001	21970	596	812	.	831	570	41	207	6	284	18	9	.	5	
42	63801	15232	1495	6623	15072	2001	21970	596	812	.	83	570	41	207	6	284	18	9	.	5	
431	2194	1270	.	69	69	.	855	.	.	.	842	8840	2592	1584	694	1509	120	1409	52	880	
43	2194	1270	.	69	69	.	855	.	.	.	843	7597	2312	1252	613	1375	232	1087	30	692	
4	65995	16502	1495	6623	15141	2001	22825	596	812	.	844	13140	5376	3106	1649	1517	137	1031	80	244	
512	362	326	.	.	36	845	2168	919	33	289	371	208	284	16	48	
515	261	62	846	1878	792	55	159	348	49	457	9	9	
516	267	.	.	267	847	105	14	65	10	1	13	2	2	.	
51	900	388	.	313	84	33752	12009	6098	3431	5121	746	4281	187	1875	
522	141	.	141	874	730	123	34	16	158	.	397	.	2	
52	141	.	141	87	804	181	34	18	159	.	410	.	2	
541	1386	307	628	269	166	2	14	.	.	.	894	182	63	16	3	93	3	2	.	2	
54	1386	307	628	269	166	2	14	.	.	.	896	394	52	76	16	168	34	38	.	10	
551	9363	816	4366	88	1562	23	2483	.	.	.	897	585	548	18	1	6	5	7	.	.	
55	9414	851	4373	89	1570	23	2483	.	.	.	898	6189	1670	690	165	1541	254	1869	.	.	
572	196	.	.	.	196	899	414	97	158	94	28	5	11	.	6	
57	196	.	.	.	196	89	7948	2437	967	311	1902	321	1974	.	18	
591	140	1	8	45773	16627	7487	3791	7770	1142	6814	187	1933	
59	202	8	.	34	13	911	242	.	3	.	8	.	231	.	.	
5	12310	1554	5151	427	2084	234	2497	.	199	164	91	242	.	3	.	8	.	231	.	.	
611	14202	1538	4150	6238	2198	.	78	.	.	.	931	1521	1518	.	3	
61	14226	1544	4153	6238	2210	1	80	.	.	.	93	1521	1518	.	3	
634	32831	2405	1400	1139	572	2264	24008	359	684	.	941	944	396	147	136	133	12	112	.	8	
635	4240	530	192	681	92	2390	219	.	.	.	94	944	396	147	136	133	12	112	.	8	
63	37071	2935	1592	1256	1253	2356	26398	578	703	.	TOTAL	1145580	247624	159193	244806	210010	84128	160310	2570	32178	4981
651	340	2	.	96	242	701	MALAYSIA									
652	510	4	1	103	63	55	284	.	.	.	035	108	.	.	75	.	.	33	.	.	
653	908	27	173	57	125	.	526	.	.	.	036	2284	40	221	1363	99	143	418	.	.	
658	330	226	4	22	70	3	.	.	2	1	037	35847	3518	3184	13232	3743	10936	.	1201	33	
659	545	55	50	195	75	25	5	.	1	139	03	38277	3560	3407	1363	13407	3886	11416	1	1204	
65	2719	315	241	442	334	179	1059	.	3	146	04	103	.	8	.	88	.	7	.	.	
664	248	3	.	244	1	056	1040	20	.	10	38	177	666	129	.	
66	295	13	.	263	15	2	057	2676	306	123	.	9	23	2140	23	.	
											058	10320	868	57	12	194	3	9030	88	52	
											05	14087	1194	180	22	277	203	11851	152	88	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
701	MALAYSIA					MALAYSIA						MALAYSIA					MALAYSIA				
071	3716		37	2131	164	655	319		376	34	656	153	2								
072	36809	24996	124	43	8945	1794	907				658	8724	5916	2227	9	446	16		8	102	
075	9272	3503	1523	1825	109	161	799	294	116	942	65	36974	13927	4093	6230	822	1694	8449	449	1208	
07	49894	28499	1684	3999	9218	2610	2054	345	509	976	664	1170	1131	39							
081	47960	16976	196		16435	388	907	98	12960		665	175		168		5	2				
08	47960	16976	196		16435	388	907	98	12960		666	233	51	17	106	29	16	14			
088	391	1	15		215	2	152		6		667	3403				3388					
08	391	1	15		215	2	152		8		66	5088	1199	17	207	106	3420	115	24		
0	150794	50239	5490	5384	39703	7089	26397	596	14767	1129	681	2842					2842				
121	470				464	2	4				882	139		127	12						
122	127				11	116					687	96838	20321	22641	20265	12259	5226	13435		189	
12	587				13	120					68	99830	20321	22643	20392	12271	5226	16286		189	
1	606				464	13	129				694	2100	610	552	84	75		779			
211	248		172	78							696	302	49		178					75	
21	248		172	76							697	246	119		21					8	
223	481						481				699	733	522	30	6	8	168			1	
22	534				32	10	481				69	3501	1330	582	92	276	6	1116		83	
232	470521	106189	136383	103649	14305	13943	82255	4675	3482	5640	8	204760	45560	31158	28142	15567	11974	63129	1991	4483	
233	1064	211	129	59	28	28	5687				713	112	1		13					49	
23	471585	106400	136512	103708	14305	13971	82563	5004	3482	5640	714	5069	82	3	8		5005			2	
247	1117	504	540	7	28	27	11				716	495	114		8		283			87	
248	252657	80430	30550	9338	82597	22289	25805	67	1562	19	71	5687	181	3	21		5344			138	
24	253834	80935	31097	9394	82625	22316	25816	67	1565	19	728	105	6		1		73	25			
278	104	98		1			5				72	226	55	4	5	6	2	128	25	1	
27	105	98		2			5				73	462	407	39			9	13			
287	5443	5009	241		117	76					741	960	174	90	573	44	13	35		31	
288	1988	1524	11		17	51					742	234	86		4			144			
289	574	68				385					743	128	7	6	6	28	2	77		2	
28	8005	6601	252		17	168	967				749	400	144	1	9		246			4	
291	1000	851		138	3	7					74	1849	414	96	584	147	15	558		31	
292	2302	495	234	869	271	2	253		62	116	752	421					421				
29	3302	1346	234	1007	274	2	260		63	116	759	11980	150	11627		8	186		19		
2	737692	195381	168338	114187	97253	36467	110110	5071	5110	5775	75	12482	150	11660		8	645		19		
424	219192	37054	10266	13384	77335	7655	63640	1919	7939		761	219			219					49	
42	219201	37054	10266	13384	77344	7655	63640	1919	7939		762	34401	10445	10642	3147	1418	1179	7145	35	341	
431	58371	24124	3080	41	4412	723	23698		2293		763	970	222	90	52	9	564		19	5	
43	58371	24124	3080	41	4412	723	23698		2293		764	10908	6329	432	456	35	55	3546	40	15	
4	277572	61178	13346	13425	81756	8378	87338	1919	10232		76	46498	16996	11164	3874	1462	1243	11255	75	375	
541	813	401	1				211				771	700	257	307	80	5	51				
54	813	401	1				211				772	12554	8466	611	1839	144	106	1150	2	236	
551	205	9	60	59	24		53				776	139255	72019	24973	3050	72	650	34527	3837	121	
55	230	9	60	59	49		53				778	6607	2474	230	278	20	106	3455	44	6	
582	207		207				172				77	159301	83312	26137	5285	241	862	39204	3852	402	
583	222	43			7		172				785	765	547		138	26	33	18		3	
58	434	43	207				172	1	4		78	836	548	6	141	26	33	78		3	
582	127				1		125		1		792	5181	198	3		94	4875			11	
588	4960	76	1018			3485	375				79	5232	249	3		94	4875			11	
59	5088	76	1018		2	3485	500	6	1		7	232573	102312	49112	9889	2008	7030	57225	3952	951	
5	6480	586	1302	59	59	3498	964	7	5		821	1735	320	51		4	68	1098	55	139	
811	926	811		312	3						82	1735	320	51		4	68	1098	55	139	
81	1008	826		312	3		85				831	220	4	28			181	7			
821	2794	575	224	250	99	29	1521		98		83	220	4	28			181	7			
825	946	596	100		6	120					842	7325	2487	772	128	2231	372	993		381	
828	3210	1057	322	401	437	59	781		125	28	843	11981	5749	3114	57	1498	209	1027	14	308	
82	6950	2228	546	751	536	94	2422		243	130	844	12434	4557	5312	338	126	228	1409		483	
834	45211	4243	3030		1200	1431	31185	1488	2634		845	10421	2279	3580	366	1287	653	1918	95	233	
835	6135	1689	234	154	350	103	3464	30	125		846	8749	2888	1854	123	1464	137	2039	25	219	
83	51346	5912	3264	154	1550	1534	34649	1518	2759	6	847	6899	4195	888	715	187	66	650	120	78	
851	7282	2412	2315	537		1019	977		22		848	13860	4668	1190	2633	1051	596	3285	215	211	
852	8228	2264	622	1742	634	37	2318		611		84	71689	26803	16720	4361	7844	2262	11321	469	1873	
853	12513	3169	1153	1723	179	192	5113	449	535		851	11988	1470	1023	360	550	78	6332	1053	1122	
871											85	11988	1470	1023	360	550	78	6332	1053	1122	
872											871	257	1					256			
874											872	5765	2969	208				2587			
87											874	3541	393	71	358	336	6	2362	1	14	
											87	9601	3363	279	358	336	6	5243	1	15	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs	
	Value	1000 ECU										Value	1000 ECU										Valeurs
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		
701	MALAYSIA					MALAYSIA						706	SINGAPUR					SINGAPOUR					
881	9040	8039	116	793	2	12	78	.	.	.	058	547	43	32	1	58	7	405	
884	335	106	.	223	1	.	5	.	.	.	059	1314	45	132	1	128	9	966	12	17	4	.	
885	2884	2518	7	.	1	4	354	.	.	.	071	1092	.	465	.	15	554	58	
88	12285	10666	123	1016	4	16	459	.	1	.	072	4763	3536	.	943	1	284	
892	156	14	5	2	2	1	131	.	1	.	074	420	.	.	.	111	305	16	
893	7245	1983	61	3	28	93	4273	27	777	.	075	985	141	279	8	1069	555	1050	16	16	125	125	
894	1001	379	212	90	28	1	267	12	12	.	07	7260	3677	744	8	
895	396	291	110	5	098	1684	29	342	.	188	4	1104	.	.	17	.	
897	2648	1771	133	81	102	60	418	.	83	.	09	1884	29	342	.	188	4	1104	.	.	17	.	
898	253	131	26	4	5	.	87	.	.	.	0	39203	7948	6886	8869	3282	1938	8501	61	1049	689	.	
899	5021	3645	761	171	21	8	350	9	36	20	111	143	1	45	.	14	.	83	
89	16799	8215	1312	351	186	171	5582	48	909	25	11	238	3	45	.	18	.	172	
8	124342	50878	19536	6452	8924	2601	30218	1633	4059	41	1	238	3	45	.	18	.	172	
911	2212	.	3	.	1	.	2208	.	.	.	211	5699	235	3900	78	520	.	966	
91	2212	.	3	.	1	.	2208	.	.	.	21	5699	235	3900	78	520	.	966	
931	3912	3886	.	.	1	.	25	.	.	.	222	249	.	.	.	237	.	12	
93	3912	3886	.	.	1	.	25	.	.	.	22	301	.	.	.	289	.	12	
941	443	35	87	2	67	146	105	.	1	.	232	77815	36905	1590	2662	416	10462	24336	191	154	899	899	
94	443	35	87	2	67	146	105	.	1	.	23	77685	36975	1590	2662	416	10462	24336	191	154	899	899	
971	145	142	3	.	.	247	1062	134	258	616	29	6	4598	.	.	19	521	
97	145	142	3	.	.	248	66570	14570	12828	5872	19279	8890	4598	.	.	19	540	
TOTAL	1755235	518515	268372	177540	246670	77196	382156	15172	39619	9795	24	67688	14724	13086	6500	19308	8896	4603	19	521	12	12	
703	BRUNEI					BRUNEI						706	SINGAPUR					SINGAPOUR					
014	213	213	.	.	.	288	2862	1784	.	.	72	567	9	.	.	302	.	
01	213	213	.	.	.	28	2803	1793	.	.	72	567	69	.	.	302	.	
0	254	.	4	.	33	.	217	.	.	.	291	2617	483	781	35	1	1081	.	.	236	.		
232	475	.	.	475	292	13229	4727	1443	2452	1915	579	1792	3	168	150	150	
23	475	.	.	475	29	15846	5210	2224	2487	1916	579	2873	3	404	150	150	
248	159	129	.	19	.	11	2	170035	58937	20800	11727	22521	20512	32863	213	1401	1061	.	
24	159	129	.	19	.	11	334	42655	775	.	10225	27481	3561	2	.	611	.		
2	634	129	.	494	.	11	33	42655	775	.	10225	27481	3561	2	.	611	.		
714	1334	1334	.	.	.	3	42657	775	.	10225	27481	3561	4	.	611	.		
718	108	108	.	.	.	424	403	9	21	.	250	3	120	
71	1489	.	.	1	.	.	1488	.	.	.	42	403	9	21	.	250	3	120	
74	106	.	.	79	3	.	24	.	.	.	431	666	146	5	.	13	.	278	.	.	224	.	
764	131	.	.	.	3	.	128	.	.	.	43	666	146	5	.	13	.	278	.	.	224	.	
76	179	.	26	21	3	.	128	.	1	.	4	1069	155	26	.	263	3	398	.	.	224	.	
793	414	.	.	61	.	.	353	.	.	.	513	476	.	.	.	1	475	
79	414	.	.	61	.	.	353	.	.	.	514	6083	.	291	2025	.	3743	24	
7	2421	3	104	288	6	.	2019	.	1	.	516	123	110	13	2025	1	3744	499	
874	482	.	7	.	23	.	452	.	.	.	51	6686	113	304	2025	1	3744	499	
87	482	.	7	.	23	.	452	.	.	.	533	188	13	30	.	38	24	113	
8	603	.	7	21	23	.	552	.	.	.	53	251	13	30	.	38	24	146	
931	124	17	107	.	.	.	541	1253	150	.	19	57	392	624	.	11	.	.	
93	124	17	107	.	.	.	54	1253	150	.	19	57	392	624	.	11	.	.	
TOTAL	5152	151	158	912	79	11	3839	.	2	.	551	664	200	177	5	130	.	152	
706	SINGAPUR					SINGAPOUR						553	257	8	35	21	9	184	
014	199	.	.	.	5	6	188	.	.	.	55	945	200	185	40	151	9	360	
01	248	.	1	.	5	6	236	.	.	.	583	858	60	52	1	11	694	.	.	40	.	.	
034	25703	4052	5132	8094	1313	1311	4408	33	998	362	58	918	114	52	2	.	11	699	.	.	40	.	
035	214	13	79	76	1	1	45	.	.	.	592	102	.	.	3	.	99	
036	1698	113	313	766	93	49	168	.	.	196	59	214	69	.	3	3	107	3	29	.	.	.	
037	290	.	55	114	1	1	119	.	.	.	5	10305	692	576	2086	250	4183	2435	3	80	.	.	
03	27905	4178	5579	8860	1596	1362	4740	33	999	558	611	509	230	19	61	120	.	73	.	.	6	6	
048	701	19	86	.	252	2	342	.	.	.	61	584	230	19	65	120	.	144	
04	737	19	86	.	253	2	377	.	.	.	621	278	46	.	31	13	169	19	
054	326	.	6	.	12	.	308	.	.	.	625	1544	154	320	586	151	40	232	.	33	28	28	
056	251	2	61	.	22	1	159	.	6	.	628	3106	262	151	471	99	1716	187	11	190	190	190	
057	190	.	33	.	36	1	94	12	10	4	62	4928	462	471	1088	263	59	2117	206	44	218	218	
											634	48864	2564	997	466	2805	3870	33455	1446	3202	59	59	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU											
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
706	SINGAPOUR											SINGAPOUR											
635	11215	2716	42	1403	289	474	6035	248	8			7	603566	199592	151513	59541	51194	7096	110868	3673	3091	16998	
63	60114	5315	1039	1869	3094	4344	39490	1694	3210	59		812	195	174			9		11		1		
64												81	195	174			9		11		1		
642	1129	469	67	2	145	1	306	77	46	16		821	10972	1599	331	4	192	340	7996	1	506	3	
65	1153	469	67	2	145	1	330	77	46	16		81	195	174			9		11		1		
651	2876	878	477	472	157	149	730		13			82	10972	1599	331	4	192	340	7996	1	506	3	
652	5851	1118	551	1410	757	6	1965	1	7	42		831	3202	165	1902	8	72	5	925		119	6	
653	1006	73	45	151	700	30	700	30	1			83	3202	165	1902	8	72	5	925		119	6	
657	329			300	8		21					842	18960	4942	4811	97	4848	751	2677	38	796		
658	117	81	13	3	1		12		2	5		843	36525	14747	6652	124	5277	846	6820	120	2039		
659	619	10	42	32	7		527					844	15297	5074	4555	321	335	2817	111	1441			
65	10909	2238	1133	2365	932	160	3980	31	23	47		845	30249	12643	4190	412	1080	967	10185	350	418	4	
667	14892	112	67	2	10	14625	76					846	24235	9399	3695	563	2524	1373	5660	157	864		
66	15203	201	119	38	21	14628	165		16	15		847	1118	499	255	52	31	8	33		240		
672	412		407				5					848	317	55	65	13	21	25	121	6		11	
678	770	286	182		153	33	116					84	126801	47359	24223	1904	14102	4305	28313	782	5798	15	
67	1242	303	589		154	33	163					851	926	60	184	12	23	6	479		162		
681	618						618					85	926	60	184	12	23	6	479		162		
687	6363	1114	2857	55	193	1436	640			68		871	1004	851	16	384	16	46	82	9			
68	7145	1149	2927	56	193	1458	1264		20	68		872	515	16	384	16	46	82	92			19	
691	751	366					385					873	112	1	1	4	4	107					
693	114	1	12				101					874	9021	1462	1147	398	842	396	4522	41	203	10	
694	1635	959	152	117	109	284	183	13	13			87	10652	2329	1532	414	896	396	4803	50	203	29	
695	1670	819	154	19	456	26	183	13				881	23825	14683	2447	1196	1705	4	3756		32	2	
696	4042	3910		29	29	5	85		91	12		884	4080	2526	254	209	8	8	949		107	8	
697	3015	2866		2	4		1726		8	2		885	11713	7114	2472	236	461	66	663		79	22	
699	8048	4306	672	784	69	402	1726	79	79			88	39720	24926	5176	1641	2109	78	5459	32	187	32	
69	19316	13227	1014	932	710	433	2781	14	191	14		892	12316	799	911	80	378	91	9922	8	106	21	
6	120594	23594	7378	6425	5632	21116	50434	2022	3550	443		893	17064	2563	2453	501	3174	980	7086		297	10	
713	1002	8	15	134	117	5	611		106	6		894	39612	5997	15197	6138	1132	568	5047	5257	270	6	
714	2785	380		147	1		2404			9		895	119	9	38	15	12	5	40				
716	5851	166	1408	1477	1513	5	1258		29	35		896	917	34	23	2	134	24	679		21		
71	9705	559	1453	1611	1634	5	4302		106	25		897	15801	106	53	68	39	34	15494		2	5	
723	5758	26	5255		25		452					898	2540	459	417	1	80	85	1597		1		
724	4875	4708	26	11		1	116			13		899	92819	10751	21427	7188	5115	2140	40172	5266	705	55	
726	183	41	1				140					8	285287	87363	54775	11171	22598	7270	88158	6131	7681	140	
728	2449	97	377	14	1419	33	472	28	9			911	2836		10		27		2799				
72	13292	4873	5663	27	1444	41	1193	29	9	13		91	2836		10		27		2799				
736	2580	1810	230	10	7	13	510					931	16232	8637			54		7541				
73	2595	1813	230	10	8	13	521					93	16232	8637			54		7541				
741	986	40	97		229		616		4			941	821	217	28	10	273	173	105		13	2	
742	640	10	14	21	20		575					94	821	217	28	10	273	173	105		13	2	
743	9282	351	2	6631	27	1	1702	564	4			971	3008	2878		116			13			1	
744	538	9	2		7		520					97	3010	2880		116		13				1	
745	144	6	3	1	13		121					97	3010	2880		116		13				1	
749	8080	3758	535	276	196	11	3214	3	87			97	3010	2880		116		13				1	
74	19670	4174	653	6929	492	12	6748	567	95			TOTAL	1307581	391025	242037	110170	135525	66013	313658	12103	17716	19334	
751	49837	25766	8128	9332	1985	1366	3052	29	126	53		708	PHILIPPINEN										
752	1558	57	23	197	57		1284		12			034	16775	370	324	15459	202	202	147		71		
759	3433	458	879	934	71	3	1030	8	44	6		036	723	2	690		3	27			1		
75	54828	26281	9030	10463	2061	1369	5346	37	182	59		037	12258	7762	30	15	116	295	3697		343		
761	101785	6644	35468	4756	18620	33	35944	176	114	30		03	29758	8134	1044	15474	319	500	3871		416		
762	151298	20117	72133	24105	8785	2374	21971	149	604	604		057	22824	5526	3379	1318	3637	404	5946	508	1906	200	
763	19979	10124	5433	886	1222	272	272	13	33	69		058	27558	8014	3051	1777	3679	2180	7746	151	781	179	
764	29911	6283	6130	1635	12350	703	2614	1	176	19		05	50418	13540	6431	3095	7344	2585	13697	659	2688	379	
76	302973	43168	119164	31382	40977	3382	62456	339	1383	722		061	1262		764	498							
771	2245	886	1120	14	146	7	72					06	1298		764	498	3		33				
772	25459	19449	1265	512	690	544	2947	24	19	9		071	2998	1988	605		8	167			207	23	
773	1550	53	39	1	169	6	1282					072	2900	1728	80		873		219				
774	221	19		69	1		105		27			07	5923	3716	701		881	167	228		207	23	
775	14012	3358	1586	838	2574																		

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
708	PHILIPPINEN					PHILIPPINES					708	PHILIPPINEN					PHILIPPINES							
1	13067	7338	1917	15	2175	985	492	.	143	2	741	114	2	9	103
223	14786	6400	2850	2118	146	.	.	.	3272	.	742	145	12	4	3	.	.	.	126
22	14786	6400	2850	2118	146	.	.	.	3272	.	749	314	5	3	4	12	13	.	283	7
232	490	191	198	90	11	75	603	21	6	27	1	2	.	541
23	490	191	198	90	11	75	603	21	6	27	1	2	.	545
245	1661	.	1630	.	.	.	31	.	.	.	762	2214	212	.	179	14	1	.	1799
247	17006	220	14351	505	617	.	52	6	15	1240	764	1286	492	4	13	.	.	776
248	84833	4718	34327	684	4782	795	37971	192	1364	.	76	3546	746	4	192	17	1	.	2575
24	103501	4938	50309	1189	5399	795	38054	198	1379	1240	771	114	9	.	51	.	.	54
251	2865	1691	887	.	.	145	142	.	.	.	772	105	42	3	.	.	.	36
25	2865	1691	887	.	.	145	142	.	.	.	775	183	183
265	7425	80	1068	48	242	263	5724	.	.	.	776	59382	21938	10923	1907	26	31	.	24325	110	.	120	.	2
26	7425	80	1068	48	242	263	5724	.	.	.	778	369	79	39	104	3	49	.	91	.	.	4	.	.
287	813	113	.	.	19	21	660	.	.	.	77	60184	22071	10965	2035	101	80	.	24696	110	.	124	.	2
288	182	1	.	.	22	159	784	18058	9596	1	699	74	4717	.	2967	4
289	588	.	.	.	22	159	78	18172	9636	10	725	74	4717	.	2969	.	.	37	.	4
28	1589	120	.	.	19	43	1407	.	.	.	792	1900	1698	5	.	.	.	202
291	1054	117	222	351	48	69	105	.	5	137	79	1977	1723	.	.	.	203
292	1748	118	1117	37	8	461	.	.	6	.	7	88380	34304	11087	3107	615	4843	.	34124	118	.	176	.	6
29	2802	235	1339	388	56	70	566	.	11	137	812	112	5	6	57	.	25	.	18	.	.	1	.	.
2	133582	13667	56702	3854	5878	1318	45926	198	4662	1377	81	112	5	6	57	.	25	.	18	.	.	1	.	.
333	1922	.	.	1922	821	13148	3846	2572	1829	1830	227	.	1647	20	.	1134	.	43
33	1922	.	.	1922	82	13148	3846	2572	1829	1830	227	.	1647	20	.	1134	.	43
3	1922	.	.	1922	831	1337	556	132	8	114	85	.	439	.	.	3	.	.
424	215161	103823	26146	12138	42114	12631	13929	2069	2311	.	83	1337	556	132	8	114	85	.	439	.	.	3	.	.
42	215196	103826	26146	12138	42146	12631	13929	2069	2311	.	842	21382	13555	1622	11	1605	66	.	4128	69	.	326	.	.
431	2856	629	.	73	590	1095	5	.	464	.	843	28912	12423	2444	137	10770	137	.	12070	631	.	93	.	.
43	2856	629	.	73	590	1095	5	.	464	.	844	10165	5598	843	707	962	158	.	1659	70	.	168	.	.
4	218066	104455	26146	12211	42736	13740	13934	2069	2775	.	845	19692	11231	2002	715	1024	213	.	3508	219	.	780	.	.
541	128	.	.	.	9	.	119	.	.	.	846	45605	27003	7518	953	2123	459	.	6516	127	.	306	.	.
54	128	.	.	.	9	.	119	.	.	.	847	7397	2880	1201	362	1164	42	.	1505	122	.	121	.	.
598	331	.	70	124	.	54	83	.	.	.	848	6096	2394	2175	614	263	40	.	559	39	.	12	.	.
59	331	.	70	124	.	54	83	.	.	.	84	139249	75084	17805	3499	8118	1115	.	29945	1277	.	2406	.	.
5	640	9	141	124	29	54	242	25	16	.	851	11592	4751	138	198	548	116	.	4439	1307	.	95	.	.
612	369	76	283	6	4	85	11592	4751	138	198	548	116	.	4439	1307	.	95	.	.
61	377	76	285	6	4	873	1015	1015	3	10	11	2	.	2786	.	.	1	.	.
634	35181	3634	1506	126	4561	3522	21323	179	330	.	874	3088	275	.	10	11	2	.	2788	.	.	1	.	.
635	4878	1703	308	479	411	167	1595	50	95	70	87	4108	1292	3	10	11	2	.	2788	.	.	1	.	1
63	40059	5337	1814	605	4972	3689	22918	229	425	70	881	5960	5946	.	.	.	1	.	13	.	.	2	.	.
651	2683	1188	814	107	561	107	107	.	.	.	884	276	11	229	33	.	.	1	.	2
657	1244	503	305	53	60	22	204	4	162	305	885	5910	1126	1824	67	10	.	.	2607	.	.	273	.	3
658	2759	2074	203	149	9	15	253	.	56	.	88	12177	7084	2057	69	10	1	.	2675	.	.	277	.	3
659	929	248	108	425	20	1	102	.	7	18	893	783	60	7	8	456	3	.	243	.	.	6	.	5
65	7876	4069	1495	798	89	38	737	4	318	328	894	8089	2474	2285	1903	96	69	.	933	12	.	312	.	5
662	796	796	895	233	.	231	2
666	1383	540	38	19	85	84	599	.	16	2	896	7853	66	209	5	7493	64	.	25	.	.	1	.	.
66	2358	1360	73	21	99	89	657	.	56	3	897	3919	432	1877	750	95	79	.	656	.	.	28	.	2
674	979	361	898	512	59	.	4	261	.	.	188
678	107	899	24717	6574	4765	4103	878	710	.	6447	77	.	702	.	461
67	1086	361	15	92	89	46162	9703	9375	6776	9282	925	.	8494	89	.	1050	.	468
683	17787	10759	620	.	5205	1100	103	.	.	.	8	227885	102321	32088	12446	19913	2496	.	50445	2694	.	4967	.	515
687	227	911	357	.	.	.	6	.	.	351
68	18042	10759	620	.	5206	1327	130	.	.	.	91	357	.	.	.	6	.	.	351
699	277	7	13	123	44	1	89	.	.	.	931	1188	1188
69	463	29	32	204	57	1	121	.	1	18	93	1188	1188
6	70346	22010	4055	2016	10439	5763	24605	233	802	423	941	143	20	2	22	31	12	.	56
714	2776	46	.	2	197	.	2531	.	.	.	94	143	20	2	22	31	12	.	56
716	129	18	2	100	5	.	4	.	.	.	971	647	647
71	3008	74	2	102	205	.	2625	.	.	.	97	647	647
72	172	13	12	19	.	30	95	1	2	.	TOTAL	958783	365273	141195	54787	141465	33421	193199	5996	20722	2725	.	.	.
716	MONGOLEI					MONGOLIE					716	MONGOLEI					MONGOLIE							
212	2893	323	387	.	1	6	2173	.	3	.	21	2909	339	387	.	1	6	.	2173	.	.	3	.	.
21																								

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
718	MONGOLEI					MONGOLIE						720	CHINA					CHINE				
268	12827	257	85	866	835	30	10754	.	.	.	264	1436	455	502	117	.	252	110	.	.		
26	12827	257	85	866	835	30	10754	.	.	.	265	3339	186	447	1007	.	314	1385	.	.		
291	475	9	395	.	.	71	268	97173	13615	8796	37727	3967	7361	25495	.	208		
29	475	9	395	.	.	71	26	186481	16140	22320	103574	3993	7982	32228	6	208		
2	16228	605	867	883	836	107	12927	.	3	.	273	314	.	27	49	224	14	.	.	.		
634	217	.	.	217	277	774	.	.	.	774	774	.	.	.		
63	217	.	.	217	278	30417	14336	939	2762	5336	295	5067	1547	135		
6	315	.	.	310	1	.	.	.	4	.	27	31505	14336	966	2811	5560	1069	5081	1547	135		
7	158	.	.	156	287	55683	15680	3844	9305	694	14222	9615	.	2147		
8	200	1	36	150	13	288	2755	2753	2		
TOTAL	17078	773	903	1505	850	107	12929	.	9	.	289	133	1	132	2147		
720	CHINA					CHINE						2	522847	117744	50760	153928	56496	25916	110289	2517	4943	254
011	40429	2391	26679	1798	461	995	8102	.	3	.	322	13623	9780	895	.	351	2528	69	.	.		
014	1850	713	234	667	54	7	667	.	.	175	32	13623	9780	895	.	351	2528	69	.	.		
01	42279	3104	26913	1798	515	1002	8769	.	3	175	334	45559	4562	6160	.	15748	16211	2871	.	7		
025	220	19	23	2	11	127	38	.	.	.	335	186	82	82		
02	220	19	23	2	11	127	38	.	.	.	33	45745	4644	6160	22	15748	16211	2871	.	82		
034	361	50	105	7	96	3	99	.	1	.	3	59368	14424	7055	22	16099	18739	2940	.	82		
036	18205	4709	1915	389	6708	363	4088	.	33	.	423	39563	2733	27473	98	5307	3455	465	.	32		
037	1016	239	137	371	10	184	.	52	23	23	424	8829	435	7093	182	246	30	775	.	68		
03	19632	5007	2158	396	7180	379	4402	.	87	23	42	48392	3168	34566	280	5553	3485	1240	.	100		
045	1355	393	53	26	170	39	674	.	.	.	431	286	244	10	.	25	.	7	.	.		
048	2222	172	977	19	334	41	666	.	13	.	43	286	244	10	.	25	.	7	.	.		
04	3693	573	1095	45	515	80	1371	.	14	.	4	48678	3412	34576	280	5578	3485	1247	.	100		
054	113217	23062	6501	16879	8592	51312	4427	.	2444	.	511	790	212	179	46	329	.	24	.	.		
056	62478	48659	2132	3125	4924	1789	1164	.	676	9	512	8771	2333	1471	646	383	144	3207	9	572		
057	10950	4128	339	539	659	22	5238	.	25	.	513	8146	2746	1243	446	1539	923	1096	48	96		
058	14044	8333	1813	34	1730	101	1811	.	212	10	514	6559	2948	528	212	80	1313	481	179	179		
05	200689	84182	10785	20577	15905	53224	12640	.	3357	19	515	39922	17241	5409	1154	2096	6575	3508	79	3681		
061	17169	12638	720	31	959	392	2212	.	217	.	516	4710	1054	923	642	61	1058	79	3681	179		
062	207	10	107	31	975	398	2279	.	218	.	51	68898	26534	9753	4062	5201	7783	10206	136	4830		
06	17376	12648	827	31	975	398	2279	.	218	.	522	15857	5894	1825	1438	3090	768	2703	12	1438		
072	1337	1100	11	226	226	523	13830	6582	1331	918	1171	1310	2416	42	47		
074	36353	7024	16518	271	2728	823	8382	74	402	131	52	29781	12570	3156	2356	1939	4400	5119	54	171		
075	2979	1129	462	65	293	126	864	.	24	16	531	2774	159	251	45	1160	451	638	.	35		
07	40676	9253	16980	347	3028	949	9472	74	426	147	533	481	18	10	193	11	173	7	64			
081	8651	3303	51	882	118	323	704	7	3259	4	53	3304	187	271	267	1171	451	811	7	99		
08	8651	3303	51	882	118	323	704	7	3259	4	541	28652	12215	3956	1646	3498	1582	1494	12	4165		
098	2517	558	535	35	214	29	1055	.	83	8	54	28652	12215	3956	1646	3498	1582	1494	12	4165		
09	2517	558	535	35	214	29	1055	.	83	8	551	23352	3632	10169	505	1460	39	7545	1	1		
0	335743	118647	59377	24113	28461	56511	40730	81	7447	376	553	171	29	50	24	10	3	48	.	.		
111	178	1	48	.	.	76	53	.	.	.	554	383	96	32	125	36	6	71	1	18		
112	1188	121	509	20	123	310	99	.	6	.	55	23906	3757	10251	654	1506	48	7684	2	24		
11	1366	122	557	20	123	386	152	.	8	.	572	13057	6207	2775	115	2908	9	.	.	1030		
121	2912	122	703	15	1500	566	.	.	8	.	57	13057	6207	2775	115	2908	9	.	.	1030		
12	2912	122	703	15	1500	566	.	.	8	.	583	104	22	19	6	37	.	18	4	.		
1	4278	244	1260	35	1623	952	152	.	12	.	585	2318	2119	5	24	6	37	1	191	.		
211	31816	1960	152	28858	83	.	763	.	.	.	58	2440	2157	24	6	37	1	20	195	.		
212	14941	4675	657	428	130	9051	591	542	69	27	121	72	.	226	.	27		
21	46757	6635	809	29286	83	130	9814	.	.	.	592	1667	1029	388	194	3	919	11997	492	81		
222	84721	12308	8159	1600	28056	407	33575	616	.	.	598	42172	13660	2647	6270	6106	919	12296	492	81		
223	5100	2582	23	19	601	723	1141	.	11	.	59	44381	14758	3042	6585	6181	919	12296	492	81		
22	89821	14890	8182	1619	28657	1130	34716	.	627	.	5	214419	78385	33228	15711	22441	15193	37610	898	10400		
247	177	143	12	22	611	2720	27	1952	710	31		
248	140	.	.	72	.	.	68	.	.	.	612	305	15	184	17	28	40	.	.	.		
24	317	143	12	94	.	.	68	.	.	.	613	28860	7606	13174	2914	168	52	4892	.	54		
251	2127	.	3	.	.	.	2124	.	.	.	61	31885	7648	15310	3641	220	80	4932	.	54		
25	2127	.	3	.	.	.	2124	.	.	.	621	322	182	.	4	16	.	77	.	43		
261	80800	1878	12504	64606	6	55	1725	.	26	26	625	852	.	850	2		
263	3655	6	71	45	20	.	3513	.	.	.	628	1033	326	6	237	161	88	195	.	4		
											62	2207	508	6	1091	177	88	272	.	6		

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	Valeurs										Value	Valeurs									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
724	NORDKOREA COREE DU NRD										728	SUEDKOREA COREE DU SUD										
3	820	.	.	820	08	407	.	.	.	283	60	.	64	.	.	
541	110	107	3	098	768	324	.	243	23	89	89	.	.	.	
54	110	107	3	09	768	324	.	243	23	89	89	.	.	.	
551	129	7	122	0	26515	9024	3349	8714	2249	1114	1223	93	20	729	
55	129	7	122	112	149	63	37	4	6	4	12	.	23	.	
5	365	139	132	52	1	.	22	.	2	17	11	214	63	37	69	6	4	12	.	23	.	
613	394	45	265	18	.	.	34	.	32	.	121	56012	23457	244	6985	729	732	21947	1893	25	.	
61	394	45	265	18	.	.	34	.	32	.	12	56013	23458	244	6985	729	732	21947	1893	25	.	
642	118	.	59	59	1	56227	23521	281	7054	735	736	21959	1893	48	.	
64	118	.	59	59	211	311	.	69	.	.	59	183	.	.	.	
65	128	.	10	106	3	9	212	346	228	.	.	.	20	98	.	.	.	
678	172	.	172	21	657	228	69	.	.	79	281	.	.	.	
67	198	.	198	244	1665	1311	79	102	20	28	5	.	120	.	
681	19499	17830	1669	.	.	.	247	143	130	13	.	.	.	
686	1162	239	.	.	141	782	24	1926	1451	79	102	119	37	18	.	120	.	
689	171	160	11	.	.	.	261	725	6	143	552	.	.	24	.	.	.	
68	20833	18229	.	.	141	783	1680	.	.	.	268	714	175	201	174	12	22	130	.	.	.	
6	21854	18303	598	202	144	787	1716	.	45	59	26	1564	233	344	759	39	22	167	.	.	.	
714	188	186	.	.	.	278	341	268	9	38	.	.	26	.	.	.	
71	188	186	.	.	.	27	349	269	14	38	2	.	28	.	.	.	
762	255	.	.	87	.	.	168	.	2	.	282	340	.	340	
763	265	.	98	165	2	2	287	3638	1102	1314	.	.	.	862	.	.	.	
76	589	12	98	295	3	2	288	356	22	334	.	.	.	
776	195	.	.	185	.	.	2	.	8	8	289	188	.	1314	340	112	248	168	.	.	.	
77	355	10	35	259	13	.	30	.	8	8	28	4502	1124	1314	340	112	248	1364	.	.	.	
7	1152	22	136	568	16	.	397	.	3	10	292	7678	3650	801	558	200	85	98	2218	51	17	
831	145	2	61	42	34	6	29	7744	3690	825	558	200	85	100	2218	51	17	
83	145	2	61	42	34	6	341	653	.	382	.	.	271	
845	301	6	264	31	.	.	51	.	.	.	34	653	.	382	.	.	271	
84	528	11	320	61	.	.	74	.	60	.	3	653	.	382	.	.	271	
851	658	.	1	606	.	.	51	.	.	.	513	435	69	29	19	.	318	
85	658	.	1	606	.	.	51	.	.	.	514	8831	4244	634	1082	795	409	1373	.	257	37	
88	101	8	.	88	.	.	5	.	.	.	515	2026	918	27	238	296	23	369	.	155	.	
894	186	6	16	128	36	.	516	769	680	60	60	29	29	
898	112	15	67	57	.	.	40	.	36	.	51	12168	5912	661	1409	1138	432	2089	78	412	37	
89	361	22	67	187	3	.	44	.	36	2	522	145	.	.	24	.	121	
8	1821	47	449	991	3	.	193	.	130	8	523	5125	2126	1050	8	.	456	9	1476	.	.	
931	162	133	29	.	.	.	52	5270	2126	1050	8	24	577	9	1476	.	.	
93	162	133	29	.	.	.	531	1492	339	620	101	.	182	.	238	.	12	
971	29204	29204	29	.	.	.	53	1534	342	640	105	195	.	238	.	12	.	
97	29204	29204	29	.	.	.	541	1655	89	86	1021	69	103	49	.	218	20	
TOTAL	62945	51381	3931	2849	165	787	3528	.	180	124	54	1655	89	86	1021	69	103	49	.	218	20	
728	SUEDKOREA COREE DU SUD										55	107	23	38	27	.	.	18	.	1	.	.
034	9110	121	897	7393	.	3	.	.	.	696	572	110	.	110	
036	2588	73	1313	1062	45	62	5	.	.	28	57	110	.	110	
037	4310	1163	755	1109	889	376	.	18	.	58	582	200	12	172	.	14	2	
03	16038	1382	2965	8455	1159	954	381	.	18	724	583	789	62	105	.	233	19	349	1	.	20	
048	173	144	5	.	24	58	1028	74	277	.	283	22	349	1	.	22	
04	173	144	5	.	24	598	303	93	.	13	3	.	177	.	.	17	
056	6274	5511	348	16	325	9	63	.	2	.	59	406	149	.	13	16	.	211	.	.	17	
058	1831	1471	.	.	311	5	22279	8715	2223	3118	1636	558	3488	88	2345	108	
05	8122	6999	348	16	636	9	83	29	2	.	611	154	63	16	27	7	.	41	.	.	.	
062	266	151	.	.	25	.	90	.	.	.	612	3491	1264	460	5	881	108	635	25	113	.	
06	266	151	.	.	25	.	90	.	.	.	613	289	36	57	1	3	3	184	5	.	.	
074	581	61	3934	1363	533	33	891	111	860	25	118	.	
07	703	24	.	.	1	.	580	.	.	.	621	754	.	743	4	.	4	.	3	.	4	
081	407	.	.	.	283	60	580	.	.	.	625	26857	15547	435	3632	2463	183	2349	403	1324	521	
							580	.	.	.	628	2648	1658	59	412	3	412	14	235	81	.	
								.	.	.	62	30259	17205	494	4540	2504	186	2765	417	1562	586	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux	UK	Ireland	Danmark
728	SUEDKOREA COREE DU SUD										728	SUEDKOREA COREE DU SUD										
633	2245	2052	26	30			4				133	782	6538			57	3					6478
634	47700	3662	1407	787	13437	4763	20980	555	2109		201	784	997		296	183	102	163			2	201
635	2384	435	84	156	888	240	536		12		15	785	1660		1	201		631		55	82	
63	52329	6149	1517	973	14325	5003	21520		567		18	786	4776			4045		4776				730
641	796	88	163	264		2	270		9			78	24668		1912	5382	3810	1524	55		84	7113
642	17774	4687	2688	1152	1960	574	6451	132	101	29	29	793	6903	68	2204	1	42	17			101	4284
64	18570	4775	2851	1416	1962	844	6460	132	101	29	29	79	6911	68	2204	1	43	19			101	4284
651	31195	16477	3845	1199	1034	2203	4031		772	1634	7	325151	93955	51719	44645	29583	19060	60880	8640	4163		12506
652	28457	5125	1534	3750	6362	472	7049	138	4027			812			80	2	13	8			66	
653	62633	3845	8164	15126	3293	1215	28463	937	443	1147	81	81	663	489	80	5	13	8			66	
654	11458	1894	3356	1501	2	40	4658	6	11	1	81	81	663	489	80	5	13	8			66	
655	146	3	102		8						821	1260	663	130	124	40	43	173			76	11
656	10624	54	7869		288	2	1959		447	5	82	1260	663	130	124	40	43	173			76	11
657	4210	832	220	34	342	104	591		337	1750	82	1260	663	130	124	40	43	173			76	11
658	25183	11609	899	132	5389	2344	3678	28	1042	62	831	100158	34814	17608	6455	6155	5201	28242	380	1267		36
659	8799	3549	3055	174	54	145	193		20	9	83	100158	34814	17608	6455	6155	5201	28242	380	1267		36
65	182705	43388	29044	23516	16772	6525	50644	1109	7099	4608	83	100158	34814	17608	6455	6155	5201	28242	380	1267		36
662	10195	5696	198	13	3292	766	105		125		842	190567	71737	16472	4400	26394	5909	58920	704	5798		233
663	2243	1663	38		34	36	176		3	13	843	156872	77470	7882	3149	16053	3912	39957	750	7699		
664	395	35	79	2	34	36	176	17	3		844	98353	62105	1774	2259	16554	6703	8152	268	538		
665	467	31	35		4	24	349		24		845	171972	40086	9404	4862	25748	6496	81789	1286	2301		
666	52515	17720	12970	5364	7451	1678	7145	78	45	64	846	73326	23424	24054	3960	8477	1465	10225	313	1408		
667	561	351	55	89	12	40	14				847	47482	22934	6495	3742	6455	1137	5764	213	742		
66	66454	25536	13375	5468	11168	2642	7869	95	197	104	848	229688	116205	20133	4006	25018	3845	58578	241	1599		63
											84	968260	413961	86214	26378	124699	29467	263385	3775	20085		296
672	479	476			3						851	168868	22290	37467	22846	13227	3838	56284	2864	8934		1118
673	6079	6030				1			48		85	168868	22290	37467	22846	13227	3838	56284	2864	8934		1118
674	4885	2615	589	2		54	47		1463	115	851	168868	22290	37467	22846	13227	3838	56284	2864	8934		1118
675	830	499				331					871	1516	202	211	106	88	56	827	10	16		
678	2521	670	217		626	5	604	9	367	23	872	299	109	34	86	10	34	19		4	3	
67	14867	10297	814	2	678	400	651	9	1878	138	874	6521	1653	325	569	583	593	2644	4	61	89	
											87	8349	1964	570	761	681	692	3494	14	81	92	
682	322	3		53	77		188		1		881	2134	219	327	195	235	85	1048	7	6	12	
686	422					422					884	10356	4491	500	574	176	4433				5	
689	622	222			18	87	295		1		885	19971	6881	3681	2179	1024	619	5031	34	496	216	
68	1419	225	53	96	509	535			1		88	32503	11403	4510	2452	1837	880	10539	41	605	236	
693	5294	2097	95	1062	1692	29	239		78	2	892	454	131	142	8	37	8	120		4	4	
694	2323	831	175	324	84	59	830		20		893	7616	2214	949	590	984	324	2381	17	107	50	
695	3510	1105	338	82	279	80	1591		10	25	894	77369	22333	15175	10991	5814	4258	16449	537	1668	144	
696	40060	14840	1060	1249	6801	2058	13224	95	37	696	895	1532	254	222	356	66	71	477	20	56	10	
697	19489	3820	1577	4885	1584	1470	5884	51	154	64	896	388	149	53	8	39	69			5	2	
699	3632	1124	653	356	515	128	559		80	135	897	16861	6051	4692	1037	1217	2958	8	66	37		
69	74322	23817	3898	7958	10955	3824	22341	228	379	922	898	23622	5996	5525	4838	833	1306	4152	339	207	426	
6	444859	132755	52526	43959	59351	20044	113645	2582	13592	6405	899	24090	8629	4145	1834	1520	657	6673	53	360	219	
713	1914	1466		1			415		1	31	89	151932	45757	31037	19286	10390	7844	33279	974	2473	892	
71	2004	1514		32			426		1	31	8	1431993	531341	177616	78304	157034	47978	395404	8048	33587	2681	
723	102						102				911	1628		9		17		1602				
724	4478	219	1308	219	372	308	1982	39		31	91	1628		9		17		1602				
728	1390	9	11		1204		166				931	3467	3467									
72	6056	300	1319	219	1576	308	2263	39		32	93	3467	3467									
736	1411	547	37	169	131		500		27		941	553	27	456	43	5	19				3	
73	1434	553	37	169	148		500		27		94	553	27	456	43	5	19				3	
742	391	19	4		2		366				971	243	243									
745	348	92	74		14		37				97	243	243									
749	3146	544	470	1744	130	70	159		29		01	263	2		242	16					3	
74	4060	661	548	1845	183	87	685		51		014	152	18	7		3		78			2	
751	2386	754	536	416	33	103	473	43	4	24	01	417	20	7	242	60	3	80			5	
752	553	40	1	15	118	8	281	69	21		02	173				173						
759	1028	35	28	8		759	181	17			034	21841	5100	4782	8436	351	766	2056		287	63	
75	3967	829	565	439	151	870	935	129	25	24	035	138	49	10	32	8	42					
761	33678	14077		2095	3032	716	12030	1221	506		036	13945	1118	6268	6734	25	8	136			1	655

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
732	JAPAN											JAPON										
048	4042	446	584	48	2250	160	517	1	31	5	4	60869	16988	3477	8	22725	2776	14870	4	21	.	.
04	4081	459	587	48	2251	161	537	1	32	5												
054	189	58	49	5	20	14	42	.	.	1	511	47443	3662	2217	6988	22499	10002	1496	116	49	414	
056	1925	702	344	68	275	123	407	.	6	.	512	15528	3365	5478	1346	1990	1086	2180	60	23	.	
058	8668	5143	53	26	1997	523	705	10	211	.	513	16415	3463	2866	1658	2891	610	4299	187	379	62	
05	10813	5915	456	100	2292	660	1162	10	217	1	514	68246	21068	19152	6081	2024	10431	278	2713	241	.	
061	159	32	8	.	73	7	11	.	11	.	515	86298	36243	18163	17978	1948	1556	7865	997	1085	463	
062	109	16	14	5	4	.	25	19	9	45	516	19363	8695	3979	1028	1470	577	2848	707	30	29	
06	268	48	22	5	77	7	36	19	9	45	51	253293	76496	51855	35079	37056	15855	29119	2345	4279	1209	
071	854	6	775	1	.	1	2	.	69	522	522	39758	11423	9770	2316	896	1582	276	33	1	.	
074	298	80	49	52	55	18	38	.	2	4	523	8339	1401	541	662	1469	1469	2577	155	40	25	
07	1283	102	867	53	90	26	49	.	2	2	524	75638	2118	73520	2118	73520	2118	73520	2118	73520	2118	73520
081	3143	520	343	758	570	715	199	.	.	38	531	16895	5710	329	3157	1055	1624	4240	.	752	28	
08	3143	520	343	758	570	715	199	.	.	38	532	106	9	19	54	2	17	.	.	5	62	
098	4977	1826	973	202	688	257	919	2	61	49	533	6320	1398	1526	651	1468	67	727	355	68	88	
09	4979	1826	973	202	688	257	921	2	61	49	53	23321	7115	1874	3862	2523	1693	4984	355	825	90	
0	97401	15296	14605	17174	8396	6195	31060	369	857	3449	54	64465	24267	18474	8789	2641	2096	3913	191	2855	1239	
112	1798	759	260	80	131	43	494	.	29	2	551	1142	244	175	527	44	2	126	10	2	12	
11	1822	772	264	80	133	43	499	.	29	2	553	4892	1062	1155	1541	675	7	386	.	2	54	
121	131	130	.	.	1	554	1194	421	130	457	23	45	51	61	6	6	
12	137	130	.	.	7	55	7228	1727	1460	2525	742	54	573	10	65	72	
1	1959	902	264	80	140	43	499	.	29	2	562	331	66	44	83	11	40	68	19	.	.	
211	1053	.	20	784	.	.	249	.	.	.	56	331	66	44	83	11	40	68	19	.	.	
212	266	.	213	.	.	.	50	.	3	.	572	402	216	100	19	34	.	.	.	33	.	
21	1319	.	20	997	.	.	299	.	3	.	57	402	216	100	19	34	.	.	.	33	.	
232	719	2	.	.	1	.	259	14	444	.	582	27270	12776	5235	2886	1313	678	3510	369	498	548	
233	35257	18117	7554	7345	1718	3495	2512	72	562	182	583	59164	13846	7499	6058	10028	7045	11138	806	2196	5	
23	35976	18119	7554	7345	1718	3495	2571	86	562	182	584	3090	833	402	211	62	161	23	27	27	27	
244	135	134	.	.	1	.	164	.	.	.	585	2773	1420	307	128	20	5	311	120	135	135	
247	1939	1711	.	.	133	13	51	.	31	.	58	92207	28875	13443	9282	12191	7904	15274	1486	3037	715	
248	16154	903	68	115	2739	3904	5404	.	2896	125	591	13063	5088	2948	651	206	52	1926	.	797	1395	
24	18273	2769	73	120	2879	3919	5460	.	2927	126	592	3731	721	976	384	322	283	886	12	110	37	
261	1630	292	789	362	6	17	164	.	.	.	598	42891	7817	5223	4313	6671	1914	16174	157	422	200	
263	5199	517	1024	864	65	2694	5	.	35	.	59	59685	13626	9147	5348	7199	2249	18986	169	1329	1632	
266	5767	1739	158	444	586	639	2127	14	11	49	5	624667	167330	180228	67985	64762	32942	88955	5006	12496	4983	
267	2563	842	5	364	1350	2	17	.	.	.	611	15296	6326	1644	4259	1603	72	932	42	418	.	
268	500	271	22	187	.	17	.	.	3	.	612	1439	137	213	162	29	91	704	3	94	6	
269	2151	385	1337	99	17	105	208	.	.	.	613	871	107	22	125	57	57	1693	45	512	566	
26	17813	4046	3337	2321	674	2006	5109	14	257	49	61	17606	6570	1879	4546	1632	163	1693	45	512	566	
277	1028	.	2	86	27	913	398	.	.	.	621	10665	4809	1314	729	687	524	2063	167	138	234	
278	9019	3443	610	186	92	3882	398	405	.	3	625	75020	35153	2007	278	5730	2795	12578	2255	7113	7111	
27	10126	3475	611	193	178	4795	427	444	.	3	628	23450	9920	3700	1420	1594	771	3979	206	1038	924	
287	742	218	123	266	45	90	62	109135	49782	7021	2427	8011	4090	18620	2628	8287	8269	
288	5709	786	105	.	160	632	634	3890	557	31	583	1	29	2204	12	456	17	
289	3811	432	.	.	3379	635	7430	1743	645	3114	439	180	1084	47	121	57	
28	10422	1454	229	266	206	770	7497	.	.	.	63	11410	2370	577	3697	209	3294	59	57	76	76	
291	1517	243	140	887	50	23	165	.	9	.	641	76704	36234	19537	5054	3196	5227	6357	42	746	311	
292	13509	3042	1905	700	5189	117	1418	599	419	120	642	28466	8170	7174	3362	1284	1310	5543	121	669	833	
29	15026	3285	2045	1587	5239	140	1583	599	428	120	64	105170	44404	26711	8416	4480	6537	11900	163	1144	1144	
323	148	148	651	45049	17024	3788	10637	263	939	8980	54	90	3274	
32	148	148	652	42986	8913	4344	3932	1145	62	23236	1007	296	51	
334	2320	347	608	800	40	85	114	228	10	88	653	150992	30425	36374	8588	4398	911	66173	3282	338	503	
335	6638	2809	608	4586	46	120	116	228	10	88	654	4429	1356	1142	814	113	14	958	10	8	14	
33	8958	3156	608	4586	46	120	116	228	10	88	655	16304	5989	5511	1511	975	1361	926	1	30	16	
3	9108	3304	608	4586	46	120	118	228	10	88	656	13431	2983	5674	1094	579	266	1864	40	915	16	
411	60493	16798	3405	8	22713	2774	14792	3	.	.	657	63935	40188	2526	8139	3764	2060	5775	176	414	893	
41	60493	16798	3405	8	22713	2774	14792	3	.	.	658	5595	1964	590	368	517	271	363	19	18	18	
424	200	116	55	.	12	1	14	.	2	.	659	2602	3546	744	120	797	16	552	294	19	6	
42	220	116	55	.	12	1	14	.	18	.	65	345323	109586	60069	36053	12216	6533	108723	4860	2460	4823	
431	156	74	17	.	.	1	60	1	3	.	661	259	123	116	2	1	15	.	.	2	2	
43	156	74	17	.	.	1	60	1	3	.	662	19442	12783	439	344	89						

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value											Valeurs										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
732	JAPAN					JAPON						JAPAN					JAPON					
672	4091	267	690	54			620	25		2435	78	3839818	1084407	318103	72525	349820	701709	929285	120356	97663	165950	
673	20445	5892	1499	647		779	8375	2493	9	639	791	991	631	265			37	58				
674	70579	26139	8727	3539		1989	3679	8638	27	3366	792	991	631	265			37	58				
675	7799	5020	399	45		463	36	1470	45	321	792	671	221	5			86					
677	4884	2988	412	94		31	17	1293	4	7	793	294718	16375	49	5687	11343	64	35324	4785	155665	65446	
678	82936	15557	11831	10156		6491	10679	19333	579	3284	79	296380	17227	319	5687	11574	187	35382	4785	155677	65582	
679	606	213	17			171	55	46	3													
67	206287	67505	25787	14875		10675	22980	34069	647	7341	22408	10941311	3303170	1316651	620758	776243	1111328	2874053	212487	417411	309210	
681	33922	3780	40	8		7	1	30086			812	4308	752	831	1007	436	234	839	113	66	30	
682	13647	2980	1417	6146		315	233	1743	711	76	81	4308	752	831	1007	436	234	839	113	66	30	
683	336	180	13	14		31		58	12	28	82	22616	4824	1706	619	2068	421	10663	933	658	724	
684	7473	2947	1797	227		356	31	1846	17	238	82	22616	4824	1706	619	2068	421	10663	933	658	724	
685	121							31		90	821	22616	4824	1706	619	2068	421	10663	933	658	724	
686	199	11	105					83			82	22616	4824	1706	619	2068	421	10663	933	658	724	
689	42401	28191	11774	6403		316	106	2003		4	831	21257	6607	3406	2747	1267	534	6145	83	366	102	
68	98113	38092	15146	6403		1025	370	35861		44	83	21257	6607	3406	2747	1267	534	6145	83	366	102	
691	3567	1576	1360	13		44	8	549	13	4	842	13406	5749	1062	1186	3581	349	1026	2	422	29	
692	1088	54	193	41		40	100	407	233	7	843	7553	2433	982	327	1631	249	1683	9	239		
693	3650	642	23	462		196	327	524	1347	34	95	10689	7753	173	1131	1502	9	68	10	43		
694	28448	12633	3508	1355		542	523	7436	579	1046	845	10370	3381	2444	1136	466	227	2179	37	271	229	
695	95417	34177	12137	7588		7651	3373	26541	505	1569	846	4771	1402	330	1270	803	38	842	11	75		
696	66745	43944	5061	1191		3373	2243	9656	94	742	847	24694	12861	1246	1178	1355	475	7138	21	403	17	
697	20184	5640	2663	1348		1912	742	6819	73	361	848	7465	3216	948	1323	263	124	1161	119	228	83	
699	109489	32258	24283	7049		8107	4105	28423	1149	1956	84	78948	36795	7185	7551	9601	1471	14097	209	1681	358	
69	328587	130924	49228	19047		21865	11421	80355	3993	6026	5728											
6	1443807	532003	210571	108406		81626	90480	327782	14255	32827	45857	851	6271	2055	590	374	1003	208	1005	105	184	747
711	966	2	924					40			85	6271	2055	590	374	1003	208	1005	105	184	747	
712	1033	755	5					273			871	69762	22085	13251	5077	4866	2023	20287	408	1280	485	
713	169862	39079	17979	2516		14353	7534	52884	9226	18166	872	83303	29941	14212	17520	3789	4103	774	741	3441	1782	
714	47512	1254	8	1354		396		44306	1		873	5770	2566	431	635	454		1103	64	141	171	
716	41486	11051	5843	2738		3000	2607	14269	341	1247	874	134701	45012	13877	20758	9250	6069	31286	1533	4302	2614	
718	4174	3252	26	70		13	38	728	1	12	87	293536	99604	41771	43990	18359	12400	60450	2746	9164	5052	
718	265433	55393	24785	6678		18352	10179	112500	9569	19425	8552	881	493013	162340	93584	56534	35511	15450	120271	1327	7162	834
721	33733	5132	13124	6916		637	3753	3405	427	79	882	203389	80671	37525	14101	12627	5723	42233	3234	5292	1983	
722	36921	2299	22604	2821		565	1563	4119	12	820	883	1762	89	1055	79	27	273	3	32	26		
723	60499	15053	10000	8061		5564	17046	1642	521	2118	884	287842	105266	45579	35944	16596	7509	71499	640	4322	487	
724	127864	33623	21778	20598		4091	3824	37611	747	2092	885	261597	64767	50230	63461	16771	4766	42242	1932	4882	2546	
726	10130	1250	904	1250		50	2198	90	753	92	88	1247603	413222	237007	171095	81594	33475	276518	7136	21690	5876	
726	32402	4489	2578	4083		4174	977	14251	251	1531	892	882	10877	7143	2262	4181	2517	14976	656	947	301	
727	3357	1303	147	238		157	23	1040		413	893	35287	9577	7295	4163	2459	2301	6847	175	1696	774	
728	70479	21474	5123	4112		9824	19401	960	474	920	894	255913	96519	33122	14445	10319	12341	82636	824	4793	914	
72	375385	87493	79326	49100		20053	21394	99071	4039	6022	887	895	64403	17794	18898	8314	3468	2697	9619	510	2351	
736	232720	82503	33997	11810		8572	29457	60167	354	5658	896	88471	609	26313	88	70	61289	76	15	235	77	
737	23520	3013	628	15278		634	599	2743	37	67	897	26642	10370	9353	1798	334	186	474	15	235	77	
73	256240	85516	34625	27088		9206	30056	62910	391	5725	898	466193	160964	69702	33739	25249	11404	147001	1901	11187	4986	
741	45860	14309	6109	8449		2151	1779	4732	3258	6107	89	1080081	335939	187736	77861	58899	34911	346673	4449	24141	9472	
742	23221	10067	2428	2007		1636	853	4978	232	515	8	2754620	899798	480232	305244	173217	83654	716390	15774	57950	22361	
743	56626	21469	9884	8574		5022	2314	6348	503	1186	911	12530		651		729	11	11139				
744	106189	24073	15049	7729		15462	9647	22861	2875	4198	91	12530		651		729	11	11139				
745	87062	12946	32237	9501		7508	1620	17728	1027	3159	91	12530		651		729	11	11139				
749	185220	64879	36897	14565		13393	5665	38763	2024	6363	931	23607	16881			257		6469				
74	504178	147743	102604	50825		45192	21878	95410	7687	13371	93	23607	16881			257		6469				
751	649109	246947	101171	78760		37008	19325	140141	2610	18365	94	23607	16881			257		6469				
752	212752	60960	26117	29719		3399	45635	19870	5806	235	951	1486	44	137	79	4	38	4	46			
759	193092	70967	17116	29409		9472	9662	45272	5465	5323	94	141	49	4	38	4	46					
75	1054953	378874	144404	129180		76199	32386	231048	27945	29494	951	618	85	166	7		251	104				
761	199836	73145	27837	109		11389	5943	76730	2077	1749	95	618	85	166	7		251	104				
762	486379	206996																				

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
736	TAIWAN					T'AI-WAN					168	736	TAIWAN					T'AI-WAN					129	2
056	90113	52785	21025	833	5746	4820	3036	39	1661	168	61	11668	3052	1306	4994	842	87	1255	1	129	2			
057	675	175	85	13	45	2	349	.	6	17	621	570	62	14	92	101	10	230	.	9	52			
058	5695	1917	1397	106	1275	206	762	.	15	17	625	26417	3252	2262	11223	1246	520	4868	210	1384	1452			
05	106262	55036	23705	3041	11279	5153	5949	39	1862	198	628	4663	1124	448	849	609	59	1248	8	76	242			
061	115	.	.	.	115	62	31650	4438	2724	12164	1956	589	6346	218	1469	1746			
062	142	74	19	.	34	1	14	.	.	.	633	114	90	3	12	3	4	.	.	2	.			
06	257	74	19	.	149	1	14	.	.	.	634	50123	12335	5584	6066	5987	2130	15578	1793	596	54			
074	1349	645	365	3	37	54	224	.	21	.	635	75730	16326	9478	5451	8433	2748	31359	938	537	460			
075	659	15	165	.	10	1	461	.	.	7	63	125967	28751	15065	11517	14432	4881	46941	2731	1135	514			
07	2010	660	530	3	7	55	687	.	21	7	641	143	9	6	15	1	85	.	.	27	.			
081	277	2	61	3	.	4	137	.	38	32	642	4946	1430	1240	315	511	172	838	24	179	237			
08	277	2	61	3	.	4	137	.	38	32	64	5089	1439	1246	330	512	172	923	24	179	264			
099	3699	1002	1922	4	243	75	335	.	118	.	651	24009	9789	2581	1784	395	6255	2169	.	857	179			
09	3699	1002	1922	4	243	75	335	.	118	.	652	29258	5150	2653	2936	9413	1383	5616	287	1820	.			
0	139057	73700	28798	3061	12894	8426	8229	39	2119	1791	653	44322	9733	5835	15775	2965	5738	3234	144	501	397			
111	198	.	26	.	40	.	132	.	.	.	655	431	174	.	6	13	230	.	.	8	.			
112	217	80	.	8	36	30	63	.	.	.	656	1946	254	9	36	188	3	205	1	1248	2			
11	415	80	26	8	76	30	195	.	.	.	657	5813	1479	796	163	373	191	873	153	50	1735			
121	1051	85	.	.	99	463	378	26	.	.	658	18737	10357	1585	988	1880	1637	1681	30	295	284			
12	1052	86	.	.	99	463	378	26	.	.	659	454	172	40	48	21	17	69	6	36	45			
1	1467	166	26	8	175	493	573	26	.	.	65	124976	37108	13499	21731	15243	15237	14077	624	4815	2642			
232	281	14	.	52	.	.	215	.	.	.	661	466	149	20	19	62	3	85	.	123	5			
233	972	.	769	203	663	4116	2657	102	61	879	128	236	26	23	4			
23	1253	14	769	255	.	.	215	.	.	.	664	4438	809	698	147	1591	59	887	74	99	74			
248	715	60	.	67	.	477	70	41	.	.	665	8170	3294	1120	775	1155	225	1131	67	247	156			
24	753	66	.	72	.	477	97	41	.	.	666	63733	16857	8530	10493	8383	3366	14176	277	445	1206			
269	212	.	212	667	680	258	41	274	44	2	50	.	7	4			
26	386	2	265	.	.	.	118	.	.	1	66	81675	24054	10511	11769	12114	3811	16578	444	944	1450			
278	253	189	.	1	50	.	13	.	.	.	674	174	.	.	143	17	14			
27	254	190	.	1	50	.	13	.	.	.	678	8151	1395	1517	2812	123	576	150	23	167	1388			
282	334	.	.	334	679	255	10	243	.	.	.	2	.	.	.			
289	835	118	817	.	.	.	67	8684	1456	1518	3226	124	585	156	29	184	1406			
28	1354	158	45	.	334	.	817	.	.	.	684	104	1	.	.	.	87	7	.	5	4			
291	8936	1821	1097	4270	138	44	1208	.	348	10	689	163	65	120	14	112	68	29	.	.	.			
292	2246	462	586	146	896	8	88	.	33	27	693	351	5	14	112	25	56	2	2	15				
29	11182	2283	1683	4416	1034	52	1296	.	381	37	694	11921	5083	1430	667	1673	96	2350	76	259	287			
2	15325	2715	2523	5014	1418	531	2603	41	381	99	695	30512	7898	5893	2293	3873	1127	8265	220	331	612			
514	1318	215	267	193	212	18	408	.	5	6	696	8054	1666	533	520	225	1557	20	94	598				
515	2103	234	319	964	285	219	759	.	8	74	697	47368	15667	12908	6315	4601	2223	4909	35	594	116			
518	3823	1475	274	845	439	31	759	.	13	74	699	21494	1296	2480	2756	2703	1094	4876	202	576	1151			
51	7281	1948	860	2002	936	268	1180	.	13	74	69	119959	37277	24500	12583	13483	4872	22048	555	1857	2784			
522	109	.	28	.	39	.	42	.	.	.	6	510006	137678	70369	78314	58763	30322	108405	4626	10717	10812			
52	110	.	28	.	39	.	42	.	.	1	713	1540	23	22	221	623	1	279	4	20	347			
531	1012	13	.	294	255	.	449	.	1	716	713	3309	783	391	556	60	75	1026	2	16	400			
53	1091	18	2	308	260	.	456	.	1	71	716	4873	813	413	780	683	80	1312	9	36	747			
541	4578	3622	132	633	28	36	36	.	64	27	723	187	58	1	.	.	.	128	.	.	.			
54	4578	3622	132	633	28	36	36	.	64	27	724	31511	7909	7992	1454	3261	1077	8491	179	560	588			
551	182	55	82	3	28	.	14	.	.	.	725	166	139	22	.	.	.			
553	1586	559	85	78	58	38	746	.	.	.	726	185	3	104	.	.	51			
55	1766	616	169	88	86	43	764	.	.	.	728	2836	859	298	42	322	62	1087	5	52	109			
572	265	140	.	20	25	5	.	.	75	.	736	24372	6043	8669	1910	2616	730	3777	214	244	169			
57	265	140	.	20	25	5	.	.	75	.	737	264	46	21	25	13	3	130	7	1	18			
582	412	98	63	29	30	23	114	1	13	41	73	24636	6089	8690	1935	2629	733	3907	221	245	187			
583	5181	1190	347	763	439	263	1535	87	74	483	741	139	10	17	18	4	2	47	1	40				
58	5707	1317	411	792	482	286	1703	105	87	524	742	658	121	153	210	23	26	100	2	21	2			
591	652	6	92	119	34	401	743	5593	1441	1252	331	762	362	1247	46	37	115			
598	521	286	7	221	5	1	4	.	.	.	744	12734	3902	2317	601	946	566	4150	62	93	97			
59	1216	293	7	313	140	8	4	.	45	406	745	2963	942	294	121	550	251	632	45	32	96			
5	22014	7954	1609	4156	1996	646	4185	105	285	1078	749	4610	1277	356	930	318	241	860	138	96	394			
611	6678	529	824	3983	760	9	571	.	2	763	751	21564	5754	3736	5272	1393	1621	3454	133	141	60			
612	4990	2523	482	1011	82	78	684	1	129	2	752	3801	173	231	6	199	1895	533	126	10	13			
											75	8211	1526	3707	824	820	592	533	126	10	13			
											75	33576	7453	7674	7308	2219	2472	5882	259	236	73			

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	Value 1000 ECU										CTCI	Value 1000 ECU									
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
736	TAIWAN T'AI-WAN										740	HONGKONG HONG-KONG									
76	324871	127818	17976	44753	46137	10547	66800	1465	3636	5739	048 04	734 874	73 126	109 110	1	123 137	1	422 493	.	5 6	
771	7840	1979	908	448	670	1035	2758	6	28	8	054	521	435	4	49	33	
772	11612	3981	1508	1153	520	1256	2743	77	121	253	056	2135	831	72	199	535	23	145	11	.	
773	5616	1706	757	198	363	218	2197	54	65	58	057	188	7	1	34	464	
775	3595	340	256	653	383	83	966	80	65	879	058	188	553	187	6	1104	6	441	23	2	
776	65443	25991	11137	4156	1562	272	21989	201	60	65	05	2322	1826	264	205	1722	30	1083	.	2	
778	40413	9093	9945	4376	5026	2256	6590	244	608	2275	05	5166	2	
77	134528	43094	24511	10989	8524	5120	37243	582	937	3528	062 06	345 355	53 53	8 8	201 211	83 83	
781	312	.	.	6	302	4	071	247	
782	199	.	.	3	.	.	143	.	.	53	074	913	372	166	53	175	37	96	.	247	
784	2336	157	174	38	277	85	1065	27	173	340	075	124	21	42	53	191	37	42	.	4	
785	25461	3959	4080	1879	8150	1182	5187	113	568	343	07	1285	393	208	53	191	37	140	.	12	
786	3026	1406	117	184	381	172	712	1	53	184	07	1285	393	208	53	191	37	140	.	4	
78	31334	5522	4371	2107	8811	1439	7107	141	1096	740	098 09	4471 4471	342 342	472 472	17 17	861 861	19 19	2700 2700	9 9	47 47	
793	14278	5715	1002	1531	2844	67	2967	.	119	33	098	4471	342	472	17	861	19	2700	9	47	
79	14300	5727	1002	1537	2844	67	2971	.	119	33	09	4471	342	472	17	861	19	2700	9	47	
7	629817	213192	77325	73174	78054	23050	142121	3158	7200	12543	0	15088	3441	1239	359	3694	206	5700	9	170	
812	5003	2826	263	265	1034	160	233	37	133	52	111	152	.	15	14	1	122	.	.	.	
81	5003	2826	263	265	1034	160	233	37	133	52	112	231	4	211	1	15	1	137	.	.	
821	54684	11729	11424	1011	2027	1940	24372	778	1106	297	11	383	4	226	.	15	1	137	.	.	
82	54684	11729	11424	1011	2027	1940	24372	778	1106	297	1	383	4	226	.	15	1	137	.	.	
831	153997	57212	17425	4620	10077	4982	56018	1478	1952	233	212	849	3	72	.	.	.	774	.	.	
83	153997	57212	17425	4620	10077	4982	56018	1478	1952	233	21	924	78	72	.	.	.	774	.	.	
842	54276	42415	1083	945	4919	361	3957	156	364	76	222	262	5	28	.	82	.	147	.	.	
843	43351	36118	231	796	2050	819	3142	64	127	4	22	276	5	29	.	86	.	156	.	.	
844	28171	19583	341	861	2626	870	3832	18	40	
845	143397	65326	957	3860	19823	4438	48423	173	388	9	248	579	34	10	.	.	.	465	.	70	
846	33216	19174	1815	845	3454	52	5378	112	33	6	24	601	38	11	.	.	.	483	.	70	
847	23387	9684	1872	1879	2807	1675	3951	42	1447	30	251	355	.	.	330	.	.	25	.	.	
848	54911	20018	8791	4478	3799	866	14800	676	1222	261	25	355	.	.	330	.	.	25	.	.	
84	380709	212318	14890	13664	39478	11582	83483	1181	3700	413	25	355	.	.	330	.	.	25	.	.	
851	195724	70547	39836	16710	20106	9646	33034	579	2823	2443	263	2777	389	82	192	13	85	2036	.	.	
85	195724	70547	39836	16710	20106	9646	33034	579	2823	2443	268	1767	290	57	178	.	178	1242	.	.	
871	183	55	21	27	10	7	47	.	16	17	268	513	4	83	61	.	.	365	.	.	
872	692	185	55	240	86	55	27	.	27	17	26	5078	663	165	327	13	263	3647	.	.	
873	552	118	87	11	139	44	43	1	12	1	277	202	.	1	18	184	.	52	.	.	
874	6542	1292	529	401	668	441	2869	50	100	192	27	257	.	1	18	185	.	52	.	.	
87	7969	1650	692	679	903	643	2986	51	139	226	288	2984	27	104	.	1730	.	1123	.	.	
881	13552	1790	5358	3388	421	295	2088	52	144	16	289	2984	27	104	.	1730	.	1123	.	.	
884	10852	5151	1179	759	1754	228	2148	362	271	36	28	9596	1158	64	104	.	1730	8374	.	.	
885	29455	9408	4118	1391	1595	757	10930	83	918	255	292	12580	1185	64	104	.	1730	9497	.	.	
88	53914	16365	10666	5550	2770	1280	15179	135	1425	544	291	1875	600	544	61	1	20	615	.	34	
892	2640	834	235	159	213	108	912	1	18	160	29	6802	1857	876	1128	37	68	1123	1541	38	
893	20625	6931	3266	1634	2094	956	5202	133	246	163	334	128	6	11	.	.	.	108	.	3	
894	210943	56611	28659	25205	15915	10096	66562	938	5399	1558	33	128	6	11	.	.	.	108	.	3	
895	5881	663	1694	946	583	381	1047	122	118	327	33	128	6	11	.	.	.	108	.	3	
896	844	415	120	50	86	39	60	3	33	38	334	128	6	11	.	.	.	108	.	3	
897	12976	1996	2748	4436	376	244	2601	13	548	14	33	128	6	11	.	.	.	108	.	3	
898	14597	5163	2260	2188	1095	263	3278	78	137	135	3	128	6	11	.	.	.	108	.	3	
899	76241	29343	6616	11282	3676	3149	19327	450	1248	1150	3	128	6	11	.	.	.	108	.	3	
89	344747	101956	45598	45900	24038	15236	98989	1738	7747	3545	424 42	171 160	16 3	3 3	74 78	4 4	74 79	.	.	.	
8	1196747	474603	140794	88399	100433	45469	314294	5977	19025	7753	4	211	16	3	78	4	110	.	.	.	
911	3836	.	125	.	130	3	3578	.	.	.	515	150	.	21	101	.	28	.	.	.	
91	3836	.	125	.	130	3	3578	.	.	.	51	317	.	21	121	7	51	28	17	60	
931	2313	1804	.	79	.	430	522	421	55	.	77	.	289	.	.	.	
93	2313	1804	.	79	.	430	523	231	11	.	1	.	219	.	.	.	
941	581	39	225	113	40	32	67	.	1	64	52	652	55	11	78	.	508	.	.	.	
94	581	39	225	113	40	32	67	.	1	64	53	211	1	17	8	5	83	.	.	.	
TOTAL	2576235	920433	321812	252239	290358	108972	594576	13972	39732	34141	533	211	1	17	97	8	5	83	.	.	
740	HONGKONG HONG-KONG										533	168	5	116	10	4	31	1	1	.	.
01	122	.	18	.	19	30	55	.	.	.	54	1573	20	3	126	801	17	450	79	77	
034	1922	620	100	77	271	87	707	.	59	1	54	1573	20	3	126	801	17	450	79	77	
035	297	33	16	6	54	.	188	.	.	.	553	581	3	52	.	51	21	354	.	2	
036	223	8	32	.	21	.	155	.	.	.	55	704	6	59	.	62	21	451	.	7	
037	298	40	7	.	183	.	51	.	.	12	572	114	53	.	5	98	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark
740	HONGKONG					HONG-KONG					740	HONGKONG					HONG-KONG					
57	114	53	.	.	5	.	.	.	56	.	75	50459	9961	9314	9753	3524	1809	13637	2015	279	167	
583	1464	44	12	35	160	24	1144	20	23	2	761	18291	2866	1506	1858	136	7	11898	.	20	.	
58	1538	49	17	37	161	24	1201	21	23	5	762	183010	51162	3736	25857	12623	3420	81913	724	933	2642	
598	805	250	131	4	40	3	377	.	.	.	763	38101	8786	9510	4626	2122	1462	10144	80	906	465	
59	832	254	132	4	42	3	393	.	.	4	764	26477	6640	6048	3232	2008	634	6511	258	314	632	
5	6110	444	260	392	1288	81	3168	129	180	168	76	265879	69544	20800	35573	16889	5723	110486	1062	2173	3739	
611	510	59	218	167	.	.	65	1	.	.	771	16911	4726	2435	278	589	1833	4834	2098	82	26	
612	705	374	97	6	11	13	200	4	.	.	772	17844	1743	1251	494	119	68	12310	1785	38	36	
613	2359	637	401	12	6	20	1118	.	.	165	773	2046	197	102	96	45	31	1482	20	68	5	
61	3574	1070	716	185	17	33	1383	5	.	165	774	128	2	1	13	79	.	79	53	33	.	
621	171	58	51	4	26	31	26	1	.	1	775	72313	14960	5566	2017	2981	586	45109	53	850	191	
628	1009	261	148	8	414	71	78	7	13	9	776	28507	10267	2044	3740	138	42	11784	419	81	219	
62	1229	319	199	8	418	106	133	10	13	23	77	46610	27347	2513	3678	1598	1721	8752	318	464	12	
634	454	8	411	35	.	.	783	107	107
635	2786	663	431	227	625	154	523	10	111	42	784	428	9	13	35	10	1	356	1	2	1	
83	3299	682	432	240	628	165	947	45	113	47	785	239	169	.	2	.	1	63	3	1	.	
642	8776	2049	2067	1183	598	376	2104	53	298	48	786	162	14	8	45	55	11	67	4	9	17	
64	8837	2070	2067	1184	602	377	2128	53	298	58	78	1048	192	30	51	55	13	67	4	9	18	
651	2465	435	173	82	6	32	1713	23	1	.	792	250	5	2	243	.	.	
652	58499	1459	1022	1235	294	132	53142	909	254	52	793	21708	154	258	.	113	20800	382	.	.	.	
653	36166	768	1854	1247	182	884	31029	39	132	31	79	21966	159	260	.	113	20800	390	243	1	.	
654	1646	442	913	17	23	1	244	6	6	.	812	17398	4253	2021	2636	1974	736	4571	105	634	468	
655	492	101	14	41	1	302	4	24	6	6	81	17398	4253	2021	2636	1974	736	4571	105	634	468	
656	3169	489	672	74	1830	3	302	4	24	6	821	8664	1950	1526	467	520	506	3450	12	183	50	
657	3077	2426	95	181	311	14	311	3	26	2	82	8664	1950	1526	467	520	506	3450	12	183	50	
658	26929	8949	4505	664	3418	326	8123	109	731	65	831	100646	41078	10233	3147	7251	2830	32328	991	2383	405	
659	7936	1605	989	4311	182	38	494	1	31	285	83	100646	41078	10233	3147	7251	2830	32328	991	2383	405	
65	140279	16024	9637	8246	4401	1427	97188	1102	1219	1035	83	100646	41078	10233	3147	7251	2830	32328	991	2383	405	
663	101	15	7	3	25	24	26	1	.	.	842	328914	130265	8377	3150	18046	4231	148072	312	15470	991	
664	4917	1157	389	173	244	89	2705	101	44	15	843	467450	263432	7562	4014	28019	2895	152020	867	8542	99	
665	2322	836	444	71	593	64	179	10	114	11	844	197420	82451	3210	4178	11899	3131	87071	378	5055	47	
666	2668	431	433	691	320	166	520	25	25	57	845	321040	157188	7455	4178	21359	4742	118571	553	6460	534	
667	107966	6408	6525	769	5946	86270	2034	12	2	8	846	170899	71849	9255	1599	26187	4434	50997	807	5544	238	
66	118007	8851	7810	1714	7129	86614	5471	136	196	86	847	42725	13060	2641	3341	2685	1667	17466	216	1612	37	
681	20383	1943	151	22	16790	.	1477	.	.	.	848	123541	51448	11773	2571	10152	2363	41663	498	2985	88	
682	4234	.	79	2074	.	1997	163	.	.	.	84	1651989	769693	50273	23030	118347	23463	615850	3631	45668	2034	
687	387	.	79	.	.	170	.	.	138	.	851	57502	8628	5767	908	2642	1690	34966	823	1015	1063	
68	25114	1946	230	2096	.	3476	17226	1	138	1	85	57502	8628	5767	908	2642	1690	34966	823	1015	1063	
691	115	21	.	.	94	871	3792	568	197	159	182	55	2549	21	35	26	
692	333	130	6	3	45	.	145	4	.	.	872	3036	907	195	249	371	132	956	4	216	6	
694	4975	1887	87	488	50	2191	216	45	9	.	873	535	313	19	4	101	37	54	.	.	.	
695	12173	4128	1902	735	980	524	3466	61	144	233	874	7212	1281	454	331	827	147	3949	30	146	47	
696	7680	2118	680	391	1170	278	2286	68	346	153	87	14575	3069	865	743	1481	371	7508	55	404	79	
697	43527	9442	5165	2215	2903	1890	20118	584	671	539	881	36876	10254	3221	2060	797	655	19122	420	315	32	
699	21454	8936	1373	974	466	7615	382	398	397	397	882	942	54	14	3	155	.	155	9	1	25	
69	90289	26662	9403	4318	6506	3211	35937	1313	1608	1331	883	1129	246	241	61	35	13	430	10	93	.	
6	390695	57624	30496	17991	19705	95433	160444	2665	3585	2752	884	4956	936	383	212	168	92	2482	566	101	14	
712	750	.	.	.	750	885	291930	106681	402117	26081	24733	16392	67568	525	6484	3149	
713	1537	26	2	1	19	1035	396	.	41	17	88	335833	118798	44116	28428	25736	17152	89757	1622	6911	3313	
714	6549	243	6306	.	.	.	892	49783	3015	5289	115	3014	371	37431	143	172	233	
716	13609	6610	2558	1115	368	113	1825	921	17	82	893	50011	11350	4968	2267	7779	1023	20463	802	1194	165	
71	22491	6879	2593	1116	387	1148	9290	921	58	99	894	299962	59445	29727	41830	15547	9659	133246	4533	4808	1167	
723	221	42	26	12	27	3	114	.	.	.	895	6216	594	1172	774	373	303	2887	35	20	58	
724	503	141	21	55	7	3	253	3	.	20	896	10397	768	881	21	1205	457	6944	8	99	14	
726	578	18	9	120	18	6	426	6	.	8	897	47686	10210	9232	4840	2349	1053	19479	18	305	200	
728	1357	740	2	148	11	24	320	20	.	24	898	20469	8884	3030	1108	948	238	5886	18	129	229	
72	2775	947	187	223	185	20	1138	23	.	52	899	98915	24177	24472	14040	4644	7707	20515	672	1912	776	
737	1783	464	830	70	117	26	230	1	.	45	89	583439	118443	78771	64995	35859	20811	246851	6229	8639	2841	
73	1845	495	837	70	119	26	244	8	1	45	8	2770046	1065912	193572	124354	193810	67559	1035281</				

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs				
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland		Danmark	Ελλάδα		
740	HONGKONG					HONG-KONG						800					AUSTRALIEN					AUSTRALIE				
971	1104	499	.	489	.	.	116	.	.	.	058	27559	3606	171	140	943	23	19794	577	2302	3					
972	200	200	05	80956	21906	7178	241	5955	2475	38628	1211	3359	3					
97	1304	699	.	489	.	.	116	.	.	.	061	11697	682	.	180	3246	116	3117	1068	3288	.					
TOTAL	3867792	1296100	276412	203122	262328	199737	1510888	26833	74142	18230	06	11725	682	.	180	3247	116	3144	1068	3288	.					
743	MACAU					MACAO						800					AUSTRALIEN					AUSTRALIE				
056	168	168	075	177	1	.	.	2	.	174	.	.	.					
05	203	168	.	.	15	.	20	.	.	.	07	264	43	.	27	.	194					
0	216	168	.	.	15	.	33	.	.	.	081	2803	2205	.	1	.	291	.	306	.	.					
411	434	434	.	.	.	08	2803	2205	.	1	.	291	.	306	.	.					
41	434	434	.	.	.	098	225	26	.	.	5	161	33	.	.	.					
4	434	434	.	.	.	09	225	26	.	.	5	161	33	.	.	.					
656	197	.	7	188	2	0	213719	40138	29601	10605	17550	9558	92228	2368	8138	3533					
658	25015	3534	760	20022	210	448	20	.	.	112	6414	938	3	2	894	11	4471	9	86	.						
65	25265	3534	817	20210	210	449	20	2	23	11	6414	938	3	2	894	11	4471	9	86	.						
666	2808	1	913	1434	9	208	56	3	2	121	1376	.	.	.	1334	.	42	.	.	.						
66	2836	1	913	1434	9	236	56	3	2	12	1433	.	.	1	1390	.	42	.	.	.						
6	28145	3536	1751	21652	219	690	85	3	4	1	7847	938	3	3	2284	11	4513	9	86	.						
762	3808	1	3223	9	.	31	544	.	.	211	110373	5061	71502	25778	284	1567	3156	.	358	2667						
76	3857	4	3266	9	.	32	546	.	.	212	14420	8767	79	1218	69	1567	3156	.	705	4						
7	3951	4	3316	13	.	58	560	.	.	21	124793	13828	71581	26996	353	1567	6734	.	1063	2671						
821	258	5	173	2	12	62	4	.	.	222	10854	.	6249	.	11	4594						
82	258	5	173	2	12	62	4	.	.	223	587	154	19	2	138	185	80	.	9	.						
831	2785	165	103	.	4	14	2372	43	84	22	11441	154	6268	2	138	196	4674	.	9	.						
83	2785	165	103	.	4	14	2372	43	84	247	136	47	.	.	46	43						
842	37528	16840	10705	920	3956	1236	3116	51	680	248	14148	451	2075	48	448	5669	5330	13	44	70						
843	32893	12005	9694	1489	2749	313	5737	227	627	24	14284	498	2075	48	448	5715	5373	13	44	70						
844	38801	10340	13402	3353	1510	481	7931	109	1675	26	510825	104697	137967	215059	4425	6407	39400	34	17	2819						
845	71187	29967	19165	1136	3818	1106	13048	260	2613	278	4276	574	26	360	984	1310	1022	.	.	.						
846	34460	11466	8574	414	2598	251	10954	102	101	27	4343	577	29	382	985	1310	1060	.	.	.						
847	8867	2905	1334	1392	675	503	1604	263	191	281	209086	81275	51326	21421	6515	28752	19797	.	.	.						
848	917	648	21	3	2	217	25	1	.	282	422	63	191	51	36	.	81	.	.	.						
84	224653	84171	62895	8704	15309	3892	42607	1037	5888	286	3667	2400	.	.	.	1267						
671	2009	187	603	918	.	138	107	.	56	287	370649	162011	38101	71113	16676	24562	57797	.	.	389						
67	2011	189	603	918	.	138	107	.	56	288	8533	1033	40	.	5341	1953	.	166	.	.						
681	224	76	100	32	.	.	16	.	.	289	1056	119	.	2	.	935						
68	311	157	106	32	.	.	16	.	.	28	593413	244501	92058	92587	23227	58655	81830	.	166	389						
894	5948	143	3099	999	52	78	1566	6	5	291	16598	4788	358	1082	1792	49	8505	20	4	4						
899	778	72	367	1	48	50	240	.	.	292	13300	2479	120	902	3494	1297	4983	4	20	1						
89	6775	238	3467	1001	108	129	1821	6	5	29	29898	7267	478	1984	5286	1346	13488	24	20	5						
8	236793	84925	67347	10657	15433	4235	46927	1086	6033	2	1289085	371540	310456	337078	34862	75197	152602	77	1319	5954						
TOTAL	269634	88643	72414	32322	15667	4987	48120	1089	6037	355	322	446474	36563	122684	69420	81988	32870	102949	.	.	.					
800	AUSTRALIEN					AUSTRALIE						800					AUSTRALIEN					AUSTRALIE				
001	233	10	223	.	.	.	334	3386	319	3055	.	4	2	4	.	2	.					
00	233	10	223	.	.	.	335	192	192	.	.	.					
011	71414	11493	12485	1090	7069	4895	30304	.	946	3132	33	3578	319	3055	.	4	2	196	.	2	.					
014	8429	965	11	7453	3	450069	36897	125739	69420	81992	32872	103147	.	2	.					
01	79843	12458	12496	1090	7069	4895	37757	.	946	3132	411	5839	3930	470	84	428	395	526	.	6						
022	102	2	.	.	1	99	41	5839	3930	470	84	428	395	526	.	6						
024	8234	545	220	.	109	.	7256	.	104	99	424	1188	.	50	.	1086	52	.	.	.						
02	8378	547	220	.	110	42	7256	.	104	99	42	1786	172	50	.	1086	478	.	.	.						
034	6785	375	33	5935	91	3	85	.	61	202	431	709	198	89	.	125	8	289	.	.						
036	8403	.	7555	23	15	584	141	.	.	85	43	709	198	89	.	125	8	289	.	.						
037	2706	139	1727	36	204	191	398	.	1	10	4	8334	4300	609	84	1639	881	815	.	6						
03	17896	514	9315	5994	310	778	624	.	62	299	512	229	.	3	.	.	.	226	.	.						
041	2002	125	1860	.	.	.	11	.	6	.	515	727	.	284	.	375	.	11	57	.						
042	6075	106	335	1098	769	1198	2464	56	49	.	51	1075	4	297	3	384	.	330	57	.						
045	3254	1504	57	141	58	19	1457	.	18	.	522	2149	2	5	680	.	.	1462	.	.						
04	11396	1747	392	3099	827	1252	3950	56	73	.	523	7546	7496	10	3	.	.	37	.	.						
054	6212	2171	49	69	1337	1177	782	308	319	.	524	46503	23	46480						
057	47183	16129	6958	32	3675	1275	18052	326	736	.																

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU									
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland
800	AUSTRALIEN					AUSTRALIE					800	AUSTRALIEN					AUSTRALIE				
52	56198	7521	46495	683	.	.	1499	.	.	.	723	583	26	279	.	15	19	145	6	9	84
533	495	18	22	3	16	.	436	.	.	.	724	415	18	5	126	1	18	237	.	7	3
53	548	21	34	3	19	.	471	.	.	.	725	189	6	5	.	.	.	178	.	.	.
541	4678	78	28	58	2647	33	1762	.	2	70	726	450	74	20	.	14	7	342	.	.	.
54	4678	78	28	58	2647	33	1762	.	2	70	727	1396	426	32	14	61	7	730	4	122	6
551	286	66	19	.	.	.	201	.	.	.	728	1968	244	67	54	434	1039	120	24	24	6
553	234	20	136	8	1	1	69	.	.	.	72	8649	820	815	467	728	523	4897	131	162	106
554	115	12	8	46	24	1	16	.	7	1	736	277	120	2	2	4	149
55	635	98	163	54	25	1	286	.	7	1	737	779	23	6	.	1	4	700	1	44	.
583	1012	37	1	6	7	61	899	1	.	.	73	1056	143	8	.	3	8	849	1	44	.
58	1127	60	25	6	10	61	957	8	.	.	741	1635	378	1	278	461	165	347	.	4	1
592	1965	1	558	2	3	.	1379	.	.	24	742	1117	22	74	96	54	1	819	29	21	1
598	702	131	3	2	9	18	530	6	3	24	743	1640	256	9	60	201	1057	19	19	4	9
59	2740	136	624	2	13	18	1911	9	3	24	744	1648	21	388	99	39	1092	8	8	1	.
5	67042	7930	47671	809	3122	113	7216	74	12	95	745	2618	425	383	52	135	61	1421	22	51	68
611	9748	51	436	8579	189	.	470	12	11	.	749	6017	286	79	166	65	2305	2855	196	53	12
612	257	7	.	.	.	8	203	19	6	.	74	14675	1388	934	751	779	2733	7591	266	141	92
613	599	127	3	42	.	.	383	.	8	.	751	218	5	56	61	179	76	.	.	20	.
61	10604	191	446	8622	189	8	1056	31	25	36	752	3941	106	36	64	8	3546	1	1	.	.
625	1046	407	58	.	.	35	548	.	.	2	759	3099	641	39	14	345	109	1927	12	12	.
628	587	34	4	9	22	.	515	.	1	2	75	7258	747	80	134	414	288	5549	13	33	.
62	1693	441	63	9	63	35	1076	.	4	2	76	5036	214	234	98	845	123	3490	7	22	3
634	100	91	9	.	.	.	771	267	20	2	7	10	.	226	1	1	.
635	138	3	5	1	.	2	127	.	.	.	772	1758	258	72	94	184	178	926	32	14	.
63	239	95	5	1	.	2	136	.	.	.	773	673	264	122	88	25	1	143	6	24	.
641	140	5	114	.	.	21	774	1791	191	709	129	119	5	4270	32	31	15
642	376	20	20	37	5	.	284	.	.	10	775	4498	5	63	94	7	20	171	3	3	6
64	516	25	20	37	5	.	398	.	.	31	776	365	40	12	78	7	20	171	3	3	9
651	10800	773	480	4557	.	78	4840	.	.	72	778	2471	111	91	59	602	328	1020	212	29	19
653	101	98	.	.	3	77	11823	889	1091	549	950	532	7293	286	180	43
657	182	62	.	.	4	.	112	4	.	.	781	1692	6	44	512	1	1128	.	1	.	.
658	250	101	3	5	5	.	124	.	.	12	784	2000	226	25	34	375	23	1176	.	92	49
659	143	2	.	.	1	.	140	.	.	.	785	232	146	8	2	76	.	76	.	.	.
65	11668	949	488	4626	25	78	5408	4	.	90	78	3993	376	77	556	375	24	2436	.	95	52
663	534	21	18	.	4	3	479	.	1	8	791	131	21	.	4	.	106
664	114	28	26	.	58	.	2	.	.	.	792	577	77	45	48	362	2	106	17	2	24
665	790	251	25	70	136	.	145	65	97	1	793	273	3	5	25	2	240	.	17	2	24
666	104	2	.	.	3	.	92	.	.	7	79	981	101	50	77	362	2	346	17	2	24
667	4915	1973	565	60	67	1690	548	.	12	.	812	203	2	63	5	2	77	9	37	.	8
66	6458	2275	634	130	269	1693	1266	65	110	16	81	203	2	63	5	2	77	9	37	.	8
672	279	24	.	255	821	454	46	5	1	6	29	330	7	25	5
673	1980	127	21	.	.	1708	124	.	.	.	82	454	46	5	1	6	29	330	7	25	5
674	6898	172	10	.	.	11	6705	.	.	.	647	156	120	94	27	36	1	75	1	12	.
678	248	147	3	1	.	.	58	39	.	.	848	286	74	94	27	36	1	75	1	12	.
67	9573	476	158	256	.	1719	6924	39	1	.	84	613	197	123	35	62	5	178	1	12	.
681	18527	1905	.	25	.	.	16597	.	.	.	851	130	2	12	.	.	116
682	86333	21430	25298	38	.	18905	21264	.	.	.	85	130	2	12	.	.	116
683	64246	32680	10271	6302	171	391	14431	.	.	.	85	130	2	12	.	.	116
684	1084	347	4	.	208	185	327	1	12	.	871	203	15	9	607	21	77	158	.	.	.
685	184931	9673	537	13058	1403	121	160210	.	50	182	872	3771	94	310	607	425	77	2016	71	165	6
687	4854	936	473	1445	459	.	1238	.	.	182	874	16059	587	938	629	581	101	12685	275	131	132
689	2649	1117	1275	33	2241	19602	224	1	62	182	87	20121	696	1257	1082	178	14892	346	346	131	138
691	739	21	.	26	9	.	678	.	5	.	881	904	126	41	21	17	517	156	2	24	.
693	115	7	101	7	.	.	882	889	513	11	22	34	186
694	602	14	85	17	8	7	462	9	.	.	883	338	14	97	15	4	193	3	2	1	.
695	1383	59	184	97	106	11	909	8	6	3	884	2350	472	25	142	11	.	1602	81	11	6
696	152	39	108	.	.	4	885	217	78	18	.	.	121
697	634	5	170	5	.	.	449	1	.	4	88	4698	1203	304	168	58	60	2619	240	15	31
699	6924	218	158	103	1443	2105	2771	14	29	63	892	2857	72	20	25	90	5	2613	16	6	10
69	10595	370	597	249	1569	2123	5514	39	40	94	893	1591	94	68	47	19	1275	13	13	16	10
6	414626	72910	40318	34829	4361	25260	236076	179	242	451	894	4072	1030	750	88	17	304	1579	138	166	10
713	12133	98	16	50	13	308	11587	3	26	32	895	486	15	25	445	.	.	445	1	.	.
714	6547	263	8	256	205	.	5815	.	.	.	896	7119	138	5	2	5	4	6963	.	2	.
716	924	30	19	6	35	2	801	29	2	32	897	1071	31	6	58	19	26	815	1	115	.
71	19695	391	51	342	253	310	18252	36	28	32	898	1239	279	66	61	68	3	742	20	62	4
721	3504	26	290	273	203	479	2219	1	.	13	899	7475	1351	4549	251	7	1190	10	10	62	4
722	124	.	117	.	.	.	7	.	.</												

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										Valeurs
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	
800	AUSTRALIEN											AUSTRALIE										
911	24073	.	12	.	40	.	24021	.	.	.	248	392	391	.	.	1	.
91	24073	.	12	.	40	.	24021	.	.	.	24	392	391	.	.	1	.
931	9387	7877	.	.	47	2	1461	.	.	.	268	148	.	.	130	18
93	9387	7877	.	.	47	2	1461	.	.	.	26	148	.	.	130	18
951	198	77	121	.	.	.	2	611	.	.	182	.	.	407	3	1	18	.
95	198	77	121	.	.	.	2	611	.	.	182	.	.	407	3	1	18	.
971	4398	319	.	1394	13	.	2672	.	.	.	652	119	119
972	152	152	2672	.	.	.	654	114	114
97	4550	471	.	1394	13	.	2672	.	.	.	65	253	.	.	3	.	.	247	.	.	.	3
TOTAL	2652159	553415	565007	459196	153631	150017	726415	4301	29580	10597	6	419	.	.	30	.	.	386	.	.	.	3
801	PAPUA NEUGUI											PAPOU-N.GUIN										
036	178	23	121	.	.	.	34	.	.	.	784	101	101
03	192	24	134	.	.	.	34	.	.	.	78	103	103
071	49321	36218	1933	509	185	758	7161	90	2467	.	7	325	35	2	48	101	.	139
072	22865	12166	3293	.	480	5682	1244	.	.	.	89	133	13	.	.	11	.	109
074	141	36	.	.	53	.	52	.	.	.	8	250	13	219
07	72425	48434	5236	529	736	6442	8490	91	2467	.	8	250	13	.	1	17	.	219
081	2373	135	.	.	2197	41	TOTAL	1735	54	42	282	118	39	1170	3	6	21	21
08	2373	135	.	.	2197	41	803	NAURU	NAURU									
0	75067	48593	5370	529	2980	6491	8537	100	2467	.	TOTAL	171	3	2	4		61	80				21
211	708	.	708	804	NEUSEELAND	NOUV.ZELANDE									
21	708	.	708	001	558	14	106	.	.	.	434	4	.	.	.
223	11260	8119	.	.	16	.	2759	.	366	.	00	558	14	106	.	.	.	434	4	.	.	.
22	11260	8119	.	.	16	.	2759	.	366	.	011	420578	21562	18659	8943	3727	4171	345477	.	5635	12404	.
232	308	.	.	308	012	137	137
23	308	.	.	308	014	1568	.	.	.	34	34	1499
247	1142	1	.	1142	.	.	255	.	.	.	01	422283	21562	18659	8943	3761	4205	347113	.	5636	12404	.
248	319	1	27	1142	.	36	255	.	.	.	022	1382	41	66	.	27	1219	29
24	1461	1	27	1142	.	36	255	.	.	.	023	234240	.	229	.	.	233987	.	.	.	24	
268	124	.	.	96	28	.	024	30044	8726	361	106	432	19383	.	1035	1	.	
26	124	.	.	96	28	.	025	125	.	.	.	46	2	77
287	138765	138765	02	265791	8767	656	106	459	1265	253401	.	1112	25	.
28	138767	138767	034	5738	497	1364	1213	741	744	1061	.	68	50	.
291	156	3	.	77	.	.	76	.	.	.	035	138	10	4	22	74	76	76
292	673	4	.	77	.	.	669	.	.	.	036	1639	86	370	25	6	1	116	.	.	.	35
29	829	7	.	77	.	.	745	.	.	.	037	273	109	1242	769	816	2369	.	68	85	.	
2	153457	146894	735	1623	16	36	3759	.	394	.	03	7788	593	1846	1242	769	816	2369	.	68	85	.
423	259	259	.	.	.	054	5775	652	92	83	542	1338	2991	32	37	8	.
424	36138	8114	1052	.	5616	658	20518	.	180	.	056	787	6	.	.	.	781	8372	853	563	.	
42	36397	8114	1052	.	5616	658	20777	.	180	.	057	58271	15597	2297	729	8959	20901	8372	853	563	.	
431	157	157	.	.	.	058	4898	3726	166	540	74	540	74
43	157	157	.	.	.	05	69731	19981	2555	812	9817	22313	12684	885	676	6	
4	36554	8114	1052	.	5616	658	20934	.	180	.	061	942	457	74	6	.	28	340	.	37	.	
516	173	.	.	173	06	944	457	74	6	.	28	342	.	37	.	
51	173	.	.	173	074	546	.	.	.	17	.	564	.	.	.	
5	178	1	4	173	07	581	564	.	.	.	
723	120	081	317	.	.	.	44	.	273	.	.	.	
72	120	08	317	.	.	.	44	.	273	.	.	.	
7	272	44	.	7	8	13	200	.	.	.	098	232	232	.	.	.	
874	671	671	.	.	.	09	232	232	.	.	.	
87	673	673	.	.	.	0	768238	51374	23903	11109	14867	28627	617418	889	7529	12522	
89	141	68	3	60	.	6	2	.	2	.	112	131	47	17	.	.	67	.	.	.		
8	835	71	3	60	.	6	693	.	2	.	11	131	47	17	.	.	67	.	.	.		
911	170	.	2	.	.	.	168	.	.	.	122	137	137	.	.	.	
91	170	.	2	.	.	.	168	.	.	.	12	137	137	.	.	.	
TOTAL	266607	203748	7178	2399	8623	7204	34312	100	3043	222	662	588	.	.	.	74
802	AUSTR.OZEAN.											OCEANIE AUST										
0	103	5	40	.	.	.	39	14	.	5

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU																			
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Irland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Irland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	Valeurs						
804	NEUSEELAND											NOUV.ZELANDE																			
223	120	72	.	.	20	28	588	.	.	74	6	37145	1950	1887	18356	199	492	13100	558	578	25										
22	782	72	.	.	20	28	588	.	.	74	713	164	7	.	60	.	96	.	.	1	.	.	.								
248	538	446	.	.	10	8	74	.	.	.	714	467	.	.	82	.	376	.	.	.	9	.	.								
24	556	446	2	.	10	8	90	.	.	.	71	797	7	33	.	199	4	543	.	2	.	.	9								
251	1292	23	.	.	452	.	790	.	27	.	721	4575	46	470	55	517	75	2580	808	24	.	.	.								
25	1292	23	.	.	452	.	790	.	27	.	724	836	38	35	4	7	744	38	744	808	24	.	.								
268	299625	33157	81368	37495	7668	34561	73999	5527	3120	22730	727	127	24	4	.	34	.	.	.	33	.	.	.								
269	107	.	18	89	728	715	3	2	1	3	11	579	.	.	116	.	.								
26	299732	33157	81386	37584	7668	34561	73999	5527	3120	22730	72	6347	111	511	56	559	93	4021	841	155	.	.	.								
27	140	.	.	43	.	4	5	88	.	.	736	164	39	.	.	1	123	.	.	1	.	.	.								
288	177	12	38	5	.	.	109	.	13	.	73	248	39	.	.	1	207	.	.	1	.	.	.								
289	203	47	6	.	.	.	150	.	.	.	741	413	44	6	18	56	78	210	14	7	.	.	.								
28	432	66	88	5	1	.	259	.	13	.	742	471	34	1	106	309	58	309	14	7	.	.	.								
291	29300	7327	.	704	723	523	19434	26	47	35	743	153	29	.	27	149	.	.	.	38	.	.	9								
292	6450	1210	816	529	105	145	2880	236	523	8	744	622	.	387	5	6	.	.	.	76	20	66	9								
29	35750	8537	1297	1233	828	668	22314	262	570	41	745	130	13	19	76	20	66	9								
2	400858	45279	97451	54158	12388	43945	113870	5887	5035	22845	749	455	6	11	2	21	83	1058	307	77	9	.	.								
335	106	103	.	.	3	.	752	192	1	.	.	24	.	167								
33	108	105	.	.	3	.	759	408	43	3	1	78	.	283								
3	108	105	.	.	3	.	75	614	44	3	8	102	.	457								
411	2232	1200	.	.	605	36	391	.	.	.	764	436	.	1	5	1	363	65	1								
41	2232	1200	.	.	605	36	391	.	.	.	76	451	.	1	5	2	376	65	2								
431	282	47	235	.	.	.	771	104	.	.	.	18	.	49	35	2	.	.	.								
43	282	47	235	.	.	.	772	306	3	5	.	15	.	232	28	25	.	.	.								
4	2514	1247	.	.	605	36	626	.	.	.	775	171	1	86	64								
513	581	102	337	55	.	.	87	.	.	.	778	1439	11	585	3	299	209	258	26	48	.	.	.								
516	622	.	5	133	77	2147	23	591	3	343	211	706	194	76	.	.	.								
51	1203	102	342	188	.	.	87	.	484	.	784	1930	1	.	.	1802	.	127								
523	154	29	125	.	.	.	78	1974	1	.	.	1802	.	169	1								
52	160	29	131	.	.	.	792	197	9	.	.	186	2								
541	3071	19	53	.	211	.	2773	.	15	.	793	430	27	.	.	5	.	398								
54	3071	19	53	.	211	.	2773	.	15	.	79	627	36	.	.	191	.	398	2								
592	5082	2459	159	305	1092	124	917	.	.	26	7	15449	387	1584	80	3351	391	7935	1409	312	20	.	.								
59	5098	2463	159	306	1092	124	924	.	.	30	848	810	384	70	8	17	22	283	6	3	17	.	.								
5	9759	2614	577	494	1303	128	4091	1	521	30	84	915	389	70	22	17	28	351	13	3	22	.	.								
611	26157	129	1385	17219	52	.	7372	.	.	.	872	534	9	115	13	27	13	351	.	6	.	.	.								
613	2844	623	234	817	5	.	1141	.	19	5	874	2079	229	356	31	171	60	1073	39	112	8	.	.								
61	29059	752	1619	18036	63	.	8565	.	19	5	87	2723	240	472	44	206	79	1428	126	120	8	.	.								
621	321	.	.	3	28	10	222	58	.	.	884	283	42	.	.	.	241	336	3	1	.	.	.								
628	459	18	7	.	2	10	423	8	1	.	88	415	61	4	8	2	336								
62	805	20	10	3	30	10	665	66	1	.	892	1712	10	6	9	.	1686								
634	1376	225	2	.	.	.	945	204	.	.	893	847	116	59	18	61	4	476	89	24	.	.	.								
635	600	182	3	.	26	26	360	1	.	.	894	109	28	2	20	57	.	57								
63	1976	407	5	.	28	26	1305	204	1	.	896	7192	167	42	791	.	6191								
641	648	.	.	15	.	.	578	55	.	.	897	195	50	.	1	4	23	116								
64	657	5	.	15	.	.	582	55	.	.	899	596	373	54	5	17	4	136								
651	921	17	16	203	4	36	172	181	292	.	89	10740	749	180	24	888	53	8722	89	35	.	.	.								
659	328	165	44	203	12	36	403	184	292	.	911	6475	.	3	.	12	.	6460								
65	1373	199	582	55	.	.	91	6475	.	3	.	12	.	6460								
665	569	319	.	25	.	2	221	4	.	.	931	2001	728	.	.	1	.	1272								
66	611	319	.	25	.	2	258	4	.	3	93	2001	728	.	.	1	.	1272								
683	105	.	.	.	105	.	105	.	.	.	961	162	8	154								
684	587	71	99	.	11	319	76	.	10	1	96	162	8	.	.	.	154								
68	779	105	99	.	11	319	219	.	25	1	971	215	.	.	29	.	.	186								
691	269	.	.	1	9	2	51	.	206	.	97	215	.	.	29	.	.	186								
693	340	340	.	.	.	TOTAL	1261809	105100	126142	84323	33903	73886	779871	6975	14137	35472	.	.								
695	482	123	74	.	23	6	209	31	12	4	806	SALOMONEN										ILES SALOMON									
696	114	9	27	58	6	6	7	.	1	.	037	3098	64	3034								
699	522	10	3	12	15	85	357	13	15	12	03	3098	84	3034								
69	1838	143	110	74	55	99	1057	45	239	16	042	139	139								
											04	139	139							

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU										
	Value											Valeurs										
	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα		EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	
806	SALOMONEN					ILES SALOMON						812	KIRIBATI					KIRIBATI				
072	722	553	.	.	.	100	69	.	.	.	0	111	1	.	.	40	54	16	.	.		
07	724	553	.	.	.	100	71	.	.	.	424	873	.	.	873		
0	3964	553	.	.	3	164	3244	.	.	.	42	889	.	.	889		
223	2809	2809	.	.	.	4	889	.	.	889		
22	2809	2809	.	.	.	TOTAL	1154	7	22	92	929	55	29	.	20		
247	534	302	232	813	PITCAIRN					ILS PITCAIRN					
24	609	302	246	.	.	.	61	.	.	.	424	237	237	.	.		
2	3538	302	260	23	.	.	2953	.	.	.	42	237	237	.	.		
424	6023	1791	.	.	1247	.	2806	.	179	.	4	237	237	.	.		
42	6023	1791	.	.	1247	.	2806	.	179	.	TOTAL	267	.	.	12	.	.	255	.	.		
4	6023	1791	.	.	1247	.	2806	.	179	.	814	NEUS. OZEAN.					OCEAN.NEO-Z.					
TOTAL	13573	2646	264	24	1267	164	9029	.	179	.	011	138	69		
807	TUVALU					TUVALU						01	138	69	
TOTAL	228	5	10	.	3	67	143	.	.	.	057	147	.	.	17	.	105	.	25	69		
808	AMER. OZEAN.					OCEANIE AMER						05	147	.	.	17	.	105	.	25	69	
0	190	27	.	19	87	1	56	.	.	.	0	294	.	.	17	.	105	.	94	78		
2	104	.	1	98	.	.	5	.	.	.	268	479	.	.	37	.	.	73	369			
541	253	253	.	.	.	26	479	.	.	37	.	.	73	369			
54	253	253	.	.	.	2	524	.	45	.	37	.	73	369			
5	348	.	.	39	.	.	309	.	.	.	667	119	119	.	.			
874	112	.	.	2	.	.	107	.	3	.	66	119	119	.	.			
87	112	.	.	2	.	.	107	.	3	.	6	129	.	2	6	.	119	.	2			
8	152	.	1	10	1	.	136	.	4	.	TOTAL	1031	12	95	31	37	233	.	176	447		
TOTAL	889	34	2	219	88	10	510	22	4	.	815	FIDSCHI					FIDJI					
809	NEUKALEDON.					N. CALEDONIE						037	10399	10399	.	.	.	
057	387	.	33	.	.	.	354	.	.	.	03	10399	10399	.	.	.		
05	387	.	33	.	.	.	354	.	.	.	058	207	125	.	.	.	82	.	.	.		
071	392	.	392	05	216	125	.	.	.	91	.	.	.		
07	392	.	392	061	81517	.	.	.	414	81103	.	.	.		
0	779	.	425	.	.	.	354	.	.	.	06	81517	.	.	.	414	81103	.	.	.		
247	291	.	257	34	072	195	195	.	.	.	175	.	.	.		
24	298	.	258	34	6	075	175	175	.	.	.		
287	68148	.	68148	07	370	195	.	.	.	175	.	.	.		
28	68148	.	68148	0	92502	320	.	.	414	91768	.	.	.		
291	172	.	33	130	9	248	501	148	50	.	12	291	.	.	.		
29	173	.	34	130	9	24	501	148	50	.	12	291	.	.	.		
2	68697	.	68471	164	6	.	47	.	.	9	251	125	125	.	.	.		
551	189	.	189	25	125	125	.	.	.		
55	189	.	189	289	380	380	.	.	.		
5	209	.	209	28	380	380	.	.	.		
671	154246	25602	125544	3100	2	1096	224	50	14	12	796	.	.	.		
67	154247	25602	125545	3100	714	3227	3227	.	.	.		
6	154407	25605	125644	3138	.	.	20	.	.	.	71	3227	3227	.	.	.		
781	165	.	152	4	.	.	9	.	.	.	7	3493	.	.	21	.	3472	.	.	.		
78	169	.	156	4	.	.	9	.	.	.	874	169	169	.	.	.		
7	418	13	325	48	1	.	31	.	.	.	87	169	169	.	.	.		
897	133	.	133	.	.	.	2	.	.	.	8	248	1	.	14	.	233	.	.	.		
89	167	.	164	.	.	1	2	.	.	.	TOTAL	97622	553	51	49	426	96543	.	.	.		
8	206	.	201	1	.	2	2	.	.	.	816	WANUATU					VANUATU					
TOTAL	224798	25624	195294	3351	7	2	463	.	57	.	011	221	.	221		
811	WALLIS,FUTUN					WALLIS,FUTUN						01	221	.	221	
TOTAL	10	.	.	9	1	.	034	1792	.	.	1792		

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU										CTCI	1000 ECU													
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark		Ελλάδα	Valeurs	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα	Valeurs
818	WANUATU					VANUATU					890	POLARGEBIETE					REG.POLAIRES								
03	1792	.	.	.	1792	248	104	104	
072	1436	158	1257	.	.	21	24	104	104	
07	1452	158	1273	.	.	21	2	104	104	
0	3465	158	1494	1792	21	682	257	257	
223	11630	10255	1375	68	257	257	
22	11630	10255	1375	6	311	294	.	.	.	17	.	
2	11670	10255	1401	.	.	14	TOTAL	1400	.	778	.	.	.	2	544	.	.	13	63	.	
842	123	.	.	123	950	SCHIFFSBED.					AVIT.SOUTAGE								
84	123	.	.	123	334	3452	3452	
8	204	1	80	123	33	3452	3452	
TOTAL	15361	10418	2982	1926	21	14	3	3452	3452	
817	TONGA					TONGA					931	103035	103035
057	380	93	103035	103035	
05	380	TOTAL	111810	111806	4	
081	189	189	958	N.ERM.LAEND.					NON DETERMIN								
08	189	189	011	660	.	165	495	
0	569	.	.	.	189	.	380	.	.	.	01	828	.	262	566	
223	156	156	024	120	.	.	120	
22	156	156	02	227	.	.	224	3	
2	156	156	034	184	.	57	27	9	82	.	9	9	
TOTAL	773	160	2	189	.	402	.	.	20	03	253	.	81	72	9	82	.	9	9		
819	WESTSAMOA					SAMOA OCCID.					041	141	.	17	301	33	
072	1811	1468	19	48	276	04	351	.	17	301	
07	1811	1468	19	48	276	058	183	.	154	8	1	
0	1858	1468	19	48	301	.	22	.	.	.	05	338	.	226	76	35	1	
223	3541	3541	061	102	46	36	19	1	
22	3541	3541	08	105	46	37	19	3	
2	3556	3541	.	15	071	641	.	190	352	.	95	4	
TOTAL	6488	5107	19	88	301	.	973	.	.	07	658	.	190	363	95	.	95	11	
822	FR.-POLYNES.					POLYNESIE FR					0	2792	46	825	1621	9	218	.	54	19	
2	209	.	33	124	.	1	51	.	.	.	112	992	.	482	503	4	.	.	.	3	
424	4582	.	1392	3097	.	93	11	1020	.	482	531	4	.	.	.	3	
42	4582	.	1392	3097	.	93	122	708	.	440	268	1	
4	4582	.	1392	3097	.	93	12	773	6	494	268	.	4	.	.	1	
553	243	.	243	1	1793	6	976	799	.	4	.	.	5	.	.	.	3	
55	255	.	253	.	.	2	212	775	.	673	102	
5	288	.	286	.	.	2	21	775	.	673	102	
78	103	.	103	251	166	.	104	1	1	60	
7	280	.	142	125	.	.	13	.	.	.	25	166	.	104	1	1	60	
898	164	.	164	26	138	.	108	28	2	
89	264	.	264	273	5340	.	.	.	5340	7	
8	348	1	339	1	4	1	2	.	.	.	278	4300	.	4292	1	.	5340	7	
971	103	.	103	27	9658	.	4311	1	7	
97	103	.	103	287	203	.	203	
TOTAL	5934	9	2359	3368	31	97	70	.	.	.	28	311	.	210	81	.	17	3	
890	POLARGEBIETE					REG.POLAIRES					292	477	.	455	20	2	
034	363	.	363	29	504	.	455	47	2	
036	428	.	415	2	11639	1	5876	329	2	5357	74	
03	791	.	778	334	17553	.	1091	12841	1327	2274	.	.	18	.	.	.	2	
0	796	.	778	.	.	.	5	.	13	.	33	17579	.	1091	12863	1327	2278	.	.	18	.	.	.	2	
											3	17802	.	1111	12863	1327	2278	.	.	21	.	.	.	2	
											512	217	.	106	.	.	111	
											513	156	.	55	.	.	101	
											515	632	.	3	.	.	829	
											51	1254	.	201	.	.	1008	.	.	45	

Tab. 2

Import

January - December 1981 Janvier - Décembre

SITC	1000 ECU									CTCI	1000 ECU												
	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland		Danmark	Ελλάδα	Value	EUR 10	Deutschland	France	Italia	Nederland	Belg.-Lux.	UK	Ireland	Danmark	Ελλάδα
958	N.ERM.LAEND. NON DETERMIN									958	N.ERM.LAEND. NON DETERMIN												
523	1145	.	1078	1	.	50	.	1	.	15	751	1865	.	15	895	.	954	1
524	7680	.	7690	752	246	.	49	.	.	184	.	.	13	.	.	.
52	8827	.	8758	1	.	51	.	1	.	16	759	538	.	213	150	.	139	.	.	36	.	.	.
533	152	.	83	2	.	65	.	.	.	2	75	2649	.	277	1045	.	1277	.	.	49	.	.	1
53	180	.	83	2	.	75	.	13	.	7	762	196	.	5	19	3	145	.	.	4	.	.	20
541	5889	.	9	.	.	5880	783	302	.	18	12	.	267	.	.	5	.	.	1
54	5889	.	9	.	.	5880	764	1729	.	576	738	1	359	.	.	54	.	.	1
551	421	.	421	76	2230	.	600	769	5	771	.	.	64	.	.	21
553	206	.	19	153	.	26	.	6	.	2	772	1539	.	1172	23	1	76	.	.	265	.	.	2
55	718	.	443	168	.	99	.	6	.	2	773	313	.	2	1	.	44	.	.	266	.	.	.
582	178	.	24	2	.	150	.	.	.	2	776	3021	.	2667	2	.	352
583	282	.	34	8	.	212	.	.	.	28	778	2330	.	1874	139	4	307	.	.	1	.	.	5
58	513	.	58	16	.	409	.	.	.	30	77	7347	.	5796	208	5	791	.	.	534	.	.	13
598	390	.	18	29	5	325	.	1	.	12	781	10560	.	10330	22	.	108	.	.	100	.	.	.
59	392	.	18	29	5	326	.	2	.	12	784	6036	.	3916	6	.	2101	.	.	4	.	.	8
5	17790	.	9587	216	5	7848	.	67	.	67	785	5412	.	5340	.	.	59	.	.	9	.	.	4
621	253	.	3	3	2	245	78	22157	.	19677	31	1	2295	.	.	122	.	.	31
625	117	.	100	.	.	15	.	.	.	2	791	279	.	91	.	.	188
628	325	.	26	1	.	294	.	.	.	4	792	880	.	469	.	.	411
62	695	.	129	4	2	554	.	.	.	6	793	113	.	104	1	1	600	.	.	6	.	.	.
641	134	.	27	.	.	102	.	.	.	5	79	1272	.	664	1	1	600	.	.	6	.	.	.
64	152	.	29	1	.	116	.	.	.	6	821	102	.	113	5	.	5	.	.	13	.	.	1
651	689	.	13	.	.	672	.	.	.	4	82	137	.	113	5	.	5	.	.	13	.	.	1
652	515	.	159	18	.	328	.	.	.	10	842	159	.	156	.	.	1	2
657	116	.	23	20	.	72	.	.	.	1	843	469	.	114	344	1	.	.	10
658	182	.	67	6	.	108	.	.	.	1	847	412	.	8	.	.	400	.	.	4	.	.	4
659	340	.	62	275	.	1470	.	.	.	3	848	323	.	300	.	.	18	.	.	4	.	.	1
65	1974	.	393	75	2	554	.	.	.	6	84	1435	.	639	349	.	421	.	.	7	.	.	19
667	498	.	498	23	.	74	.	.	.	2	851	461	.	461
66	640	.	538	85	461	.	461
671	116	116	872	300	.	199	21	.	80
678	530	.	366	.	.	146	.	.	.	17	874	3151	9	2388	709	.	27	.	.	18	.	.	.
67	775	.	382	64	.	150	.	10	.	169	87	3468	9	2587	733	.	121	.	.	18	.	.	.
681	1815	.	1474	341	881	670	.	71	.	.	592	.	.	7	.	.	.
682	101	.	5	.	.	95	.	.	.	1	882	285	.	1	6	.	278
683	121	.	121	885	311	.	288	16	.	6	.	.	1	.	.	.
684	491	.	486	.	.	5	88	1369	.	429	23	.	905	.	.	12	.	.	.
687	496	.	496	892	271	.	171	5	.	87	.	.	5	.	.	3
689	237	.	237	.	.	100	.	.	.	1	894	1275	.	109	26	.	1124	.	.	3	.	.	13
68	3261	.	2323	837	896	863	.	857	1	.	2	.	.	2	.	.	.
691	173	.	146	15	.	.	.	12	.	.	897	661	.	649	4	.	6	.	.	2	.	.	.
694	203	.	19	2	.	181	.	.	.	1	898	280	.	166	75	.	34	.	.	3	.	.	2
695	556	.	121	22	.	405	.	3	.	4	899	478	.	373	4	.	81	.	.	14	.	.	6
699	447	.	298	8	.	140	8	3988	.	2401	146	.	1382	.	.	31	.	.	28
69	1537	3	709	65	.	732	.	16	.	12	8	10883	9	6639	1263	.	2836	.	.	82	.	.	54
6	9137	3	4524	1101	2	3196	.	29	.	282	911	1794	.	85	1709	.	.	.
713	8334	.	7947	136	2	239	.	8	.	2	91	1794	.	85	1709	.	.	.
714	4750	.	544	4206	931	253360	203506	.	49854	.	.	.
716	122	.	43	10	.	49	.	20	.	2	93	253360	203506	.	49854	.	.	.
71	13252	.	8574	4356	2	290	.	28	.	2	972	171	171
721	377	.	106	.	.	262	.	9	.	.	97	192	192
722	150	.	72	.	.	1	.	77	.	.	TOTAL	390200	65	74760	25253	1382	31921	203506	52726	.	.	.	585
723	3335	.	3048	124	.	162	.	.	.	1													
724	597	.	183	9	.	405	.	.	.	2													
725	106	.	104													
726	106	.	44	56	.	.	.	6	.	.													
728	344	.	292	38	.	13	.	.	.	1													
72	5035	.	3849	232	.	858	.	92	.	4													
736	284	.	261	5	.	17	.	1	.	1													
73	337	.	312	6	.	17	.	1	.	1													
741	423	.	411	10	1													
742	1391	.	1213	6	.	165	.	7	.	3													
743	575	.	366	9	.	198													
744	2846	.	2590	32	.	219	.	.	.	5													
745	2232	.	643	2	.	1584	.	2	.	1													
749	1220	.	134	177	.	907	.	.	.	1													
74	8688	.	5400	193	.	3073	.	11	.	11													

Klassifikation af Eurostats publikationer

Emne	Underemne
1. Almene statistikker (gråt omslag)	1. Almen statistik 2. Almen regionalstatistik 3. Statistik over tredjelande
2. Nationalregnskaber, finanser og betalingsbalancer (violet omslag)	1. Nationalregnskaber 2. Konti for sektorer 3. Konti for brancher 4. Penge- og finansstatistik 5. Regionalregnskaber og -finansstatistik 6. Betalingsbalancer 7. Priser
3. Befolkning og sociale forhold (gul omslag)	1. Befolkning 2. Sociale forhold 3. Uddannelse 4. Beskæftigelse 5. Socialsikring 6. Lønninger
4. Industri og tjenesteydelser (blåt omslag)	1. Industri, almen 2. Energi 3. Jern og stål 4. Transport og tjenesteydelser
5. Landbrug, skovbrug og fiskeri (grønt omslag)	1. Landbrug, almen 2. Landbrug, produktion og balancer 3. Landbrugspriser 4. Landbrugsregnskaber 5. Landbrugsstrukturer 6. Skovbrug 7. Fiskeri
6. Udenrigshandel (rødt omslag)	1. Nomenklatur 2. Fællesskabets udenrigshandel, almen 3. Samhandelen med udviklingslandene
9. Diverse statistikker (brunt omslag)	1. Diverse statistikker 2. Diverse meddelelser

Emne 6 — Udenrigshandel

Underemne	Titel	Hyppeghed
1. Nomenklatur	1. <i>Geonomenklatur</i>	A
2. Fællesskabets udenrigshandel, almen	2. <i>Analytiske tabeller vedrørende udenrigshandel Nimexe (13 bind)*</i> 3. <i>Analytiske tabeller vedrørende udenrigshandel SITC (8 bind)*</i> 4. <i>Udenrigshandel — EKSF-produkter**</i> 5. <i>Månedlig bulletin over udenrigshandelen</i> 6. <i>Udenrigshandel</i> 7. <i>Udenrigshandel — analyse, fordelt på brancher</i>	A A A A M A IP
3. Samhandelen med udviklingslandene	8. <i>AVS-landene og de sydlige Middelhavslandenes udenrigshandel</i>	K

* Denne publikation foreligger også på mikrofiche.
** Denne publikation foreligger kun på mikrofiche.

Forkortelser:
A = årligt
K = hvert kvartal
M = månedligt
NP = ikke periodisk
IP = ikke periodisk

Gliederung der Veröffentlichungen des Eurostat

Themenkreise	Einzelthemen
1. Allgemeine Statistik (grauer Umschlag)	1. Allgemeine Statistik 2. Allgemeine Regionalstatistik 3. Statistik der Drittländer
2. Volkswirtschaftliche Gesamtrechnungen, Finanzen und Zahlungsbilanzen (violetter Umschlag)	1. Volkswirtschaftliche Gesamtrechnungen 2. Konten der Sektoren 3. Konten nach Produktionsbereichen 4. Geld und Finanzen 5. Regionalkonten und Finanzen 6. Zahlungsbilanzen 7. Preise
3. Bevölkerung und soziale Bedingungen (gelber Umschlag)	1. Bevölkerung 2. Soziale Bedingungen 3. Bildung und Ausbildung 4. Beschäftigung 5. Sozialschutz 6. Löhne und Gehälter
4. Industrie und Dienstleistungen (blauer Umschlag)	1. Industrie: Allgemeines 2. Energie 3. Eisen- und Stahlindustrie 4. Verkehr und Dienstleistungen
5. Land- und Forstwirtschaft, Fischerei (grüner Umschlag)	1. Landwirtschaft: Allgemeines 2. Landwirtschaft: Erzeugung und Bilanzen 3. Preise 4. Landwirtschaft: Gesamtrechnungen 5. Landwirtschaft: Struktur 6. Forstwirtschaft 7. Fischerei
6. Außenhandel (roter Umschlag)	1. Systematiken 2. Außenhandel der Gemeinschaft: Allgemeines 3. Außenhandel mit Entwicklungsländern
9. Verschiedenes (brauner Umschlag)	1. Verschiedene Statistiken 2. Verschiedene Mitteilungen

Themenkreis 6 — Außenhandel

Einzelthemen	Titel	Erscheinungsweise
1. Systematiken	1. <i>Geonomenklatur</i>	J
2. Außenhandel der Gemeinschaft, Allgemeines	2. <i>Analytische Übersichten des Außenhandels — Nimexe — 1979 (12 Bände A-L = Waren nach Ländern, Band Z = Länder nach Waren)*</i> 3. <i>Analytische Übersichten des Außenhandels — SITC — 1979 (Band I = Länder nach Waren, 7 Bände II-VIII = Waren nach Ländern)*</i> 4. <i>Außenhandel — Erzeugnisse EGKS**</i> 5. <i>Monatsbulletin der Außenhandelsstatistik</i> 6. <i>Außenhandel</i> 7. <i>Außenhandel</i>	J J J J M J NP V
3. Außenhandel mit Entwicklungsländern	8. <i>Handel der EG mit AKP-Ländern und mit südlichen Mittelmeerländern</i>	V

* Diese Veröffentlichung ist auch auf Mikrofiche verfügbar.
** Diese Veröffentlichung ist nur auf Mikrofiche verfügbar.

Abkürzungen:
J = jährlich
M = monatlich
NP = nicht periodisch
V = vierteljährlich

Classification of Eurostat publications

Themes	Sub-themes
1. General statistics (grey covers)	1. General statistics 2. Regional general statistics 3. Third-country statistics
2. National accounts, finance and balance of payments (violet covers)	1. National accounts 2. Accounts of sectors 3. Accounts of branches 4. Money and finance 5. Regional accounts and finance 6. Balance of payments 7. Prices
3. Population and social conditions (yellow covers)	1. Population 2. Social conditions 3. Education and training 4. Employment 5. Social protection 6. Wages and salaries
4. Industry and services (blue covers)	1. Industry, general 2. Energy 3. Iron and steel 4. Transport and services
5. Agriculture, forestry and fisheries (green covers)	1. Agriculture, general 2. Agriculture, production and balances 3. Agriculture, prices 4. Agriculture, accounts 5. Agriculture, structure 6. Forestry 7. Fisheries
6. Foreign trade (red covers)	1. Nomenclature 2. Community trade, general 3. Trade with developing countries
9. Miscellaneous (brown covers)	1. Miscellaneous statistics 2. Miscellaneous information

Theme 6 — Foreign trade

Sub-themes	Titles	Frequency
1. Nomenclature	1. <i>Geonomenclature</i>	A
2. Community trade, general	2. <i>Analytical tables of foreign trade Nimexe (13 volumes)*</i> 3. <i>Analytical tables of foreign trade SITC (8 volumes)*</i> 4. <i>Foreign trade — ECSC products**</i> 5. <i>Monthly external trade bulletin</i> 6. <i>Foreign trade</i> 7. <i>Foreign trade — analysis by branch</i>	A A A A M A NP
3. Trade with developing countries	8. <i>Foreign trade of the ACP and south Mediterranean States</i>	Q

* This publication is also available on microfiche.
** This publication is only available on microfiche.

Abbreviations:
A = annual
M = monthly
NP = non-periodical
Q = quarterly

Classification des publications de l'Eurostat

Thèmes	Sous-thèmes
1. Statistiques générales (couverture grise)	1. Statistiques générales 2. Statistiques régionales générales 3. Statistiques des pays tiers
2. Comptes nationaux, finances et balance des paiements (couverture violette)	1. Comptes nationaux 2. Comptes par secteur 3. Comptes par branche 4. Monnaie et finances 5. Comptes et finances régionaux 6. Balance des paiements 7. Prix
3. Population et conditions sociales (couverture jaune)	1. Population 2. Conditions sociales 3. Education et formation 4. Emploi 5. Protection sociale 6. Salaires
4. Industrie et services (couverture bleue)	1. Industrie générale 2. Energie 3. Sidérurgie 4. Transports et services
5. Agriculture, forêts et pêche (couverture verte)	1. Agriculture, générale 2. Agriculture, production et bilans 3. Agriculture, prix 4. Agriculture, comptes 5. Agriculture, structure 6. Forêts 7. Pêche
6. Commerce extérieur (couverture rouge)	1. Nomenclature 2. Echanges de la Communauté, général 3. Echanges avec les pays en voie de développement
9. Divers (couverture brune)	1. Statistiques diverses 2. Informations diverses

Thème 6 — Commerce extérieur

Sous-thèmes	Titres	Périodicité
1. Nomenclature	1. <i>Géonomenclature</i>	A
2. Echanges de la Communauté, général	2. <i>Tableaux analytiques du commerce extérieur Nimexe (13 volumes)*</i>	A
	3. <i>Tableaux analytiques du commerce extérieur CTCI (8 volumes)*</i>	A
	4. <i>Commerce extérieur — produits CECA**</i>	A
	5. <i>Bulletin mensuel du commerce extérieur</i>	M
	6. <i>Echanges commerciaux</i>	A
	7. <i>Commerce extérieur — analyse par branche</i>	NP
	3. Echanges avec les pays en voie de développement	8. <i>Commerce extérieur des ACP et de la Méditerranée Sud</i>

* Cette publication est disponible également sur microfiche.
** Cette publication n'est disponible que sur microfiche.

Légende:
A = annuel
M = mensuel
NP = non périodique
T = trimestriel

Classificazione delle pubblicazioni dell'Eurostat

Temi	Temi specifici
1. Statistiche generali (copertina grigia)	1. Statistiche generali 2. Statistiche regionali generali 3. Statistiche dei paesi terzi
2. Conti nazionali, finanze e bilancia del pagamenti (copertina viola)	1. Conti nazionali 2. Conti dei settori 3. Conti per branca 4. Statistiche monetarie e finanziarie 5. Conti e finanze regionali 6. Bilancia del pagamenti 7. Prezzi
3. Popolazione e condizioni sociali (copertina gialla)	1. Popolazione 2. Condizioni sociali 3. Educazione e formazione 4. Occupazione 5. Protezione sociale 6. Retribuzioni
4. Industria e servizi (copertina azzurra)	1. Industria in generale 2. Energia 3. Siderurgia 4. Trasporti e servizi
5. Agricoltura, foreste e pesca (copertina verde)	1. Agricoltura in generale 2. Agricoltura, produzione e bilanci 3. Agricoltura, prezzi 4. Agricoltura, conti 5. Agricoltura, strutture 6. Foreste 7. Pesca
6. Commercio estero (copertina rossa)	1. Nomenclatura 2. Scambi della Comunità in generale 3. Scambi con i paesi in via di sviluppo
9. Statistiche varie (copertina marrone)	1. Statistiche varie 2. Informazioni varie

Tema 6 — Commercio estero

Tema specifico	Titolo	Periodicità
1. Nomenclatura 2. Scambi della Comunità in generale	1. <i>Geonomenclatura</i>	A
	2. <i>Tavole analitiche del commercio estero — Nimexe — 1979 (12 volumi A-L = Prodotti per paese, Volume Z = Paese per prodotti)*</i>	A
	3. <i>Tavole analitiche del commercio estero — CTCI — 1979 (Volume I = Paese per prodotti, 7 volumi II-VIII = Prodotti per paese)*</i>	A
	4. <i>Commercio estero — Prodotti CECA**</i>	A
	5. <i>Bollettino mensile del commercio estero</i>	M
	6. <i>Commercio estero</i>	M
	7. <i>Commercio estero</i>	NP
	8. <i>Commercio estero dei paesi ACP e del Sud mediterraneo</i>	T
3. Scambi con i paesi in via di sviluppo		

* Questa pubblicazione è disponibile anche su microscheda.
** Questa pubblicazione è disponibile solamente su microscheda.

Abbreviazioni:
A = annuale
T = trimestrale
M = mensile
NP = non periodici

Classificatie van de publikaties van Eurostat

Hoofdonderwerpen	Onderwerpen
1. Algemene statistiek (grijze omslag)	1. Algemene statistiek 2. Algemene regionale statistiek 3. Statistiek van de derde landen
2. Nationale rekeningen, financiën en betalingsbalansen (paarse omslag)	1. Nationale rekeningen 2. Rekeningen van de sectoren 3. Rekeningen van de branches 4. Geld en financiën 5. Regionale rekeningen en financiën 6. Betalingsbalans 7. Prijzen
3. Bevolking en sociale voorwaarden (gele omslag)	1. Bevolking 2. Sociale omstandigheden 3. Opleiding en vorming 4. Werkgelegenheid 5. Sociale voorzieningen 6. Lonen en salarissen
4. Industrie en dienstverleningen (blauwe omslag)	1. Algemene industrie 2. Energie 3. IJzer- en staalindustrie 4. Vervoer en dienstverlening
5. Landbouw, bosbouw en visserij (groene omslag)	1. Landbouw: Algemeen 2. Landbouw: Productie en balansen 3. Landbouw: Prijzen 4. Landbouw: Rekeningen 5. Landbouw: Structuur 6. Bosbouw 7. Visserij
6. Buitenlandse handel (rode omslag)	1. Nomenclatuur 2. Handel van de Gemeenschap: Algemeen 3. Handel met de ontwikkelingslanden
9. Diverse statistieken (bruine omslag)	1. Diverse statistieken 2. Diverse mededelingen

Hoofdonderwerp 6 — Buitenlandse handel

Onderwerpen	Titel	Verschieding
1. Nomenclatuur 2. Handel van de Gemeenschap: Algemeen	1. <i>Geonomenclatuur</i>	J
	2. <i>Analytische tabellen van de buitenlandse handel Nimexe (13 delen)*</i>	J
	3. <i>Analytische tabellen van de buitenlandse handel CTCI (8 delen)*</i>	J
	4. <i>Buitenlandse handel — EGKS-producten**</i>	J
	5. <i>Maandbulletin van de buitenlandse handel</i>	M
	6. <i>Handelsbetrekkingen</i>	J
	7. <i>Buitenlandse handel — analyse per branche</i>	NP
	3. Handel met de ontwikkelingslanden	8. <i>Buitenlandse handel van de ACS en het zuidelijke deel van de Middellandse Zee</i>

* Deze publikatie is eveneens op microfiches beschikbaar.
** Deze publikatie is alleen op microfiches beschikbaar.

Toelichting:
J = jaarlijks
D = driemaandlijks
M = maandelijks
NP = niet-periodiek

Europæiske Fællesskaber — Kommission
Europäische Gemeinschaften — Kommission
Ευρωπαϊκές Κοινότητες — Επιτροπή
European Communities — Commission
Communautés européennes — Commission
Comunità europee — Commissione
Europese Gemeenschappen — Commissie

Analytiske tabeller vedrørende udenrigshandel — SITC-CTCI, rev. 2-1981

Bind I: Lande - Varer, indførsel

Analytische Übersichten des Außenhandels — SITC-CTCI, rev. 2-1981

Band I: Länder - Waren, Einfuhr

Αναλυτικοί πίνακες εξωτερικού εμπορίου — SITC-CTCI, rev. 2-1981

Τόμος I: Χώρες - Προϊόντα, εισαγωγές

Analytical tables of foreign trade — SITC-CTCI, rev. 2-1981

Volume I: Countries - Products, imports

Tableaux analytiques du commerce extérieur — SITC-CTCI, rev. 2-1981

Volume I: Pays - Produits, importations

Tavole analitiche del commercio estero — SITC-CTCI, rev. 2-1981

Volume I: Paesi - Prodotti, importazioni

Analytische tabellen van de buitenlandse handel — SITC-CTCI, rev. 2-1981

Deel I: Landen - Produkten, invoer

Luxembourg: Office des publications officielles des Communautés européennes

1983 — LV, 215 p. — 21,0 × 29,7 cm

Udenrigshandel (rødt omslag)

Außenhandel (roter Umschlag)

Έξωτερικό εμπόριο (κόκκινο εξώφυλλο)

External trade (red cover)

Commerce extérieur (couverture rouge)

Commercio estero (copertina rossa)

Buitenlandse handel (rode omslag)

DA/DE/GR/EN/FR/IT/NL

Bind / Band / Τόμος / Volume / Deel I: ISBN 92-825-3304-2

Bind / Bände / Τόμοι / Volumes / Volumi / Delen I-VI: ISBN 92-825-3310-7

Kat. / cat.: CA-ND-82-001-7C-C

Pris pr. hæfte	ECU 26,37	Samlet specialserie	ECU 131,82
Einzelpreis	DKR 219	Gesamte Sonderreihe	DKR 1 092
Τιμή κατ' οντίτυπο	DM 63		DM 312
Single copy	ΔPX 1 765	Πλήρης σειρά	ΔPX 8 820
Prix par numéro	IRL 18.50/UKL 14.50/USD 25	Complete special series	IRL 94/UKL 75/USD 125
Prezzo unitario	FF 175/BFR 1 200	Ensemble de la série spéciale	FF 876/BFR 6 000
Prijis per nummer	LIT 35 600	Insieme dei volumi	LIT 177 600
	HFL 68/BFR 1 200	Gehele speciale serie	HFL 340/BFR 6 000

Det europæiske Fællesskabs og dets medlemsstats udenrigshandelsstatistik efter SITC-nomenklaturen (international varefortegnelse for udenrigshandelen - SITC, rev. 2):

- analyseret efter »varer pr. land« på 3 og 5 cifret niveau;
- analyseret efter »lande pr. vare« på 5, 4, 3, 2 og 1 cifret niveau.

Außenhandelsstatistik der Europäischen Gemeinschaft und ihrer Mitgliedstaaten nach dem „Internationalen Warenverzeichnis für den Außenhandel (SITC, Rev. 2)“:

- Aufgliederung „Waren nach Ländern“ 3- und 5stellig;
- Aufgliederung „Länder nach Waren“ 5-, 4-, 3-, 2- und 1stellig.

Στατιστικές του εξωτερικού εμπορίου της Ευρωπαϊκής Κοινότητας και των Κρατών μελών της στην ονοματολογία CTCI (Πρότυπη ταξινόμηση για το διεθνές εμπόριο - CTCI, επίθ. 2):

- Κατανομή σε «προϊόντα κατά χώρα», επίπεδο 3 και 5 αριθμών.
- Κατανομή σε «χώρα κατά προϊόν», επίπεδο 5, 4, 3, 2 και 1 αριθμών.

External trade statistics of the European Community and of the Member States in SITC (Standard International Trade Classification - SITC, rev. 2):

- arranged in order of 'product by country' to 3 and 5 digits;
- arranged in order of 'country by product' to 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1 digits.

Statistiques du commerce extérieur de la Communauté européenne et de ses États membres dans la nomenclature CTCI (Classification type pour le commerce international - CTCI, rev. 2):

- ventilation dans l'ordre «produits par pays», niveau 3 et 5 chiffres;
- ventilation dans l'ordre «pays par produits», niveau 5, 4, 3, 2 et 1 chiffre.

Statistiche del commercio estero della Comunità europea e dei suoi Stati membri nella nomenclatura CTCI (Classificazione tipo per il commercio internazionale - CTCI, rev. 2):

- suddiviso nell'ordine «prodotti per paese», livello a 3 e a 5 cifre;
- suddiviso nell'ordine «paese per prodotti», livello a 5, 4, 3, 2 e 1 cifra.

Buitenlandse handelsstatistiek van de Europese Gemeenschap en van de Lid-Staten volgens de goederennomenclatuur SITC (Classificatie voor de Internationale Handel - SITC, herz. 2):

- gerangschikt „goederen per land" volgens 3 en 5 rangen;
- gerangschikt „landen per goederen" volgens 5, 4, 3, 2 en 1 rangen.

Salgs- og abonnementskontorer · Vertriebsbüros · Γραφεία πωλήσεως
Sales Offices · Bureaux de vente · Uffici di vendita · Verkoopkantoren

Belgique — België

Moniteur belge — Belgisch Staatsblad

Rue de Louvain 40-42 — Leuvensestraat 40-42
1000 Bruxelles — 1000 Brussel
Tél. 512 00 26

Sous-dépôts — Agentschappen :

Librairie européenne — Europese Boekhandel
Rue de la Loi 244 — Wetstraat 244
1040 Bruxelles — 1040 Brussel

CREDOC

Rue de la Montagne 34 - Bte 11
Bergstraat 34 - Bus 11
1000 Bruxelles — 1000 Brussel

Danmark

Schultz Forlag

Montergade 21
1116 København K
Tlf. (01) 12 11 95

Underagentur :

Europa Boger
Gammel Torv 6 — Postbox 137
1004 København K
Tlf. (01) 15 62 73

BR Deutschland

Verlag Bundesanzeiger

Breite Straße — Postfach 10 80 06
5000 Köln 1
Tel. (0221) 20 29-0
(Fernschreiber : Anzeiger Bonn 8 882 595)

Greece

G.C. Eleftheroudakis S.A.

International bookstore
4 Nikis street
Athens (126)
Telex 219410 elef gr

Sub-agent for Northern Greece :

Molho's Bookstore
10 Tsimiski Street
Thessaloniki
Tel. 275 271
Telex 412885 limo

France

*Service de vente en France des publications des
Communautes européennes*

Journal officiel

26, rue Desaix
75732 Paris Cedex 15
Tél. (1) 578 61 39

Ireland

Government Publications

Sales Office
G.P.O. Arcade
Dublin 1

or by post

Stationery Office

Dublin 4
Tel. 78 96 44

Italia

Libreria dello Stato

Piazza G. Verdi, 10
00198 Roma — Tel. (6) 8508
Telex 611008 ipzsro i

Nederland

Staatsdrukkerij- en uitgeverijbedrijf

Christoffel Plantijnstraat
Postbus 20014
2500EA 's-Gravenhage
Tel. (070) 78 99 11

United Kingdom

H.M. Stationery Office

P.O. Box 569
London SE1 9NH
Tel. (01) 928 69 77. ext. 365

Sub-agent :

Alan Armstrong & Associates
London Business School
Sussex Place
Regents Park
London NW1 4SA
Tel. (01) 258 3740/(01) 723 3902

España

Mundi-Prensa Libros, S.A.

Castello 37
Madrid 1
Tel. (91) 275 46 55
Telex 49370

Portugal

Livraria Bertrand, s.a.r.l.

Rua João de Deus — Venda Nova
Amadora
Tél. 97 45 71
Telex 12 709 — litran — p.

Schweiz - Suisse - Svizzera

Librairie Payot

6, rue Grenus
1211 Genève
Tél. 31 89 50

Sverige

Librairie C.E. Fritzes

Regeringsgatan 12
Box 16356
103 27 Stockholm
Tél. 08-23 89 00

United States of America

European Community Information Service

2100 M Street, N.W.
Suite 707
Washington, D.C. 20 037
Tel. (202) 862 95 00

Canada

Renouf Publishing Co., Ltd.

2184 St. Catherine Street West
Montreal, Quebec H3H 1M7
Tel. (514) 937 3519

Japan

Kinokuniya Company Ltd.

17-7 Shinjuku-ku 3-Chome
Tokyo 160-91
Tel. (03) 354 0131

Grand-Duché de Luxembourg

*
**

Andre lande · Andere Länder · Άλλες χώρες · Other countries · Autres pays · Altri paesi · Andere landen

Kontoret for De europæiske Fællesskabers officielle Publikationer · Amt für amtliche Veröffentlichungen der Europäischen Gemeinschaften ·
Υπηρεσία Έπίσημων Εκδόσεων των Ευρωπαϊκών Κοινοτήτων · Office for Official Publications of the European Communities ·
Office des publications officielles des Communautés européennes · Ufficio delle pubblicazioni ufficiali delle Comunità europee ·
Bureau voor officiële publikaties der Europese Gemeenschappen

L-2985 Luxembourg - 5, rue du Commerce - Tél. 49 00 81

Pris i Luxembourg (moms ikke medregnet) ● Öffentliche Preise in Luxemburg (ohne MwSt) ● Τιμή στο Λουξεμβούργο χωρίς ΦΠΑ
 Price (excluding VAT) in Luxembourg ● Prix publics au Luxembourg, TVA exclue ● Prezzi al pubblico nel
 Lussemburgo, IVA esclusa ● Vastgestelde prijzen in Luxemburg (exclusief BTW)

indførsel ● Einfuhr ● εισαγωγές ● imports ● importations ● importazioni ● invoer

Pris pr. hæfte	ECU 26,37	Samlet specialserie	ECU 131,82
Einzelpreis	DKR 219	Gesamte Sonderreihe	DKR 1 092
Τιμή κατ' αντίτυπο	DM 63	Πλήρης σειρά	DM 312
Single copy	ΔPX 1 765	Complete special series	ΔPX 8 820
Prix par numéro	IRL 18.50/UKL 14.50/USD 25	Ensemble de la série spéciale	IRL 94/UKL 75/USD 125
Prezzo unitario	FF 175/BFR 1 200	Insieme dei volumi	FF 876/BFR 6 000
Prijis per nummer	LIT 35 600	Gehele speciale serie	LIT 177 600
	HFL 68/BFR 1 200		HFL 340/BFR 6 000

**indførsel + udførsel ● Einfuhr + Ausfuhr ● εισαγωγές + εξαγωγές
 imports + exports ● importations + exportations ● importazioni + esportazioni ● invoer + uitvoer**

Pris pr. hæfte	ECU 43,95	Samlet specialserie	ECU 197,73
Einzelpreis	DKR 364	Gesamte Sonderreihe	DKR 1 638
Τιμή κατ' αντίτυπο	DM 104	Πλήρης σειρά	DM 468
Single copy	ΔPX 2 940	Complete special series	ΔPX 13 230
Prix par numéro	IRL 31.50/UKL 25/USD 41	Ensemble de la série spéciale	IRL 141/UKL 113/USD 188
Prezzo unitario	FF 292/BFR 2 000	Insieme dei volumi	FF 1 314/BFR 9 000
Prijis per nummer	LIT 59 200	Gehele speciale serie	LIT 266 400
	HFL 113/BFR 2 000		HFL 510/BFR 9 000



KONTORET FOR DE EUROPÆISKE FÆLLESSKABERS OFFICIELLE PUBLIKATIONER
 AMT FÜR AMTLICHE VERÖFFENTLICHUNGEN DER EUROPÄISCHEN GEMEINSCHAFTEN
 ΥΠΗΡΕΣΙΑ ΕΠΙΣΗΜΩΝ ΕΚΔΟΣΕΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΕΥΡΩΠΑΪΚΩΝ ΚΟΙΝΟΤΗΤΩΝ
 OFFICE FOR OFFICIAL PUBLICATIONS OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES
 OFFICE DES PUBLICATIONS OFFICIELLES DES COMMUNAUTÉS EUROPÉENNES
 UFFICIO DELLE PUBBLICAZIONI UFFICIALI DELLE COMUNITÀ EUROPEE
 BUREAU VOOR OFFICIËLE PUBLIKATIES DER EUROPESE GEMEENSCHAPPEN

L - 2985 Luxembourg

ISBN 92-825-3304-2



9 789282 533048